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  Symbole und Abkürzungen

AT Für Fahrzeuge mit Automatikgetriebe

ALV Auslassventilseite

ELV Einlassventilseite

MT Für Fahrzeuge mit Schaltgetriebe

NZAS Nicht für Fahrzeuge mit Zylinderabschaltung

ASEH Abstützelement hydraulisch

ASHB Abstützscheibe

KEEH Kipphebeleinsteckelement

KIPM Kipphebel, mechanisch

MAG Magnet

MAGV Magnetventil

MAGVG Magnetventil mit Gehäuse

NWFR Nockenwellenversteller Riementrieb

NWFK Nockenwellenversteller Kettentrieb

RSTH Rollenstößel hydraulisch

RSTM Rollenstößel mechanisch

SLH Schlepphebel

SLHS Schlepphebelsystem

SET Reparatursatz

TSTH Tassenstößel hydraulisch

TSTHA Tassenstößel hydraulisch
mit Außenumlenkung

TSTHI
Tassenstößel hydraulisch 
mit Innenumlenkung

TSTHL
Tassenstößel hydraulisch
mit Doppelumlenkung

TSTM Tassenstößel mechanisch

ZVEN Zentralventil

(-A/C) Für Fahrzeuge ohne Klimaanlage

(GS) Einbauseite getriebeseitig

(ST) Einbauseite stirnseitig

(Zyl.) Zylinder

(kA) Kurze Ausführung

(lA) Lange Ausführung

(L3, L4) Abgasnorm

Fahrzeughersteller / Modell / Baumuster

Baujahr

Seitenzahl

Angaben zum Motor

Informationen zur Artikelverwendung

Fahrgestell-Nummer

QTY Anzahl

Getriebe

Länderausführung Australien

Länderausführung Tschechische Republik

Länderausführung Großbritannien

Länderausführung Japan

Länderausführung Schweden

Abkürzungen

Symbole
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Seitenaufbau  |  Teile-Identifikation   

Seitenaufbau

Teile-Identifikation

a  Fahrzeughersteller / Modell /  
 Baumuster

b  Baujahr 

c  Angaben zum Motor

d  Informationen zur Artikelverwendung

e  Artikelnummer

f  Anzahl

g  Ordercode

Die Artikel-Nummer zeigt Ihnen, um welches 
Teil es sich handelt. So haben Sie einen 
schnellen Überblick und können die Teile 
leichter zuordnen.

a   Produktgruppe
420 = Einzelteil: Hydraulischer Tassenstößel
  oder hydr. Abstützelement
421 = Einzelteil: Mechanischer
  Tassenstößel
422 = Einzelteil: Schlepphebel oder
  mechanische Kipphebel
423 = Set: Schlepphebel-Set oder Kipphebel
  mit hydr. Einsteckelement oder 
  Schwinghebel
427 = Einzelteil: 
  Nockenwellenverstellsysteme
  (Magnetventil oder
  Nockenwellenversteller)
711 = Einzelteil: Stößel Kraftstoffpumpe

b  Zählnummer ohne nähere Bedeutung

c  Verpackung

420  0001 10

ba c

b c e fda g
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  So verwenden Sie den Katalog richtig

Sie haben ein Fahrzeug und suchen das 
richtige Ersatzteil - Beispiel: Schlepphebel 
für Peugeot 206, 1,6 HDi FAP, ab 05/04.

1
 
Fahrzeug im Katalog suchen

2  evtl. Motornummer oder andere  
 Kriterien berücksichtigen

3
 
Artikelnummer suchen

Passend zum Modell und der Motornummer 
kommen z.B. folgende Artikel in Frage: 

Schlepphebel 422 0062 10

Sie haben eine Referenznummer

Zum Beispiel:
Schlepphebel 06E 109 417E

1
 
Suchen Sie die OE-Referenznummer 

 im hinteren Teil des Katalogs

2
 In der nummerischen Liste sehen Sie 

 zu welchem Fahrzeughersteller der 
 Schlepphebel passt

3
 Im Kapitel Bilder im hinteren Teil des 

 Katalogs können Sie überprüfen, ob 
 es sich um das richtige Teil handelt

Im Online Katalog unter www.Schaeffler-Aftermarket.de finden Sie alle Informationen tagesaktuell! 
Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter www.Schaeffler-Aftermarket.de und www.RepXpert.com

Methode 1

Methode 2

Sofern auf die Ersatzteilnummern der 

Fahrzeughersteller Bezug genommen

wird, dient dies nur zu Vergleichs- 

zwecken.

Eine Verwendung derartiger Angaben in 

Rechnungen an den Fahrzeugbesitzer ist

nicht statthaft.

Hinweis

321
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RepXpert – das Internetportal für Werkstätten und Autohäuser. Sie gewinnen…

• mehr Kompetenz durch umfassende Ersatzteilinformationen

• mehr Zeit durch schnellere Reparaturen

• mehr Effizienz durch professionelles Werkstattmanagement

Werden Sie kostenfrei Mitglied unter www.RepXpert.com.

Katalog-Aktualisierung/Nachträge? Zukünftig kein Problem!

Nutzen Sie die Möglichkeiten, die Ihnen die TecDoc-DVD bietet. Damit ist gewährleistet, dass 
Ihnen vierteljährlich die aktuellen Katalogdaten für Ihr Tagesgeschäft zur Verfügung stehen.

Bestellungen richten Sie bitte an:

TecDoc Informations System GmbH 
Arnikaweg 3
D-51109 Köln

Tel. +49 (0) 221/66 00-112
Fax +49 (0) 221/66 00-100

e-mail: tecdoc@tecdoc.net

Online Garantiebearbeitung durch TecWarranty

  Informationen für die tägliche Arbeit  

www.Schaeffler-Aftermarket.com

Tagesaktuelle Informationen  
zu den Produkten der Marken  
LuK, INA und FAG:

Schaeffler online Katalog

TecDoc

RepXpert

www.RepXpert.com
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  Symbols and abbreviations

AT For vehicles with automatic gearbox

ALV Exhaust valve

ELV Intake valve

MT For vehicles with manual gearbox

NZAS Not for vehicles with cylinder cut off system

ASEH Pivot element hydraulic

ASHB Support plate

KEEH Insert element hydraulic

KIPM Rocker arm, mechanical

MAG Solenoid

MAGV Camshaft phaser solenoid valve

MAGVG Camshaft phaser solenoid valve  
with housing

NWFR Vane type variable camshaft timing system 
for belt drive

NWFK Vane type variable camshaft timing system 
for chain drive

RSTH Roller type tappet hydraulic

RSTM Roller type tappet mechanical

SLH Finger follower

SLHS Finger follower system

SET Repair set

TSTH Hydraulic bucket tappet

TSTHA Hydraulic bucket tappet anti-drain design

TSTHI
Hydraulic bucket tappet  
low suction design

TSTHL Hydraulic bucket tappet labyrinth design

TSTM Bucket tappet mechanical

ZVEN Central valve

(-A/C) For vehicles without air conditioning

(GS) Installation side, transmission side

(ST) Installation side, front side

(Zyl.) Cylinder

(kA) Short version

(lA) Long version

(L3, L4) Emissions standard

Vehicle manufacturer / model /  
type of construction

Year of construction

Page number

Instructions for the engine

Information for using items

Chassis number

QTY Quantity

Gearbox

Country design: Australia

Country design: Czech Republic

Country design: Great Britain

Country design: Japan

Country design: Sweden

Abbreviations

Symbols



11

Page layout  |  Part identification   

Part identification

Page layout

a  Vehicle manufacturer / model /  
 type of construction

b  Year of construction 

c  Instructions for the engine

d  Information for using items

e  Item number

f  Quantity

g  Order code

The part number shows you the part in
question. This provides you with a quick 
overview and enables you to allocate the 
parts more easily.

a   Product group
420 = Component part: Hydraulic cup
  tappet or hydraulic support element
421 = Component part: Mechanical cup  
  tappet
422 = Component part: Cam follower or
  mechanical rocker arm
423 = Set: Cam follower set or mechanical
  arm with hydraulic insert element or
  swing arm
427 = Component part: Camshaft timing
  system ( solenoid valve or camshaft
  centrifugal spark advance)
711 = Component part:  
  Fuel Pump Tappet

b  Sequential number without  
 particular meaning

c  Packaging

420  0001 10

ba c

b c e fda g
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  How to use the catalogue

You have a vehicle and are looking for  
the correct spare part - example: finger
follower assembly for Peugeot 206, 1,6
HDi FAP, from 05/04.

1
 
Search for vehicle in the list

2  Take into account any engine 
 number or other specifications

3
 
Search for item number

The following article is a suitable option
for the model and engine number:

finger follower assembly 422 0062 10

You have a reference number

For example:
finger follower assembly 06E 109 417E

1
 
Search for the OE reference number 

 in the rear section of the catalogue

2
 The numerical list will show you which  

 vehicle manufacturer the finger  
 follower assembly can be used for

3
 You can use the pictures in the rear  

 section of the catalogue to check 
 whether it is the correct part

The online catalogue www.Schaeffler-Aftermarket.com is updated daily. 
Further information is available at www.Schaeffler-Aftermarket.com and www.RepXpert.com

Method 1

Method 2

Cross references of car manufacturers are 

for information purposes only.

This information must not be used in in-

voices, correspondence etc. to customers.
Note

321
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  Information for daily work    

RepXpert – the Internet portal for garages and car dealerships.  
You gain…

• more expertise thanks to comprehensive information on spare parts

• more time thanks to quicker repairs

• more efficiency thanks to professional garage management

Become a member free of charge at www.RepXpert.com.
If you have any questions, contact us at: info@RepXpert.com.

Catalogue update/supplements? No problem in the future!

Benefit from the opportunities offered by the TecDoc DVD. This ensures that you receive
quarterly updates of the catalogue data for your daily operations.

Send your orders to:

TecDoc Informations System GmbH 
Arnikaweg 3
D-51109 Köln

Tel. +49 (0) 221/66 00-112
Fax +49 (0) 221/66 00-100

e-mail: tecdoc@tecdoc.net

Online warranty via TecWarranty

www.Schaeffler-Aftermarket.com

Current information on LuK, 
INA and FAG branded pro-
ducts:

Schaeffler online catalogue

TecDoc

RepXpert

www.RepXpert.com
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  Symboles et abréviations

AT Pour véhicules à boite automatique

ALV Soupape d’échappement

ELV Soupape d’admission

MT Pour véhicules à boite mécanique

NZAS Pas pour véhicules équipés d’un système  
de déconnection des cylindres

ASEH Élément d‘appui hydraulique

ASHB Rondelle d’appui

KEEH Culbuteur à élément hydraulique enfichable

KIPM Culbuteur mécanique

MAG Aimant

MAGV Electrovanne

MAGVG Electrovanne avec boîtier

NWFR Déphaseur d‘arbre à cames  
transmission par courroie

NWFK Déphaseur d‘arbre à cames  
transmission par chaîne

RSTH Poussoir à galet hydraulique

RSTM Poussoir à galet mécanique

SLH Linguet

SLHS Système  de linguets

SET Kit de réparation

TSTH Poussoir hydraulique

TSTHA Poussoir hydraulique avec sécurité 
d’écoulement

TSTHI
Poussoir hydraulique avec alimentation 
intérieure

TSTHL Poussoir hydraulique avec labyrinthe

TSTM Poussoir mecanique

ZVEN Soupape principale

(-A/C) Pour véhicules sans climatisation

(GS) Montage côté boîte de vitesses

(ST) Montage côté face avant

(Zyl.) Cylindre

(kA) Version courte

(lA) Version longue

(L3, L4) Norme sur les gaz d‘échappement

Constructeur du véhicule / modèle /  
modèle de construction

Année de fabrication 

Numéro de page 

Informations sur le moteur

Informations sur l‘utilisation de l‘article

Numéro de châssis

QTY Quantité

Boîte de vitesses

Version Australie

Version République Tchèque

Version Grande-Bretagne

Version Japon

Version Suède

Abréviations

Symboles
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Mise en page  |  Identification des pièces   

 

Identification des pièces

a  Constructeur du véhicule / modèle /  
 modèle de construction

b  Année de fabrication 

c  Informations sur le moteur

d  Informations sur l‘utilisation de l‘article

e  Référence

f  Quantité

g  Ordercode

La référence vous indique de quelle pièce 
il s‘agit. Vous disposez ainsi d‘une vue 
d‘ensemble rapide et pouvez mieux identifier 
les pièces.

a   Groupe de produits
420 = poussoir hydraulique ou élément  
  d‘appui hydr.
421 = poussoir mécanique 
422 = linguet ou culbuteur mécanique
423 = kit de linguets ou culbuteurs à
  élément hydr. enfichable ou basculeur
427 = systèmes de déphasage d‘arbre
  à cames (électrovanne ou déphaseur
  d‘arbre à cames)
711 = pompe d‘injecteur pompe

b   Chiffres non significatif

c   Emballage

420  0001 10

ba c

b c e fda g
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  Bien utiliser le catalogue

Vous avez un véhicule et cherchez la
bonne pièce de rechange - exemple :
linguet pour Peugeot 206, 1,6 HDi FAP, à
partir de 05/04.

1
 
Rechercher le véhicule dans la liste

2  Tenir éventuellement compte du 
 code moteur ou d‘autres données

3
 
Rechercher la référence

D‘après le modèle et le code moteur, la
référence adéquate est:

linguet 422 0062 10

Vous avez une référence OE

Par exemple :
Linguet 06E 109 417E

1
 
Rechercher la référence OE vers 

 la fin du catalogue

2
 La liste numérique vous indique à 

 quel constructeur correspond le 
 linguet

3
 Le chapitre Illustrations vers la 

 fin du catalogue vous permet de 
 vérifier s‘il s‘agit de la bonne pièce

Le catalogue en ligne www.Schaeffler-Aftermarket.fr est actualisé quotidiennement.
Pour plus d'informations, rendez-vous sur les sites www.Schaeffler-Aftermarket.fr et www.RepXpert.com

Méthode 1

Méthode 2

Les indications de la liste de corres-

pondances ne sont données qu’à titre 

d’information.

L’utilisation de ces indications pour les 

factures ou autres documents n’est pas 

autorisée. 

Remarque  

321
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 Informations additionnelles   

RepXpert – le portail Internet pour les garages. Vous gagnez…

• en compétence grâce à des informations complètes sur les 
pièces détachées

• plus de temps grâce à des réparations plus rapides

• en efficacité grâce à une gestion d‘atelier professionnelle

Adhérez gratuitement au réseau à l‘adresse www.RepXpert.com
Pour toute question, contactez-nous à : info@RepXpert.com 

Mise à jour de catalogue/Compléments? Dorénavant cela ne vous posera plus de problèmes !

Profitez des possibilités offertes par le DVD TecDoc. Il vous garantit la mise à jour
trimestrielle du catalogue, utile à votre activité.

Veuillez commander cet article auprès de :

TecDoc Informations System GmbH 
Arnikaweg 3
D-51109 Köln

Tel. +49 (0) 221/66 00-112
Fax +49 (0) 221/66 00-100

e-mail: tecdoc@tecdoc.net

www.RepXpert.com

Informations quotidiennes sur 
les produits des marques LuK, 
INA et FAG :

Catalogue en ligne Schaeffler

TecDoc

RepXpert
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  Símbolos y abreviatura

Fabricante del vehículo /  
modelo de fabricación / diseño

Año de fabricación

Número de página 

Indicaciones sobre el motor

Información sobre el uso del artículo

Número de chasis

QTY Cantidad

Caja de cambios

Versión para Australia

Versión para República Checa

Versión para Gran Bretaña

Versión para Japón

Versión para Suecia

Abreviaturas

Símbolos

AT Para vehículos con cambio automático

ALV Válvula de escape

ELV Válvula de admisión

MT Para vehículos con cambio manual

NZAS Excluídos los motores con
desconexión de cilíndros

ASEH Elemento de apoyo hidráulico

ASHB Disco de ajuste

KEEH Elemento hidráulico insertado en balancin

KIPM Balancín mecánico

MAG Solenoide

MAGV Válvula de solenoide

MAGVG Válvula de solenoide con carcasa

NWFR Regulación del árbol de
levas mediante correa

NWFK Regulación del árbol de  
levas mediante cadena

RSTH Taqué hidráulico con apoyo giratorio

RSTM Taqué mecánico con apoyo giratorio

SLH Balancín flotante

SLHS Sistema de balancín flotante

SET Set de reparación

TSTH Taqué hidráulico de copa

TSTHA Taqué hidráulico de copa
con alimentación anti drenaje

TSTHI
Taqué hidráulico de copa con  
alimentación anti drenaje

TSTHL
Taqué hidráulico de copa con
alimentación tipo laberinto

TSTM Taqué de copa mecánico

ZVEN Válvula central

(-A/C) Para vehículos sin aire acondicionado

(GS) Montaje por el lado de la caja de cambios

(ST) Montaje frontal

(Zyl.) Cilindro

(kA) Versión corta

(lA) Versión larga

(L3, L4) Normativa sobre emisiones
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Configuración de la página  |  Identificación de pieza   

Configuración de la página

Identificación de pieza

a  Fabricante del vehículo /  
 modelo de fabricación / diseño

b  Año de fabricación 

c  Indicaciones sobre el motor

d  Información sobre el uso del artículo

e  Referencia de artículo

f  Cantidad

g  Ordercode

La numeración de los artículos le indica de 
qué pieza se trata. Así dispone Ud. de una 
vista general inmediata y puede asignar más 
fácilmente las piezas.

a   Grupo de productos
420 = Pieza individual: Taque hidráulico de
  accionamiento directo o elemento
  hidráulico
421 = Pieza individual: Taqué mecánico de
  accionamiento directo
422 = Pieza individual: Palanca oscilante o
  palanca basculante mecánica
423 = Conjunto: Conjunto de palanca  
  oscilante o palanca basculante con 
  elemento empotrable hidráulico o  
  palanca oscilante
427 = Pieza individual: sistemas de regulación  
  del árbol de levas (válvula de solenoide  
  o regulador del árbol de levas)
711 = Pieza individual: Émbolo, bomba de  
  gasolina

b   Número sin significado particular

c   Envase

420  0001 10

ba c

b c e fda g
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  Uso correcto del catálogo

Ud. tiene un vehículo y busca el repuesto 
apropiado - Ejemplo: balancín flotante para 
Peugeot 206, 1,6 HDi FAP, a partir de 05/04.

1
 
Buscar un vehículo en la lista

2  tener en cuenta el posible número 
 de motor u otras especificaciones

3
 
tener en cuenta el posible número

En función del modelo y de la motorización 
entran en cuestión, por ejemplo, los  
siguientes artículos:

balancín flotante 422 0062 10

Ud. tiene un número de referencia

Por ejemplo:
Balancín flotante 06E 109 417E

1
 
Busque el número de referencia OE 

 en la parte posterior del catálogo

2
 En la lista numérica consulte a 

 qué fabricante de vehículos 
 corresponde el balancín flotante

3
 Con las fotografías de la parte  

 posterior del catálogo compruebe 
 si se trata de la pieza correcta

El catálogo on line se actualiza diariamente www.schaeffler-Aftermarket.es. Para obtener más 
información, visite www.Schaeffler-Aftermarket.es y www.RepXpert.com

Método 1

Método 2

Las referencias indicadas en la lista de 

equivalencias se utilizarán exclusiva-

mente a título informativo.

No está permitida su utilización en  

facturas o cualquier otro documento.
Nota  
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  Información para el trabajo diario  

RepXpert: el portal en internet para talleres y concesionarios. 
Ud. obtiene…

• más prestaciones, gracias a una amplia información sobre recambios

• más tiempo, gracias a unas reparaciones más rápidas

• más eficiencia, gracias a una gestión profesional de taller

Hágase socio, sin coste alguno, en www.RepXpert.com
Para cualquier información contacte con info@RepXpert.com

¿Actualización o ampliaciones del catálogo? ¡ Se acabaron los problemas!

Aproveche las posibilidades que le brinda el DVD TecDoc. Ud. tiene así la seguridad de dispo-
ner trimestralmente de los datos de catálogo actualizados para su actividad diaria.

Para sus pedidos diríjase a:

TecDoc Informations System GmbH 
Arnikaweg 3
D-51109 Köln

Tel. +49 (0) 221/66 00-112
Fax +49 (0) 221/66 00-100

e-mail: tecdoc@tecdoc.net

Tramitación online de garantía a través de TecWarranty

www.RepXpert.com

www.Schaeffler-Aftermarket.com

Información al día de los  
productos de las marcas  
LuK, INA y FAG:

Catálogo online de Schaeffler

TecDoc

RepXpert
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  Simboli e abbreviazioni

Costruttore veicolo / modello / motore

Anno di costruzione

Numero di pagina

Dati motore

Informazioni sull‘utilizzo degli articoli

Numero di telaio

QTY Quantità

Trasmissione

Versione per Australia

Versione per la Repubblica Ceca

Versione per la Gran Bretagna

Versione per il Giappone

Versione per la Svezia

Abbreviazioni

Simboli

AT Cambio automatico

ALV Lato valvola di scarico

ELV Lato valvola di aspirazione

MT Per veicoli con cambio manuale

NZAS Non per disinnesto cilindro

ASEH Punteria a dito idraulica

ASHB Piastra di sostegno

KEEH Elemento di inserimento leva a bilanciere

KIPM Leva a bilanciere, meccanica

MAG Magnete

MAGV Valvola magnetica

MAGVG Valvola magnetica con alloggiamento

NWFR Variatore albero a camme
comando a cinghia

NWFK Variatore albero a camme  
comando a catena

RSTH Punteria a rullo idraulica

RSTM Punteria a rullo meccanica

SLH Bilanciere a dito

SLHS Ponte bilanciere a dito

SET Kit riparazioni

TSTH Punteria idraulica a tazza

TSTHA Punteria idraulica a tazza
con inversione esterna

TSTHI
Punteria idraulica a tazza
con inversione interna

TSTHL
Punteria idraulica a tazza
con doppia inversione

TSTM Punteria meccanica a tazza

ZVEN Valvola centrale

(-A/C) per veicoli senza climatizzatore

(GS) Montaggio su lato cambio

(ST) Montaggio su lato frontale

(Zyl.) Cilindro

(kA) Versione corta

(lA) Versione lunga

(L3, L4) Norma sulle emissioni
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Struttura della pagina  |  Identificazione del codice articolo   

Struttura della pagina

Identificazione del codice articolo

a  Costruttore veicolo / modello /  
 motore

b  Anno di costruzione 

c  Dati motore

d  Informazioni sull‘utilizzo degli articoli

e  Codice articolo

f  Quantità

g  Ordercode

Il codice articolo indica di quale componente 
si tratta. Questo consente di selezionare il 
codice articolo più velocemente.

a   Gruppi di prodotti
420 = parte singola: Punteria idraulica a
  tazza o punteria idraulica a dito
421 = parte singola: Punteria a tazza
  meccanica
422 = parte singola: Bilanciere a dito o leva
  a bilanciere
423 = set: Set bilanciere a dito o leva a
  bilanciere con elemento idr. di  
  inserimento o leva a bilanciere
427 = parte singola: Sistemi di regolazione
  dell‘albero a camme (valvola magne- 
  tica o regolatore dell‘albero a camme)
711 = parte singola: punterie per pompa  
  iniezione ad alta pressione

b   Numero privo di significato

c   Tipologia imballo

420  0001 10

ba c

b c e fda g
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  Come usare il catalogo 

Ricerca della parte di ricambio giusta per un 
autoveicolo - Esempio:
Bilanciere a dito per Peugeot 206, 1,6 HDi 
FAP, costruzione da 05/04.

1
 
Cercare l‘autoveicolo nell‘elenco

2  Se necessario tenere conto del numero 
 del motore o altri dati

3
 
Cercare il codice articolo

Ne risulta, ad es., il seguente articolo adatto
al modello e al numero del motore:

Bilanciere a dito 422 0062 10

Si dispone di un codice di riferimento

Ad esempio:
Bilanciere a dito 06E 109 417E

1
 
Cercare il codice di riferimento 

 OE in fondo al catalogo

2
 Nell‘elenco numerico è possibile 

 verificare a quale costruttore si 
 adatta il bilanciere a dito

3
 Il capitolo Illustrazioni in fondo 

 al catalogo permette di verificare  
 anche l‘aspetto del componente.

Nel catalogo online, disponibile sul sito Web www.Schaeffler-Aftermarket.it, è possibile  
reperire tutte le informazioni aggiornate! Ulteriori indicazioni sono disponibili sul sito internet  
www.RepXpert.com

Metodo 1

Metodo 2

Il riferimento ai codici del costruttore  

del veicolo hanno scopo puramente 

informativo.

Non utilizzare questo tipo di dati nelle fat-

ture indirizzate al proprietario del veicolo.
Nota  
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 Info per il lavoro quotidiano  

RepXpert – il portale internet per l’officina e il ricambista.
Avrete a vostra disposizione…

• il catalogo online per parti di ricambio

• le istruzioni di montaggio

• il programma raccolta punti

Iscrivetevi gratuitamente alla pagina www.RepXpert.com
Per qualsiasi informazione rivolgetevi a info@RepXpert.com

Aggiornamenti del catalogo? D’ora in avanti niente più problemi! 

Approfittate delle possibilità che vi offre il DVD TecDoc. Il DVD vi mette a disposizione ogni tre
mesi l‘aggiornamento dei dati del catalogo per la vostra attività.

Potete ordinare a:

TecDoc Informations System GmbH 
Arnikaweg 3
D-51109 Köln

Tel. +49 (0) 221/66 00-112
Fax +49 (0) 221/66 00-100

e-mail: tecdoc@tecdoc.net

Elaborazione on line della garanzia attraverso TecWarranty

www.Schaeffler-Aftermarket.com

Informazioni aggiornate sui 
prodotti dei marchi LuK, INA 
e FAG:

Catalogo online Schaeffler

TecDoc

RepXpert

www.RepXpert.com
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33 (905)

TSTM8421 0011 10AR30585;  (50 KW)06.83 - 12.891.2
TSTM8421 0011 10AR30586AR30502;  AR30586;  (55 KW)06.83 - 12.891.3
TSTM8421 0011 10AR30168;  AR30587;  AR30588;

(63 KW - 75 KW)
10.84 - 12.891.3; 1.5

TSTM8421 0011 10AR30508, AR30588AR30146;  AR30508;  AR30588;  (77 KW)06.84 - 12.891.5 QV
TSTM8421 0011 10AR30588AR30146;  AR30588;  (77 KW)09.86 - 12.891.5

33 (905A)
TSTM8421 0011 10AR30588;  (75 KW)12.86 - 12.891.5
TSTM8421 0011 10AR30588AR30146;  AR30508;  AR30588;  (77 KW)12.86 - 12.891.5

33 (907A)
TSTH8420 0056 10AR30736;  AR30737;  AR30737A;  AR30753;

AR30755;  (65 KW - 79 KW)
01.90 - 09.941.4 i.e.; 1.7 i.e.

TSTH16420 0080 10AR30746;  AR30747;  (95 KW - 101 KW)01.90 - 09.941.7 16V
33 (907B)

TSTH8420 0056 10AR30755;  (65 KW)06.91 - 09.941.4 i.e.
TSTH8420 0056 10AR30755AR30587;  AR30755;  (66 KW)06.91 - 09.941.4 i.e.
TSTH8420 0056 10AR30736;  AR30737;  AR30755;

(66 KW - 79 KW)
01.90 - 09.941.4 i.e.; 1.7 i.e.

TSTH16420 0080 10AR30746;  AR30747;  (95 KW - 101 KW)01.90 - 09.941.7 16V
145/146 (930)

TSTH8420 0056 10AR33501;  (66 KW)07.94 - 12.961.4 i.e.
TSTH16420 0208 10AR33503AR33503;  AR38501;  (76 KW)11.96 - 01.011.4 i.e. 16V T.S.
TSTH8420 0056 10AR33201;  (76 KW)10.94 - 12.961.6 i.e.
TSTH16420 0208 10AR38201;  AR67601;  (88 KW)11.96 - 01.011.6 i.e. 16V T.S.
TSTH16420 0080 10AR33401;  (95 KW)10.94 - 12.961.7 i.e. 16V
TSTH16420 0208 10AR67106AR38401;  AR67106;  (103 KW)11.96 - 01.011.8 i.e. 16V T.S.
TSTH16420 0208 10AR32201;  AR32301;  AR38401;  AR67106;

AR67204;  (103 KW - 114 KW)
10.95 - 01.011.8 i.e. 16V; 1.8 i.e. 16V T.S.;

2.0 16V; 2.0 16V T.S.
TSTM8421 0012 10AR32302;  AR33601;  AR67501;

(66 KW - 77 KW)
10.94 - 01.011.9 JTD; 1.9 TD

147 (937)
TSTH16420 0208 10AR32104;  AR32310;  AR37203;

(77 KW - 110 KW)
01.01 -1.6 16V T.S.; 2.0 16V T.S.

TSTM8421 0012 10182B9.000;  937A2.000;  (74 KW - 85 KW)04.01 -1.9 JTD
TSTM8421 0012 10939A7.000939A7.000;  (85 KW)10.04 -1.9 JTDM 16V
TSTM8421 0012 10939A1.000937A3.000;  (88 KW)07.05 -1.9 JTDM 8V
SLH16422 0080 10937A4.000;  (93 KW)09.03 - 09.041.9 JTD 16V
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH16422 0080 105192516192B1.000;  (100 KW)10.04 -1.9 JTD 16V
SLH16422 0075 105192517
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH16422 0080 10192A5.000;  (103 KW)11.02 -1.9 JTD 16V
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH16422 0080 105192516937A5.000;  937A6.000;  (110 KW - 125 KW)07.05 -1.9 JTDM 16V
SLH16422 0075 105192517
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTH24420 0080 10932A.000;  (184 KW)02.03 -3.2 GTA

155 (167)
TSTH16420 0208 10AR67106;  AR67204;  AR67601;

(88 KW - 110 KW)
03.95 - 12.971.6 16V T.S.; 1.7 16V T.S.;

2.0 16V T.S.
TSTM8421 0012 10AR67501;  (66 KW)04.93 - 12.971.9 TD

156 (932)
TSTH16420 0208 10AR67601AR32102;  AR32103;  AR32104;  AR67601;

(88 KW)
09.97 - 05.061.6 16V T.S.

TSTH16420 0208 10AR32201;  AR32205;  AR32301;  AR32310;
(103 KW - 114 KW)

09.97 - 05.061.8 16V T.S.; 2.0 16V T.S.

TSTM8421 0012 10937A2.000;  AR32302;  AR37101;
(77 KW - 85 KW)

09.97 - 05.061.9 JTD

SLH16422 0080 10192A5.000;  192B1.000;  937A4.000;
(93 KW - 103 KW)

11.02 - 05.061.9 D; 1.9 JTD 16V
ASEH16420 0181 104654872
SLH16422 0080 105192516937A5.000;  (110 KW)07.04 - 05.061.9 D; 1.9 JTD; 1.9 JTD 16V Q4
SLH16422 0075 105192517
ASEH16420 0181 10
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156 (932)

TSTH16420 0050 10932A2.000;  (119 KW)03.02 - 05.062.0
TSTH16420 0208 10937A1.000;  (122 KW)03.02 - 05.062.0 JTS
TSTM10421 0012 10839A6.000;  841C000;  AR32501;

(100 KW - 110 KW)
09.97 - 05.062.4 JTD

SLH20422 0080 10841G.000;  841M.000;  (120 KW - 129 KW)06.03 - 05.062.4 D; 2.4 JTD
ASEH20420 0181 10
TSTH24420 0080 10932A.000;  AR32401;  AR32402;  AR32405;

(140 KW - 184 KW)
09.97 - 05.062.5 V6 24V; 3.2 GTA

159
MAGV2427 0009 10939B1.000;  (147 KW)05.09 -1.8 TBi
SLH16422 0113 10
ASEH16420 0181 10
MAGV2427 0001 10939A4.000;  (103 KW)03.07 -1.8 MPI
TSTM8421 0012 10937A7.000937A7.000;  939A7.000;  (85 KW)09.05 -1.9 JTDM 8V
TSTM8421 0012 10937A7.000;  939A1.000;  (85 KW - 88 KW)09.05 -1.9 JTDM 8V
SLH16422 0080 105192516937A8.000;  939A2.000;  939A8.000;

(100 KW - 110 KW)
09.05 -1.9 JTDM 16V

SLH16422 0075 105192517
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH16422 0075 10939B4.000;  (100 KW)06.10 -2.0 JTDM
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH16422 0075 10939B3000939B3.000;  (125 KW)05.09 -2.0 JTDM
ASEH16420 0181 10939B3000
SLH20422 0075 10939A3.000;  939A9.000;  (147 KW - 154 KW)09.05 -2.4 JTDM; 2.4 JTDM Q4
ASEH20420 0181 10
SLH24422 0033 10939A.000;  (191 KW)12.05 -3.2 JTS; 3.2 JTS Q4
ASEH12420 0186 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0223 10(ELV)

164 (164)
TSTM12421 0012 10AR64102;  (148 KW)09.92 - 09.982.0 V6 TURBO
TSTH24420 0080 10AR64304;  AR64307;  AR64308;  AR66301;

AR66302;  (155 KW - 171 KW)
09.92 - 09.983.0 24V; 3.0 24V Q4; 3.0 24V QV

166 (936)
TSTH16420 0208 10AR34103;  AR36301;  (110 KW - 114 KW)09.98 -2.0 T.S.
TSTM10421 0012 10839A6.000;  841C000;  AR34202;

(100 KW - 110 KW)
09.98 -2.4 JTD

SLH20422 0080 10841G.000;  841H.000;  (129 KW)10.03 -2.4 JTD
ASEH20420 0181 10
SLH20422 0075 10936B.000841M.000;  (132 KW)07.06 -2.4 JTD
ASEH20420 0181 10936B.000
SLH20422 0080 10841 M.000841M.000;  936B.000;  (136 KW)07.05 -2.4 JTD
SLH20422 0075 10936 B.000
ASEH20420 0181 10
TSTH24420 0080 10936A.000;  AR34201;  AR34301;  AR36101;

AR36201;  (138 KW - 176 KW)
09.98 -2.5 V6 24V; 3.0 V6 24V;

3.2 V6 24V
BRERA

MAGV2427 0009 10939B1.000;  (147 KW)05.09 -1.8 TBi
SLH16422 0113 10
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH16422 0075 10939B3.000;  (125 KW)05.09 -2.0 JTDM
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH20422 0075 10939A3.000;  939A9.000;  (147 KW - 154 KW)01.06 -2.4 JTDM 20V
ASEH20420 0181 10
SLH24422 0033 10939A.000;  (191 KW)01.06 -3.2 JTS Q4
ASEH12420 0186 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0223 10(ELV)
SLH24422 0033 10939A000939A.000;  (191 KW)03.08 -3.2 JTS
ASEH12420 0186 10939A000, (ALV)
ASEH12420 0223 10(ELV), 939A000

GIULIETTA (940)
TSTH16420 0210 10198A4.000;  (88 KW)04.10 -1.4 TB
SLH4422 0130 10940A2.000;  (125 KW)04.10 -1.4 TB
TSTH8420 0212 10
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GIULIETTA (940)

SLH16422 0075 10940A3.000;  940A4.000;  (77 KW - 125 KW)04.10 -1.6 JTDM; 2.0 JTDM
ASEH16420 0181 10
MAGV2427 0009 10940A1.000;  (173 KW)04.10 -1.8 TBi
SLH16422 0113 10
ASEH16420 0181 10

GT (937C)
TSTH16420 0208 10AR32205;  (103 KW)11.03 -1.8 TS
SLH16422 0080 105192516937A5.000;  937A6.000;  (110 KW - 125 KW)11.03 -1.9 JTD
SLH16422 0075 105192517
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTH16420 0050 10932A2.000;  937A1.000;  (121 KW)11.03 -2.0 JTS
TSTH24420 0080 10936A.000;  (176 KW)11.03 -3.2 GTA

GTV (916C_)
TSTH16420 0208 10937A1.000;  AR16201;  AR32201;  AR32301;

AR32310;  (106 KW - 121 KW)
06.95 -1.8 16V; 2.0 16V; 2.0 16V T.S.;

2.0 JTS
TSTH24420 0080 10936A6.000;  AR16102;  AR16105;

(160 KW - 176 KW)
10.96 -3.0 V6 24V; 3.2 V6 24V

MITO (955)
SLH16422 0064 10199A3.000;  199B1.000;  (66 KW - 70 KW)09.08 -1.3 JTDM
ASEH16420 0181 10
NWFR1427 1006 10199A6.000;  955A1.000;  (58 KW - 70 KW)09.08 -1.4
MAGV1427 0013 10
MAGVG1427 0012 10
TSTH16420 0210 10
SLH4422 0130 10955A6.000;  (77 KW)08.10 -1.4
TSTH8420 0212 10
TSTH16420 0211 10198A4.000;  (88 KW)09.08 -1.4
TSTH16420 0210 10
SLH4422 0130 10955A2.000;  955A7.000;  (99 KW)10.09 -1.4 TB
TSTH8420 0212 10
TSTH16420 0210 10198A1.000;  199A8.000;  (110 KW - 114 KW)09.08 -1.4 TB; 1.4 TURBO
SLH4422 0130 10940A2.000;  (125 KW)10.09 -1.4 TB
TSTH8420 0212 10
SLH16422 0075 10198A2.000;  955A3.000;  955A4.000;

(85 KW - 88 KW)
09.08 -1.6 JTDM

ASEH16420 0181 10
SPIDER (916S_)

TSTH16420 0208 10937A1.000;  AR16201;  AR32201;  AR32301;
AR32310;  (106 KW - 121 KW)

06.95 - 04.051.8 16V; 2.0 JTS; 2.0 T.S. 16V

TSTH24420 0080 10936A6.000;  AR16102;  AR16105;
(160 KW - 176 KW)

01.99 - 04.053.0 V6; 3.0 V6 24V; 3.2 V6 24V

SPIDER (939)
MAGV2427 0009 10939B1.000;  (147 KW)05.09 -1.8 TBi
SLH16422 0113 10
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH16422 0075 10939B3.000;  (125 KW)05.09 -2.0 JTDM
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH20422 0075 10939A3.000;  (147 KW - 154 KW)04.07 -2.4 JTDM
ASEH20420 0181 10
SLH24422 0033 10939A.000;  (191 KW)09.06 -3.2 JTS; 3.2 JTS Q4
ASEH12420 0186 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0223 10(ELV)

AUDI
80 (80,82,B1)

TSTM8421 0006 10XX;  YJ;  YN;  YP;  YS;  ZA;  ZB;  ZC;  ZF;
(40 KW - 81 KW)

05.72 - 07.781.3; 1.5; 1.6; 1.6 GT; 1.6 GTE

80 (81,85,B2)
TSTM8421 0006 10EP;  YP;  YZ;  (44 KW - 81 KW)08.78 - 12.861.3; 1.6; 1.6 GLE
TSTM8421 0006 10CR;  CY;  JK;  (40 KW - 51 KW)08.80 - 08.861.6 D; 1.6 TD
TSTH8420 0040 10*SA;  (54 KW)02.86 - 07.861.6
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10DT;  (55 KW)08.78 - 07.861.6

35
* oversize tappet Ø +0.5mm
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AUDI
80 (81,85,B2)

TSTH8420 0040 10*SF;  (65 KW)02.86 - 07.861.8
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10DS;  (66 KW)01.83 - 08.861.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*JV;  NE;  (66 KW)08.84 - 08.861.8 CC
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10F#220000JN;  (68 KW)08.83 - 08.861.8; 1.8 CC
TSTH8420 0040 10*G#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10G#000001
TSTH8420 0040 10*PV;  (81 KW)03.85 - 08.861.8 GTE
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10DZ;  WN;  (82 KW - 85 KW)09.81 - 08.861.8 GTE; 1.9 CD-5S
TSTM8421 0006 10F#220000HP;  JS;  (85 KW)10.83 - 09.842.0
TSTH8420 0040 10*G#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10G#000001
TSTM8421 0006 10, WE;  (85 KW)10.80 - 07.832.2
TSTM8421 0006 10KK;  (100 KW)08.82 - 07.842.2

80 (89,89Q,8A,B3)
TSTM8421 0006 10JK;  (40 KW)09.86 - 08.911.6 D
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Y;  RA;  SB;  (50 KW - 59 KW)09.86 - 08.911.6 TD; 1.9 D
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*JN;  NE;  PM;  PP;  RN;  RU;  SF;

(51 KW - 66 KW)
09.86 - 10.911.6; 1.8; 1.8 S

TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10DZ;  (82 KW)06.86 - 08.911.8 E
TSTH8420 0040 10*3A;  AAD;  SD;  (82 KW - 85 KW)09.86 - 08.911.8; 2.0; 2.0 E
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH16420 0040 10*6A;  (101 KW)03.90 - 09.912.0 E 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10

80 (8C,B4)
TSTH8420 0040 10*ABM;  (52 KW)09.91 - 12.941.6
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*034669ADA;  (74 KW)06.93 - 01.961.6 E
TSTH8420 0022 10034669
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Z;  AAZ;  (55 KW - 66 KW)09.91 - 01.961.9 TD; 1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*246861ABT;  (66 KW)09.91 - 01.962.0
TSTH8420 0043 10246862
TSTH8420 0022 10246861
TSTH8420 0022 10ADW, 8C-S-064 384ADW;  (79 KW)11.93 - 07.962.0
TSTH8420 0043 10ADW, 8C-S-064 385
TSTH8420 0040 10*245263ABK;  (85 KW)09.91 - 01.962.0 E
TSTH8420 0043 10245264
TSTH8420 0022 10245263
TSTH16420 0040 10*ACE;  (103 KW)04.92 - 01.962.0 E 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10
TSTH20420 0040 10*ABY;  ADU;  (169 KW - 232 KW)02.93 - 07.95RS2 (P1); S2
TSTH20420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*NG;  (98 KW)09.91 - 01.962.3 E
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH12420 0022 10ACZ, 8C-S-025 820ACZ;  (102 KW)08.94 - 07.962.6
TSTH12420 0043 10ADW, 8C-S-025 821
TSTH12420 0040 10*AAH;  ABC;  (110 KW - 128 KW)09.91 - 01.962.6; 2.8
TSTH12420 0022 10

90 (81,85,B2)
TSTM8421 0006 10CY;  (51 KW)10.85 - 01.871.6 TD
TSTH10420 0040 10*SK;  (83 KW)03.86 - 03.872.0
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10F#220000HP;  JS;  (85 KW)10.84 - 03.872.0
TSTH8420 0040 10*G#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10G#000001
TSTH10420 0040 10*HY;  JT;  KV;  KX;  (85 KW - 100 KW)10.84 - 03.872.2; 2.2 E
TSTH10420 0022 10
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AUDI
90 (89,89Q,8A,B3)

TSTH8420 0040 10*RA;  SB;  (59 KW)04.87 - 09.911.6 TD
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*PS;  (85 KW)07.88 - 09.912.0
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH20420 0040 10*NM;  (118 KW)08.88 - 09.912.0 20V
TSTH20420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*KV;  NG;  (98 KW - 100 KW)04.87 - 09.912.2 E; 2.3 E
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH20420 0040 10*7A;  (123 KW - 125 KW)06.88 - 09.912.3 E 20V
TSTH20420 0022 10

100 (43,C2)
TSTM8421 0006 10YV;  (63 KW)08.76 - 02.831.6
TSTM10421 0006 10WB;  WC;  WE;  WG;  WH;  (74 KW - 100 KW)03.77 - 02.831.9; 2.1
TSTM10421 0006 10CN;  (51 KW)08.78 - 02.832.0 D

100 (44,44Q,C3)
TSTM8421 0006 10DRDR;  RS;  (55 KW)08.82 - 12.871.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*RS
TSTH8420 0022 10RS
TSTM8421 0006 10F#300000SH;  (65 KW)02.86 - 07.901.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*G#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10G#000001
TSTM8421 0006 10F#000001DS;  JW;  NP;  (66 KW)08.83 - 07.891.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*G#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10G#000001
TSTH8420 0040 10*4B;  PH;  (66 KW)03.85 - 11.901.8
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM10421 0006 10WH;  (74 KW)08.82 - 07.841.9
TSTM10421 0006 10CN;  DE;  (51 KW - 64 KW)08.82 - 11.902.0 D; 2.0 D TURBO; 2.0 TD
TSTH10420 0040 10*1T;  3D;  NC;  (60 KW - 88 KW)03.88 - 07.912.0 D TURBO; 2.0 TD; 2.4 D;

2.5 TDI TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*SL;  (83 KW)08.86 - 11.872.0
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTM10421 0006 10F#300000KP;  (85 KW)08.84 - 12.872.0; 2.0 E
TSTH10420 0040 10*G#000001
TSTH10420 0022 10G#000001
TSTH10420 0040 10*RT;  (85 KW)01.88 - 11.902.0; 2.0 E
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTM10421 0006 10WC;  (100 KW)08.82 - 07.842.1
TSTH10420 0040 10*KZ;  (85 KW)10.84 - 09.862.2
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*PX;  (88 KW)08.85 - 07.862.2 E
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*AAR;  HX;  KU;  MC;  NF;  (98 KW - 121 KW)08.84 - 11.902.2; 2.2 E TURBO; 2.2 TURBO;

2.3; 2.3 E TSTH10420 0022 10
100 (4A,C4)

TSTH8420 0040 10*032209AAE;  (74 KW)12.90 - 06.942.0; 2.0 E
TSTH8420 0043 10032210
TSTH8420 0022 10032209
TSTH8420 0040 10*AAD;  ABK;  (85 KW)12.90 - 06.942.0 E
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH16420 0040 10*ACE;  (103 KW)01.92 - 06.942.0 E 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*ACE;  (103 KW)07.92 - 06.942.0 E 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10
TSTH20420 0040 10*AAN;  (169 KW)08.91 - 06.94S4 TURBO
TSTH20420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*AAR;  (98 KW)12.90 - 06.942.3 E
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*AAS;  AAT;  ABP;  (60 KW - 85 KW)12.90 - 06.942.4 D; 2.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0022 10
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100 (4A,C4)

TSTH12420 0043 10S#026715ACZ;  (102 KW)07.93 - 06.942.6
TSTH12420 0040 10*S#026714
TSTH12420 0022 10S#026714
TSTH12420 0022 10ACZ;  (102 KW)08.93 - 07.942.6 E
TSTH12420 0043 10S#026715AAH;  ABC;  (110 KW - 128 KW)12.90 - 06.942.6; 2.8 E
TSTH12420 0040 10*S#026714
TSTH12420 0022 10S#026714
TSTH32420 0047 10ABH;  (206 KW)10.92 - 06.94S4 V8
TSTH32420 0047 10T#073947AEC;  (213 KW)03.94 - 06.94S4 V8

200 (43)
TSTM10421 0006 10WC;  WJ;  (100 KW - 125 KW)10.79 - 09.822.1 5 E; 2.1 5 T

200 (44,44Q)
TSTM10421 0006 10KG;  WC;  (100 KW - 134 KW)08.83 - 01.882.1 5 E; 2.1 TURBO
TSTH10420 0040 10*1B;  2B;  KU;  MC;  (101 KW - 147 KW)09.83 - 12.912.2; 2.2 TURBO
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH20420 0040 10*3B;  (162 KW)03.89 - 12.902.2 20V
TSTH20420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*NF;  (100 KW)11.86 - 09.912.3
TSTH10420 0022 10

A1 (8X1)
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZA;  (63 KW)05.10 -1.2 TFSI
ASEH8420 0098 10CBZA
RSTM1711 0244 10CAXA;  CNVA;  (90 KW)05.10 -1.4 TFSI
SLH16422 0053 10CAXA, CNVA
ASEH16420 0098 10CAXA, CNVA
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVG;  (136 KW)01.11 -1.4 TFSI
ASEH16420 0098 10CTHG, CAVG, CTJA
SLH16422 0102 10CAYCCAYC;  (77 KW)05.10 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYC

A2 (8Z0)
TSTH6420 0209 10AMF;  ANY;  ATL;  BHC;  (45 KW - 66 KW)02.00 - 08.051.2 TDI; 1.4 TDI
SET16423 0012 10AUA;  BAD;  BBY;  (55 KW - 81 KW)02.00 - 08.051.4; 1.6 FSI
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10

A3
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)03.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAXC;  (92 KW)02.11 -1.4 TFSI
ASEH16420 0098 10CAXC
SLH8422 0007 10BSE;  (75 KW)09.08 -1.6
ASEH8420 0224 10
SLH16422 0102 10CAYC;  (77 KW)05.09 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
MAG1427 0006 10CDAABZB;  CDAA;  (118 KW)04.08 -1.8 TFSI
ZVEN1427 0016 10CDAA
ZVEN1427 0005 10BZB
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BLS;  (77 KW)04.08 -1.9 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CBAA;  CBAB;  CFFA;  CFFB;

(100 KW - 103 KW)
04.08 -2.0 TDI

ASEH16420 0222 10
MAG1427 0006 10CAWB;  CCZA;  (147 KW)04.08 -2.0 TFSI
ZVEN1427 0016 10CCZA
ZVEN1427 0005 10CAWB; CBFA
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10

A3 (8L1)
TSTH8420 0043 10AEH;  AKL;  APF;  (74 KW)09.96 - 08.001.6
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AUDI
A3 (8L1)

SET8423 0007 10AVU;  BFQ;  (75 KW)08.00 -1.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AGN;  AGU;  AJQ;  AMK;  APG;  APP;  APY;

AQA;  ARX;  ARY;  ARZ;  AUL;  AUM;  AUQ;
BAM;  (92 KW - 165 KW)

09.96 -1.8; 1.8 T; S3
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)

TSTH8420 0040 10*AGR, 034858AGR;  ALH;  (66 KW)09.96 - 07.011.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AGR, 034859
TSTH8420 0043 10ALH
TSTH8420 0022 10AGR, 034858
TSTH8420 0102 10ATD;  AXR;  (74 KW)10.00 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*AHF, 003188AHF;  ASV;  (81 KW)08.97 - 07.011.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AHF, 003189
TSTH8420 0043 10ASV
TSTH8420 0022 10AHF, 003188
TSTH8420 0102 10ASZ;  (96 KW)08.00 -1.9 TDI

A3 (8P1, 8PA)
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)04.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAXC;  CMSA;  (92 KW)09.07 -1.4 TFSI
SLH16422 0053 10CAXC
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0053 10CAXC;  CMSA;  (92 KW)09.07 -1.4 TFSI
SET8423 0007 107#150000BGU;  BSE;  BSF;  CCSA;  CMXA;  (75 KW)05.03 -1.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 107#150000
ASEH8420 0224 107#150001
SLH16422 0102 10CAYB;  CAYC;  (66 KW - 77 KW)05.09 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SET16423 0012 10BAGBAG;  BLF;  BLP;  (85 KW)08.03 -1.6 FSI
SLH16422 0012 10BAG
SLH16422 0053 10BLP; BLF
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0053 10BLF;  BLP;  (85 KW)09.04 -1.6 FSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
MAG1427 0006 10BYT;  BZB;  CDAA;  (118 KW)11.06 -1.8 TFSI
ZVEN1427 0005 10BYT; BZB
ZVEN1427 0016 10CDAA
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
MAG1427 0006 10CDAA;  (118 KW)07.08 -1.8 TFSI
ZVEN1427 0016 10
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BKC;  BLS;  BXE;  (77 KW)05.03 -1.9 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CBAA; CFFAAZV;  CBAA;  CFFA;  (100 KW)05.03 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBAA; CFFA
SLH16422 0102 10CFFA; CBAAAZV;  CBAA;  CFFA;  (100 KW)09.04 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CFFA; CBAA
SLH16422 0102 10CBAB; CFFB; CLJABKD;  CBAB;  CFFB;  CLJA;  (103 KW)05.03 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBAB; CFFB; CLJA
SLH16422 0102 10CBAB; CFFBBKD;  CBAB;  CFFB;  (103 KW)08.04 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBAB; CFFB
SLH16422 0102 10CLJA; CBAB; CFFBBKD;  CBAB;  CFFB;  CLJA;  (103 KW)09.04 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CLJA; CBAB; CFFB
TSTH8420 0209 10BMM;  (103 KW)06.05 -2.0 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CBAB; CFFBBKD;  CBAB;  CFFB;  (103 KW)11.05 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBAB; CFFB
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AUDI
A3 (8P1, 8PA)

SLH16422 0102 10CBBB; CFGBBMN;  CBBB;  CFGB;  (125 KW)03.06 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBBB; CFGB
SLH16422 0059 10AXW;  BLR;  BLX;  BLY;  BMB;  BVY;  BVZ;

(110 KW)
05.03 -2.0 FSI

ASEH16420 0086 107#150000
ASEH16420 0224 107#150001
ZVEN1427 0016 10CCZAAXX;  BPY;  BWA;  CAWB;  CBFA;  CCZA;

(147 KW)
09.04 -2.0 T FSI

MAG1427 0006 10CAWB; CCZA
ZVEN1427 0005 10CAWB
RSTM1711 0244 10CAWB, CBFA, CCZA
SLH16422 0059 10AXX; BWA; BPY
SLH16422 0058 10CAWB; CCZA; CBFA
ASEH16420 0224 10
MAG1427 0006 10CCZAAXX;  BWA;  CCZA;  (147 KW)09.04 -2.0 T FSI
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZA
SLH16422 0058 10CAWB; CCZA
SLH16422 0059 10AXX; BWA
MAG1427 0006 10CAWB; CCZAAXX;  BWA;  CAWB;  CCZA;  (147 KW)09.04 -2.0 TFSI
ZVEN1427 0005 10CAWB
ZVEN1427 0016 10CCZA
RSTM1711 0244 10CAWB, CCZA
SLH16422 0058 10CAWB; CCZA
SLH16422 0059 10AXX; BWA
ASEH16420 0224 10
MAG1427 0006 10CCZAAXX;  BWA;  CCZA;  (147 KW)09.04 -2.0 TFSI
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZA
SLH24422 0059 10BZC;  CDLC;  (188 KW)02.07 -S3
ASEH24420 0224 10
SLH16422 0059 10BHZ;  CDLA;  CDLC;  (188 KW - 195 KW)11.06 -S3
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH24422 0072 10BDB;  BMJ;  BUB;  (184 KW)07.03 -3.2
ASEH24420 0172 10

A4 (8D2,8D5,B5)
TSTH8420 0043 10ADP;  AHL;  ANA;  ARM;  (74 KW)01.95 - 07.001.6
SET8423 0007 10ALZ;  (75 KW)07.00 - 09.011.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)ADR;  AEB;  AFY;  AJL;  ANB;  APT;  APU;

ARG;  ARK;  AVV;  AWT;  (85 KW - 132 KW)
01.95 - 09.011.8; 1.8 T

TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Z;  AFF;  AHH;  AHU;  (55 KW - 66 KW)01.95 - 09.011.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0022 10AHU;  (66 KW)03.98 - 09.011.9 DUO
TSTH8420 0040 10*AFN;  AVG;  (81 KW)10.95 - 09.011.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0209 10AJM;  (85 KW)03.00 - 11.001.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10AJMAJM;  ATJ;  (85 KW)03.00 - 11.001.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10AJM;  (85 KW)03.00 - 09.011.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10AJMAJM;  ATJ;  (85 KW)03.00 - 09.011.9 TDI
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)AGA;  AJG;  ALF;  AML;  AMM;  APS;  APZ;

ARJ;  (120 KW - 121 KW)
03.97 - 09.012.4

TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)
KIPM24422 0108 10AFB;  AKN;  (110 KW)09.97 - 09.012.5 TDI
ASEH24420 0082 10
TSTH12420 0043 10ABC;  ACZ;  (102 KW - 110 KW)01.95 - 09.012.6
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)AGB;  AJK;  AZB;  (169 KW - 195 KW)09.97 - 09.012.7 TURBO; S4
TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH12420 0043 10AAH;  (128 KW)01.95 - 07.972.8
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)ACK;  ALG;  AMX;  APR;  AQD;  ATX;

(140 KW - 142 KW)
10.96 - 09.012.8

TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)
A4 (8E2,8E5,B6)

SET8423 0007 10ALZ;  (75 KW)11.00 - 12.041.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
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A4 (8E2,8E5,B6)

TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)ALT;  AMB;  AVJ;  BEX;  BFB;  BKB;
(96 KW - 140 KW)

11.00 - 12.041.8 T; 2.0
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0209 10AVB;  AVF;  AWX;  BKE;  (74 KW - 96 KW)11.00 - 12.041.9 TDI
SLH16422 0059 10AWA;  (110 KW)07.02 - 12.042.0 FSI
ASEH16420 0224 10
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)AMM;  ASN;  AVK;  BBJ;  BDV;

(120 KW - 162 KW)
11.00 - 12.042.4; 3.0

TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)
KIPM24422 0108 10AYM;  (114 KW)08.01 - 07.022.5 TDI
ASEH24420 0082 10
KIPM24422 0108 10BFCBCZ;  BDG;  BFC;  (120 KW)07.02 - 12.042.5 TDI
SLH24422 0102 10BDG; BCZ
ASEH24420 0082 10BFC
ASEH24420 0222 10BDG; BCZ
KIPM24422 0108 10AKE;  (132 KW)10.00 - 05.032.5 D; 2.5 TDI
ASEH24420 0082 10
KIPM24422 0108 10AKEAKE;  BAU;  BDH;  (132 KW)11.00 - 12.042.5 TDI
SLH24422 0102 10BAU; BDH
ASEH24420 0082 10AKE
ASEH24420 0222 10BAU; BDH
SET8423 0027 10(ELV)BBK;  (253 KW)03.03 - 12.04S4
SET8423 0028 10(ALV)

A4 (8EC,8ED)
SET8423 0007 105#400000ALZ;  (75 KW)11.04 -1.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 105#400000
ASEH8420 0224 105#400001
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)ALT;  BFB;  (96 KW - 120 KW)11.04 -1.8 T; 2.0
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0209 10BKE;  BRB;  (85 KW)11.04 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10(103 KW)11.04 -2.0 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10BPW;  (103 KW)11.04 -2.0 TDI
SLH16422 0059 10AWA;  (110 KW)01.05 - 07.052.0 FSI
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH16422 0059 10BGB;  BPG;  BPJ;  BUL;  BWE;  BWT;  BYK;

(125 KW - 162 KW)
11.04 -2.0 FSI; 2.0 TFSI

ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH24422 0102 10ASB;  BDG;  BKN;  BPP;  BSG;

(120 KW - 171 KW)
11.04 -2.5 TDI; 2.7 TDI; 3.0 TDI

ASEH24420 0222 10
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)BBJ;  (160 KW)11.04 - 07.063.0
TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)
SLH24422 0058 10AUK;  BKH;  (188 KW)01.05 -3.2 FSI
ASEH24420 0224 10
SET8423 0027 10(ELV)BBK;  BHF;  (253 KW)11.04 -S4
SET8423 0028 10(ALV)
SLH32422 0088 10BNS;  (309 KW)09.05 -RS4
ASEH32420 0172 10

A4 (8H7, 8HE)
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)BFB;  (120 KW)07.02 -1.8 T
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0047 10AMB, (ALV)AMB;  (125 KW)10.02 - 10.051.8
TSTH12420 0046 10AMB, (ELV)
TSTH8420 0209 10BPW;  BRC;  (100 KW - 103 KW)01.06 -2.0 TDI
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)ALT;  (96 KW)09.04 - 12.052.0
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)
SLH16422 0059 10BWE;  BWT;  (147 KW)01.06 -2.0 TFSI 16V
ASEH16420 0224 10
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)AMM;  ASN;  BDV;  (120 KW - 162 KW)04.02 - 12.052.4; 3.0
TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)
KIPM24422 0108 10BFCBCZ;  BDG;  BFC;  (120 KW)08.02 - 12.052.5 TDI
SLH24422 0102 10BDG; BCZ
ASEH24420 0082 10BFC
ASEH24420 0222 10BDG; BCZ
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AUDI
A4 (8H7, 8HE)

SLH24422 0102 10ASB;  BKN;  BPP;  (132 KW - 171 KW)01.06 -2.7 TDI; 3.0 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10
SLH24422 0058 10AUK;  (188 KW)01.06 -3.2 FSI
ASEH24420 0224 10
SET8423 0027 10(ELV)BBK;  (253 KW)03.04 -S4
SET8423 0028 10(ALV)
SLH32422 0088 10BNS;  (309 KW)06.06 -RS4
ASEH32420 0172 10

A4 (8K2,8K5)
MAG1427 0006 10CABA;  CABB;  CCUA;  CDHA;  CDHB;

(88 KW - 118 KW)
11.07 -1.8 FSI; 1.8 TFSI

ZVEN1427 0016 10
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH16422 0102 10CAGA;  CAGB;  CAGC;  CAHA;  CAHB;  CJCB;

CMEA;  (88 KW - 125 KW)
11.07 -2.0 TDI

ASEH16420 0222 10
MAG1427 0006 10CAEA;  CDNB;  CDZA;  CFKA;  (132 KW)06.08 -2.0 TFSI; 2.0 TFSI flexible fuel
ZVEN1427 0016 10
RSTM1711 0244 10
SET8423 0040 10(ALV)
SLH8422 0058 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0224 10(ELV)
MAG1427 0006 10CADA;  CDNC;  (155 KW)06.08 -2.0 TFSI
ZVEN1427 0016 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CDNC
SET8423 0040 10(ALV)
SLH8422 0058 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0224 10(ELV)
RSTM1711 0244 10CAEB;  CDNC;  (155 KW)06.08 -2.0 TFSI
SLH24422 0102 10CAMA;  CAMB;  CAPA;  CCLA;  CCWA;

CCWB;  CGKA;  CGKB;  (120 KW - 176 KW)
11.07 -2.7 TDI; 3.0 TDI

ASEH24420 0222 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAKA;  CCBA;  (245 KW)11.08 -S4
SLH24422 0058 10
ASEH24420 0224 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CALA;  (195 KW)11.07 -3.2 FSI
SET12423 0040 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0058 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0224 10(ALV)

A4 (8KH)
SLH16422 0102 10CAGA;  CAGB;  CAHA;  CAHB;

(100 KW - 125 KW)
04.09 -2.0 TDI

ASEH16420 0222 10
MAG1427 0006 10CDNC;  (155 KW)04.09 -2.0 TFSI
ZVEN1427 0016 10
RSTM1711 0244 10
SET8423 0040 10(ALV)
SLH8422 0058 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0224 10(ELV)
SLH24422 0102 10CCWA;  (176 KW)04.09 -3.0 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10

A5
MAG1427 0006 10CDHB;  (118 KW)05.09 -1.8 TFSI
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CDHB;  (118 KW)09.09 -1.8 TFSI
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
MAG1427 0006 10CABD;  (125 KW)10.07 -1.8 TFSI
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
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AUDI
A5

SLH16422 0102 10CAGA;  CAGB;  CAHA;  CAHB;  CMEA;
(100 KW - 125 KW)

08.08 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
MAG1427 0006 10CAEA;  CAEB;  CDNB;  CDNC;

(132 KW - 155 KW)
06.08 -2.0 TFSI

ZVEN1427 0016 10
RSTM1711 0244 10
SET8423 0040 10(ALV)
SLH8422 0058 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0224 10(ELV)
RSTM1711 0244 10CDNC;  (155 KW)09.09 -2.0 TFSI
SET8423 0040 10(ALV)
SLH8422 0058 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0224 10(ELV)
SLH24422 0102 10CAMA;  CAMB;  CAPA;  CCWA;  CCWB;

CGKA;  CGKB;  (120 KW - 176 KW)
06.07 -2.7 TDI; 3.0 TDI

ASEH24420 0222 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAKA;  CCBA;  (245 KW)06.09 -S5
SLH24422 0058 10
ASEH24420 0224 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CALA;  (195 KW)06.07 -3.2 FSI
SET12423 0040 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0058 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0224 10(ALV)
SLH32422 0058 10CAUA;  (260 KW)06.07 -S5
ASEH32420 0224 10

A6 (4A,C4)
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)ADR;  (92 KW)12.95 - 12.971.8
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Z;  AHU;  (66 KW)06.94 - 12.971.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*032209AAE;  (74 KW)06.94 - 12.972.0
TSTH8420 0043 10032210
TSTH8420 0022 10032209
TSTH8420 0040 10*243926ABK;  (85 KW)06.94 - 12.972.0
TSTH8420 0043 10243927
TSTH8420 0022 10243926
TSTH8420 0040 10*ACE;  (103 KW)06.94 - 12.972.0 16V
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH20420 0040 10*AAN;  (169 KW)06.94 - 12.97S6 TURBO
TSTH20420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*AAR;  (98 KW)06.94 - 12.952.3
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*AAT;  AEL;  (84 KW - 103 KW)06.94 - 12.972.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH12420 0043 10S#026715ABC;  ACZ;  (102 KW - 110 KW)06.94 - 12.972.6
TSTH12420 0040 10*S#026714
TSTH12420 0022 10S#026714
TSTH12420 0043 10AEJ;  (120 KW)08.95 - 07.962.8
TSTH12420 0040 10*S#026714AAH;  AEJ;  AFC;  (128 KW)06.94 - 12.972.8
TSTH12420 0043 10S#026715
TSTH12420 0022 10S#026714
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)ACK;  (142 KW)12.95 - 12.972.8
TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH32420 0047 10T#073947AEC;  (213 KW)06.94 - 12.97S6 4.2
TSTM16421 0001 10(ELV)AHK;  (240 KW)04.96 - 12.97S6 PLUS
TSTH16420 0047 10(ALV)

A6 (4B,C5)
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AEB;  AFY;  AJL;  AJP;  ALT;  ALW;  ANB;

ANQ;  APU;  AQE;  ARH;  ARK;  ARN;  ASM;
AWL;  AWT;  (85 KW - 132 KW)

01.97 - 01.051.8; 1.8 T; 2.0; 2.4
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)

TSTH8420 0040 10*AFN;  AVG;  (81 KW)04.97 - 04.011.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0209 10AJM;  AVF;  AWX;  (85 KW - 96 KW)07.00 - 01.051.9 TDI
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AUDI
A6 (4B,C5)

TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)ACK;  AGA;  AGE;  AJG;  AJK;  ALF;  ALG;
AML;  AMM;  AMX;  APC;  APR;  APS;  APZ;
AQD;  ARE;  ARJ;  ASN;  ATX;  AZA;  BBG;
BBJ;  BDV;  BES;  (115 KW - 184 KW)

02.97 - 01.052.4; 2.7 T; 2.8; 3.0
TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)

KIPM24422 0108 10AFB;  AKN;  AYM;  (110 KW - 114 KW)07.97 - 01.052.5 TDI
ASEH24420 0082 10
KIPM24422 0108 10BFCBCZ;  BDG;  BFC;  (120 KW)07.02 - 01.052.5 TDI
SLH24422 0102 10BDG; BCZ
ASEH24420 0082 10BFC
ASEH24420 0222 10BDG; BCZ
KIPM24422 0108 10AKEAKE;  BAU;  BDH;  BND;  (132 KW)02.00 - 01.052.5 TDI
SLH24422 0102 10BAU; BDH
ASEH24420 0082 10AKE
ASEH24420 0222 10BAU; BDH
SET8423 0025 10(ELV)AQG;  (191 KW)03.99 - 01.053.7
SET8423 0026 10(ALV)
SET8423 0025 10(ELV), ARS, ASGARS;  ASG;  AWN;  (220 KW)11.98 - 01.054.2
SET8423 0026 10(ALV), ARS, ASG
SET8423 0027 10(ELV)ANK;  AQJ;  BCY;  BRV;  (250 KW - 353 KW)09.99 - 01.05RS6; RS6 plus; S6
SET8423 0028 10(ALV)

A6 (4F2,4F5)
SLH16422 0102 10CAGBBNA;  BRF;  CAGB;  (100 KW)07.04 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAGB
SLH16422 0102 10CAGBBNA;  BRF;  CAGB;  (100 KW)06.05 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAGB
SLH16422 0102 10CAHA;  CAHB;  (120 KW - 125 KW)10.08 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0059 10BPJ;  BYK;  (125 KW)06.05 -2.0 TFSI
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH24422 0058 10BDW;  (130 KW)05.04 - 10.082.4
ASEH24420 0224 10
SLH24422 0102 10ASB;  BMK;  BNG;  BPP;  BSG;  CANA;  CANB;

CANC;  CAND;  CDYA;  CDYB;  CDYC;
(120 KW - 176 KW)

05.04 -2.7 TDI; 3.0 TDI; 3.0 TDI PF
ASEH24420 0222 10

RSTM1711 0244 10BDX;  CCDA;  CCEA;  (140 KW - 162 KW)11.06 -2.8 FSI
SET12423 0040 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0058 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0224 10(ALV)
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)BBJ;  (160 KW)05.04 - 05.063.0
TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)
RSTM1711 0244 10CAJA;  (213 KW)10.08 -3.0 TFSI
SLH24422 0058 10
ASEH24420 0224 10
SLH24422 0058 10AUK;  BKH;  BYU;  (183 KW - 188 KW)05.04 - 10.083.2 FSI
ASEH24420 0224 10
SET8423 0027 10(ELV)BAT;  (246 KW)05.04 -4.2
SET8423 0028 10(ALV), 5#030000
SET8423 0026 10(ALV), 5#030001
SLH32422 0058 10BVJ;  (257 KW)06.06 -4.2 FSI
ASEH32420 0224 10
SLH40422 0058 10BUH;  BXA;  (320 KW - 426 KW)03.06 -RS6; S6
ASEH40420 0224 10

A6 (4FH)
SLH24422 0102 10ASB;  BNG;  BPP;  BSG;  CANC;  CAND;

CDYA;  CDYB;  (120 KW - 176 KW)
05.06 -2.7 TDI; 3.0 TDI

ASEH24420 0222 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAJA;  (213 KW)10.08 -3.0 TFSI
SLH24422 0058 10
ASEH24420 0224 10
SLH24422 0058 10AUK;  (188 KW)05.06 -3.2 FSI
ASEH24420 0224 10
SLH32422 0058 10BVJ;  (257 KW)05.06 -4.2 FSI
ASEH32420 0224 10
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AUDI
A6 (4G2,4G5)

SET8423 0040 10CDNB;  (132 KW)05.11 -2.0 TFSI
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH8422 0058 10
ASEH8420 0224 10
SLH24422 0119 10CGWB;  CHVA;  (150 KW - 220 KW)03.11 -2.8 FSI; 3.0 TFSI
ASEH24420 0224 10

A7
SLH24422 0076 10CALBCLAB;  (150 KW)11.10 -3.0 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10CALB
SLH24422 0102 10CDUCCDUC;  CKVB;  (180 KW)10.10 -3.0 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10CDUC
SLH24422 0119 10CGWBCGWB;  (220 KW)10.10 -3.0 TFSI
ASEH24420 0224 10CGWB

A8 (4D2,4D8)
KIPM24422 0108 10AFB;  AKE;  AKN;  (110 KW - 132 KW)01.97 - 09.022.5 TDI
ASEH24420 0082 10
TSTH12420 0043 10AAH;  AEJ;  (120 KW - 128 KW)03.94 - 03.962.8
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)ACK;  ALG;  AMX;  APR;  AQD;  (142 KW)04.96 - 09.022.8
TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)
ASEH32420 0087 10AKF;  (165 KW)06.00 - 09.023.3 TDI
TSTH32420 0047 10AEW;  AKJ;  (169 KW)07.95 - 12.983.7
SET8423 0025 10(ELV)AKC;  AQG;  ARU;  (175 KW - 191 KW)11.98 - 09.023.7; 4.2
SET8423 0026 10(ALV)
TSTH32420 0047 10AKG; ABZ, T#008227ABZ;  AKG;  (220 KW)03.94 - 11.984.2
SET8423 0025 10(ELV)AQF;  AUW;  AUX;  (228 KW)11.98 - 09.024.2
SET8423 0026 10(ALV)
TSTM16421 0001 10(ELV)AHC;  AKH;  (250 KW)07.96 - 06.99S8
TSTH16420 0047 10(ALV)
SET8423 0027 10(ELV)AQH;  AVP;  (265 KW)06.99 - 09.02S8
SET8423 0028 10(ALV)
SLH48422 0072 10AZC;  (309 KW)01.01 - 09.026.0 W12
ASEH48420 0172 10

A8 (4E_)
RSTM1711 0244 10BDX;  (154 KW)08.07 - 07.102.8 FSI
SET12423 0040 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0058 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0224 10(ALV)
SLH24422 0102 10ASB;  BNG;  (155 KW - 171 KW)08.03 - 07.103.0 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)ASN;  BBJ;  (160 KW - 162 KW)07.03 - 07.103.0
TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)
SLH24422 0058 10BPK;  (191 KW)06.05 - 07.103.2 FSI
ASEH24420 0224 10
SET8423 0025 10(ELV)BFL;  (206 KW)10.02 - 07.103.7
SET8423 0026 10(ALV)
SLH32422 0102 10ASE;  BMC;  BVN;  (202 KW - 240 KW)03.03 - 07.104.0 TDI; 4.2 TDI
ASEH32420 0222 10
SLH32422 0058 10BVJ;  (257 KW)06.06 - 07.104.2 FSI
ASEH32420 0224 10
SET8423 0025 10(ELV)BFM;  (246 KW)10.02 - 07.104.2
SET8423 0026 10(ALV)
SLH40422 0058 10BSM;  (331 KW)06.06 - 07.10S8
ASEH40420 0224 10
SLH48422 0072 10BHT;  BSB;  BTE;  (331 KW)12.03 - 07.106.0 W12
ASEH48420 0087 10

A8 (4H_)
SLH24422 0102 10CDTA;  (184 KW)07.10 -3.0 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10
SLH24422 0119 10CGWA;  CGXA;  (213 KW)07.10 -3.0 TFSI
ASEH24420 0224 10
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AUDI
A8 (4H_)

SLH32422 0102 10CDSB;  (258 KW)11.09 -4.2 TDI
ASEH32420 0222 10
SLH24422 0058 10CDRA;  (273 KW)11.09 -4.2 FSI
ASEH24420 0224 10

ALLROAD (4BH)
SLH24422 0102 10BCZ;  (120 KW)05.03 - 08.052.5 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10
KIPM24422 0108 10AKEAKE;  BAU;  (132 KW)05.00 - 08.052.5 TDI
SLH24422 0102 10BAU
ASEH24420 0082 10AKE
ASEH24420 0222 10BAU
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)ARE;  BES;  (184 KW)05.00 - 08.052.7 T
TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)
SET8423 0027 10(ELV)BAS;  (220 KW)07.02 - 08.054.2 V8
SET8423 0028 10(ALV)

CABRIOLET (8G7,B4)
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)ADR;  (92 KW)01.97 - 08.001.8
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Z;  AHU;  (66 KW)06.95 - 08.001.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*243926ABK;  (85 KW)01.93 - 07.982.0 E
TSTH8420 0043 10243927
TSTH8420 0022 10243926
TSTH8420 0040 10*ACE;  (103 KW)06.95 - 07.962.0 16V
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*NG;  (98 KW)05.91 - 07.942.3 E
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH12420 0022 10S#026714ACZ;  (102 KW)05.95 - 08.002.6
TSTH12420 0043 10S#026715
TSTH12420 0040 10*S#026714
TSTH12420 0040 10*S#001302AAH;  ABC;  (110 KW - 128 KW)11.92 - 08.002.6; 2.8
TSTH12420 0022 10S#001302

COUPE (81,85)
TSTM8421 0006 10DD;  YN;  (55 KW)07.80 - 07.831.6; 1.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*SF;  (65 KW)04.86 - 10.881.8 GT
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10JV, F#220000DS;  JV;  (66 KW)09.82 - 10.881.8 GT
TSTH8420 0040 10*DS
TSTH8420 0040 10*JV, G#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10DS
TSTH8420 0022 10JV, G#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10DS, 01.86DS;  JN;  NE;  (66 KW)09.85 - 10.881.8 GT
TSTH8420 0022 10JN
TSTM8421 0006 10F#220000JN;  (68 KW)01.85 - 07.881.8 GT
TSTH8420 0040 10*G#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10G#000001
TSTH8420 0040 10*DZ;  PV;  (79 KW - 82 KW)08.86 - 10.881.8 GT
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM10421 0006 10WN;  (85 KW)08.80 - 07.831.9
TSTH10420 0040 10*SK;  (83 KW)03.86 - 04.882.0
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10F#220000HP;  JS;  (85 KW)09.83 - 07.862.0
TSTH8420 0040 10*G#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10G#000001
TSTM8421 0006 10, WE;  (79 KW)01.81 - 07.832.1 GT
TSTM10421 0006 10KE;  KL;  (96 KW)09.82 - 08.842.1 GT
TSTH10420 0040 10*JT;  KX;  (85 KW - 88 KW)07.81 - 10.882.2; 2.2 GT
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTM10421 0006 10F#220000HY;  KV;  (100 KW)09.84 - 10.882.2; 2.2 GT
TSTH10420 0040 10*G#000001
TSTH10420 0022 10G#000001
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AUDI
COUPE (81,85)

TSTH10420 0040 10*NG;  (100 KW)01.87 - 10.882.3
TSTH10420 0022 10

COUPE (89,8B)
TSTH8420 0040 10*DZ;  (82 KW)08.89 - 07.911.8
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0022 103A;  (82 KW - 83 KW)05.89 - 07.902.0
TSTH8420 0040 10*AAD;  ABK;  (85 KW)05.89 - 12.962.0
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH16420 0040 10*6A;  ACE;  (101 KW - 103 KW)01.92 - 12.962.0 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10
TSTH20420 0022 10NM;  (118 KW)08.89 - 07.912.0 20 V
TSTH20420 0022 10NM;  (118 KW)08.89 - 07.912.0 20V
TSTH20420 0040 10*
TSTH10420 0040 10*KV;  (100 KW)11.88 - 07.912.2
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH20420 0040 10*3B;  ABY;  (162 KW - 169 KW)09.90 - 12.96S2
TSTH20420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*NG;  (98 KW - 100 KW)10.88 - 12.962.3
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH20420 0040 10*7A;  (123 KW - 125 KW)11.88 - 12.962.3 20V
TSTH20420 0022 10
TSTH12420 0040 10*S#000544AAH;  ABC;  (110 KW - 128 KW)08.91 - 12.962.6; 2.8
TSTH12420 0043 10S#000545
TSTH12420 0022 10S#000544

Q5 (8R)
SLH16422 0102 10CAGA;  CAGB;  CAHA;  CAHB;  CGLA;  CGLB;

CJCA;  (100 KW - 125 KW)
11.08 -2.0 TDI

ASEH16420 0222 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CDNB;  (132 KW)08.09 -2.0 TFSI
SET8423 0040 10(ALV)
SLH8422 0058 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0224 10(ELV)
MAG1427 0006 10CDNC;  (155 KW)11.08 -2.0 TFSI
ZVEN1427 0016 10
RSTM1711 0244 10
SET8423 0040 10(ALV)
SLH8422 0058 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0224 10(ELV)
SET8423 0040 10CHJA;  (155 KW)06.11 -2.0 TFSI hybrid
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH8422 0058 10
ASEH8420 0224 10
SLH24422 0102 10CCWA;  CCWB;  (155 KW - 176 KW)11.08 -3.0 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CALB;  (199 KW)11.08 -3.2 FSI
SET12423 0040 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0058 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0224 10(ALV)

Q7 (4L)
SLH24422 0102 10CJMA, CJGCCJGC;  CJMA;  (150 KW)05.10 -3.0 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10CJMA, CJGC
SLH24422 0102 10BUG;  BUN;  CASA;  CASB;  CCMA;  CJGA;

(155 KW - 176 KW)
03.06 -3.0 TDI

ASEH24420 0222 10
SLH24422 0119 10CJTC, CJWCCJTC;  CJWC;  (200 KW)05.10 -3.0 TFSI
ASEH24420 0224 10CJTC, CJWC
SLH24422 0119 10CJTB, CNAA, CJWBCJTB;  CJWB;  CNAA;  (245 KW)05.10 -3.0 TFSI
ASEH24420 0224 10CJTB, CNAA, CJWB
SLH24422 0072 10BHK;  (206 KW)08.06 -3.6 FSI
ASEH24420 0172 10
SLH32422 0102 10BTR;  CCFA;  CCFC;  (240 KW - 250 KW)03.07 -4.2 TDI
ASEH32420 0222 10
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AUDI
Q7 (4L)

SLH32422 0058 10BAR;  (257 KW)03.06 -4.2 FSI
ASEH32420 0224 10
SLH24422 0102 10CCGA;  (368 KW)09.08 -6.0 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10

QUATTRO (85)
TSTM10421 0006 10GV;  KW;  WR;  (147 KW - 225 KW)07.80 - 07.872.1 20V TURBO; 2.1 TURBO
TSTH10420 0040 10*MB1B;  MB;  (147 KW)08.87 - 07.892.2 TURBO
TSTH10420 0022 10MB
TSTH10420 0040 10*RR;  (162 KW)08.89 - 07.912.2 20V
TSTH10420 0022 10

R8
SLH32422 0088 10BYH;  CNDA;  (309 KW - 316 KW)04.07 -4.2; 4.2 FSI
ASEH32420 0172 10
SLH40422 0088 10BUJ;  (386 KW)04.09 -5.2 FSI
ASEH40420 0172 10

TT (8J3,8J9)
MAG1427 0006 10CDAA;  (118 KW)06.08 -1.8 TFSI
ZVEN1427 0016 10
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH16422 0102 10CBBB;  CFGB;  (125 KW)06.08 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
MAG1427 0006 10CCZA; CCTABPY;  BWA;  CCTA;  CCZA;  (147 KW)10.06 -2.0 TFSI
ZVEN1427 0016 10CCZA; CCTA
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZA, CCTA
SLH16422 0058 10CCZA; CCTA
SLH16422 0059 10BWA; BPY
ASEH16420 0224 10
MAG1427 0006 10CCTA; CCZABPY;  BWA;  CCTA;  CCZA;  (147 KW)02.07 -2.0 TFSI
ZVEN1427 0016 10CCTA; CCZA
RSTM1711 0244 10CCTA, CCZA
SLH16422 0058 10CCZA; CCTA
SLH16422 0059 10BWA; BPY
ASEH16420 0224 10
MAG1427 0006 10CCZA;  (147 KW)06.08 -2.0 TFSI
ZVEN1427 0016 10
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
SET8423 0040 10CESA;  CETA;  (155 KW)05.10 -2.0 TFSI; 2.0 TFSI quattro
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH8422 0058 10
ASEH8420 0224 10
SLH16422 0059 10CDMA, CDLACDLA;  CDMA;  (195 KW)05.08 -2.0
ASEH16420 0224 10CDMA, CDLA
SLH16422 0059 10CDLB;  (200 KW)06.08 -2.0 TFSI
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH20422 0059 10CEPA;  (250 KW)05.09 -2.5 TFSI
ASEH20420 0224 10
SLH24422 0072 10BUB;  (184 KW)10.06 -3.2 V6
ASEH24420 0172 10

TT (8N3,8N9)
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AUM;  BVP;  (110 KW - 120 KW)01.01 - 06.061.8 T
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV), AJQ, APP, AUQAJQ;  APP;  ARY;  ATC;  AUQ;  AWP;  (132 KW)10.98 - 06.061.8 T
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV), AJQ, APP, AUQ
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV), AJQ, ARYAJQ;  ARY;  ATC;  AWP;  (132 KW)10.98 - 06.061.8 T
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV), AJQ, ARY
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV), AJQ, APP, AUQAJQ;  APP;  ATC;  AUQ;  AWP;  (132 KW)10.99 - 06.061.8 T
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV), AJQ, APP, AUQ
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AUDI
TT (8N3,8N9)

TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV), AJQ, ARYAJQ;  ARY;  ATC;  AWP;  (132 KW)02.00 - 06.061.8 T
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV), AJQ, ARY
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)BVR;  (140 KW)09.05 - 06.061.8 T
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV), AJQ, APX, APP,

AUQ
AMU;  APX;  BAM;  (165 KW)10.98 - 06.061.8 T

TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV), AJQ, APX, APP,
AUQ

TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)BFV;  (176 KW)03.05 - 06.061.8 T
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
SLH24422 0072 10BHE;  BPF;  (184 KW)07.03 - 06.063.2 VR6
ASEH24420 0172 10

V8 (D1)
TSTH32420 0047 10ABH;  PT;  (180 KW - 206 KW)10.88 - 02.943.6; 4.2

BMW
1 (E81,E82,E87,E88)

ASEH16420 0188 10N45B16;  N45B16A;  N45B16TU2;  (85 KW)09.04 -116i
RSTM1711 0244 10N43 B16 AN45B16TU2;  (90 KW)09.07 -116i
SLH16422 0220 10
ASEH16420 0195 10
SLH16422 0096 1008.09N47D20A;  N47D20C;  (85 KW)03.09 -116d
SLH16422 0230 1008.09
ASEH16420 0090 10
SET16423 0001 10M47N204D4;  (90 KW)09.04 -118d
SLH16422 0001 10
ASEH16420 0090 10
RSTM1711 0244 10N43B20A;  (90 KW)01.09 -116i
SLH16422 0220 10
ASEH16420 0195 10
ASEH16420 0188 10N42B20B;  N46B20;  (95 KW)09.04 -118i
SLH16422 0230 10N47D20A;  N47D20C;  (100 KW)03.07 -118d
ASEH16420 0090 10
SLH16422 0096 1008.09N47D20A;  N47D20C;  (100 KW - 105 KW)04.07 -118d
SLH16422 0230 1008.09
ASEH16420 0090 10
RSTM1711 0244 10N43B20A;  (105 KW)04.07 -118i
SLH16422 0220 10
ASEH16420 0195 10
SLH16422 0230 10N47D20C;  (105 KW)09.09 -118d
ASEH16420 0090 10
ASEH16420 0188 10N42B20A;  N46B20;  (110 KW)09.04 -120i
RSTM1711 0244 10N43B20A;  (115 KW - 120 KW)03.07 -120i; 2.0
SLH16422 0220 10N43
ASEH16420 0195 10N43
SET16423 0001 10M47N204D4;  N47D20A;  (120 KW)09.04 -120d
SLH16422 0001 10
ASEH16420 0090 10
SLH16422 0096 1008.09N47D20A;  N47D20B;  N47D20C;

(120 KW - 150 KW)
03.07 -120d; 123d

SLH16422 0230 1008.09
ASEH16420 0090 10
RSTM1711 0244 10N43 B20 AN43B20A;  N46B20B;  (125 KW)04.07 -120i
SLH16422 0220 10
ASEH16420 0195 10
SLH24422 0226 10N54B30A;  (225 KW)10.07 -135i
ASEH24420 0195 10
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BMW
1 (E81,E82,E87,E88)

SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)N52B30;  N52B30A;  N53B30A;
(160 KW - 195 KW)

03.05 -125i; 130i
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)

1 (F20)
RSTM1711 0244 10N13 B16 A(100 KW - 125 KW)06.11 -116i; 118i
SLH422 0221 10N13 B16 A, (ELV)
SLH8422 0226 10N13 B16 A, (ALV)
SLH422 0222 10N13 B16 A, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N13 B16 A, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N13 B16 A, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N13 B16 A, (ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10N13 B16 A, (ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10N13 B16 A, (ELV)

3 (E21)
KIPM8422 0042 10M10B16;  M10B18;  (55 KW - 77 KW)08.75 - 03.84315; 316; 318; 318i
KIPM12422 0043 10M20B20;  M20B23;  (90 KW - 105 KW)09.77 - 08.82320/6; 323i

3 (E30)
KIPM8422 0042 10M10B16;  (55 KW)09.82 - 10.83315
SLH8422 0036 10M40B16;  (73 KW - 75 KW)09.87 - 06.94316i
ASEH8420 0019 10
KIPM8422 0042 10M10B18;  (66 KW - 77 KW)09.82 - 12.90316; 316 (Ecotronic); 316i 1.8;

318i
SLH8422 0036 10M40B18;  (83 KW - 85 KW)09.87 - 06.94318i
ASEH8420 0019 10
TSTHL16420 0024 10M42B18;  (100 KW)09.89 - 08.91318is
KIPM12422 0043 10M20B20;  (92 KW - 95 KW)09.82 - 10.93320i
TSTM16421 0007 10S14204EA;  (141 KW)05.88 - 12.90320is
KIPM12422 0043 10M20B20;  (95 KW)12.85 - 12.91320i
TSTM16421 0007 10S14B23;  (143 KW - 162 KW)07.86 - 06.91M3 2.3; M3 2.3 EVO I
KIPM12422 0043 10M20B23;  (102 KW - 110 KW)09.82 - 08.86323i
TSTM16421 0007 10S14B25;  (175 KW)01.90 - 01.92M3 2.5 EVO II
KIPM12422 0043 10M20B25;  M20B27;  (90 KW - 126 KW)09.83 - 10.93325e 2.7; 325i; 325iX

3 (E36)
SLH8422 0036 10M40B16;  M43B16;  (73 KW - 75 KW)09.90 - 08.00316g; 316i
ASEH8420 0019 10
ASEH8420 0019 10M43B16;  (75 KW)09.93 - 04.99316i
SLH8422 0036 10M43B16;  (75 KW)03.94 - 08.00316i
ASEH8420 0019 10
ASEH8420 0019 10M43B16;  (75 KW)01.96 - 10.99316i
TSTHI8420 0041 10M41D18;  (66 KW)01.95 - 08.00318tds
SLH8422 0036 10M40B18;  (83 KW)12.90 - 10.93318i
ASEH8420 0019 10
ASEH8420 0019 10M43B18;  (85 KW)10.93 - 10.99318i
TSTHI16420 0041 10M42B18;  (103 KW)03.92 - 02.98318is; 318ti
ASEH8420 0019 10M43164E3;  M43B19TU;  (77 KW)12.98 - 08.00316i
ASEH16420 0019 10M44M44B19;  (103 KW)07.95 - 08.00318is; 318ti
TSTHL24420 0024 10M50B, 09.92M50B;  M50B20;  M50B20TU;  M52B;  M52B20;

(110 KW)
09.90 - 04.99320i

TSTHI24420 0041 10M50B, 09.92
TSTHI24420 0049 10M52B
TSTHI24420 0041 10M50BM50B;  M50B20;  M50B20TU;  M52B;  M52B20;

(110 KW)
12.93 - 04.99320i

TSTHI24420 0049 10M52B
TSTHI24420 0049 10M50B20;  M50B20TU;  M52B;  M52B20;

M52B25;  (110 KW - 125 KW)
01.95 - 08.00320i; 323i; 323i 2.5; 323ti

TSTHL24420 0024 1009.92M50B25;  M50B25TU;  (141 KW)09.90 - 09.95325i
TSTHI24420 0041 1009.92
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BMW
3 (E36)

TSTHL24420 0024 1009.92M50B25;  M50B25TU;  (141 KW)03.92 - 04.99325i
TSTHI24420 0041 1010.92
TSTHI24420 0041 10M50B25;  M50B25TU;  (141 KW)03.93 - 03.95325i
TSTHL12420 0024 1009.92M51D25;  (85 KW)09.91 - 02.98325td
TSTHI12420 0041 1010.92
TSTHI12420 0041 10M51D25;  (105 KW)05.93 - 10.99325tds
TSTHI24420 0049 10M52B28;  M52B28TU;  (142 KW)01.95 - 10.99328i
TSTM24421 0007 10S50B30;  (210 KW - 217 KW)10.92 - 10.95M3 3.0
TSTM24421 0008 10S50B32;  (236 KW)09.95 - 04.99M3; M3 3.2

3 (E46)
ASEH8420 0019 10M43B16;  (77 KW)04.00 -316Ci; 316i
ASEH16420 0188 10N40B16A;  N42B18;  N45B16;  N45B16A;

N46B18;  N46B18A;  (85 KW)
06.01 -316 ti; 316Ci; 316i; 316ti

ASEH8420 0019 10M43164E3;  M43B19;  M43B19TU;
(77 KW - 87 KW)

02.98 - 02.05316i; 318Ci; 318i

SET16423 0001 10M47204D1;  M47D20;  M47N204D4;
(85 KW - 110 KW)

04.98 -318d; 318td; 320Cd; 320d; 320td
SLH16422 0001 10
ASEH16420 0090 10
TSTHI24420 0049 10M52B;  M52B20;  (110 KW)03.98 - 09.00320Ci; 320i
ASEH16420 0188 10N42B20;  N46B20;  N46B20A;  N46B20B;

(105 KW - 110 KW)
09.01 -318 Ci; 318Ci; 318i; 318ti

TSTHI24420 0049 10M52B25;  M52B25TU;  M52B28;  M54226S1;
M54256S5;  M54306S3;  M54B22;  M54B25;
M54B30;  (125 KW - 170 KW)

02.98 -320Ci; 320i; 323Ci; 323i; 325Ci;
325i; 325ti; 325xi; 328Ci; 328i;
330 ci; 330Ci; 330i; 330xi

SET24423 0001 10M57306D1;  M57D30;  M57N306D2;
(135 KW - 150 KW)

10.99 -330 Cd; 330Cd; 330d; 330xd
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10

3 (E90,E91,E92,E93)
ASEH16420 0188 10N45B16;  N45B16A;  N45B16TU2;  (85 KW)02.06 -316i
RSTM1711 0244 10N43B16A;  (90 KW)09.07 -316i
SLH16422 0220 10
ASEH16420 0195 10
SLH16422 0230 10N47D20C;  (85 KW)07.09 -316d
ASEH16420 0090 10
SET16423 0001 10M47N204D4;  (90 KW)09.05 -318d
SLH16422 0001 10
ASEH16420 0090 10
ASEH16420 0188 10N46B20;  N46B20B;  (95 KW)09.05 -318i
SLH16422 0230 10N47N47D20C;  (100 KW)07.07 -318d
ASEH16420 0090 10N47
SLH16422 0096 1008.09N47D20A;  N47D20C;  (105 KW)09.05 -318d
SLH16422 0230 1008.09
ASEH16420 0090 10
RSTM1711 0244 10N43 B20 AN43B20A;  N46B20TU2;  (105 KW)09.07 -318i
SLH16422 0220 10N43 B20 A
ASEH16420 0188 10N46 B20
ASEH16420 0195 10N43 B20 A
ASEH16420 0188 10N46B20;  N46B20A;  N46B20C;  N46NB20B;

(110 KW)
01.05 -2.0; 320i

SET16423 0001 10M47D20TU;  M47N204D4;  N47D20C;
(110 KW - 120 KW)

01.05 -320d
SLH16422 0001 10
ASEH16420 0090 10
RSTM1711 0244 10N43B20A;  (115 KW - 125 KW)03.07 -320i
SLH16422 0220 10
ASEH16420 0195 10
SET16423 0001 10M47M47N204D5;  N47D20A;  (120 KW)09.05 -320d
SLH16422 0001 10M47
ASEH16420 0090 10M47
SLH16422 0230 10N47D20C;  (120 KW)07.09 -320d xDrive
ASEH16420 0090 10
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BMW
3 (E90,E91,E92,E93)

SLH16422 0096 1008.09N47D20A;  N47D20C;  (130 KW)03.07 -320d; 320d xDrive; 320xd
SLH16422 0230 1008.09
ASEH16420 0090 10
SLH16422 0230 10N47D20C;  (135 KW)01.10 -320d; 320d xDrive
ASEH16420 0090 10
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)N52B25A;  N52NB25A;  (130 KW)04.06 -2.5
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)
SLH12422 0226 10N52, (ALV)N52B25;  N52B25A;  N52B25C;  (160 KW)01.05 -325i; 325xi
SLH24422 0226 10N53
SLH422 0222 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0221 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH24420 0195 10N53
ASEH12420 0236 10N52, (ALV)
SLH24422 0226 10N54B30A;  N54B30B;  N55B30A;

(220 KW - 225 KW)
09.06 -3.0; 335i; 335i xDrive; 335xi

ASEH24420 0195 10
SET24423 0001 10M57306D3;  M57D30TU2;  N57306D3;

N57N306D3;  (145 KW)
09.06 -325d

SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
SLH24422 0230 10N57D30A;  (150 KW)01.10 -325d
ASEH24420 0090 10
SLH24422 0001 10M57M57N2306D3;  N57D30A;  (150 KW)04.10 -325d
SLH24422 0230 10N57
ASEH24420 0090 10
SET24423 0001 10M57306D3;  M57D30TU2;  (170 KW)09.05 -330d; 330xd
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
SET24423 0001 10M57M57D30TU2;  N57N306D3;  (170 KW)03.07 -330d
SLH24422 0001 10M57
ASEH24420 0090 10M57
SLH24422 0001 10M57M57N2306D3;  N57D30A;  (180 KW)01.09 -330d; 330xd
SLH24422 0096 10N57, 09.09
SLH24422 0230 10N57, 09.09
ASEH24420 0090 10
SLH24422 0096 1009.09N57D30A;  (180 KW)01.09 -330d xDrive; 330xd
SLH24422 0230 1009.09
ASEH24420 0090 10
SET24423 0001 10M57N306D5;  (210 KW)09.06 -335d
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
SLH12422 0226 10N52, (ALV)N53B30;  N53B30A;  (160 KW)03.07 -325i
SLH24422 0226 10N53
SLH422 0222 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0221 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH24420 0195 10N53
ASEH12420 0236 10N52, (ALV)
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BMW
3 (E90,E91,E92,E93)

SLH12422 0226 10N52, (ALV)N53B30A;  (160 KW)09.07 -325i xDrive; 325xi
SLH24422 0226 10N53
SLH422 0222 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0221 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH24420 0195 10N53
ASEH12420 0236 10N52, (ALV)
SLH24422 0226 10N53B30A;  (160 KW)09.08 -325i xDrive
ASEH24420 0195 10
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)N52NB30A;  (187 KW)07.05 - 11.073.0
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)N52NB30A;  (187 KW)08.06 - 11.07328i
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH24420 0195 10
SLH12422 0226 10N52, (ALV)N52B30;  N52B30A;  N52NB30B;  N53B30;

N53B30A;  (190 KW - 200 KW)
01.05 -3.0; 330i; 330i xDrive; 330xi

SLH24422 0226 10N53
SLH422 0222 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0221 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH24420 0195 10N53
ASEH12420 0236 10N52, (ALV)
SLH12422 0226 10N52, (ALV)N53B30A;  (200 KW)09.07 -330xi
SLH24422 0226 10N53
SLH422 0222 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0221 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH24420 0195 10N53
ASEH12420 0236 10N52, (ALV)
SLH12422 0226 10N52, (ALV)N53B30A;  (200 KW)09.08 -330i xDrive
SLH24422 0226 10N53
SLH422 0222 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0221 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH24420 0195 10N53
ASEH12420 0236 10N52, (ALV)
TSTH32420 0233 10S65B40;  (309 KW)03.07 -M3

5 (E12)
KIPM12422 0043 10M20B20;  (90 KW)09.77 - 05.81520/6
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BMW
5 (E12)

KIPM8422 0042 10M10B20;  (92 KW)10.75 - 05.77520i
KIPM12422 0042 10M30B28;  M30B35;  (130 KW - 160 KW)04.77 - 08.81528i; M 535i

5 (E28)
KIPM8422 0042 10M10B18;  (66 KW - 77 KW)06.81 - 12.87518; 518i
KIPM12422 0043 10M20B20;  (92 KW - 95 KW)06.81 - 12.87520i
KIPM12422 0042 10(110 KW)06.81 - 12.87525i
KIPM12422 0043 10M20B27;  (90 KW - 95 KW)09.81 - 12.87525e 2.7
KIPM12422 0042 10M30B28;  M30B35;  (135 KW - 141 KW)06.81 - 12.87528i; 535i,M 535i
TSTM24421 0007 10S38B35;  (211 KW)08.85 - 12.87M5 3.5

5 (E34)
SLH8422 0036 10M40B18;  (83 KW)08.89 - 09.95518i
ASEH8420 0019 10
ASEH8420 0019 10M43B18;  (85 KW)08.89 - 01.97518g; 518i
KIPM12422 0043 10M20B20;  (95 KW)01.88 - 08.91520i
TSTHL24420 0024 1009.92M50B;  M50B20;  M50B20TU;  (110 KW)09.89 - 01.97520i; 520i 24V
TSTHI24420 0041 1009.92 , 09.94
TSTHI24420 0049 1009.94
KIPM12422 0043 10M20B25;  (125 KW)01.88 - 08.91525i
TSTHL24420 0024 10M50B25, 09.92M50B25;  M50B25TU;  M52B25;  (141 KW)09.89 - 09.95525i 24V
TSTHI24420 0041 10M50B25, 09.92 , 09.94
TSTHI24420 0049 10M50B25, 09.94
TSTHL24420 0024 1009.92M52B25;  (141 KW)10.91 - 09.95525iX 24V
TSTHI24420 0041 1009.92 , 09.94
TSTHI24420 0049 1009.94
TSTHL24420 0024 1009.92M50B25;  M50B25TU;  (141 KW)11.91 - 01.97525i
TSTHI24420 0041 1009.92
TSTHL24420 0024 1009.92M50B25;  M52B25;  (141 KW)02.92 - 01.97525iX 24V
TSTHI24420 0041 1009.92
TSTHI12420 0041 10M51D25;  (85 KW)03.93 - 01.97525td
TSTHL12420 0024 1009.92M51D25;  (105 KW)09.91 - 01.97525tds
TSTHI12420 0041 1009.92
KIPM12422 0042 10M30B30;  (138 KW)01.88 - 08.91530i
TSTHL16420 0024 10M60B30;  (160 KW)09.92 - 01.97530i V8
KIPM12422 0042 10M30B35;  (155 KW)01.88 - 09.95535i
TSTM24421 0007 10S38B36;  S38B38;  (232 KW - 250 KW)10.88 - 01.97M5 3.6; M5 3.8
TSTHL16420 0024 10M60B40;  (210 KW)09.92 - 01.97540i; 540i V8

5 (E39)
SET16423 0001 10M47204D1;  M47D20;  (100 KW)02.00 - 09.03520d
SLH16422 0001 10
ASEH16420 0090 10
TSTHI24420 0049 10M52B;  M52B20;  M52B25;  M52B25TU;

M52B28;  M52B28TU;  M54256S5;  M54306S3;
M54B22;  M54B25;  M54B30;
(100 KW - 170 KW)

11.95 - 05.04520i; 523i; 525i; 528i; 530i

TSTHI12420 0041 10M51D25;  (85 KW)01.97 - 06.03525td
SET24423 0001 10M57256D1;  M57D25;  (120 KW)02.00 - 05.04525d
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
TSTHI12420 0041 10M51D25;  (105 KW)01.96 - 05.04525tds
SET24423 0001 10M57D30;  (135 KW - 142 KW)08.98 - 05.04530d
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
TSTHL32420 0093 10M62448S2;  M62B;  M62B35;  M62B35TU;

M62B44;  M62B44TU;  (173 KW - 210 KW)
04.96 - 05.04535i; 540i

TSTHI32420 0049 10S38B49;  S62B50;  (230 KW - 294 KW)09.98 - 06.03M5
5 (E60,E61)

SET16423 0001 10M47N204D4;  (110 KW)09.05 -520d
SLH16422 0001 10
ASEH16420 0090 10
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5 (E60,E61)

SET16423 0001 10M47M47N204D5;  N47D20A;  (120 KW)07.05 -520d
SLH16422 0001 10M47
SLH16422 0230 10N47
ASEH16420 0090 10
RSTM1711 0244 10N43B20A;  (125 KW)09.07 -520i
SLH16422 0220 10
ASEH16420 0195 10
SLH16422 0001 10M47M47N204D4;  N47D20A;  N47D20C;  (130 KW)09.07 -520d
SLH16422 0096 10N47, 08.09
SLH16422 0230 10N47, 08.09
ASEH16420 0090 10N47
SLH16422 0096 1008.09N47D20A;  N47D20C;  (130 KW)09.07 -520d
SLH16422 0230 1008.09
ASEH16420 0090 10
TSTHI24420 0049 10M54226S1;  M54256S5;  M54B22;  M54B25;

(125 KW - 141 KW)
07.03 -520i; 525i

SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)N52B25;  N52B25A;  (130 KW)07.05 -523i
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)
SLH12422 0226 10N52, (ALV)N52B25A;  (140 KW)01.07 -523i
SLH24422 0226 10N53
SLH422 0222 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0221 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH24420 0195 10N53
ASEH12420 0236 10N52, (ALV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)N52B25;  N52B25A;  (160 KW)07.05 -525i; 525xi
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)
SET24423 0001 10M57256D1;  M57306D3;  M57306D4;

M57D25TU;  M57N2306D3;  M57N256D4;
M57N306D5;  N57306D2;  N57306D3;
(120 KW - 210 KW)

07.03 -525d; 525d xDrive; 525xd; 530d;
530d xDrive; 530xd; 535d SLH24422 0001 10

ASEH24420 0090 10

TSTHI24420 0049 10M54306S3;  M54B30;  (170 KW)07.03 -530i
ASEH32420 0190 10N62(225 KW)08.05 -3.0
SLH12422 0226 10N52, (ALV)N53B30;  N53B30A;  (160 KW)01.07 -525i
SLH24422 0226 10N53
SLH422 0222 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0221 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH24420 0195 10N53
ASEH12420 0236 10N52, (ALV)
SLH24422 0226 10N53B30A;  (160 KW)01.07 -525i xDrive; 525xi
ASEH24420 0195 10
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5 (E60,E61)

SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N53B30A;  (160 KW)09.08 -525i xDrive
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH24420 0195 10
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)N52B30;  N52B30A;  (187 KW - 190 KW)03.05 -3.0; 530i; 530xi
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)
SLH24422 0226 10N53N52B30A;  N53B30;  N53B30A;  (200 KW)01.07 -530i; 530xi
SLH12422 0226 10N52, (ALV)
SLH422 0222 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0221 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH24420 0195 10N53
ASEH12420 0195 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10N52, (ALV)
SLH24422 0226 10N53N53B30A;  (200 KW)01.07 -530i xDrive; 530xi
SLH12422 0226 10N52, (ALV)
SLH422 0222 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0221 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH24420 0195 10N53
ASEH12420 0195 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10N52, (ALV)
SLH24422 0226 10N53B30A;  (200 KW)09.08 -530i xDrive
ASEH24420 0195 10
ASEH32420 0190 10N62B40A;  N62B44;  N62B48A;  N62B48B;

(225 KW - 270 KW)
09.03 -540i; 545i; 550i

TSTH40420 0233 10S85B50A;  (373 KW)09.04 -M5
5 (F07GT)

SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N55B30A;  (225 KW)10.09 -535i; 535i xDrive
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH24420 0195 10
SLH24422 0230 10N57D30A;  N57SD30B;  (180 KW - 220 KW)10.09 -530d; 530d xDrive; 535d;

535d xDrive ASEH24420 0090 10
RSTM2711 0244 10N63B44A;  (300 KW)10.09 -550i; 550i xDrive
SLH32422 0109 10
ASEH32420 0227 10

5 (F10,F11)
SLH16422 0230 10N47D20C;  (135 KW)03.10 -520d
ASEH16420 0090 10
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5 (F10,F11)

SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N55B30A;  (225 KW)03.10 -535i
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH24420 0195 10
SLH24422 0230 10N57D30A;  N57SD30B;  (150 KW - 220 KW)03.10 -525d; 530d; 535d
ASEH24420 0090 10
SLH24422 0226 10N53N52B30A;  N53B30A;  (150 KW - 190 KW)03.10 -523i; 528i
SLH12422 0226 10N52, (ALV)
SLH422 0222 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0221 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH24420 0195 10N53
ASEH12420 0195 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10N52, (ALV)
RSTM2711 0244 10N63B44A;  (300 KW)03.10 -550i; 550i xDrive
SLH32422 0109 10
ASEH32420 0227 10

6 (E24)
KIPM12422 0042 10M30B28;  M30B30;  M30B35;

(135 KW - 160 KW)
04.76 - 05.89628CSi; 630CS; 635CSi

TSTM24421 0007 10S38B35;  (191 KW - 211 KW)03.84 - 05.89M 635CSi
6 (E63/E64)

SET24423 0001 10M57M57N306D5;  N57N306D5;  (210 KW)07.07 -635d
SLH24422 0001 10M57
ASEH24420 0090 10M57
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N52B30;  N52B30A;  (190 KW)09.04 -630i
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)
SLH24422 0226 10N53N52B30A;  N53B30;  (200 KW)07.07 -630i
SLH12422 0226 10N52, (ALV)
SLH422 0222 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0221 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N52, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH24420 0195 10N53
ASEH12420 0195 10N52, (ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10N52, (ALV)
ASEH32420 0190 10N62B44;  N62B44A;  N62B48B;

(245 KW - 270 KW)
01.04 -645Ci; 650i

TSTH40420 0233 10S85B50A;  (373 KW)09.05 -M6
6 (F12/F13)

RSTM2711 0244 10N63 B44 AN63B44A;  (300 KW)03.11 -650i
SLH32422 0109 10N63 B44 A
ASEH32420 0227 10N63 B44 A

7 (E23)
KIPM12422 0042 10M30B32;  M30B35;  (136 KW - 185 KW)09.79 - 08.86735i; 745i

7 (E32)
KIPM12422 0042 10M30B30;  (138 KW - 145 KW)12.86 - 09.94730i,iL
TSTHL32420 0024 10M60B30;  (160 KW)04.92 - 09.94730i,iL V8
KIPM12422 0042 10M30B35;  (155 KW - 162 KW)09.86 - 09.92735i,iL
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7 (E32)

TSTHL32420 0024 10M60B40;  (210 KW)04.92 - 09.94740i,iL V8
SLH24422 0036 10M70B50;  (220 KW)09.87 - 09.94750i,iL V12
ASEH24420 0019 10

7 (E38)
TSTHI12420 0041 10M51D25;  (105 KW)04.96 - 11.01725tds
TSTHI24420 0049 10M52B28;  M52B28TU;  (142 KW)08.95 - 11.01728i,iL
SET24423 0001 10M57306D1;  M57D30;  (135 KW - 142 KW)08.98 - 11.01730d
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
TSTHL16420 0024 10M60B30;  (155 KW - 160 KW)10.94 - 11.01730i,iL
TSTHL32420 0093 10M62B;  M62B35;  (173 KW)01.96 - 11.01735i,iL
SET32423 0001 10M67D39;  (180 KW)05.99 - 11.01740d
SLH32422 0001 10
ASEH32420 0090 10
TSTHL16420 0024 10M60B40;  (210 KW)10.94 - 11.01740i,iL
TSTHL32420 0093 10M62448S2;  M62B44;  M62B44TU;  (210 KW)01.96 - 11.01740i,iL
ASEH24420 0019 10M73B54;  (240 KW)12.94 - 11.01750i,iL

7 (E65,E66)
TSTHI24420 0049 10M54306S3;  M54B30;  (170 KW)03.03 -730i,Li
SET24423 0001 10M57306D3;  M57N2306D2;  N57N306D2;

(160 KW - 170 KW)
10.02 -730d; 730Ld

SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N52B30;  N52B30A;  (190 KW)03.05 -730 i,Li
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)
ASEH32420 0190 10N62B36;  N62B40A;  N62B44;  N62B44A;

N62B48B;  (200 KW - 270 KW)
11.01 -735i; 740i,Li; 745i; 750i,Li

SET32423 0001 10N67398D1;  N67N448D1;  N67N448D2;
(190 KW - 242 KW)

10.02 -740d; 745 d
SLH32422 0001 10
ASEH32420 0090 10
ASEH48420 0190 10N73N73B60A;  (320 KW)02.03 - 08.05760
ASEH48420 0190 10N73B60;  (327 KW)01.03 -760i,Li

7 (F01,F02,F03,F04)
SLH24422 0220 10N54B30A;  (240 KW)10.08 -740i
ASEH24420 0195 10
SLH24422 0096 1009.09N57D30A;  (180 KW)10.08 -730d
SLH24422 0230 1009.09
ASEH24420 0090 10
SLH24422 0230 10N57SD30B;  (225 KW)09.09 -740d
ASEH24420 0090 10
SLH24422 0230 10N57N57SD30B;  (225 KW)09.09 -740d xDrive
ASEH24420 0090 10N57
RSTM2711 0244 10N63B44A;  (300 KW)10.08 -750i; 750i xDrive
SLH32422 0109 10
ASEH32420 0227 10
RSTM2711 0244 10N63 B44 A(330 KW)10.10 -ActiveHybrid
SLH32422 0109 10N63 B44 A
ASEH32420 0227 10N63 B44 A
RSTM2711 0244 10N63B44A;  (342 KW)10.10 -ActiveHybrid
SLH32422 0109 10N63
ASEH32420 0227 10N63
RSTM2711 0244 10N74B60A;  (400 KW)09.09 -760i
SLH48422 0109 10
ASEH48420 0227 10

8 (E31)
TSTHL16420 0024 10M60B40;  (210 KW)02.93 - 02.96840Ci
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8 (E31)

TSTHL32420 0093 10M62B44;  M62B44TU;  (210 KW)01.96 - 12.99840Ci
SLH24422 0036 10M70B50;  (220 KW)04.90 - 10.94850i,Ci
ASEH24420 0019 10
ASEH24420 0019 10M73B54;  (240 KW)09.94 - 12.99850Ci
SLH24422 0036 10M70B56;  (280 KW)04.93 - 12.96850CSi
ASEH24420 0019 10

X1 (E84)
SLH16422 0230 10N47D20C;  N47SD20D;  (100 KW - 150 KW)03.09 -sDrive18d; sDrive20d;

xDrive18d; xDrive20d;
xDrive23d

ASEH16420 0090 10

ASEH16420 0188 10N46B20B;  (110 KW)01.10 -sDrive18i
SLH422 0226 10N20, (ALV)(180 KW)04.11 -xDrive28i
SLH422 0225 10N20, (ALV)
SLH422 0221 10N20, (ALV)
SLH422 0222 10N20, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N20, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N20, (ELV)
ASEH16420 0195 10N20
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)N52B30A;  (160 KW - 190 KW)10.09 -xDrive25i; xDrive28i
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)

X3 (E83)
SLH24422 0096 10N57, 09.09M47N204D4;  (105 KW)09.08 -xDrive18d
SLH24422 0230 10N57, 09.09
ASEH24420 0090 10
SET16423 0001 10M47N204D4;  (110 KW)10.04 -2.0d
SLH16422 0001 10
ASEH16420 0090 10
ASEH16420 0188 10N46B20;  N46B20A;  (110 KW)07.05 -2.0i; xDrive20i
SLH16422 0096 1008.09N47D20A;  N47D20C;  (130 KW)09.07 -2.0 d; xDrive20d
SLH16422 0230 1008.09
ASEH16420 0090 10
TSTHI24420 0049 10M54256S5;  M54B25;  (141 KW)01.04 -2.5
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N52B25A;  (160 KW)09.06 -2.5 si
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N52B25A;  (160 KW)09.08 -xDrive25i
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH24420 0195 10
TSTHI24420 0049 10M54306S3;  M54B30;  (170 KW)01.04 -3.0
SET24423 0001 10M54N306D2;  M57306D5;  M57N2306D2;

M57N2306D3;  N57N306D5;
(150 KW - 210 KW)

01.04 -3.0 sd; 3.0d; xDrive30d;
xDrive35d SLH24422 0001 10

ASEH24420 0090 10
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X3 (E83)

SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N52B30A;  (200 KW)09.06 -3.0 si; xDrive30i
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)

X3 (F25)
SLH16422 0230 10N47D20C;  (135 KW)09.10 -xDrive 20d
ASEH16420 0090 10
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)N55B30A;  (225 KW)09.10 -xDrive 35i
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH24420 0195 10

X5 (E53)
SET24423 0001 10M57306D1;  (135 KW)05.01 -3.0d
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
TSTHI24420 0049 10M54306S3;  M54B30;  (163 KW - 170 KW)05.00 -3.0i
SLH24422 0001 10M57(155 KW)08.04 -3.0 d
ASEH24420 0090 10M57
SET24423 0001 10M57N306D4;  (160 KW)12.03 -3.0d
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
TSTHL32420 0093 10M62B44;  M62B44TU;  (210 KW)05.00 -4.4i
ASEH32420 0190 10N62B44;  N62B44A;  (235 KW)12.03 -4.4i
TSTHL32420 0093 10M62B46;  M67468S1;  (255 KW)02.02 -4.6is
ASEH32420 0190 10N62B48A;  (265 KW)04.04 -4.8is

X5 (E70)
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N55B30A;  (225 KW)09.10 -xDrive35i
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH24420 0195 10
SET24423 0001 10M57306D3;  N57D30A;  (173 KW)02.07 -3.0 d; xDrive30d
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
SLH24422 0230 10N57N57D30A;  (180 KW)09.10 -xDrive30d
ASEH24420 0090 10N57
SET24423 0001 10M57N306D5;  (210 KW)09.07 -3.0 sd; xDrive35d
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
SLH24422 0230 10N57N57SD30B;  (225 KW)09.10 -xDrive40d
ASEH24420 0090 10N57
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N52B30;  N52B30A;  (200 KW)02.07 -3.0 si; xDrive30i
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)
RSTM2711 0244 10N63B44A;  S63B44A;  (300 KW - 408 KW)09.09 -M; xDrive50i
SLH32422 0109 10
ASEH32420 0227 10
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X5 (E70)

ASEH32420 0190 10N62B48B;  (261 KW)02.07 -4.8 i; xDrive48i
X6 (E71,E72)

SLH24422 0226 10N54B30A;  (225 KW)05.08 -35i; xDrive35i
ASEH24420 0195 10
SET24423 0001 10M57N2306D3;  N57D30A;  (173 KW)05.08 -30d; xDrive30d
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
SLH24422 0230 10N57M57N2306D3;  N57D30A;  (180 KW)09.10 -xDrive30d
SLH24422 0001 10M57
ASEH24420 0090 10
SET24423 0001 10N57N306D5;  (210 KW)05.08 -35d; xDrive35d
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
SLH24422 0230 10N57N57SD30B;  (225 KW)10.10 -xDrive40d
ASEH24420 0090 10N57
SLH32422 0109 10N63B44A;  (300 KW)05.08 -50i
ASEH32420 0227 10
RSTM2711 0244 10N63B44A;  S63B44A;  (300 KW - 408 KW)09.08 -M; xDrive50i
SLH32422 0109 10
ASEH32420 0227 10
RSTM2711 0244 10N63B44A;  (357 KW)10.10 -ActiveHybrid
SLH32422 0109 10N63
ASEH32420 0227 10N63

Z1
KIPM12422 0043 10M20B25;  (125 KW)06.88 - 06.912.5

Z3 (E36)
ASEH8420 0019 10M43194E1;  M43B18;  M43B19;  M43B19TU;

(85 KW - 87 KW)
10.95 - 01.031.8; 1.9

ASEH16420 0019 10M44B19;  (103 KW)10.95 - 03.991.9
TSTHI24420 0049 10M52B;  M52B20;  M52B28;  M52B28TU;

M54226S1;  M54306S3;  M54B22;  M54B30;
(110 KW - 170 KW)

04.97 - 06.032.0; 2.2; 2.8; 3.0

TSTM24421 0008 10S50B32;  (236 KW)03.97 - 06.01M 3.2
Z4 (E85)

ASEH16420 0188 10N46B20;  N46B20A;  (110 KW)04.05 -2.0i
TSTHI24420 0049 10M54226S1;  M54256S5;  M54B22;  M54B25;

(125 KW - 141 KW)
02.03 -2.2i; 2.5i

SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N52B25A;  (130 KW - 160 KW)01.06 -2.5 i; 2.5 si
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)
TSTHI24420 0049 10M54306S3;  M54B30;  (170 KW)02.03 -3.0i
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N52B30;  N52B30A;  (195 KW)01.06 -3.0 si
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)
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BMW
Z4 (E89)

SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N52B25A;  (150 KW)05.09 -sDrive23i
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)
SLH24422 0226 10N54B30A;  (225 KW - 250 KW)05.09 -sDrive35i; sDrive35is
ASEH24420 0195 10
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)N52B30A;  (190 KW)05.09 -sDrive30i
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
SLH12422 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH12420 0195 10(ELV)
ASEH12420 0236 10(ALV)

Z8 (E52)
TSTHI32420 0049 10S38B49;  S62B50;  (294 KW)06.00 - 06.034.9

CHEVROLET
AVEO

ASEH8420 0014 10F15S3;  (62 KW)05.05 -1.5
CAPTIVA

SLH4422 0128 10(ELV)Z20S;  (110 KW)10.06 -2.0 D
SLH4422 0129 10(ALV)
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z24SED;  (100 KW)01.07 -2.4 LPG; 2.4 LPG 4WD
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z24SED;  (100 KW - 103 KW)06.06 -2.4
SLH24422 0033 1010HM;  (169 KW)06.06 -3.2
ASEH24420 0186 10

CRUZE
NWFR1427 1004 102H0;  F16D4;  F18D4;  (83 KW - 104 KW)05.09 -1.6; 1.8
NWFR1427 1005 10
MAGV2427 0014 10
SLH4422 0128 10(ELV)Z20S1;  (90 KW - 110 KW)05.09 -2.0 CDI
SLH4422 0129 10(ALV)

EPICA
SLH4422 0128 10(ELV)Z20S;  (110 KW)01.07 -2.0 D
SLH4422 0129 10(ALV)
TSTHA16420 0118 10T20SED;  (94 KW - 98 KW)01.05 -2.0

HHR
ASEH16420 0186 10LE5;  (128 KW)01.05 -2.4

KALOS
ASEH8420 0014 10F14S3;  (61 KW)03.05 -1.4

LACETTI
TSTHA16420 0118 10F18D3;  T18SED;  (89 KW - 90 KW)03.05 -1.8
SLH4422 0128 10(ELV)Z20DM;  (89 KW)01.07 -2.0 D
SLH4422 0129 10(ALV)

LANOS
ASEH8420 0014 10(63 KW)11.05 -1.5

NUBIRA
TSTHA16420 0118 10F18D3;  T18SED;  (89 KW - 90 KW)03.05 -1.8
SLH4422 0129 10Z20S, (ALV)Z20S;  (89 KW)01.05 -2.0 D
SLH4422 0128 10Z20S, (ELV)
SLH4422 0128 10(ELV)Z20DM;  Z20S;  (89 KW)01.07 -2.0 D
SLH4422 0129 10(ALV)

OPTRA
TSTHA16420 0118 10(97 KW)08.03 - 12.082.0

ORLANDO
SLH16422 0075 10Z20D1;  (96 KW - 120 KW)02.11 -2.0 D

62

BMW CHEVROLET

ORDER
CODEQTY



CHEVROLET
REZZO

TSTHA16420 0118 10T20SED;  (89 KW - 90 KW)03.05 -2.0
VOLT

SLH16422 0006 10(111 KW)11.11 -EV 150
ASEH16420 0072 10

CHRYSLER
300 C

SLH24422 0032 10EER2.7FX;  EER;  (142 KW)09.04 -2.7
SLH24422 0056 10M664;  (160 KW)09.05 -3.0 CRD
ASEH24420 0086 10

300 M
SLH24422 0032 10EER;  (149 KW - 150 KW)11.98 - 09.042.7 V6 24V

CONCORDE
SLH24422 0032 10EER;  (149 KW)10.97 - 09.032.7 LX

PT CRUISER
SLH16422 0034 10ECC;  EDV;  EDZ;  (104 KW - 164 KW)06.00 -2.0 16V; 2.4; 2.4 16V; 2.4 GT;

GT 2.4
TSTHA16420 0170 10EDJ;  (89 KW - 110 KW)03.02 -2.2 CRD

SEBRING (JR)
SLH16422 0034 10ECC;  EDV;  EDZ;  (104 KW - 164 KW)04.01 -2.0; 2.4; 2.4 TURBO
SLH24422 0032 10EES;  (149 KW)04.01 -2.7 V6 24V

VOYAGER III (RG)
SLH16422 0034 10EDZ;  (108 KW)02.00 -2.4

VOYAGER IV
SET16423 0044 10ENS;  (120 KW)10.07 -2.8 CRD

CITROËN
AX

TSTM8421 0011 10K9A(TUD3);  K9Y(TUD3Y);  VJY(TUD5);
VJZ(TUD5);  (37 KW - 43 KW)

09.88 - 12.9714 D; 15 D

BERLINGO
KIPM8423 0062 10TU1JPHDZ(TU1M);  HFX(TU1JP);  (44 KW)07.96 -1.1i
KIPM8423 0062 10(54 KW)05.05 -1.4
KIPM8423 0062 10P.07875KFW(TU3JP);  KFX(TU3JP);  (55 KW)07.96 -1.4i
KIPM8423 0062 10KFW(TU3JP);  (55 KW)04.03 -1.4 i bivalent
SLH16422 0062 10DV6B;  (55 KW)07.05 -1.6 HDI 75
ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
SLH16422 0062 109HT(DV6BTED4);  9HT(DV6BUTED4);  (55 KW)04.08 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10
SLH16422 0062 10DV6ATED4;  (66 KW)07.05 -1.6 HDI 90
ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
SLH16422 0062 109HX(DV6ATED4);  (66 KW)04.08 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10
SLH16422 0062 109HX(DV6ATED4);  (66 KW)04.08 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 109HZ-DV6TED4;  DV6TED4;  (80 KW)08.05 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10
TSTHA16420 0220 10NFR(TU5JP4B);  NFU(TU5JP4);

(66 KW - 81 KW)
10.00 -1.6; 1.6 16V

SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)(88 KW)11.09 -1.6
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
TSTM8421 0010 10LFX(XU7JB);  (66 KW)04.97 -1.8 i; 1.8i
TSTM8421 0058 10A9A(XUD7);  D9B(XUD9A/L);  DJY(XUD9A);

WJY(DW8B);  WJZ(DW8);  (43 KW - 51 KW)
07.96 -1.8 D; 1.9 D
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CITROËN
BERLINGO

SET8423 0002 10RHY(DW10TD);  (66 KW)12.99 -2.0 HDI 90
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH8422 0002 10DW10TD;  (66 KW)11.02 - 10.052.0 HDi
ASEH8420 0086 10

BX
TSTM8421 0010 10159A;  171A;  171B;  171C;  171D;  180Z;

B1A(XU51C/K);  B1E(XU51C);  BAY(XU5CP);
BAZ(XU5CP);  BDY(XU5M);  BDZ(XU5M);
D2A(XU92C);  D2C(XU92C);  D2F;  D6A(XU9J2);
DDZ(XU9M);  DFZ(XU9J1);  DKZ(XU9JA);
XU52C;  (53 KW - 90 KW)

10.82 - 12.9415; 16; 16 E; 19; 19 E; 19 GTi

C1
SET8423 0023 10DV4D;  (40 KW)06.05 -1.4 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10

C2
KIPM8423 0062 10HFX(TU1JP);  KFV(TU3JP);  (44 KW - 54 KW)09.03 -1.1; 1.4
NWFR1427 1010 10KFU(ET3J4);  (65 KW)06.06 -1.4 16V
MAGV1427 0007 10
SET16423 0030 10
SLH16422 0060 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
SET8423 0023 108HX(DV4TD);  (50 KW)09.03 -1.4 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 109HZ-DV6TED4;  (80 KW)09.05 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10
TSTHA16420 0220 10NFS(TU5JP4S);  NFU(TU5JP4);

(80 KW - 90 KW)
09.03 -1.6; 1.6 VTS

C3
KIPM8423 0062 10HFX(TU1JP);  KFV(TU3JP);  (44 KW - 54 KW)02.02 -1.1; 1.1i; 1.4; 1.4 i
NWFR1427 1010 10KFU(ET3J4);  (65 KW)12.03 -1.4 16V
MAGV1427 0007 10
SET16423 0030 10
SLH16422 0060 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH422 0222 108FS(EP3);  (70 KW)02.09 -1.4
SLH422 0221 10
SLH422 0223 10
SLH422 0224 10
SLH422 0225 10
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV), EP3
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV), EP3
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)(70 KW)11.09 -1.4 16V
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SET8423 0023 108HX(DV4TD);  8HZ(DV4TD);  (50 KW)02.02 -1.4 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 108HY(DV4TED4);  (66 KW)02.02 -1.4 16V HDi
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 109HX(DV6ATED4);  (66 KW)10.05 -1.6 16V HDi
ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
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CITROËN
C3

SLH16422 0062 109HX(DV6ATED4);  (66 KW)02.09 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
SLH16422 0062 109HX(DV6ATED4);  DV6ATED4;  (66 KW)11.09 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10
SET8423 0023 10(68 KW)11.09 -1.6 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 10DV6TED4;  (80 KW)09.05 -1.6 16V HDi
ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
SLH16422 0062 109HZ-DV6TED4;  (80 KW)02.09 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10
SET8423 0023 10(82 KW)11.09 -1.6 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0220 10NFU(TU5JP4);  (80 KW)02.02 -1.6; 1.6 16V
SLH422 0222 105FS(EP6C);  5FW(EP6);  (88 KW)02.09 -1.6
SLH422 0221 10
SLH422 0223 10
SLH422 0224 10
SLH422 0225 10
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV), EP6
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV), EP6
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)(88 KW)11.09 -1.6 16V
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)

C4
NWFR1427 1010 10KFU(ET3J4);  (65 KW)11.04 -1.4 16V
MAGV1427 0007 10
SET16423 0030 10
SLH16422 0060 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 109HX(DV6ATED4);  (66 KW)11.04 -1.6 HDi 90
ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
SLH16422 0062 109HY(DV6TED4);  9HZ-DV6TED4;  DV6TED4;

(80 KW)
11.04 -1.6 HDi 110 FAP

ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
SLH16422 0062 10DV6TED4;  (80 KW)07.06 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
SLH16422 0062 109HY(DV6TED4);  9HZ-DV6TED4;  (80 KW)10.06 -1.6 HDi 110FAP
ASEH16420 0182 10
TSTHA16420 0220 10NFU(TU5JP4);  (80 KW)11.04 -1.6 16V; 1.6 16V Bio-Flex
SLH422 0222 105FW(EP6);  (88 KW)07.08 -1.6 VTi 120
SLH422 0221 10
SLH422 0223 10
SLH422 0224 10
SLH422 0225 10
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV), EP6
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV), EP6
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CITROËN
C4

SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)5FT(EP6DT);  (103 KW)07.08 -1.6 THP 140
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SLH16422 0226 105FX(EP6DT);  (110 KW)07.08 -1.6 16V
ASEH16420 0226 10
SLH16422 0226 105FX(EP6DT);  (110 KW)07.08 -1.6 THP 150
ASEH16420 0226 10EP6DT
SLH16422 0226 10EP6DT5FX(EP6DT);  (110 KW)10.08 -1.6 16V
ASEH16420 0226 10EP6DT
TSTHA16420 0105 106FY-EW7A;  RFN(EW10J4);  (92 KW - 100 KW)11.04 -1.8 16V; 1.8 i 16V; 2.0 16V
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108DW10BTED4;  RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)11.04 -2.0 HDi 135 FAP
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108DW10BTED4;  RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)11.04 -2.0 HDi 135 FFAP
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHJ-DW10BTED4;  RHR(DW10BTED4);

(100 KW)
10.06 -2.0 HDi 135 FAP

SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHJ-DW10BTED4;  RHR(DW10BTED4);
(100 KW)

02.07 -2.0 HDi 138 FAP

MAGV1427 0007 10P. 10653EW10A;  RFJ(EW10A);  (103 KW)11.04 -2.0 16V
TSTHA16420 0105 10
TSTHA16420 0105 10EW10A;  RFJ(EW10A);  (103 KW)07.06 -2.0 16V; 2.0 i 16V
SLH8422 0124 10(ELV)(103 KW - 110 KW)07.08 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0125 10(ALV)
ASEH16420 0232 10
MAGV1427 0007 10EW10J4S;  RFK(EW10J4S);  (130 KW)11.04 -2.0 16V
TSTH16420 0214 10

C5
SLH16422 0062 109HY(DV6TED4);  (80 KW)09.04 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
SLH16422 0062 109HZ-DV6TED4;  DV6TED4;  (80 KW)02.08 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10
SLH16422 0226 10EP6CDT5FV(EP6DT);  (115 KW)04.09 -1.6 16V
ASEH16420 0226 10EP6CDT
TSTHA16420 0105 106FY-EW7A;  6FZ(EW7J4);  RFN(EW10J4);

(85 KW - 103 KW)
03.01 -1.8 16V; 2.0 16V; 2.0 16V BioFlex

SET16423 0002 10RHS(DW10ATED);  RHY(DW10TD);
RHZ(DW10ATED);  (66 KW - 79 KW)

03.01 - 08.042.0 HDi
SLH16422 0002 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
SET8423 0002 10RHZ(DW10ATED);  (80 KW)03.01 - 08.042.0 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108DW10BTED4;  (100 KW)09.04 -2.0 HDi
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)09.04 -2.0 HDi
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108DW10BTED4;  (100 KW)02.08 -2.0 HDi
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108DW10BTED4;  RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)02.08 -2.0 HDi
SET16423 0003 10RLZ(EW10D);  (103 KW)03.01 - 08.042.0 16V HPi
SLH16422 0003 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
MAGV1427 0007 10P. 10919EW10A;  RFJ(EW10A);  (103 KW)09.04 -2.0 16V
TSTHA16420 0105 10
TSTHA16420 0105 10EW10A;  RFJ(EW10A);  (103 KW)09.04 -2.0 16V; 2.0 16V BioFlex
SLH8422 0124 10(ELV)(103 KW)04.09 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0125 10(ALV)
ASEH16420 0232 10
SLH8422 0124 10DW10CTED4, (ELV)RHH(DW10CTED4);  (120 KW)04.09 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0125 10DW10CTED4, (ALV)
ASEH16420 0232 10DW10CTED4
SET16423 0055 104HX(DW12TED4/FAP);  (98 KW)03.01 - 08.042.2 HDi
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CITROËN
C5

SET16423 0055 104HX(DW12TED4/FAP);  (98 KW)09.04 -2.2 HDi
SET16423 0055 104HX(DW12TED4/FAP);  (98 KW)09.04 -2.2 HDi
SLH16422 0107 104HT(DW12BTED4);  (125 KW)04.06 -2.2 HDi
ASEH16420 0234 10
SET24423 0051 10DT17ED4;  UHZ(DT17BTED4);  (150 KW)02.08 -2.7 HDi
SLH24422 0017 10
ASEH24420 0086 10
TSTHA24420 0106 10XFU(ES9A);  XFV(ES9A);  XFX(ES9J4S);

(152 KW - 173 KW)
03.01 -3.0 V6; Carlsson

SET24423 0051 10DT20CDT20C;  (177 KW)04.09 -3.0 HDi
C6

SLH16422 0107 104HT(DW12BTED4);  (125 KW)06.06 -2.2 HDi 173 FAP
ASEH16420 0234 10
SET24423 0051 10DT17ED4;  UHZ(DT17BTED4);  (150 KW)09.05 -2.7 HDi 205 FAP
SLH24422 0017 10
ASEH24420 0086 10
TSTHA24420 0106 10ES9J4S;  XFV(ES9A);  (155 KW)09.05 -3.0 V6
SET24423 0051 10DT20CDT20C;  (177 KW)04.09 -3.0 HDi

C8
SET16423 0055 10RHM(DW10ATED4);  RHT(DW10ATED4);

RHW(DW10ATED4);  (79 KW)
07.02 -2.0 HDi

SET16423 0055 10P.11074 , P. 11108RHK(DW10UTED4);  (88 KW)02.07 -2.0 HDi
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN(EW10J4);  (100 KW)07.02 -2.0
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)03.06 -2.0 HDi
MAGV1427 0007 10P. 10919RFJ(EW10A);  (103 KW)09.05 -2.0 16V
TSTHA16420 0105 10
SET16423 0055 104HW(DW12TED4);  (94 KW)07.02 -2.2 HDi
SLH16422 0107 104HT(DW12BTED4);  (125 KW)06.06 -2.2 HDi
ASEH16420 0234 10
TSTHA16420 0105 103FZ(EW12J4);  (116 KW)07.02 -2.2
TSTHA24420 0106 10XFX(ES9J4S);  (150 KW)07.02 -3.0 V6

C15
TSTM8421 0058 10161A(XUD7);  (44 KW)07.86 - 12.001.8 D

C-CROSSER
SLH16422 0107 104HN(DW12MTED4);  (115 KW)02.07 -2.2 HDi
ASEH16420 0234 10

C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE
SLH16422 0107 10(115 KW)01.09 -2.2 HDi
ASEH16420 0234 10

DISPATCH
TSTM8421 0058 10D8B(XUD9TF);  D9B(XUD9A/U);

DHX(XUD9TF/BTF);  WJZ(DW8);
(51 KW - 68 KW)

10.95 -1.9 D; 1.9 TD

SET8423 0002 10RHX;  RHX(DW10BTED);  RHZ(DW10ATED);
(69 KW - 80 KW)

10.99 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN(EW10J4);  (100 KW - 102 KW)03.00 -2.0; 2.0i 16V

DS3
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)(70 KW - 88 KW)04.10 -1.4 16V; 1.6 16V
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SET8423 0023 10(68 KW - 82 KW)11.09 -1.6 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0226 10EP6CDT5FR(EP6DT);  (115 KW)04.10 -1.6 16V
ASEH16420 0226 10EP6CDT
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CITROËN
EVASION (22,U6)

TSTM8421 0010 10LFZ(XU7JP);  (73 KW)05.97 - 07.021.8
TSTM8421 0058 10D8B(XUD9TF);  DHX(XUD9TF/BTF);

(66 KW - 68 KW)
11.94 - 07.021.9 TD

SET8423 0002 10RHZ(DW10ATED);  (80 KW)08.99 - 07.022.0 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SET16423 0055 10RHW(DW10ATED4);  (80 KW)09.99 - 07.022.0 HDI 16V
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN(EW10J4);  (100 KW)05.00 - 07.022.0 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RFU(XU10J2/C);  (89 KW)06.94 - 07.022.0
TSTHA16420 0058 10RFV(XU10J4R);  (97 KW)05.98 - 04.002.0 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RGX(XU10J2TE);  (108 KW)06.94 - 07.022.0 TURBO C.T.
ASEH12420 0027 10P8C(XUD11BTE);  (80 KW)05.96 - 07.022.1 TD

JUMPER
SLHS1423 0061 104HU;  4HV;  (74 KW - 88 KW)04.06 -2.2 HDi 100; 2.2 HDi 120
SET16423 0050 10(107 KW - 115 KW)07.10 -3.0 HDi 145; 3.0 HDi 155
SET16423 0029 10F30DTF1CE0481D(F30DT);  (116 KW)09.06 -3.0 HDi 160

JUMPER (230)
TSTM8421 0058 10D8C(XUD9UTF);  D9B(XUD9A/U);

DHX(XUD9TF/BTF);  DJY(XUD9A);
(50 KW - 68 KW)

02.94 - 04.021.9 D; 1.9 TD

SET8423 0002 10DW10UTD;  (62 KW)11.01 - 04.022.0 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTM8421 0010 10RFW(XU10J2U);  (80 KW)02.94 - 04.022.0
ASEH12420 0027 10T8A(DJ5T);  T9A(DJ5);  (63 KW - 76 KW)03.94 - 04.022.5 D; 2.5 TD
TSTH8420 0101 10THX(DJ5TED);  (79 KW)12.96 - 04.022.5 TDI

JUMPER (244)
SET8423 0002 10DW10UTD;  DW12TED;  (62 KW - 74 KW)02.02 -2.0 HDi; 2.2 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTM8421 0010 10XU10J2;  (81 KW)04.02 -2.0; 2.0 bivalent

JUMPY
ASEH16420 0182 109HU(DV6UTED4);  (66 KW)01.07 -1.6 HDi 90
TSTM8421 0058 10D8B(XUD9TF);  D9B(XUD9A/U);

DHX(XUD9TF/BTF);  WJZ(DW8);
(51 KW - 68 KW)

10.95 -1.9 D; 1.9 TD

SET8423 0002 10RHX;  RHX(DW10BTED);  RHZ(DW10ATED);
(69 KW - 80 KW)

10.99 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0002 10P.11023RHK(DW10UTED4);  (88 KW)01.07 -2.0 HDi 120
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)01.07 -2.0 HDi 140
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)01.07 -2.0 HDi 140
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN(EW10J4);  (100 KW - 102 KW)03.00 -2.0; 2.0i 16V
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFH(EW10A);  RFN(EW10J4);

(100 KW - 103 KW)
03.00 -2.0; 2.0 i; 2.0i 16V

SLH8422 0124 10DW10CTED4, (ELV)(120 KW)07.10 -2.0 HDi 165
SLH8422 0125 10DW10CTED4, (ALV)
ASEH16420 0232 10DW10CTED4

NEMO
KIPM8423 0062 10KFV(TU3A);  (54 KW)04.09 -1.4
SET8423 0023 10DV4TED8HS(DV4TD);  (50 KW)04.09 -1.4 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10DV4TED
ASEH8420 0086 10DV4TED

NEMO (AA_)
KIPM8423 0062 10KFV(TU3A);  (54 KW)02.08 -1.4
SET8423 0023 10DV4TED8HS(DV4TD);  (50 KW)02.08 -1.4 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10DV4TED
ASEH8420 0086 10DV4TED

RELAY (230)
TSTM8421 0058 10D8C(XUD9UTF);  D9B(XUD9A/U);

DHX(XUD9TF/BTF);  DJY(XUD9A);
(50 KW - 68 KW)

02.94 - 04.021.9 D; 1.9 TD
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CITROËN
RELAY (230)

SET8423 0002 10DW10UTD;  (62 KW)11.01 - 04.022.0 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTM8421 0010 10RFW(XU10J2U);  (80 KW)02.94 - 04.022.0
ASEH12420 0027 10T8A(DJ5T);  T9A(DJ5);  (63 KW - 76 KW)03.94 - 04.022.5 D; 2.5 TD
TSTH8420 0101 10THX(DJ5TED);  (79 KW)12.96 - 04.022.5 TDI
TSTH8420 0101 10THX(DJ5TED);  (79 KW)12.96 - 04.022.5 TDI

RELAY (244)
SET8423 0002 10DW10UTD;  DW12TED;  (62 KW - 74 KW)02.02 -2.0 HDi; 2.2 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTM8421 0010 10XU10J2;  (81 KW)04.02 -2.0; 2.0 bivalent

SAXO (S0,S1)
KIPM8423 0062 10TU1JPHDZ(TU1M);  HFX(TU1JP);  (44 KW)05.96 - 09.031.1 X,SX
KIPM8423 0062 10P.07728KFW(TU3JP);  KFX(TU3JP);  (55 KW)05.96 - 06.031.4 SX
TSTM8421 0011 10VJY(TUD5);  VJZ(TUD5);  (40 KW - 42 KW)09.96 - 09.031.5 D
KIPM8423 0062 10P.07875NFZ(TU5JP);  (65 KW - 66 KW)02.96 - 06.031.6; 1.6 VTL,VTR
TSTH16420 0068 10(L3)NFX(TU5JP4);  (87 KW)06.96 - 09.031.6 VTS
TSTHA16420 0106 10(L4)

SYNERGIE (22,U6)
TSTM8421 0010 10LFZ(XU7JP);  (73 KW)05.97 - 07.021.8
TSTM8421 0058 10D8B(XUD9TF);  DHX(XUD9TF/BTF);

(66 KW - 68 KW)
11.94 - 07.021.9 TD

SET8423 0002 10RHZ(DW10ATED);  (80 KW)08.99 - 07.022.0 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SET16423 0055 10RHW(DW10ATED4);  (80 KW)09.99 - 07.022.0 HDI 16V
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN(EW10J4);  (100 KW)05.00 - 07.022.0 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RFU(XU10J2/C);  (89 KW)06.94 - 07.022.0
TSTHA16420 0058 10RFV(XU10J4R);  (97 KW)05.98 - 04.002.0 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RGX(XU10J2TE);  (108 KW)06.94 - 07.022.0 TURBO C.T.
ASEH12420 0027 10P8C(XUD11BTE);  (80 KW)05.96 - 07.022.1 TD

XANTIA (X1)
TSTM8421 0010 10BFZ(XU5JP);  LFX(XU7JB);  LFZ(XU7JP);

(65 KW - 74 KW)
03.93 - 01.981.6i; 1.8i

TSTHA16420 0058 10P.07364LFY(XU7JP4);  (81 KW)06.95 - 01.981.8i 16V
TSTM8421 0058 10D8B(XUD9TF);  D9B(XUD9A/L);

DHW(XUD9SD);  DHX(XUD9TF/BTF);
DHY(XUD9TE/Y);  DJZ(XUD9Y);
(50 KW - 66 KW)

06.94 - 01.981.9 D; 1.9 TD

TSTM8421 0010 10RFX(XU10J2C);  (89 KW)03.93 - 01.982.0i
TSTHA16420 0058 10P.07360RFV(XU10J4R);  (97 KW)06.95 - 01.982.0i 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RGX(XU10J2TE);  (108 KW)06.95 - 01.982.0 TURBO
ASEH12420 0027 10P8C(XUD11BTE);  (80 KW)06.95 - 01.982.1 TD 12; 2.1 TD 12V
TSTHA24420 0053 10XFZ(ES9J4);  (140 KW)01.97 - 01.982.9i 24V

XANTIA (X2)
TSTM8421 0010 10LFX(XU7JB);  (66 KW)01.98 - 04.031.8i
TSTHA16420 0058 10LFY(XU7JP4);  (81 KW)01.98 - 04.031.8i 16V
TSTHA16420 0053 10
TSTM8421 0058 10D8B(XUD9TF);  DHW(XUD9SD);

DHX(XUD9TF/BTF);  DHY(XUD9TE/Y);
(55 KW - 66 KW)

01.98 - 04.031.9 D; 1.9 SD; 1.9 TURBO D

SET8423 0002 10RHY(DW10TD);  RHZ(DW10ATED);
(66 KW - 80 KW)

02.99 - 04.032.0 HDi; 2.0 HDI 90
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTM8421 0010 10RFX(XU10J2C);  (89 KW)01.98 - 04.032.0i
TSTHA16420 0058 10RFV(XU10J4R);  (97 KW)01.98 - 04.032.0i 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RGX(XU10J2TE);  (108 KW)01.98 - 04.032.0 TURBO
ASEH12420 0027 10P8C(XUD11BTE);  (80 KW)01.98 - 02.992.1 TURBO D 12V
TSTHA24420 0053 10XFZ(ES9J4);  (140 KW)01.98 - 04.033.0 V6
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CITROËN
XM (Y3)

TSTM8421 0010 10RDZ(XU10MZ);  RFZ(XU10J2);
RGY(XU10J2TE/Z);  XU102C;  (79 KW - 104 KW)

05.89 - 06.942.0; 2.0 TURBO; 2.0i; 2.0i TURBO

ASEH12420 0027 10P8A(XUD11ATE);  P8C(XUD11BTE);
P9A(XUD11A);  PHZ(XUD11ATE);
PJZ(XUD11ATE);  (60 KW - 80 KW)

05.89 - 06.942.1 D 12V; 2.1 TD 12V

KEEH12420 0026 10SFZ(ZPJ/Z);  UFZ(ZPJ/Z);  (123 KW)05.89 - 06.943.0 V6
KEEH24420 0026 10SKZ(ZPJ4/Z);  UKZ(ZPJ4/Z);  (147 KW)07.90 - 06.943.0 V6 24V

XM (Y4)
TSTHA16420 0058 10P.07360RFV(XU10J4R);  (97 KW)05.94 - 10.002.0i 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RGX(XU10J2TE);  RGY(XU10J2TE/Z);  (108 KW)05.94 - 10.002.0 TURBO
ASEH12420 0027 10P8A(XUD11ATE);  P8C(XUD11BTE);

P9A(XUD11A);  PHZ(XUD11ATE);
PJZ(XUD11ATE);  THY(DK5ATE);
(60 KW - 95 KW)

05.94 - 10.002.1 D12; 2.1 TD 12V; 2.5 TD

TSTHA24420 0053 10XFZ(ES9J4);  (140 KW)04.97 - 10.003.0 V6
KEEH12420 0026 10SFZ(ZPJ/Z);  UFZ(ZPJ/Z);  (123 KW)05.94 - 10.003.0 V6
KEEH24420 0026 10SKZ(ZPJ4/Z);  UKZ(ZPJ4/Z);  (147 KW)05.94 - 10.003.0 V6 24V

XSARA
KIPM8423 0062 10P.07875KFW(TU3JP);  KFX(TU3JP);  NFZ(TU5JP);

(55 KW - 65 KW)
04.97 - 08.051.4i; 1.6i

SET8423 0023 108HX(DV4TD);  (50 KW)01.03 - 08.051.4 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTM8421 0011 10VJZ(TUD5);  (42 KW)04.97 - 09.001.5 D
TSTM8421 0010 10NFZ(TU5JP);  (65 KW)10.97 - 09.001.6i
KIPM8423 0062 10P.07875NFZ(TU5JP);  (65 KW)02.98 - 09.001.6i
TSTHA16420 0220 10NFU(TU5JP4);  (80 KW)09.00 - 08.051.6 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10(66 KW)10.97 - 09.001.8 TD
TSTM8421 0010 10LFX(XU7JB);  LFZ(XU7JP);  (66 KW - 74 KW)04.97 - 09.001.8i
TSTHA16420 0058 10LFY(XU7JP4);  (81 KW)04.97 - 09.001.8i 16V
TSTM8421 0058 10161A(XUD7);  A9A(XUD7);  DHV(XUD9BSD);

DHY(XUD9TE/Y);  DJY(XUD9A);  WJY(DW8B);
WJZ(DW8);  (43 KW - 66 KW)

04.97 - 08.051.8 D; 1.9 D; 1.9 TD

SET8423 0002 10RHY(DW10TD);  RHZ(DW10ATED);
(66 KW - 80 KW)

02.99 - 08.052.0 HDI 90; 2.0 HDI 109
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN(EW10J4);  (100 KW)09.00 - 08.052.0 16V
TSTHA16420 0058 10RFV(XU10J4R);  (97 KW)07.98 - 09.002.0 16V

XSARA PICASSO
SLH16422 0062 10DV6TED4;  (66 KW - 80 KW)05.04 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
KIPM8423 0062 10NFV(TU5JP);  NFZ(TU5JP);  (65 KW - 70 KW)12.99 -1.6
TSTHA16420 0220 10NFU(TU5JP4);  (80 KW)09.05 -1.6 16V
TSTHA16420 0105 10EW7J46FZ(EW7J4);  LFY(XU7JP4);  (85 KW)02.00 -1.8 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10XU7JP4
SET8423 0002 10RHY(DW10TD);  (66 KW)12.99 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN(EW10J4);  (100 KW)01.03 -2.0 16V

ZX
TSTM8421 0010 10XU5JPBDY(XU5M);  BFZ(XU5JP);  (65 KW)03.91 - 10.971.6i
TSTM8421 0010 10LFZ(XU7JP);  (74 KW)07.92 - 10.971.8i
TSTHA16420 0058 10P.07364LFY(XU7JP4);  (81 KW)01.96 - 02.981.8i 16V
TSTM8421 0058 10161A(XUD7);  D9B(XUD9A/U);

DHY(XUD9TE/Y);  DJY(XUD9A);  DJZ(XUD9Y);
(44 KW - 66 KW)

03.91 - 10.971.8 D; 1.9 D; 1.9 TD

TSTM8421 0010 10DKZ(XU9JA);  RFX(XU10J2C);
(88 KW - 89 KW)

03.91 - 06.971.9i; 2.0i
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DACIA
DUSTER

SET16423 0009 10K4M606;  K4M690;  K4M696;  (77 KW)04.10 -1.6 16V
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

LOGAN
SET16423 0009 10K4M690;  K4M696;  (77 KW)02.06 -1.6 16V
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

DAEWOO
ESPERO

ASEH16420 0014 10(65 KW)10.93 - 09.941.5 16V
TSTHA16420 0059 10A15MF;  (66 KW)02.95 - 06.991.5i 16V
ASEH8420 0014 10C18LE;  C20LE;  C20LZ;  (66 KW - 81 KW)10.91 - 09.991.8i; 2.0; 2.0i

LACETTI
TSTHA16420 0118 10T18SED;  (90 KW)02.04 -1.8

LANOS
SLH8422 0040 10A14SMS;  A15SMS;  Y15L;  (55 KW - 63 KW)05.97 -1.4; 1.5
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0059 10A16DMS;  (78 KW)05.97 -1.6 16V

LEGANZA
TSTHA16420 0059 10X20SED;  (98 KW)06.97 - 12.022.0 16V

NEXIA
SLH8422 0040 10G15MF;  (44 KW - 55 KW)02.95 - 08.971.5
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0059 10A15MF;  (66 KW)02.95 - 08.971.5 16V

NUBIRA
TSTHA16420 0059 10A16DMS;  (78 KW)05.97 -1.6 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 10T18SED;  (90 KW)07.03 -1.8
TSTHA16420 0059 10X20SED;  Z20L;  (98 KW)05.97 -2.0 16V

DAIMLER
DAIMLER (X300)

TSTM24421 0015 109JPFRB;  (177 KW)09.94 -4.0 Six

DODGE
NITRO

SET16423 0044 10ENR;  ENS;  (130 KW)06.07 -2.8 CRD

FIAT
127

TSTM8421 0012 10127A.000;  127A1.000;  127A3.000;
(37 KW - 55 KW)

01.77 - 12.861.0; 1.0 Sport; 1.3 Sport

TSTM8421 0012 10084830127A5.000;  (33 KW)04.81 - 12.861.3 D
128

TSTM8421 0012 10128A.000;  128A.048;  (33 KW - 40 KW)03.69 - 12.841.1
TSTM8421 0012 1007.75128AC5.000;  (47 KW)03.72 - 02.811.1
TSTM8421 0012 1012.78128AC5.000;  (48 KW)08.75 - 02.811.1
TSTM8421 0012 10128A1.000;  (44 KW - 49 KW)09.71 - 12.841.3; 1.3 Rally; 1.3 Sport
TSTM8421 0012 1008.75 , 12.78128AC.000;  (54 KW)06.75 - 12.791.3
TSTM8421 0012 1006.75128AC.000;  (55 KW)03.72 - 12.791.3

130
TSTM12421 0012 10130B.000;  (121 KW)10.71 - 03.783.2

131
TSTM8421 0012 10131B2.000;  131C.000;  131C1.000;  131C3.000;

131C4.000;  (51 KW - 85 KW)
03.78 - 12.841.4 Mirafiori; 1.6 SUPER;

2.0 RACING; 2.0 SUPER
132

TSTM8421 0012 10132B1.000;  132C2.000;  132C3.000;
(82 KW - 90 KW)

11.75 - 12.821.7 GLS; 2.0; 2.0 i.e.

500
SLH2422 0130 10312A2.000;  (63 KW)07.10 -0.9
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FIAT
500

NWFR1427 1001 103952692169A4.000;  (51 KW)10.07 -1.2
MAGV1427 0008 103952692
MAGV1427 0013 103952691
TSTM8421 0057 10
SLH16422 0064 10169A1.000;  199B1.000;  (55 KW - 70 KW)10.07 -1.3 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTH16420 0210 10169A3.000;  (74 KW)10.07 -1.4
TSTH16420 0211 10312A1.000;  312A3.000;  (99 KW - 140 KW)08.08 -1.4 Abarth

500 C
TSTM8421 0060 10169A4.000;  (51 KW)09.09 -1.2
SLH16422 0064 10169A1.000;  199B1.000;  (55 KW - 70 KW)09.09 -1.3 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTH16420 0210 10169A3.000;  (74 KW)09.09 -1.4
TSTH16420 0211 10312A3.000;  (103 KW)09.09 -1.4 Abarth

ARGENTA (132A)
TSTM8421 0012 10132C2.000;  132C3.000;  132D.000;  132D1.000;

(66 KW - 90 KW)
06.78 - 07.861600; 2000; 2000 i.e.

BARCHETTA (183)
TSTH16420 0208 10183A1.000;  188A6.000;  (96 KW)04.95 -1.8 16V

BRAVA (182)
TSTHA16420 0066 10182B2.000;  188A5.000;  (59 KW - 60 KW)12.98 - 10.011.2 16V 80
TSTH16420 0050 100215502182A2.000;  182A4.000;  182A6.000;

(66 KW - 83 KW)
10.95 - 10.011.6 16V; 1.8 GT 16V

TSTH16420 0208 100215503
TSTM8421 0012 10160A7.000;  182A7.000;  182A8.000;  182B4.000;

182B9.000;  (48 KW - 77 KW)
10.95 - 10.011.9 D; 1.9 JTD; 1.9 JTD 105;

1.9 TD 100 S; 1.9 TD 75 S
TSTH20420 0208 10182B7.000;  (113 KW)09.98 - 08.002.0

BRAVO (182)
TSTHA16420 0066 10182B2.000;  188A5.000;  (59 KW - 60 KW)12.98 - 10.011.2 16V 80
TSTH16420 0050 100215502182A4.000;  182A6.000;  (66 KW - 76 KW)10.95 - 10.011.6 16V
TSTH16420 0208 100215503
TSTH16420 0050 10182B6.000;  (76 KW)09.00 - 02.021.6
TSTH16420 0050 100215502182A2.000;  (83 KW)10.95 - 10.011.8 GT 16V
TSTH16420 0208 100215503
TSTM8421 0012 10160A7.000;  182A7.000;  182A8.000;  182B4.000;

182B9.000;  (48 KW - 77 KW)
10.95 - 10.011.9 D; 1.9 JTD; 1.9 JTD 105;

1.9 TD 100 S; 1.9 TD 75 S
TSTH20420 0050 10182A1.000;  (108 KW)10.95 - 07.982.0 HGT 20V
TSTH20420 0208 10182B7.000;  (113 KW)07.98 - 10.012.0 HGT 20V

BRAVO (198)
TSTH16420 0210 10192B2.000;  (66 KW)04.07 -1.4
TSTH16420 0211 10198A4.000;  (88 KW)09.07 -1.4 T-Jet
SLH4422 0130 10198A7.000;  (103 KW)03.08 -1.4 16V
TSTH8420 0212 10
TSTH16420 0211 10198A1.000;  (110 KW)09.07 -1.4 T-Jet
TSTH16420 0211 10198 A1.000198A1.000;  (112 KW)06.11 -1.4 T-Jet
SLH16422 0075 10198A3000198A3.000;  (77 KW)03.08 -1.6 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10198A3000
SLH16422 0075 10198A2.000;  (88 KW)03.08 -1.6 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTM8421 0012 10192A8.000;  192B5.000;  (66 KW - 88 KW)04.07 -1.9 D Multijet
SLH16422 0080 105192516937A5.000;  (110 KW)04.07 -1.9 D Multijet
SLH16422 0075 105192517
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH16422 0075 10198A5.000;  844A2.000;  (121 KW)09.08 -2.0 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10

CINQUECENTO (170)
KEEH8420 0033 1091272691170A1.000;  1170A1.046;  170A1.000;

170A1.046;  (29 KW - 30 KW)
07.91 - 07.990.9; 0.9 i.e.; 0.9 i.e. S

TSTM8421 0011 10176B2.000;  (40 KW)10.94 - 01.981.1 Sporting
COUPE (FA/175)

TSTH16420 0050 100215502183A1.000;  (96 KW)03.96 - 08.001.8 16V
TSTH16420 0208 100215503
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FIAT
COUPE (FA/175)

TSTM16421 0012 10175A1.000;  836A3.000;  (102 KW - 140 KW)11.93 - 08.962.0 16V; 2.0 16V TURBO
TSTH20420 0050 10182A1.000;  (108 KW)08.96 - 04.982.0 20V
TSTH20420 0208 10175A3.000;  182B3.000;  (113 KW - 162 KW)08.96 - 08.002.0 20V; 2.0 20V TURBO

CROMA (154)
TSTM8421 0012 10154A.048;  154A1.000;  (61 KW - 66 KW)12.85 - 12.901600; 2000 CHT
TSTM8421 0012 10154C6.000;  154D1.000;  (66 KW - 69 KW)05.89 - 12.961900 TURBO D i.d.; 2000 TD i.d.
TSTM8421 0012 10154A1.000, 154C5.000(74 KW)01.91 - 09.922000 CHT
TSTM8421 0012 10154C3.000;  154C3.046;  834B.000;  834B.048;

834B.146;  (83 KW - 88 KW)
03.86 - 08.962000 i.e.

TSTM16421 0012 10154E1.000;  (101 KW)08.92 - 08.962000 16V
TSTM8421 0012 10154A2.000;  154C4.046;  834C.146;

(110 KW - 114 KW)
12.85 - 08.962000 i.e. TURBO

CROMA (194)
MAGV2427 0001 10939A4.000;  (103 KW)12.05 -1.8 16V
TSTM8421 0012 10939A1.000;  939A7.000;  (85 KW - 88 KW)06.05 -1.9 D Multijet
SLH16422 0080 105192516939A2.000;  (110 KW)06.05 -1.9 D Multijet
SLH16422 0075 105192517
ASEH16420 0181 104654871
SLH20422 0075 10939A3.000;  (147 KW)06.05 -2.4 D Multijet
ASEH20420 0181 10

DOBLO (119, 223)
TSTM8421 0011 10223A5.000;  (48 KW)03.01 -1.2
SLH16422 0064 10188A9.000;  199A2.000;  223A9.000;

(51 KW - 62 KW)
05.04 -1.3 D Multijet; 1.3 JTD;

1.3 JTD 16V ASEH16420 0181 10
NWFR1427 1001 103952692350A1.000;  (57 KW)10.05 -1.4
MAGV1427 0013 103952691
MAGV1427 0008 103952692
TSTM8421 0057 10
TSTH16420 0050 10182B6.000;  (68 KW)09.02 -1.6
TSTH16420 0208 10182B6.000;  (76 KW)10.01 -1.6 16V; 1.6 Natural Power
TSTM8421 0012 10182B9.000;  223A6.000;  223B2.000;

(46 KW - 74 KW)
03.01 -1.9 D; 1.9 JTD

TSTM8421 0012 10223A7.000223A7.000;  223B1.000;  (77 KW)07.03 -1.9 JTD
TSTM8421 0012 10186A9.000;  (88 KW)10.05 -1.9 D Multijet

DOBLO (152, 263)
SLH16422 0064 10199A3.000;  263A2.000;  (66 KW)02.10 -1.3 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTH16420 0210 10843A1.000;  (70 KW)02.10 -1.4
TSTH16420 0211 10198A4.000;  (88 KW)02.10 -1.4 Natural Power
SLH16422 0075 10198A3.000;  263A1.000;  263A3.000;

(74 KW - 99 KW)
02.10 -1.6 D Multijet; 2.0 D Multijet

ASEH16420 0181 10
DUCATO (230)

TSTM8421 0009 10VET. 0007997D9B;  DHX;  DJY;  (50 KW - 66 KW)04.98 - 04.021.9 D; 1.9 TD
TSTM8421 0058 10VET.0007998
TSTM8421 0012 10230A2.000;  230A3.000;  230A4.000;

(51 KW - 60 KW)
03.94 - 04.021.9 D; 1.9 TD

SET8423 0002 10RHV;  (62 KW)10.01 - 04.022.0 JTD
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTM8421 0010 10RFW;  (80 KW)03.94 - 04.022.0

DUCATO (244)
SET8423 0002 10RHV;  (62 KW)04.02 -2.0 JTD
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTM8421 0010 10RFL;  (81 KW)04.02 -2.0
TSTM8421 0010 10RFLRFL;  (81 KW)11.02 -2.0 Bipower
SET16423 0029 10F1AE0481C;  (81 KW)04.02 -2.3 JTD

DUCATO (250)
SLHS1423 0061 104HV;  (74 KW)07.06 -100 Multijet 2,2 D
SET16423 0029 10F1AE0481D;  F1AE0481N;  F1AE3481D;

F1CE0481D;  (88 KW - 116 KW)
07.06 -120 Multijet 2,3 D;

130 Multijet 2,3 D;
160 Multijet Power 3,0 D
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FIAT
DUCATO (250)

SET16423 0029 10F1CE0441A;  (100 KW)04.09 -140 Natural Power 3,0
DUCATO (280)

TSTM8421 0012 10149B1.000;  280A1.000;  (52 KW - 60 KW)02.87 - 08.901.9 D; 1.9 TD
DUCATO (290)

TSTM8421 0012 10149B1.000;  280A1.000;  (52 KW - 60 KW)03.89 - 03.941.9 D; 1.9 TD
DUNA (146B)

TSTM8421 0012 10146A5.000;  146A6.000;  (43 KW - 49 KW)01.87 - 12.9160 1.1; 70 1.3
TSTM8421 0012 10149B3.000;  (44 KW)01.87 - 12.91DS 1.7

FIORINO
SLH16422 0064 10199A2.000;  199A9.000;  (55 KW)02.08 -1.3 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10
KIPM8423 0062 10KFT;  KFV;  (54 KW)02.08 -1.4
TSTM8421 0060 10350A1.000;  (57 KW)10.09 -1.4 Natural Power

FIORINO (127)
TSTM8421 0012 10127A.000;  (37 KW)01.80 - 12.871050

FIORINO (146 UNO)
TSTM8421 0012 10146A9.000;  146C5.000;  146C6.000;  146D5.000;

146D6.000;  149C1.000;  (40 KW - 55 KW)
05.88 - 05.0160 1.1;  70 i.e. 1.4;  75 i.e. 1.5;

75 i.e. 1.6
TSTM8421 0012 10146B2.000;  146D7.000;  149B3.000;

(42 KW - 46 KW)
05.88 - 05.0160 1.7 D;  65 1.7 TD

FIORINO (146)
TSTM8421 0012 10146C6.000;  146D5.000;  146D6.000;

(49 KW - 55 KW)
01.94 - 05.011.4; 1.6

TSTM8421 0012 10146B2.000;  146D7.000;  149B3.000;
(42 KW - 46 KW)

05.88 - 05.011.7 D; 1.7 TD

FIORINO (147)
TSTM8421 0012 10(37 KW)10.82 - 10.871.0
TSTM8421 0012 1012.87 , 04.88(41 KW)09.87 - 12.881.1
TSTM8421 0012 10127A.000;  (37 KW)01.80 - 12.871.0
TSTM8421 0012 1012.87156A.000;  (41 KW)12.86 - 04.881.0
TSTM8421 0012 10146A5.000;  146A9.000;  149C1.000;

(40 KW - 55 KW)
11.86 - 08.931.1; 1.3; 1.5

TSTM8421 0012 10127A5.000;  (33 KW)03.82 - 12.881.3 D
FIORINO QUBO

SLH16422 0064 10199A2.000;  (55 KW)09.08 -1.3 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10
KIPM8423 0062 10KFT;  KFV;  (54 KW)09.08 -1.4
TSTM8421 0060 10350A1.000;  (57 KW)10.09 -1.4 Natural Power

IDEA
TSTHA16420 0066 10985541188A5.000;  (59 KW)01.04 -1.2
TSTH16420 0210 10985542
SLH16422 0064 10188A9.000;  199A3.000;  (51 KW - 66 KW)01.04 -1.3 D Multijet; 1.3 JTD
ASEH16420 0181 10
NWFR1427 1001 103952692350A1.000;  (57 KW)10.05 -1.4
MAGV1427 0013 103952691
MAGV1427 0008 103952692
TSTM8421 0057 102863387
TSTHA16420 0066 10984713192B2.000;  843A1.000;  (66 KW - 70 KW)12.03 -1.4
TSTH16420 0210 10984714
TSTM8421 0012 10188B2.000;  (74 KW)01.04 -1.9 JTD

LINEA
SLH16422 0064 10199A3.000;  (66 KW)06.07 -1.3 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10
NWFR1427 1001 103952692350A1.000;  (57 KW)06.07 -1.4
MAGV1427 0013 103952691
MAGV1427 0008 103952692
TSTM8421 0057 10
TSTH16420 0210 10(66 KW)12.08 -1.4
TSTH16420 0211 10198 A4.000(84 KW)09.07 -1.4 T-Jet
TSTH16420 0211 10198A4.000;  (88 KW)09.07 -1.4 T-Jet
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FIAT
LINEA

SLH16422 0075 10198A3000198A3.000;  (77 KW)06.09 -1.6 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10198A3000

MAREA (185)
TSTHA16420 0066 10182B2.000;  (60 KW)10.98 -1.2 16V
TSTH16420 0050 100215503185A3.000;  (68 KW)03.99 - 08.001.6
TSTH16420 0208 100215504
TSTH16420 0050 100215502182A4.000;  (76 KW)09.96 -1.6 16V
TSTH16420 0208 100215503
TSTH16420 0050 100215503185A3.000;  186A4.000;  (76 KW)04.99 -1.6 100 16V Bipower
TSTH16420 0208 100215504
TSTH16420 0050 10182B6.000;  (76 KW)09.00 - 08.021.6
TSTH16420 0050 100215502182A2.000;  (83 KW)09.96 -1.8 16V
TSTH16420 0208 100215503
TSTM8421 0012 10182A7.000;  182A8.000;  182B4.000;  182B9.000;

185A2.000;  186A6.000;  (55 KW - 91 KW)
09.96 -1.9 JTD; 1.9 JTD 110; 1.9 TD 100;

1.9 TD 75; 2.4 TD 125
TSTH20420 0050 10182A1.000;  (108 KW)09.96 - 04.992.0 20V
TSTH20420 0208 10182B7.000;  185A8.000;  (110 KW - 113 KW)04.99 -2.0 150 20V; 2.0 20V
TSTM10421 0012 10185A6.000;  839A5.000;  (96 KW)04.99 -2.4 JTD

MULTIPLA (186)
TSTH16420 0208 100215504182A4.000;  182B6.000;  186A3.000;  186A4.000;

(70 KW - 76 KW)
04.99 -1.6 16V; 1.6 16V Bipower;

1.6 16V Blupower;
1.6 16V Blupower (186AGB1A)

TSTH16420 0050 100215503

TSTM8421 0012 10182B4.000;  186A6.000;  186A8.000;  186A9.000;
(77 KW - 88 KW)

04.99 -1.9 JTD; 1.9 JTD (186AXE1A);
1.9 JTD 110; 1.9 JTD 115
PALIO

TSTM8421 0011 10176A8.000;  178B5.000;  178C4.066;  178E2.000;
188A4.000;  (44 KW - 54 KW)

04.96 -1.2

TSTHA16420 0066 10985541188A5.000;  (59 KW)09.01 -1.2
TSTH16420 0210 10985542
SLH16422 0064 10188A9.000;  (51 KW)06.03 -1.3 JTD Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTM8421 0012 10178B2.000;  178B2.016;  (51 KW)04.96 -1.4
TSTH16420 0208 10178B3.000;  (74 KW)04.96 -1.6 16V
TSTH16420 0050 10182B6.000;  (76 KW)02.01 -1.6 16V
TSTM8421 0012 10176A3.000;  188A2.000;  223A6.000;

(46 KW - 59 KW)
04.96 -1.7 TD; 1.9 D; 1.9 JTD EL

PANDA (141)
TSTM8421 0011 10141A.000;  (22 KW)01.82 - 07.04650
KEEH8420 0033 10VET. 1155044141B.000;  (25 KW)01.86 - 01.95750
TSTM8421 0011 10156A4.000;  156A4.048;  (25 KW)01.86 - 12.97750
KEEH8420 0033 10VET. 11550441170A1.046;  (29 KW)04.92 - 12.96900
TSTM8421 0011 10156 A3.100156A2.100;  156A3.100;  (32 KW)01.86 - 07.891000
TSTM8421 0011 10156A2.100;  156A3.100;  (32 KW)01.86 - 04.921000
TSTM8421 0011 10156 A2.246141C2.000;  156A2.246;  (33 KW)05.86 - 08.981000
TSTM8421 0011 10156A2.246;  156A3.000;  156C.046;  176B2.000;

187A1.000;  (33 KW - 40 KW)
01.85 - 07.041000; 1000 i.e.; 1100

TSTM8421 0012 10156A5.000;  (27 KW)04.86 - 12.921300 D
PANDA (169)

TSTM8421 0057 102863386187A1.000;  188A4.000;  (40 KW - 44 KW)09.03 -1.1; 1.2
TSTM8421 0057 10188A4.000;  (44 KW)01.07 -1.2 Bi-Power
TSTM8421 0060 10188A4.000;  (44 KW)04.09 -1.2 LPG
SLH16422 0064 10188A9.000;  (51 KW)09.03 -1.3 JTD
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH16422 0064 10169A1.000;  (55 KW)01.06 -1.3 JTD
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH16422 0064 10169A1.000169A1.000;  (55 KW)06.06 -1.3 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10169A1.000
TSTH16420 0210 10169A3.000;  (74 KW)10.06 -1.4

PUNTO (176)
TSTM8421 0011 10176A6.000;  176A7.000;  176A8.000;  176B1.000;

176B2.000;  176B4.000;  (40 KW - 54 KW)
09.93 - 06.0055 1.1;  60 1.2;  75 1.2

TSTHA16420 0066 10176B9.000;  (63 KW)04.97 - 06.0085 1.2 16V
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FIAT
PUNTO (176)

TSTM8421 0012 10176A4.000;  176A9.000;  176B6.000;
(65 KW - 98 KW)

01.94 - 09.9990 1.6; 1.4 GT TURBO

TSTM8421 0012 10176A3.000;  176A5.000;  176B3.000;  176B7.000;
(42 KW - 52 KW)

01.94 - 02.0060 1.7 D; 1.7 D; 1.7 TD

PUNTO (188)
TSTM8421 0011 10188A4.000;  (44 KW)09.99 -1.2 60
TSTHA16420 0066 10985541188A5.000;  (59 KW)09.99 -1.2 16V 80
TSTH16420 0210 10985542
SLH16422 0064 10188A9.000;  (51 KW)06.03 -1.3 JTD; 1.3 JTD 16V
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0066 10984713843A1.000;  (70 KW)09.03 -1.4
TSTH16420 0210 10984714
TSTH16420 0208 10183A1.000;  188A6.000;  (96 KW)09.99 -1.8 16V 130 HGT
TSTM8421 0012 10188A2.000;  188A3.000;  188A7.000;  188B2.000;

(44 KW - 74 KW)
09.99 -1.9 D 60; 1.9 DS 60; 1.9 JTD;

1.9 JTD 80
PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO (199)

TSTM8421 0060 10199A4.000;  (48 KW)10.05 -1.2
SLH16422 0064 10199A2.000;  199A3.000;  (55 KW - 66 KW)10.05 -1.3 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10
NWFR1427 1001 103952692350A1.000;  (57 KW)10.05 -1.4
MAGV1427 0013 103952691
MAGV1427 0008 103952692
TSTM8421 0057 10
NWFR1427 1006 10199A6.000;  (70 KW)10.05 -1.4 16V
MAGV1427 0013 10
MAGVG1427 0012 10
TSTH16420 0210 10
TSTH16420 0211 10198A4.000;  (88 KW)09.07 -1.4 T-Jet
TSTH16420 0211 10199A8000199A8.000;  (114 KW)12.07 -1.4 Abarth
TSTH16420 0211 10199A8.000;  (132 KW)12.07 -1.4 Abarth
TSTM8421 0012 10199A5.000;  939A1.000;  (88 KW - 96 KW)10.05 -1.9 D Multijet

PUNTO EVO
TSTM8421 0060 10199A4.000;  350A1.000;  (48 KW - 57 KW)10.09 -1.2; 1.4
SLH16422 0064 10199A2.000;  199A3.000;  199A9.000;  199B1.000;

(55 KW - 70 KW)
10.09 -1.3 D Multijet

ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH4422 0130 10955A2.000;  955A6.000;  955A8.000;

(77 KW - 120 KW)
10.09 -1.4 16V; 1.4 Abarth

TSTH8420 0212 10
SLH16422 0075 10955A3.000;  (88 KW)10.09 -1.6 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10

REGATA
TSTM8421 0012 10138B2.000;  138B3.048;  138C3.048;  149A3.000;

149A7.000;  (48 KW - 55 KW)
09.83 - 07.8970 1.3;  70 1.3 i.e.;  75 1.5

TSTM8421 0012 10138B3.048138B3.048;  138C3.048;  (55 KW)09.84 - 07.8975 1.5
TSTM8421 0012 10138B3.000;  138C2.048;  149A.000;  149A2.000;

149A4.000;  149A5.000;  149C1.000;  149C2.000;
149C3.000;  (55 KW - 74 KW)

09.83 - 12.9075 1.5 i.e.;  85 1.5;
85 1.5 SUPER;  85 1.6;
90 1.6 i.e.; 100 1.6 i.e.;
100 1.6 Super; 100 i.e. 1.6

TSTM8421 0012 10138B6.000;  149A1.000;  149B3.000;
(43 KW - 48 KW)

09.83 - 12.8960 1.7 D;  65 1.9 D

RITMO BERTONE
TSTM8421 0012 10138B3.000;  (60 KW)03.83 - 12.8685 1.5

RITMO I (138A)
TSTM8421 0012 10127A6.000;  138A1.000;  138A2.000;  138A3.000;

138A4.000;  138AR.000;  138AR1.000;
138C2.048;  138C3.048;  149A3.000;  149A7.000;
149C1.000;  149C2.000;  (44 KW - 92 KW)

01.78 - 12.8760 1.0;  65 1.3;  70 1.3;  75 1.3;
75 1.5;  75 1.5 i.e.;  85 1.5;
90 i.e. 1.6; 105 1.6 Sport;
125 2.0 TC Abarth

TSTM8421 0012 10138A5.000;  (40 KW)10.79 - 09.8255 D 1.7
TSTM8421 0012 10138B6.000138A5.000;  (43 KW)10.79 - 09.8255 D 1.7
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FIAT
RITMO II (138A)

TSTM8421 0012 10138A2.000;  138AR.000;  138AR1.000;
138AR2.000;  138B.000;  138B1.000;  138B2.000;
138B3.000;  138C1.000;  138C2.048;  146A4.048;
149A4.000;  149A5.000;  149C1.000;
(40 KW - 96 KW)

10.82 - 12.8860 1.1;  65 1.3;  75 1.5;  85 1.5;
90 i.e. 1.5; 100 1.6; 105 1.6;
125 TC Abarth 2.0;
130 TC Abarth 2.0

TSTM8421 0012 10149B3.000138C.000;  149B3.000;  (44 KW)05.85 - 12.8760 D 1.7
TSTM8421 0012 10138B6.000;  831D1.000;  (43 KW - 59 KW)10.82 - 12.8760 D 1.7;  80 1.9 TD

SCUDO
SLH16422 0062 109HU9HU;  (66 KW)01.07 -1.6 D Multijet
ASEH8420 0182 109HU
SET16423 0055 10VET.11023 , VET. 11109RHK;  (88 KW)01.07 -2.0 D Multijet
SET16423 0055 10RHR;  (100 KW)01.07 -2.0 D Multijet

SCUDO (220)
TSTM8421 0012 10220A2.000;  (58 KW)02.96 -1.6
TSTM8421 0009 10VET. 0007997D8B;  D9B;  DHX;  WJZ;  (51 KW - 68 KW)02.96 -1.9 D; 1.9 TD
TSTM8421 0058 10VET.0007998
SET8423 0002 10RHX;  RHZ;  (69 KW - 80 KW)12.99 -2.0 JTD
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN;  (100 KW)05.00 -2.0; 2.0 16V

SEDICI
TSTM8421 0012 10D19AA;  (88 KW)06.06 -1.9 D Multijet

SEICENTO (187)
TSTM8421 0011 10176B2.000176B2.000;  187A1.000;  (40 KW)01.98 -1.1
TSTM8421 0011 10187A1.000, 2543171
TSTM8421 0057 10187A1.000, 2863386
TSTM8421 0011 10176B2.000;  (40 KW)01.98 -1.1

SIENA
TSTM8421 0011 10178B5.000;  (54 KW)09.98 -1.2
SLH16422 0064 10188A9.000;  (51 KW)09.03 -1.3 JTD
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTM8421 0060 10199A1.000;  (57 KW)01.07 -1.4
TSTM8421 0012 10178B2.000;  178B2.016;  (51 KW)04.96 -1.4
TSTH16420 0208 10178B3.000;  (78 KW)09.98 -1.6 16V
TSTM8421 0012 10176A3.000;  (51 KW)02.06 -1.7 GL

STILO (192)
TSTHA16420 0066 10188A5.000;  (59 KW)02.02 -1.2 16V
TSTHA16420 0066 10984713192B2.000;  843A1.000;  (66 KW - 70 KW)01.04 -1.4 16V
TSTH16420 0210 10984714
TSTH16420 0208 10182B6.000;  192A4.000;  (76 KW - 98 KW)10.01 -1.6 16V; 1.8 16V
TSTM8421 0012 10192A1.000;  192A3.000;  192A8.000;  192A9.000;

192B5.000;  937A7.000;  (59 KW - 88 KW)
10.01 -1.9 D; 1.9 D Multijet; 1.9 JTD;

1.9 JTD (192AXS1B, 192BXS1B)
SLH16422 0080 104654872937A4.000;  (93 KW)09.03 -1.9 JTD
ASEH16420 0181 104654872
SLH16422 0080 10192B1.000;  937A4.000;  (93 KW - 100 KW)09.03 -1.9 JTD
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH16422 0080 104654872192A5.000;  192B1.000;  (100 KW - 103 KW)01.04 -1.9 JTD
ASEH16420 0181 104654872
SLH16422 0080 10192A5.000;  (103 KW)01.04 -1.9 JTD
ASEH16420 0181 10
SLH16422 0080 105192516937A5.000;  (110 KW)09.05 -1.9 D Multijet
SLH16422 0075 105192517
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTH20420 0208 10192A2.000;  (125 KW)10.01 -2.4 20V

STRADA (178E)
TSTM8421 0011 10188A4.000;  (44 KW)04.03 -1.2
TSTM8421 0011 102546254178B5.000;  (54 KW)06.99 -1.2
TSTM8421 0057 102863386
SLH16422 0064 10223A9.000;  (62 KW)05.06 -1.3 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTM8421 0012 10176A3.000;  188A2.000;  223A6.000;

(46 KW - 59 KW)
06.99 -1.7 TD; 1.9 D; 1.9 JTD
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FIAT
TALENTO (290)

TSTM8421 0012 10149B1.000;  (52 KW)03.89 - 03.941.9 D
TEMPRA (159)

TSTM8421 0012 10159A2.000;  159A3.046;  159A3.048;  160A1.046;
835C1.000;  836A4.000;  (51 KW - 57 KW)

06.90 - 08.961.4 i.e.; 1.6 i.e.

TSTM8421 0012 10159A3.046159A3.046;  835C1.000;  (57 KW)10.90 - 08.961.6 i.e. S.W.
TSTM8421 0012 10159A3.000;  159A4.046;  159B9.000;  835C2.000;

835C4.000;  836A5.000;  (63 KW - 77 KW)
03.90 - 08.961.6; 1.6 i.e.; 1.8 i.e.

TSTM8421 0012 10159A4.000(81 KW)03.90 - 08.961.8 i.e.
TSTM8421 0012 10149A1.000;  160A6.000;  160A7.000;  160B6.046;

160D1.000;  (48 KW - 66 KW)
05.90 - 08.961.9 D; 1.9 TD

TSTM8421 0012 10159A6.046;  (83 KW)10.90 - 08.962.0 i.e.
TIPO (160)

TSTM8421 0011 10160A3.000;  (41 KW)01.88 - 10.911.1
TSTM8421 0012 10149C2.046;  159A3.046;  159A3.048;  159A4.000;

159A4.046;  160A1.000;  160A1.046;  160A1.048;
160A2.000;  835C1.000;  835C2.000;  835C4.000;
836A4.000;  (51 KW - 77 KW)

07.87 - 04.951.4; 1.4 i.e.; 1.6; 1.6 i.e.; 1.8 i.e.

TSTM8421 0012 10149A1.000;  149B4.000;  160A6.000;  160A6.046;
160A7.000;  160B6.046;  160D1.000;
(43 KW - 66 KW)

01.88 - 08.961.7 D; 1.9 D; 1.9 TD

TSTM16421 0012 1001.90160A5.000;  (100 KW)11.89 - 06.921.8 16V i.e.
TSTM8421 0012 10159A5.046;  159A6.046;  (80 KW - 83 KW)03.90 - 04.952.0 i.e.
TSTM16421 0012 10160A8.046;  836A3.000;  (102 KW - 107 KW)07.91 - 04.952.0 16V; 2.0 i.e. 16V SPORT

ULYSSE (179)
SET16423 0055 10RHM;  (79 KW)05.03 -2.0 JTD
SET16423 0055 10RHW;  (80 KW)08.02 -2.0 JTD
SET16423 0055 10VET.11075 , VET. 11109RHK;  (88 KW)05.06 -2.0 D Multijet
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN;  (100 KW)08.02 -2.0
SET16423 0055 10VET. 11109RHR;  (100 KW)05.06 -2.0 D Multijet
SET16423 0055 104HW;  (94 KW)08.02 -2.2 JTD
SLH16422 0107 104HS;  (125 KW)03.08 -2.2 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0234 10
TSTHA24420 0106 10XFW;  (150 KW)08.02 -3.0 V6

ULYSSE (220)
TSTM8421 0010 10LFW;  (73 KW)05.97 - 08.021.8
TSTM8421 0009 10VET. 0007997DHX;  (66 KW)02.95 - 08.021.9 TD
TSTM8421 0058 10VET.0007998
SET8423 0002 10RHZ;  (80 KW)10.99 - 08.022.0 JTD
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN;  (100 KW)09.00 - 08.022.0 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RFU;  (89 KW)06.94 - 08.022.0
TSTHA16420 0053 10RFV;  (97 KW)05.98 - 09.002.0 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RGX;  (108 KW)06.94 - 08.022.0 TURBO
ASEH12420 0027 10P8C;  (80 KW)03.96 - 10.992.1 TD

UNO (146A/E)
TSTM8421 0011 10146C3.000;  156A2.048;  156A2.100;  156A2.246;

156C.046;  (32 KW - 37 KW)
04.84 - 10.9545 1.0; 45 1.0 i.e.; 50 1.1;

50 1.1 i.e.
TSTM8421 0012 10138B.000;  138B2.000;  138C2.048;  146A2.000;

146A2.146;  146A2.246;  146A4.044;  146A4.048;
146A8.000;  146A8.046;  149A7.000;  149C1.000;
160A1.046;  (37 KW - 87 KW)

01.83 - 12.961.3 TURBO i.e.; 1.4 TURBO i.e.;
50 1.1; 55 1.1; 60 1.1 (EG); 70 1.3;
70 1.4 i.e.; 75 1.5 i.e.

TSTM8421 0012 10127A5.000127A5.000;  146B1.000;  (33 KW)06.83 - 03.921.3 D SUPER
TSTM8421 0012 10146B.000;  146B2.000;  146B3.000;  149B3.000;

149B5.046;  (42 KW - 52 KW)
07.86 - 03.941.9 D; 60 1.7 D; 70 1.4 TD

X 1/9 (128 AS)
TSTM8421 0012 102170826128AS.000;  (54 KW - 55 KW)05.73 - 12.791.3 X1/9;

1.3 X1/9 "EXCLUSIV SERIE" TSTM8421 0012 10038435
TSTM8421 0012 10138BS.031;  (56 KW)06.85 - 12.891.5 X1/9 FIVE SPEED
TSTM8421 0012 10(5-M.T.)138AS.000;  (63 KW)11.78 - 12.891.5 X1/9 FIVE SPEED
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CAPRI II

SLH8422 0068 10LAC;  LCE;  LEC;  OHCTL20H;  (50 KW - 72 KW)02.74 - 12.771.6; 2.0
CAPRI III

SLH8422 0068 10LCN;  NEN;  OHCTL20H;  (54 KW - 74 KW)01.78 - 04.871.6; 2.0
C-MAX

SLH16422 0062 10G8DA;  G8DB;  G8DD;  GPDA;  HHDA;  HHDB;
(66 KW - 80 KW)

02.07 -1.6 TdCi
ASEH16420 0182 10
TSTM8421 0005 10KKDA;  (85 KW)02.07 -1.8 TdCi
SET16423 0055 1009.07G6DA;  G6DB;  G6DD;  G6DG;  (100 KW)02.07 -2.0 TdCi

CORTINA
SLH8422 0068 10LCJ;  (63 KW)10.70 - 03.721600 GT

ESCORT III
TSTM8421 0023 10GSE;  (37 KW)08.83 - 12.851.1
TSTM8421 0023 10GLBGLB;  GMA;  (40 KW)09.80 - 08.831.1
TSTM8421 0005 10LTA;  (40 KW)02.84 - 12.851.6 D

ESCORT IV
TSTM8421 0023 10GSG;  (37 KW)10.85 - 09.901.1
TSTM8421 0023 10JBA;  JBB;  JLA;  JLB;  (44 KW - 46 KW)01.86 - 10.901.3
TSTM8421 0005 10LTC;  RTA;  RTB;  (40 KW - 44 KW)01.86 - 07.901.6 D; 1.7 D; 1.8 D

ESCORT V
TSTM8421 0023 10J4B;  J6A;  (44 KW)07.90 - 09.921.3
TSTM8421 0005 10RTE;  RTF;  RTH;  (44 KW)07.90 - 12.921.8 D
TSTHA16420 0034 10RDA;  RQB;  (77 KW - 96 KW)02.92 - 12.921.8 16V; 1.8 16V XR3i
TSTH16420 0064 10N7A;  (110 KW)05.91 - 12.922.0 16V RS

ESCORT VI
TSTM8421 0023 10J4B;  J6A;  (44 KW)09.92 - 01.951.3
TSTHA16420 0034 10L1E;  L1H;  L1K;  RDA;  RQB;  (65 KW - 96 KW)09.92 - 01.951.6 16V XR3i; 1.6i 16V;

1.8 16V XR3i; 1.8 XR3i 16V;
1.8i 16V

TSTM8421 0005 10RFD;  RFK;  RFS;  RTE;  RTF;  RTH;
(44 KW - 66 KW)

09.92 - 01.951.8 D; 1.8 TD

TSTHL16420 0048 10N5F;  (162 KW)09.92 - 01.95RS Cosworth
TSTH16420 0064 10N7A;  (110 KW)09.92 - 01.95RS 2000

ESCORT VII
TSTM8421 0023 10J4B;  J6A;  (44 KW)01.95 - 02.991.3
TSTHA16420 0034 10L1E;  L1H;  (65 KW - 66 KW)01.95 - 09.991.6 16V; 1.6 16V XR3i; 1.6i 16V
TSTHA16420 0034 1005.98L1E;  L1K;  (66 KW)01.95 - 02.991.6i 16V
TSTM8421 0005 10RFD;  RFK;  RTE;  RTF;  RTH;  RVA;

(44 KW - 66 KW)
01.95 - 08.991.8 D; 1.8 TD

TSTHA16420 0034 10RDA;  RKC;  RQB;  (77 KW - 96 KW)01.95 - 08.001.8 16V; 1.8 16V XR3i
TSTHL16420 0048 10N5F;  (162 KW)02.95 - 10.98RS COSWORTH
TSTH16420 0064 10N7A;  (110 KW)02.95 - 10.98RS 2000

ESCORT CLASSIC
TSTHA16420 0034 10L1E;  (66 KW)10.98 - 07.001.6 16V
TSTM8421 0005 10RFD;  RFK;  (66 KW)10.98 - 07.001.8 TD

ESCORT '81 EXPRESS (AVA)
TSTM8421 0023 10GLB;  (37 KW)03.81 - 02.861.1
TSTM8421 0005 10LTA;  (40 KW)02.84 - 02.861.6 D

ESCORT '86 EXPRESS (AVF)
TSTM8421 0023 10GSG;  JBA;  JBB;  JLA;  JLB;  (37 KW - 46 KW)02.86 - 07.901.1; 1.3
TSTM8421 0005 10LTA;  RTA;  RTB;  (40 KW - 44 KW)02.86 - 07.901.6 D; 1.7 D

ESCORT '91 EXPRESS (AVL)
TSTM8421 0023 10JBD;  (46 KW)07.90 - 12.941.3
TSTM8421 0005 10RTH;  (44 KW)07.90 - 12.941.8 D

ESCORT '95 EXPRESS (AVL)
TSTM8421 0005 10RTF;  RTH;  RVA;  (44 KW - 51 KW)01.95 -1.8 D

FIESTA I
TSTM8421 0023 10GLA;  GLW;  J3E;  TKA;  TKW;  TLA;

(29 KW - 49 KW)
05.76 - 08.830.9; 1.1; 1.3

FIESTA II
TSTM8421 0023 10GLC;  GSF;  GSH;  TKB;  (33 KW - 37 KW)09.83 - 02.891.0; 1.1
TSTM8421 0023 10J6B;  (44 KW)09.91 - 02.961.3
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FIESTA II

TSTM16421 0041 10FHA;  (66 KW)04.96 - 10.991.4i
TSTM8421 0005 10LTB;  RTC;  RTD;  RTG;  RTK;  RTN;  RTP;

(40 KW - 55 KW)
04.84 -1.6 D; 1.8 D; 1.8 DI

FIESTA III
TSTM8421 0023 10G6A;  GUD;  GUE;  J6B;  JBC;  TLB;

(33 KW - 44 KW)
03.89 - 01.971.0; 1.1; 1.3

TSTHA16420 0034 10L1G;  (65 KW)01.94 - 12.951.6i 16V
TSTM8421 0005 10RTC;  RTD;  RTG;  RTJ;  RTK;  RTN;  RTP;  RTQ;

(44 KW - 55 KW)
03.89 -1.8 D; D 1.8

TSTHA16420 0034 10RDB;  RQC;  (77 KW - 96 KW)02.92 - 12.951.8 16V; 1.8 XR2i 16V
FIESTA IV

SET8423 0011 10(38 KW - 48 KW)02.97 - 01.021.0i
SLH8422 0011 10
ASEH8420 0167 10
TSTM16421 0041 1001.01DHA;  DHB;  DHC;  DHD;  DHE;  DHF;  DHG;

(55 KW)
08.95 - 01.021.25i 16V

TSTM8421 0023 1009.97JJA;  JJC;  JJE;  JJJ;  JJK;  JJM;  (37 KW)08.95 - 01.021.3i
TSTM8421 0023 1011.96 , 09.97J4C;  J4J;  J4L;  J4Q;  J4R;  J4T;  (44 KW)08.95 - 01.021.3i
TSTM16421 0041 1001.01FHA;  FHE;  L1T;  L1V;  (66 KW - 76 KW)04.96 - 01.021.4i 16V; 1.6 16V
TSTM8421 0005 10RTJ;  RTK;  RTN;  RTP;  RTQ;  (44 KW - 55 KW)08.95 - 01.021.8 D; 1.8 DI

FIESTA V
SET8423 0011 10A9JA;  A9JB;  BAJA;  (44 KW - 51 KW)11.01 -1.3
SLH8422 0011 10
ASEH8420 0167 10
SET8423 0023 10F6JA;  F6JB;  (50 KW)11.01 -1.4 TdCi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 10HHJA;  HHJB;  (66 KW)11.04 -1.6 TdCi
ASEH16420 0182 10

FIESTA VAN
SLH8422 0011 10A9JA;  A9JB;  (51 KW)10.03 -1.3
ASEH8420 0167 10
SET8423 0023 10F6JA;  F6JB;  (50 KW)10.03 -1.4 TdCi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 10HHJC;  HHJD;  HHJE;  (66 KW)01.09 -1.6 TdCi
ASEH16420 0182 10

FIESTA VI
SET8423 0023 10F6JB;  (50 KW)01.09 -1.4 TdCi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 10HHJC;  HHJD;  HHJE;  HHJF;  UBJA;

(55 KW - 66 KW)
10.08 -1.6 TdCi

ASEH16420 0182 10
FOCUS

TSTM16421 0041 1012.00FXDA;  FXDB;  FXDC;  FXDD;  (55 KW)10.98 - 11.041.4; 1.4 16V
TSTM16421 0041 1001.01FYDA;  FYDB;  FYDC;  FYDD;  FYDH;  (74 KW)10.98 - 11.041.6 16V
TSTM8421 0005 10BHDA;  BHDB;  C9DA;  C9DB;  C9DC;  F9DA;

F9DB;  FFDA;  (55 KW - 85 KW)
10.98 - 11.041.8 DI/TDDi; 1.8 TdCi;

1.8 TURBO DI/TDDi
FOCUS C-MAX

SLH16422 0062 10G8DA;  G8DB;  HHDA;  HHDB;
(66 KW - 80 KW)

10.03 - 03.071.6 TdCi
ASEH16420 0182 10
TSTM8421 0005 10KKDA;  (85 KW)01.05 - 03.071.8 TdCi
SET16423 0055 10G6DA;  G6DB;  G6DD;  (100 KW)10.03 - 03.072.0 TdCi

FOCUS II
SLH16422 0062 10G8DA;  G8DB;  GPDA;  GPDC;  HHDA;  HHDB;

(66 KW - 80 KW)
11.04 -1.6 TdCi

ASEH16420 0182 10
TSTM8421 0005 10KKDA;  KKDB;  (85 KW)11.04 -1.8 TdCi
SET16423 0055 1009.07G6DA;  G6DB;  G6DD;  (100 KW)11.04 -2.0 TDCI
SET16423 0055 1003.07G6DA;  G6DB;  G6DD;  (100 KW)04.05 -2.0 TdCi
SET16423 0055 1003.07G6DA;  G6DB;  G6DD;  (100 KW)10.06 -2.0 TdCi
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FUSION

SET8423 0023 10F6JA;  F6JB;  (50 KW)08.02 -1.4 TdCi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 10HHJA;  HHJB;  (66 KW)11.04 -1.6 TdCi
ASEH16420 0182 10

GALAXY
TSTM8421 0005 10FFWA;  QYWA;  (74 KW - 92 KW)05.06 -1.8 TdCi
SET16423 0055 1006.08AZWA;  (96 KW)05.06 -2.0 TdCi
SET16423 0055 1006.08QXWA;  QXWB;  QXWC;  UFWA;  (103 KW)05.06 -2.0 TdCi
SLH16422 0107 10Q4BA;  Q4WA;  (129 KW)03.08 -2.2 TdCi
ASEH16420 0234 10

GALAXY (WGR)
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Z; AHU1Z;  AHU;  ANU;  (66 KW)03.95 - 05.061.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0102 10ANU, 08.05
TSTH8420 0209 10ANU, 08.05
TSTH8420 0022 101Z; AHU
TSTH8420 0040 10*AFN;  AVG;  (81 KW)08.97 - 04.001.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0102 1008.05ASZ;  AUY;  BTB;  (85 KW - 110 KW)04.00 - 05.061.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 1008.05
TSTH8420 0064 10NSE;  ZVSA;  (85 KW)11.95 - 05.062.0i
TSTHA16420 0035 10E5SB;  (103 KW)09.01 - 05.062.3 16V
TSTHA16420 0035 10Y5BE5SA;  Y5B;  (107 KW)01.97 - 05.062.3 16V
TSTH12420 0040 10*AAA;  AMY;  (128 KW)11.95 - 04.002.8i V6
TSTH12420 0022 10
SLH24422 0072 1001.05AYL;  (150 KW)04.00 - 05.062.8 V6
ASEH24420 0081 1002.02
ASEH24420 0172 1003.02 , 01.05

GRANADA (GU,GNU)
SLH8422 0068 10LCK;  NEK;  NEP;  (55 KW - 77 KW)08.79 - 08.851.6; 2.0

KA
SET8423 0011 10ZH10JRB;  (38 KW - 48 KW)07.97 - 11.081.0i
SLH8422 0011 10
ASEH8420 0167 10
TSTM8421 0057 10FP4;  (51 KW)10.08 -1.2
SLH16422 0064 10FD4;  (55 KW)10.08 -1.3 TdCi
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTM8421 0023 1009.97JJB;  (37 KW)09.96 - 10.021.3i
TSTM8421 0023 1011.96BAA;  J4D;  J4K;  J4M;  J4N;  J4P;  J4S;

(44 KW)
09.96 - 11.081.3i

SET8423 0011 10A9A;  A9B;  CDB;  CDC;  (51 KW - 70 KW)08.02 - 11.081.3i; 1.6
SLH8422 0011 10
ASEH8420 0167 10

KUGA
MAGV1427 0003 10HYDB;  (147 KW)03.09 -2.5
MAGV1427 0004 10

MONDEO I
TSTHA16420 0034 10L1F;  L1J;  RKA;  RKB;  (65 KW - 85 KW)02.93 - 08.961.6i 16V; 1.8i 16V
TSTM8421 0005 10RFM;  RFN;  (65 KW - 66 KW)06.93 - 08.961.8 TD
TSTHA16420 0034 10NGA(97 KW)01.93 - 08.962.0i 16V
TSTHA16420 0034 10NGA;  (97 KW - 100 KW)02.93 - 08.962.0i 16V

MONDEO II
TSTHA16420 0034 1005.98L1J;  L1L;  L1N;  L1Q;  NGA;  NGB;  NGC;  NGD;

RKB;  RKF;  RKH;  RKJ;  RKK;  (66 KW - 96 KW)
09.96 - 11.001.6i; 1.8i; 2.0i

TSTM8421 0005 10RFN;  (66 KW)09.96 - 11.001.8 TD
MONDEO III

SET8423 0021 10kAD5BA;  D6BA;  FMBA;  HJBA;  HJBB;  HJBC;
N7BA;  SDBA;  (66 KW - 96 KW)

11.00 - 08.072.0 16V DI / TDDi; 2.0 TdCi
SET8423 0022 10lA

MONDEO IV
TSTM8421 0005 10FFBA;  KHBA;  QYBA;  (74 KW - 92 KW)03.07 -1.8 TdCi
SET16423 0055 10KLBA;  LPBA;  TYBA;  (85 KW)11.07 -2.0 TdCi
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MONDEO IV

SET16423 0055 1010.07AZBA;  QXBB;  UFBA;  (96 KW - 103 KW)03.07 -2.0 TdCi
SLH16422 0107 10Q4BA;  (129 KW)03.08 -2.2 TdCi
ASEH16420 0234 10
MAGV1427 0003 10HUBA;  (162 KW)03.07 -2.5
MAGV1427 0004 10

ORION I
TSTM8421 0005 10LTA;  (40 KW)02.84 - 03.861.6 D

ORION II
TSTM8421 0023 10JBB;  JLA;  JLB;  (44 KW)12.85 - 07.901.3
TSTM8421 0005 10LTC;  RTA;  RTB;  (40 KW - 44 KW)12.85 - 07.901.6 D; 1.7 D

ORION III
TSTM8421 0023 10J4B;  J6A;  (44 KW)07.90 - 12.931.3
TSTHA16420 0034 10L1E;  L1K;  (66 KW)07.92 - 12.931.6i 16V
TSTM8421 0005 10RFD;  RFK;  RTE;  RTF;  RTH;  (44 KW - 66 KW)11.90 - 12.931.8 D; 1.8 TD
TSTHA16420 0034 10RDA;  RQB;  (77 KW - 96 KW)01.92 - 12.931.8i 16V

P 100 I
SLH8422 0068 10LCR;  (54 KW)04.82 - 09.871.6

P 100 II
TSTM8421 0005 10RFA;  (55 KW)10.87 - 12.921.8 TD
SLH8422 0068 10NAE;  (57 KW)10.87 -2.0

PUMA (EC_)
TSTM16421 0041 1001.98 , 05.98FHD;  FHF;  (66 KW)11.97 - 10.001.4 16V
TSTM16421 0041 1010.00 , 12.00L1W;  (76 KW)08.00 -1.6 16V

RANGER
SET12423 0010 10(62 KW)04.02 -2.5 TD
SLH12422 0010 10
ASEH12420 0100 10

SCORPIO I
SLH8422 0068 10NRC;  REC;  (66 KW - 74 KW)04.85 - 02.921.8; 2.0i
SLH8422 0068 10NELN8D;  NEL;  (77 KW)04.85 - 08.892.0
TSTH8420 0064 10N8D
SLH8422 0068 10NRA;  NRI;  (85 KW)04.85 - 09.942.0i
TSTH8420 0064 10N9D;  N9F;  (85 KW - 88 KW)05.89 - 09.942.0i

SCORPIO II
TSTH8420 0064 10NSD;  (85 KW)10.94 - 08.982.0i
TSTHA16420 0035 10N3A;  Y5A;  (100 KW - 108 KW)10.94 - 08.982.0i 16V; 2.3i 16V

SIERRA (C)
SLH8422 0068 10JCT;  (44 KW)08.82 - 12.861.3
SLH8422 0068 10LCS, LCTLCS;  LCT;  LSD;  (55 KW)08.82 - 12.861.6
SLH8422 0068 10NET;  NR2;  NRB;  NRD;  REB;

(66 KW - 85 KW)
08.82 - 12.861.8; 2.0; 2.0i

SIERRA (G)
SLH8422 0068 10LSE;  (55 KW)01.87 - 02.931.6
TSTM8421 0005 10RFA;  RFB;  RFL;  (55 KW)08.88 - 02.931.8 TD
TSTH8420 0185 10R2C;  R6A;  (64 KW)05.88 - 02.931.8
SLH8422 0068 10RED;  REF;  (59 KW)10.87 - 09.891.8
SLH8422 0068 10REDR2A;  RED;  (66 KW)01.87 - 05.881.8
TSTH8420 0185 10R2A
SLH8422 0068 10N4B;  NE5;  NEJ;  (74 KW)01.87 - 02.932.0i
SLH8422 0068 10NESN8C;  NES;  (77 KW)01.87 - 02.932.0
TSTH8420 0064 10N8C
SLH8422 0068 10N4A;  N4I;  (85 KW)01.87 - 02.932.0i
TSTHL16420 0048 10N5B;  N5C;  N5D;  (150 KW - 162 KW)11.87 - 02.932.0 16V; 2.0 RS
TSTH8420 0064 10N8A;  N9C;  (80 KW - 92 KW)05.89 - 02.932.0; 2.0 XR; 2.0 XR4i; 2.0i

S-MAX
TSTM8421 0005 10QYWA;  (92 KW)05.06 -1.8 TdCi
SET16423 0055 1006.08KLWA;  TYWA;  (85 KW)11.07 -2.0 TdCi
SET16423 0055 1006.08AZWA;  (96 KW)05.06 -2.0 TdCi
SET16423 0055 1006.08QXWA;  QXWB;  QXWC;  UFWA;  (103 KW)05.06 -2.0 TdCi
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FORD
S-MAX

SLH16422 0107 10Q4WA;  (129 KW)03.08 -2.2 TdCi
ASEH16420 0234 10
MAGV1427 0003 10HUWA;  (162 KW)05.06 -2.5 ST
MAGV1427 0004 10

STREET KA
SET8423 0011 10CDRA;  CDRB;  (70 KW)05.03 - 07.051.6
SLH8422 0011 10
ASEH8420 0167 10

TOURNEO CONNECT
TSTM8421 0005 10BHPA;  HCPA;  HCPB;  P7PA;  P7PB;  R2PA;

RWPA;  (55 KW - 81 KW)
06.02 -1.8 Di; 1.8 TdCi; 1.8 TURBO Di

TRANSIT
SLHS1423 0061 10H9FB;  H9FD;  JXFA;  JXFC;  P8FA;  P8FB;

PGFA;  PGFB;  PHFA;  PHFC;  QVFA;  QWFA;
SRFA;  SRFB;  SRFC;  SRFD;  SRFE;
(63 KW - 103 KW)

04.06 -2.2 TdCi; 2.4 TdCi

SLHS1423 0063 10SAFA;  SAFB;  (147 KW)09.07 -3.2 TdCi
TRANSIT (V_ _)

SLH8422 0068 10B;  (48 KW)11.77 - 10.861.6
TRANSIT (T_ _)

SLH8422 0068 10LAT;  N6T;  NAT;  NAV;  (46 KW - 57 KW)09.85 - 09.921.6; 2.0
TRANSIT (E_ _)

SLH8422 0068 10NBA;  NCA;  (66 KW - 72 KW)09.91 - 09.942.0; 2.0i
TSTH8420 0064 10NSF;  NSG;  NSH;  (84 KW)06.94 - 03.002.0; 2.0 CNG

TRANSIT (FA_Y)
SET8423 0021 10kAD3FA;  F3FA;  FIFA;  (55 KW - 92 KW)08.00 - 05.062.0 DI; 2.0 TdCi
SET8423 0022 10lA
TSTHA16420 0035 10E5FA;  E5FC;  (105 KW - 107 KW)03.01 - 05.062.3; 2.3 16V
SET8423 0019 10kAD2FA;  D2FB;  D2FE;  D4FA;  DOFA;  F4FA;

FXFA;  H9FA;  (55 KW - 101 KW)
01.00 - 05.062.4 DI; 2.4 TdCi; 2.4 TDdi;

2.4 TDE SET8423 0020 10lA
TRANSIT (FDBY,FDCY,FSBY,FSCY)

SET8423 0021 10kAABFA;  D3FA;  F3FA;  FIFA;  (55 KW - 92 KW)08.00 - 05.062.0 DI; 2.0 TdCi
SET8423 0022 10lA
TSTHA16420 0035 10E5FA;  E5FC;  (107 KW)08.00 - 05.062.3 16V
SET8423 0019 10kAD2FA;  D2FB;  D2FE;  D4FA;  DOFA;  F4FA;

FXFA;  H9FA;  (55 KW - 101 KW)
01.00 - 05.062.4 DI; 2.4 TdCi; 2.4 TDE

SET8423 0020 10lA
TRANSIT (FM_Y,FN_Y)

SET8423 0021 10kAABFA;  D3FA;  F3FA;  FIFA;  (55 KW - 92 KW)08.00 - 05.062.0 DI; 2.0 TdCi
SET8423 0022 10lA
TSTHA16420 0035 10E5FA;  E5FC;  (105 KW - 107 KW)03.01 - 05.062.3; 2.3 16V
SET8423 0019 10kAD2FA;  D2FB;  D2FE;  D4FA;  DOFA;  F4FA;

FXFA;  H9FA;  (55 KW - 101 KW)
01.00 - 05.062.4 DI; 2.4 TdCi; 2.4 TDE

SET8423 0020 10lA
TRANSIT CONNECT

TSTM8421 0005 10BHPA;  HCPA;  HCPB;  P7PA;  P7PB;  R2PA;
RWPA;  (55 KW - 81 KW)

06.02 -1.8 Di; 1.8 TdCi; 1.8 TdCi DPF

TRANSIT TOURNEO
TSTH8420 0064 10NSH;  (84 KW)11.94 - 12.002.0
SLHS1423 0061 10PGFA;  PGFB;  QVFA;  QWFA;  SRFA;  SRFB;

SRFC;  SRFD;  SRFE;  (81 KW - 103 KW)
07.06 -2.2 TdCi

HONDA
ACCORD VIII

SLH16422 0061 10N22A1;  (103 KW)01.04 -2.2 i-CTDI
ASEH16420 0183 10

ACCORD IX
SLH16422 0104 10N22B1;  (110 KW - 132 KW)07.08 -2.2 i-DTEC
ASEH16420 0183 10

CIVIC VIII
SLH16422 0061 10N22A2;  (103 KW)01.06 -2.2 CTDI
ASEH16420 0183 10
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HONDA
CR-V II

SLH16422 0061 10N22A2;  (103 KW)02.05 - 09.062.2 CTDI
ASEH16420 0183 10

CR-V III
SLH16422 0104 10N22B3;  (110 KW)01.07 -2.2 i-DTEC
ASEH16420 0183 10
SLH16422 0061 10N22A2;  (103 KW)01.07 -2.2 i-CTDI
ASEH16420 0183 10

FR-V
SLH16422 0061 10N22A1;  (103 KW)07.05 -2.2 i CTDI
ASEH16420 0183 10

HYUNDAI
ACCENT (MC)

SLH16422 0229 10D4FA;  (81 KW)11.05 -1.5 CRDi GLS
ASEH16420 0168 10

ELANTRA (XD)
SLH16422 0229 10D4FB;  (85 KW)02.06 -CRDi
ASEH16420 0168 10

GETZ
SLH16422 0229 10D4FA;  (65 KW - 81 KW)08.05 -1.5 CRDi; 1.5 CRDi GLS
ASEH16420 0168 10

H-1
SLH8422 0063 10lA(81 KW)01.07 -2.5 CRDi
SLH8422 0110 1001.10 , kA
ASEH16420 0182 10
SLH8422 0063 1012.06, lAD4CB;  (103 KW)08.03 -2.5 CRDi
ASEH16420 0168 1012.06
SLH8422 0110 1001.10 , kAD4CB;  (125 KW)02.08 -2.5 CRDi
SLH8422 0063 10lA
ASEH16420 0182 10

I10
SLH12422 0229 10D3FA;  (55 KW)01.08 -1.1 CRDi
ASEH12420 0168 10
SLH16422 0101 10G4LA;  (57 KW)11.08 -1.2
ASEH16420 0086 10

I20
SLH16422 0101 10G4LA;  (57 KW)09.08 -1.2
ASEH16420 0086 10

I30
SLH16422 0229 10D4FB;  (85 KW)10.07 -1.6 CRDi
ASEH16420 0168 10

I30 CW
SLH16422 0229 10D4FB;  (85 KW)02.08 -1.6 CRDi
ASEH16420 0168 10

I40 CW
SLH16422 0229 10(85 KW - 100 KW)07.11 -1.7 CRDi
ASEH16420 0182 10

IX20
SLH16422 0229 10D4FC;  D4FC-M;  (57 KW - 85 KW)11.10 -1.4 CRDi; 1.6 CRDI
ASEH16420 0182 10

IX35
SLH16422 0229 10(85 KW)11.10 -1.7 CRDi
ASEH16420 0182 10

IX55
SLH24422 0092 10(176 KW)09.08 -3.0 V6 CRDi
ASEH24420 0168 10

MATRIX (FC)
SLH16422 0229 10D4FA;  (75 KW - 81 KW)12.04 -1.5 CRDi; 1.5 CRDi VGT
ASEH16420 0168 10
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JAGUAR
S-TYPE (CCX)

SET24423 0051 10(152 KW)06.04 -2.7 L
SLH24422 0017 10
ASEH24420 0086 10

XF
SET24423 0051 10(152 KW)03.08 -2.7 D
SLH24422 0017 10
ASEH24420 0086 10

XJ (X300)
TSTM24421 0015 109JPFRB;  9JPGRB;  9KPDRB;

(155 KW - 235 KW)
11.94 - 07.976 3.2;  6 4.0 Sovereign;

R 4.0 Super Charged
XJ (X350, X358)

SET24423 0051 10(152 KW)10.05 -6 2,7 D
SLH24422 0017 10
ASEH24420 0086 10

XJ (XJ 40,81)
TSTM12421 0015 109DPANA;  AJ6;  (136 KW - 156 KW)10.86 - 08.896 3.6

XJS
TSTM12421 0015 10AJ6;  (156 KW - 162 KW)10.83 - 12.893.6
TSTM24421 0015 109EPCNA;  9LPFRB;  (163 KW - 171 KW)05.91 - 03.964.0

XJSC
TSTM12421 0015 10AJ6;  (136 KW - 162 KW)10.86 - 05.913.6

JEEP
CHEROKEE (KK)

SET16423 0044 10ENS;  (130 KW)05.08 -2.8 CRD
COMMANDER

SLH24422 0056 10(160 KW)04.06 -3.0 CRD
ASEH24420 0086 10

GRAND CHEROKEE II (WJ, WG)
TSTHA20420 0170 10(120 KW)10.01 -2.7 CRD; 2.7 CRD Laredo

GRAND CHEROKEE III (WH)
SLH24422 0056 10(160 KW)06.05 -3.0 CRD
ASEH24420 0086 10

WRANGLER III
SET16423 0044 10ENS;  (130 KW)04.07 -2.8 CRD

KIA
CARENS I

TSTHI16420 0037 10T8;  (81 KW)11.00 - 07.021.8
CARENS II

TSTHI16420 0037 10(77 KW - 93 KW)07.02 -1.6; 1.8
CARNIVAL (UP)

TSTHI24420 0104 10(121 KW)08.99 - 10.012.5 V6
KEEH16420 0094 10(93 KW)08.99 - 10.012.9 TD

CARNIVAL II (GQ)
TSTHI24420 0104 10K5;  (110 KW)10.01 -2.5 V6
KEEH16420 0094 10(106 KW)10.01 -2.9 CRDi

CEE'D
SLH16422 0229 10D4FB;  D4FB-L;  (66 KW - 85 KW)12.06 -1.6 CRDi 115; 1.6 CRDi 90
ASEH16420 0168 10

CERATO
SLH16422 0229 10D4FA;  D4FB;  (75 KW - 85 KW)06.05 -1.5 CRDi; 1.6 CRDi
ASEH16420 0168 10

CLARUS
TSTHI16420 0037 10T8;  (85 KW)07.96 -1.8i 16V

PICANTO (BA)
SLH12422 0229 10D3FA;  (55 KW)11.05 -1.1 D
ASEH12420 0168 10

PRO CEE'D
SLH16422 0229 10D4FB;  D4FB-L;  (66 KW - 85 KW)02.08 -1.6 CRDi 115; 1.6 CRDi 90
ASEH16420 0168 10
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KIA
RIO

TSTHI16420 0037 10(71 KW - 72 KW)08.00 - 02.051.5
RIO II

SLH16422 0229 10D4FA;  (81 KW)03.05 -1.5; 1.5 CRDi
ASEH16420 0168 10

SEPHIA
TSTHI16420 0037 10OK24N;  OK26Y;  (82 KW)01.95 -1.8i 16V

SHUMA
TSTHI16420 0037 10T8;  (65 KW - 81 KW)10.97 - 10.011.5i 16V; 1.8i 16V

SHUMA II
TSTHI16420 0037 10T8;  (75 KW - 84 KW)05.01 - 08.041.6; 1.8

SORENTO (JC)
SLH8422 0063 10lAD4CB;  (103 KW - 125 KW)08.02 -2.5 CRDi
ASEH16420 0182 10

SOUL
SLH16422 0229 10D4FB;  (94 KW)02.09 -1.6 CRDi
ASEH16420 0168 10

VENGA (YN)
SLH16422 0229 10D4FB;  (66 KW - 94 KW)02.10 -1.4 CRDi; 1.6 CRDi
ASEH16420 0182 10

LADA
110/111/112

TSTHA8420 0073 10VAZ-2112(67 KW)10.00 -1.5 16V (110); 1.5 16V (111);
1.5 16V (112)

TSTHA16420 0073 10VAZ-2112;  (70 KW)01.95 -1.5 16V (110); 1.5 16V (111);
1.5 16V (112)

TSTHA16420 0118 1014137011C20XE;  (110 KW)08.96 -2.0i (110)
TSTHL16420 0031 1014137012

LANCIA
BETA

TSTM8421 0012 10828CB3(61 KW)04.76 - 07.821300
TSTM8421 0012 10828A2.000;  828B.000;  828D3.000;

(62 KW - 74 KW)
08.73 - 12.841300; 1400; 1600

TSTM8421 0012 10828B4.000, 828BCI(85 KW - 90 KW)01.81 - 12.842000; 2000 i.e.
TSTM8421 0012 10828B7.000, 828BCI(99 KW)07.83 - 12.842000 VX
TSTM8421 0012 10(-A/C)828B1.000;  (85 KW - 88 KW)04.76 - 10.862000
TSTM8421 0012 10828B4.000;  (90 KW)05.81 - 09.842000 i.e.
TSTM8421 0012 10828BCI, 828B7.000, 08.83(99 KW)07.83 - 09.842000 Volumex

DEDRA (835)
TSTM8421 0012 10159B9.000;  835A1.000;  835A1.046;  835C1.000;

(55 KW - 66 KW)
08.89 - 07.991.6; 1.6 i.e.; 1.6 LE

TSTH16420 0050 10182A2.000;  182A4.000;  183A1.000;
(76 KW - 96 KW)

01.96 - 07.991.6 16V; 1.8 GT; 1.8 GT 16V;
1.8 LE

TSTM8421 0012 10835A2.000;  835A2.046;  835A5.000;  835A5.046;
835C5.000;  836A5.000;  (66 KW - 86 KW)

09.89 - 07.991.8; 1.8 i.e.; 1.8 i.e./LE; 2.0 i.e.

TSTM8421 0012 10160D1.000;  835A4.000;  835A4.046;  (66 KW)04.89 - 07.991.9 TDS
TSTM16421 0012 10836A3.000;  (102 KW)07.94 - 07.992.0; 2.0 16V
TSTM8421 0012 10835A7.000;  835A7.046;  835A8.000;  835A8.046;

(119 KW - 130 KW)
05.90 - 07.992.0 HF Integrale;

2.0 i.e. TURBO Integrale;
2.0 i.e.TURBO; 2.0 TURBO
DELTA (831ABO)

TSTM8421 0012 10831B.000831A2.000;  831B.000;  (55 KW)09.79 - 08.921.3
TSTM8421 0012 10831A2.000;  (58 KW)09.83 - 08.921.3
TSTM8421 0012 10831A1.000831A1.000;  831B1.000;  (63 KW)09.79 - 12.921.5
TSTM8421 0012 10149C2.000;  831A4.000;  831A7.000;  831B3.000;

831B5.000;  831B7.000;  831B7.046;  831C5.000;
831C5.046;  (66 KW - 133 KW)

11.82 - 12.921.6 GT; 1.6 GT i.e.; 1.6 HF;
1.6 HF TURBO; 2.0 HF;
2.0 HF INTEGRALE

TSTM8421 0012 10831D1.000;  (59 KW)10.86 - 12.891.9 TDS
TSTM16421 0012 10831D5.000;  831E5.000;  831E5.046;

(144 KW - 155 KW)
03.89 - 01.942.0 HF INTEGRALE 16V;

2.0 HF INTEGRALE 16V Evo.
DELTA II (836)

TSTM8421 0012 10160A1.046160A1.046;  836A4.000;  (51 KW)10.94 - 08.991.4
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LANCIA
DELTA II (836)

TSTM8421 0012 10835C1.000;  (55 KW)06.93 - 08.991.6 i.e.
TSTH16420 0050 100215502182A4.000;  182A6.000;  (66 KW - 76 KW)01.96 - 08.991.6
TSTH16420 0208 100215503
TSTH16420 0050 10182A2.000;  183A1.000;  (83 KW - 96 KW)03.96 - 08.991.7; 1.8 GT
TSTM8421 0012 10835C4.000835C4.000;  836A6.000;  836C4.000;  (66 KW)07.94 - 08.991.8
TSTM8421 0012 10835C2.000;  (76 KW)06.93 - 08.991.8 i.e.
TSTM8421 0012 10160D1.000;  835A4.000;  (66 KW)10.94 - 08.991.9 TD
TSTM16421 0012 10175A4.000;  836A2.000;  836A3.000;

(102 KW - 142 KW)
06.93 - 08.992.0 16V; 2.0 HPE; 2.0 TURBO

DELTA III (844)
TSTH16420 0211 10198A4.000;  (88 KW)09.08 -1.4
TSTH16420 0210 10
SLH4422 0130 10198A7.000;  (103 KW)07.10 -1.4 16V
TSTH8420 0212 10
TSTH16420 0211 10198A1.000;  (110 KW)09.08 -1.4
SLH16422 0075 10198A2.000;  198A5.000;  844A1.000;

(88 KW - 140 KW)
09.08 -1.6 MULTIJET; 1.9 MULTIJET;

2.0 MULTIJET ASEH16420 0181 10
MAGV2427 0009 10939B1.000939B1.000;  (147 KW)01.09 -1.8 Di
SLH16422 0113 10939B1.000
ASEH16420 0181 10939B1.000

KAPPA (838)
TSTM16421 0012 10838A4.000;  (151 KW)02.95 - 10.012.0 16V TURBO
TSTH20420 0050 100215502175A3.000;  838A1.000;  838A2.000;  838A2.027;

838A6.000;  (107 KW - 162 KW)
08.94 - 10.012.0; 2.0 20V; 2.0 20V TURBO;

2.4 20V TSTH20420 0208 100215503
TSTM10421 0012 10838A3.000;  838A7.000;  838A8.000;

(91 KW - 100 KW)
08.94 - 10.012.4 JTD; 2.4 TD

TSTH24420 0080 10838B.000;  (150 KW)08.94 - 10.013.0 24V
LYBRA (839)

TSTH16420 0208 10182A4.000;  (76 KW)07.99 -1.6 16V
TSTH16420 0050 10182B6.000;  (76 KW)10.00 - 10.051.6
TSTH16420 0208 10839A4.000839A4.000;  839A7.000;  839A9.000;  (96 KW)07.99 -1.8 16V
TSTM8421 0012 10937A2.000;  AR32302;  AR37101;

(77 KW - 85 KW)
07.99 -1.9 JTD

TSTH20420 0208 10182B7.000;  185A8.000;  (110 KW - 113 KW)07.99 -2.0; 2.0 20V
TSTM10421 0012 10839A5.000;  839A6.000;  841C.000;  AR32501;

(99 KW - 110 KW)
07.99 -2.4 JTD

MONTE CARLO
TSTM8421 0012 10137AS/BS/T134AS.000;  (88 KW)09.75 - 05.812.0

MUSA
SLH16422 0064 10188A9.000;  199A3.000;  199B1.000;

(51 KW - 70 KW)
10.04 -1.3 D Multijet; 1.3 Multijet

ASEH16420 0181 10
NWFR1427 1001 103952692350A1.000;  (57 KW)09.05 -1.4
MAGV1427 0013 103952691
MAGV1427 0008 103952692
TSTM8421 0057 102863386
TSTHA16420 0066 10984713843A1.000;  (70 KW)10.04 -1.4
TSTH16420 0210 10984714
SLH16422 0075 10350A2.000;  (88 KW)07.08 -1.6 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTM8421 0012 10188B2.000;  (74 KW)10.04 -1.9 Multijet

PHEDRA
SET16423 0055 10RHM;  (79 KW)07.03 -2.0 JTD
SET16423 0055 10RHW;  (80 KW)09.02 -2.0 JTD
SET16423 0055 10VET.11075RHK;  (88 KW)06.06 -2.0 JTD
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN;  (100 KW)09.02 -2.0
SET16423 0055 104HW;  RHR;  (94 KW - 100 KW)09.02 -2.0 D Multijet; 2.2 JTD
SLH16422 0107 104HS;  4HT;  (125 KW)03.08 -2.2 D Multijet
ASEH16420 0234 10
TSTHA24420 0106 10ES9J4S;  (150 KW)09.02 -3.0 V6
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LANCIA
PRISMA (831AB0)

TSTM8421 0012 10138C2.048;  149C2.000;  831A1.000;  831A2.000;
831A4.000;  831B1.000;  831B1.048;  831B4.000;
831B6.000;  831B7.000;  (55 KW - 85 KW)

01.83 - 02.921.3; 1.5; 1.6; 1.6 i.e.;
1.6 i.e. SUPER; 2.0

TSTM8421 0012 10831D.000;  831D1.000;  (48 KW - 59 KW)01.83 - 02.921.9 D; 1.9 TD
THEMA (834)

TSTM8421 0012 10834B.048;  834B.146;  834B1.000;
(83 KW - 86 KW)

03.86 - 05.922000 i.e; 2000 i.e.

TSTM8421 0012 10(A.T.), 609204834B.000;  (88 KW)11.84 - 09.882000 i.e.
TSTM8421 0012 10(M.T.)
TSTM16421 0012 10834B2.000;  834B2.246;  (104 KW - 108 KW)05.88 - 08.922000 i.e. 16V
TSTM8421 0012 10834C.146;  (110 KW)07.86 - 03.922000 i.e. TURBO;

2000 TURBO 16V
TSTM16421 0012 10834F1.000;  (112 KW)05.92 - 07.942000 16V
TSTM8421 0012 10(A.T.), 609204834C.000;  (122 KW)11.84 - 12.872000 i.e. TURBO
TSTM8421 0012 10(M.T.)
TSTM16421 0012 10834C1.000;  834C1.246;  834F2.000;

(130 KW - 148 KW)
12.88 - 07.942000 16V TURBO;

2000 i.e. 16V TURBO;
2000 TURBO 16V
THESIS

TSTH16420 0208 10841D.000;  841E.000;  (125 KW - 136 KW)07.02 -2.0 TURBO; 2.4
TSTM10421 0012 10841C.000;  (110 KW)07.02 -2.4 JTD
SLH20422 0080 10841G.000;  (129 KW)05.03 -2.4 JTD
ASEH20420 0181 10
SLH20422 0075 10841P.000;  (136 KW)04.06 -2.4 Multijet
ASEH20420 0181 10
TSTH24420 0080 10841A.000;  841L.000;  (158 KW - 169 KW)07.02 -3.0 V6; 3.2 V6

TREVI
TSTM8421 0012 10828B.000;  828B4.000;  828B7.000;

(74 KW - 99 KW)
05.80 - 01.871600; 2000 i.e.; 2000 Volumex

Y (840A)
TSTM8421 0011 10176B2.000;  (40 KW)11.95 - 09.031.1
TSTM8421 0011 10840A3.000188A4.000;  840A3.000;  (44 KW)03.96 - 09.031.2
TSTHA16420 0066 10176B9.000;  188A5.000;  (59 KW - 63 KW)04.97 - 09.031.2 16V

Y10 (156)
TSTM8421 0011 10156A.000;  156A2.000;  156A2.100;  156A2.246;

(32 KW - 41 KW)
03.85 - 02.921.0; 1.0 Fire

TSTM8421 0012 10156A1.000;  (62 KW)03.85 - 02.891.0 TURBO
TSTM8421 0011 10156C.000;  156C.046;  176B2.000;

(37 KW - 42 KW)
07.89 - 12.951.1 Avenue; 1.1 Fire; 1.1 i.e;

1.1 i.e. Fire
TSTM8421 0012 10146A5.046;  156B.000;  (53 KW - 56 KW)11.87 - 12.951.3 i.e. Fire

YPSILON (843)
TSTM8421 0011 10188A4.000;  (44 KW)10.03 -1.2
TSTHA16420 0066 10985541188A5.000;  (59 KW)10.03 -1.2
TSTH16420 0210 10985542
SLH16422 0064 10188A9.000;  199A2.000;  199A3.000;

(51 KW - 77 KW)
10.03 -1.3 JTD; 1.3 Multijet

ASEH16420 0181 10
NWFR1427 1001 103952692350A1.000;  (57 KW)02.06 -1.4
MAGV1427 0013 103952691
MAGV1427 0008 103952692
TSTM8421 0057 10
TSTHA16420 0066 10984713843A1.000;  (70 KW)10.03 -1.4
TSTH16420 0210 10984714

YPSILON (846)
SLH2422 0130 10312A2.000;  (63 KW)05.11 -0.9 Twinair

ZETA (220)
SET16423 0055 10RHW;  (80 KW)09.99 - 09.022.0 JTD
SET8423 0002 10RHZ;  (80 KW)04.00 - 09.022.0 JTD
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN;  (100 KW)07.00 - 09.022.0 16V
TSTHA16420 0053 10RFV;  (97 KW)05.98 - 07.002.0 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RGX;  (108 KW)05.95 - 09.022.0 TURBO
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LANCIA
ZETA (220)

ASEH12420 0027 10P8C;  (80 KW)05.96 - 09.992.1 TD

LAND ROVER
DEFENDER

SLHS1423 0061 10244DT;  (90 KW)05.07 -2.4 Td4
SET10423 0024 10(90 KW)06.98 -2.5 Td5; 2.5 Tdi
SLH10422 0031 10
ASEH10420 0081 10

DISCOVERY I
KEEH16420 0020 1022D;  35D;  36D;  (113 KW - 134 KW)10.89 - 10.983.5; 3.9 V8

DISCOVERY II
SET10423 0024 10(102 KW)01.99 - 06.042.5 TDI
SLH10422 0031 10
ASEH10420 0081 10
KEEH16420 0020 10(136 KW)11.98 - 06.043.9 V8

DISCOVERY III
SET24423 0051 10276DT;  (140 KW)07.04 -2.7 TD
SLH24422 0017 10
ASEH24420 0086 10

DISCOVERY IV (LA)
SET24423 0051 10306DT;  (180 KW)09.09 -3.0 TD
SLH24422 0017 10
ASEH24420 0086 10

FREELANDER
SET16423 0001 10(80 KW - 82 KW)11.00 -2.0 Td4
SLH16422 0001 10
ASEH16420 0090 10

FREELANDER 2
SLH16422 0107 10224DT;  (112 KW - 118 KW)10.06 -2.2; 2.2 TD4
ASEH16420 0234 10

RANGE ROVER II (LP)
KEEH16420 0020 1042D;  46D;  (136 KW - 165 KW)07.94 - 03.023.9; 4.0; 4.6

RANGE ROVER III (LM)
SET24423 0001 10(130 KW)03.02 -3.0 Td 6
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
SET32423 0051 10368DT;  (200 KW)04.06 -3.6 TD 8
SLH32422 0017 10
ASEH32420 0086 10

RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
SET24423 0051 10(140 KW - 180 KW)02.05 -2.7 TDVM; 3.0 TD
SLH24422 0017 10
ASEH24420 0086 10
SET32423 0051 10368DT;  (200 KW)04.06 -3.6 TD 8
SLH32422 0017 10
ASEH32420 0086 10

LEXUS
CT

SLH16422 0131 102ZR-FXE;  (73 KW)03.11 -200h
ASEH16420 0237 10

ES
TSTM24421 0017 103VZ-FE;  (138 KW)09.91 - 12.973.0

GS
SLH24422 0131 103GR-FSE3GR-FSE;  (183 KW)04.05 -300
ASEH24420 0237 103GR-FSE
TSTM24421 0017 102JZ-GE;  (163 KW)08.97 - 10.00300 T3
ASEH24420 0237 102GR-FSE;  (218 KW)02.06 -450 h
TSTM32421 0029 101UZ-FE1UZ-FE;  (216 KW)12.97 - 11.00400
TSTM32421 0029 103UZ-FE3UZ-FE;  (208 KW)11.00 -430
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LEXUS
IS

SLH16422 0138 102AD-FTV, SB1..., 4T2...2AD-FTV;  (110 KW)07.10 -200d (ALE20)
ASEH16420 0239 102AD-FTV, SB1..., 4T2...
SLH16422 0138 102AD-FHV2AD-FHV;  (130 KW)10.05 -220 d
ASEH16420 0239 102AD-FHV
SLH24422 0131 104GR-FSE;  (153 KW)10.05 -250
ASEH24420 0237 10

LS
TSTM32421 0029 1010.98 , 08.001UZ-FE;  (203 KW - 209 KW)09.97 -4.0; 400
TSTM32421 0029 103UZ-FE;  (207 KW)10.00 -430

RX
SLH24422 0131 102GR-FXE2GR-FXE;  (183 KW)04.09 -450h
SLH24422 0131 102GR-FE2GR-FE;  (203 KW)02.06 -350
ASEH24420 0237 102GR-FE
SLH24422 0131 102GR-FE2GR-FE;  (204 KW)04.09 -350

SC
TSTM32421 0029 103UZ-FE;  (210 KW)08.01 -430

MAZDA
2 (DE)

SET16423 0023 10(50 KW)01.08 -1.4 MZR
SLH16422 0018 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 10(66 KW)10.08 -1.6 MZ-CD
ASEH16420 0182 10

3 (BK)
SLH16422 0062 10Y601;  (80 KW)06.04 -1.6 DI TURBO
ASEH16420 0086 10

3 (BL)
SLH16422 0062 10Y601;  (80 KW)06.09 -1.6 MZR-CD
ASEH16420 0182 10
SET16423 0053 10(110 KW - 136 KW)06.09 -2.2 MZR-CD

6 (GH)
SET16423 0053 10(92 KW - 136 KW)01.09 -2.2 D; 2.2 MRZ-CD; 2.2 MZR-CD

323 III (BF,BW)
ASEH8420 0201 10E3;  (44 KW)08.85 - 05.891.3
ASEH8420 0201 1006.87B50;  B53;  E5;  (55 KW)05.86 - 05.891.5
ASEH8420 0201 10E5;  E5E3;  (55 KW - 70 KW)08.85 - 05.891.5; 1.5i
ASEH8420 0201 1006.87B5;  B50;  B53;  (54 KW)01.87 - 05.891.5
ASEH8420 0201 10B5;  B6;  B68;  (54 KW - 63 KW)11.86 - 10.891.5; 1.6; 1.6 GT
ASEH8420 0201 1006.87B6;  B65M;  B6E;  (63 KW)09.86 - 10.951.6
ASEH8420 0201 10B6;  B65M;  B6E;  (63 KW - 77 KW)01.86 - 03.931.6; 1.6 GT

626 III (GD,GV)
ASEH12420 0201 10F8;  FE;  (65 KW - 79 KW)09.87 - 09.971.8; 2.0; 2.0 12V
TSTH16420 0204 10FEKAT.;  (103 KW - 110 KW)01.88 - 09.972.0 16V; 2.0i
ASEH12420 0201 10F2;  F2L1;  (85 KW)11.87 - 11.962.2 12V

626 IV (GE,GV)
TSTHI16420 0176 10FP, GE, 412375 ,

600000, (INA)
(66 KW)08.94 - 04.971.8

TSTHI16420 0176 10FP, GE, 412375 ,
600000, (INA)

(66 KW)08.94 - 04.971.8i

TSTHI16420 0176 10FP, GE, 412375 ,
600000, (INA)

FP;  (77 KW)08.91 - 04.971.8

TSTHI16420 0176 10FP, GE, 412375 ,
600000, (INA)

FP;  (77 KW)01.92 - 04.971.8i

TSTHI16420 0176 10FP, GE, 412375 ,
600000, (INA)

FS;  (85 KW)08.91 - 04.972.0i

929 III (HC)
ASEH12420 0201 10F2;  F21;  F2E;  (85 KW)01.88 - 04.892.2
ASEH18420 0201 1006.89JE;  JE3;  (125 KW - 140 KW)06.87 - 06.913.0

CX-7
SET16423 0053 10(127 KW)09.09 -2.2 MZR-CD
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MAZDA
MPV I (LV)

ASEH18420 0201 10JE94;  (109 KW - 113 KW)03.95 - 09.993.0i V6
MX-3 (EC)

ASEH16420 0201 1010.93B69;  (65 KW)07.91 -1.6i
MX-6 (GE6)

TSTHI16420 0176 10FP, GE, 412375 ,
600000, (INA)

FS;  (85 KW)02.92 -2.0

XEDOS 9 (TA)
TSTH12420 0204 10(ELV), 105759KL;  (123 KW)07.93 - 07.002.5 V6

MERCEDES-BENZ
190 - 230 (W110) HECKFLOSSE

SLH8422 0044 10OM621.912;  OM621.918;  (40 KW)06.61 - 02.68190 DC; 200 D
190 (W201)

KIPM8422 0045 10M102.910;  (80 KW)04.90 - 08.93190 E 1.8
KEEH8420 0003 10
KIPM8422 0046 10M102.921;  (66 KW)10.82 - 10.84190 2.0
KIPM8422 0045 10M102.924;  (75 KW - 77 KW)09.84 - 05.90190 2.0
KEEH8420 0003 10
KIPM8422 0046 10M102.961M102.961;  M102.962;  (83 KW)02.85 - 12.86190 E 2.0
KIPM8422 0045 10M102.962
KEEH8420 0003 10M102.962
KIPM8422 0045 10M102.962;  (85 KW - 87 KW)01.85 - 08.93190 E 2.0
KEEH8420 0003 10
KIPM8422 0046 10M102.961M102.961;  M102.962;  (90 KW)10.82 - 06.93190 E 2.0
KIPM8422 0045 10M102.962
KEEH8420 0003 10M102.962
TSTHL8420 0001 10OM601.911;  (53 KW - 55 KW)08.83 - 08.93190 D 2.0
KIPM8422 0045 10M102.985;  (97 KW - 100 KW)09.86 - 08.93190 E 2.3
KEEH8420 0003 10
TSTM16421 0001 10M102.983;  M102.990;  M102.991;

(125 KW - 150 KW)
04.84 - 08.93190 E 2.3-16; 190 E 2.5-16

TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.911;  OM602.961;  (66 KW - 93 KW)04.85 - 08.93190 D 2.5; 190 D 2.5 TURBO
KIPM12422 0047 10M103.942;  (118 KW - 122 KW)09.86 - 08.93190 E 2.6
KEEH12420 0003 10

200 - 280 E (W114, W115)
SLH8422 0044 10OM615.912;  OM615.913;  OM616.916;

(40 KW - 48 KW)
01.68 - 01.77200 D; 220 D; 240 D

KIPM8422 0067 10M114.980;  M115.920;  M115.923;  M115.926;
M115.951;  (63 KW - 110 KW)

01.68 - 01.77200; 220; 230.4; 250 CE

SLH10422 0044 10OM617.910;  (59 KW)08.74 - 11.76240 D 3.0
200 - 300 (C/S/W123)

SLH8422 0044 10142197, :10/50, 20/60OM615.940;  (40 KW - 44 KW)07.76 - 11.85200 D
SLH8422 0044 10004748, :12/52, 22/62
KIPM8422 0067 10M115.938;  M115.939;  (62 KW - 69 KW)02.76 - 08.80200
KIPM8422 0046 10M102.920;  M102.939;  M102.980;

(74 KW - 100 KW)
04.80 - 12.85200; 200 T; 230 CE; 230 E; 230 TE

SLH8422 0044 10OM615.941;  (44 KW - 49 KW)01.76 - 03.79220 D
KIPM8422 0067 10M115.954;  (80 KW)02.76 - 03.81230; 230 C; 230 T
SLH8422 0044 10063573, :10/50, 20/60OM616.912;  (48 KW)02.76 - 02.79240 D; 240 T D
SLH8422 0044 10021689, :12/52, 22/62
SLH8422 0044 10OM616.912;  (53 KW)03.79 - 12.85240 D; 240 T D
KIPM12422 0067 10M123.921;  (95 KW - 103 KW)02.76 - 07.85250; 250 T
SLH10422 0044 10OM617.912;  OM617.952;  (59 KW - 92 KW)02.76 - 11.85300 CD TURBO D; 300 D;

300 T D; 300 T D TURBO;
300 TURBO D
200 - 320 (A/C/S/W124)

KIPM8422 0045 10M102.922;  M102.962;  M102.963;
(75 KW - 90 KW)

09.85 - 08.92200; 200 E; 200 T; 200 TE
KEEH8420 0003 10
TSTHL8420 0001 10OM601.912;  (53 KW - 55 KW)12.84 - 06.93200 D; 200 T D
TSTH16420 0042 10M111.940;  M111.960;  (100 KW - 110 KW)10.92 - 06.93200 E; 200 TE; 220 CE; 220 E;

220 TE
KIPM8422 0045 10M102.982;  (97 KW - 100 KW)12.84 - 06.93230 CE; 230 E; 230 TE
KEEH8420 0003 10
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MERCEDES-BENZ
200 - 320 (A/C/S/W124)

TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.912;  OM602.962;  (66 KW - 93 KW)04.85 - 07.93250 D; 250 T D;
250 TD TURBO (124.128);
250 TURBO D

KIPM12422 0047 10M103.940;  M103.943;  (118 KW - 122 KW)09.85 - 08.92260 E; 260 TE
KEEH12420 0003 10
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.942;  (145 KW)10.92 - 06.93280 E; 280 TE
KIPM12422 0047 10M103.980;  M103.983;  M103.985;

(132 KW - 138 KW)
01.85 - 06.93300 CE; 300 E; 300 TE

KEEH12420 0003 10
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.980;  M104.992;  (162 KW)09.88 - 06.93300 CE-24; 300 E-24; 300 TE-24;

320 CE; 320 E; E 320 T
TSTHL12420 0001 10OM603.912;  OM603.913;  OM603.960;

OM603.963;  (80 KW - 108 KW)
12.84 - 06.93300 D; 300 T D; 300 T TURBO D;

300 TURBO D
TSTH32420 0042 10M119.974;  M119.975;  (205 KW - 240 KW)01.91 - 06.93400 E 4.2; 500 E

220 - 280 SE (W111)
SLH16422 0038 10M116.980;  (147 KW)01.69 - 12.71280 SE 3.5
ASEH16420 0002 10

A-KLASSE/CLASS (W168)
KEEH8420 0063 10M166.940;  M166.960;  M166.990;  M166.995;

(60 KW - 103 KW)
07.97 - 08.04A 140; A 160; A 190; A 210

SET16423 0005 10OM668.940;  OM668.941;  OM668.942;
(44 KW - 70 KW)

07.98 - 08.04A 160 CDI; A 170 CDI
SLH16422 0005 10
ASEH16420 0119 10

A-KLASSE/CLASS (W169)
KEEH8420 0063 10M266.920;  M266.940;  M266.960;  M266.980;

(70 KW - 142 KW)
09.04 -A 150; A 160 ; A 170; A 180 ;

A 200; A 200 TURBO
SLH16422 0056 10OM640.940;  OM640.941;  OM640.942;

(60 KW - 103 KW)
09.04 -A 160 CDI; A 180 CDI; A 200 CDI

ASEH16420 0086 10
B-KLASSE/CLASS (W245)

KEEH8420 0063 10M266.920;  M266.940;  M266.960;  M266.980;
(70 KW - 142 KW)

03.05 -B 150; B 160; B 170; B 170 NGT;
B 180; B 180 NGT; B 200;
B 200 TURBO

SLH24422 0056 10OM640.940;  OM640.941;  (80 KW - 103 KW)03.05 -B 180 CDI; B 200 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10

C-KLASSE/CLASS (S/W202)
TSTH16420 0042 10M111.920;  M111.921;  M111.941;  M111.944;

M111.945;  M111.952;  M111.956;  M111.961;
M111.974;  M111.975;  (89 KW - 142 KW)

03.93 - 03.01C 180; C 180 T; C 200;
C 200 Kompressor; C 200 T;
C 200 T Kompressor; C 220;
C 230; C 230 Kompressor;
C 230 T; C 230 T Kompressor

TSTHL8420 0001 10OM601.913;  (55 KW)03.93 - 05.00C 200 D
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM611.960;  (75 KW - 92 KW)09.97 - 03.01C 200 CDI; C 200 T CDI;

C 220 CDI; C 220 T CDI
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.910;  M112.915;  (125 KW)06.97 - 03.01C 240; C 240 T
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.941;  (142 KW)05.93 - 05.00C 280
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.920;  (145 KW)06.97 - 03.01C 280; C 280 T
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.941;  (206 KW)05.94 - 05.00C 36 AMG
SET8423 0014 10(ELV)M113.944;  (225 KW)08.97 - 03.01C 43 AMG
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)

C-KLASSE/CLASS (CL/S/W203)
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.921;  (90 KW)05.02 -C 160 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
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MERCEDES-BENZ
C-KLASSE/CLASS (CL/S/W203)

SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.946;  (105 KW)05.02 -C 180 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.940;  (120 KW)05.02 -C 200 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.942;  (125 KW)03.03 -C 200 CGI
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.942;  (125 KW)07.03 -C 200 CGI
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.948;  (141 KW)05.02 -C 230 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.948;  (141 KW)02.04 -C 230 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.948;  (141 KW)02.04 -C 230 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
TSTH16420 0042 10M111.951;  M111.955;  M111.981;

(95 KW - 145 KW)
05.00 - 05.02C 180; C 200 Kompressor;

C 230 Kompressor
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM611.962;  OM646.962;  OM646.963;

(75 KW - 110 KW)
05.00 -C 200 CDI; C 220 CDI

SLH24422 0055 10M272.920;  (150 KW)01.05 -C 230
ASEH24420 0086 10
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.912;  M112.916;  (125 KW)05.00 -C 240
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTHA20420 0170 10OM612.962;  OM612.990;  (125 KW - 170 KW)12.00 -C 270 CDI; C 30 CDI
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.910;  (165 KW)01.05 -C 320 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.940;  M272.941;  (170 KW)01.05 -C 280
ASEH24420 0086 10
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.946;  M112.953;  M112.961;

(160 KW - 260 KW)
05.00 -C 32 AMG; C 320

SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
SLH24422 0055 10M272.960;  M272.970;  (200 KW)01.05 -C 350
ASEH24420 0086 10

C-KLASSE/CLASS (S/W204)
ASEH16420 0218 10M271.910M271.910;  (115 KW)01.08 -C 180 Kompressor
SLH16422 0144 10M271.820;  (115 KW)01.07 -C 180 CGI
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.952;  (115 KW)01.07 -C 180 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0116 10M271.820;  (135 KW)01.07 -C 200 CGI
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.950;  (135 KW)01.07 -C 200 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0144 10271.860M271.860;  (150 KW)07.09 -C 250 CGI
ASEH16420 0086 10271.860
SLH16422 0116 10M271.860;  (150 KW)07.09 -C 250 CGI
ASEH16420 0086 10
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C-KLASSE/CLASS (S/W204)

SLH16422 0099 10OM651.911;  (125 KW)12.08 -C 220 CDI
ASEH16420 0225 10
SLH16422 0099 10OM651.911OM651.911;  (150 KW)08.08 -C 250 CDI
ASEH16420 0225 10OM651.911
SLH16422 0099 10651.911OM651.911;  (150 KW)01.09 -C 220 CDI
ASEH16420 0225 10651.911
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM646.811;  OM646.812;  (100 KW - 125 KW)01.07 -C 200 CDI; C 220 CDI
SLH24422 0055 10M272.911;  M272.921;  M272.947;

(150 KW - 170 KW)
01.07 -C 230; C 280

ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.830;  OM642.832;  OM642.960;

OM642.961;  (165 KW - 170 KW)
01.07 -C 320 CDI; C 350 CDI

ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0139 1031289394M272.947;  (170 KW)07.09 -C 300
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.948;  M272.961;  M272.971;

(170 KW - 200 KW)
01.07 -C 280; C 300; C 350

ASEH24420 0086 10
ASEH24420 0086 10M272.985M272.982;  (215 KW)09.08 -C 350 CGI
TSTHA32420 0217 10M156.985;  (336 KW)02.08 -C 63 AMG

CLC-KLASSE/CLASS
SLH16422 0144 10M271.911, 31216220M271.911;  (95 KW)02.09 -CLC 160
ASEH16420 0218 10M271.911, 31216219
ASEH16420 0086 10M271.911, 31216220
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.946;  (105 KW)05.08 -CLC 180 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.955;  (135 KW)05.08 -CLC 200 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM646.962;  OM646.963;  (90 KW - 110 KW)05.08 -CLC 200 CDI; CLC 220 CDI
SLH24422 0055 10M272.920;  M272.960;  (150 KW - 200 KW)05.08 -CLC 230; CLC 350
ASEH24420 0086 10

CLK (A/C208)
TSTH16420 0042 10M111.941;  M111.944;  M111.945;  M111.956;

M111.973;  M111.975;  M111.982;
(100 KW - 145 KW)

06.97 - 06.02200; 200 Kompressor;
230 Kompressor

SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.940;  (160 KW)06.97 - 06.02320
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
SET8423 0014 10(ELV), (-ZAS)M113.943;  M113.981;  M113.984;

(205 KW - 255 KW)
07.98 - 06.02430; 55 AMG

SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)

CLK (A/C209)
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.940;  (120 KW)09.02 -200 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.940;  (120 KW)02.03 -200 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219M271.942;  (125 KW)07.03 -200 CGI
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.942;  (125 KW)07.03 -200 CGI Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.955;  (135 KW)10.06 -200 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM646.966;  (110 KW)01.05 -220 CDI
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CLK (A/C209)

SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.912;  (125 KW)06.02 -240
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTHA20420 0170 10OM612.962;  OM612.967;  (125 KW)10.02 -270 CDI
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.910;  (165 KW)01.05 -320 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.940;  (170 KW)01.05 -280
ASEH24420 0086 10
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.955;  (160 KW)06.02 -320
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
SLH24422 0055 10M272.960;  (200 KW)01.05 -350
ASEH24420 0086 10
SET8423 0014 10(ELV), (-ZAS)M113.968;  (225 KW)06.02 -500
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
SET8423 0014 10(ELV)M113.987;  (270 KW)09.02 -55 AMG
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
SLH32422 0055 10M273.965;  M273.967;  (285 KW)06.06 -5.5 500; 500
SLH32422 0139 1030323483
ASEH32420 0086 10
TSTHA32420 0217 10M156.982;  (354 KW - 373 KW)04.06 -6.2; 63 AMG

CLS (C219)
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.910;  OM642.920;  (165 KW)01.05 -320 CDI; 350 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.943;  (170 KW)07.08 -280
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0139 1031289394M272.943;  (170 KW)04.09 -300
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.964;  (200 KW)10.04 -350
ASEH24420 0086 10
ASEH24420 0086 10M272.985;  (215 KW)04.06 -350 (219.357); 350 CGI
SET8423 0014 10(ELV)M113.967;  (225 KW)10.04 -500
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
SLH32422 0055 10M273.960;  (285 KW)04.06 -500
SLH32422 0139 1030323483
ASEH32420 0086 10
TSTHA32420 0217 10M156.983;  (378 KW)04.06 -CLS 63 AMG

E-KLASSE/CLASS (A/C/S/W124)
TSTHL8420 0001 10OM601.912;  (55 KW)06.93 - 06.95E 200 D
TSTH16420 0042 10M111.940;  M111.960;  (100 KW - 110 KW)06.93 - 03.98E 200; E 200 T; E 220; E 220 T
TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.962;  (93 KW)06.93 - 06.96E 250 TURBO D
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.942;  (142 KW - 145 KW)06.93 - 06.96E 280; E 280 T
KIPM12422 0047 10M103.985;  (132 KW)06.93 - 06.96E 300; E 300 T
KEEH12420 0003 10
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E-KLASSE/CLASS (A/C/S/W124)

TSTH24420 0042 10000282, (M.T.), M104.980;  (162 KW)06.93 - 06.96E 300 TE-24 AMG (124.091)
TSTH24420 0042 10000704, (A.T.), 
TSTH24420 0042 10000718, (M.T.), 
TSTH24420 0042 10003032, (A.T.), 
TSTH24420 0042 10008694 , (M.T.)
TSTH24420 0042 10040890 , (A.T.)
TSTHL12420 0001 10OM603.960;  OM603.963;  (108 KW)06.93 - 06.96E 300 T TURBO D;

E 300 TURBO D
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.992;  M104.995;  (162 KW - 200 KW)06.93 - 03.98E 320; E 320 T; E 36 AMG;

E 36 T AMG
TSTH32420 0042 10M119.974;  M119.974AMG;  M119.975;

(205 KW - 280 KW)
06.93 - 06.95E 420; E 500; E 60 AMG

E-KLASSE/CLASS (A/C207)
SLH16422 0144 10M271.820;  M271.860;  (135 KW - 150 KW)01.09 -E 200 CGI; E 250 CGI
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH16422 0099 10OM651.911;  (125 KW - 150 KW)01.09 -E 220 CDI; E 250 CDI
ASEH16420 0225 10
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.836;  (170 KW)01.09 -E 350 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
ASEH24420 0086 10M272.982;  M272.984;  (215 KW)01.09 -E 350 CGI
SLH32422 0139 1030323483M273.966;  (285 KW)01.09 -E 500
ASEH32420 0086 10

E-KLASSE/CLASS (S/W210)
TSTH16420 0042 10M111.942;  M111.947;  M111.957;  M111.970;

(100 KW - 137 KW)
06.95 - 03.03E 200; E 200 Kompressor;

E 200 T; E 200 T Kompressor;
E 230; E 230 T

TSTHA16420 0170 10OM611.961;  (75 KW - 105 KW)06.98 - 03.03E 200 CDI; E 220 CDI;
E 220 T CDI

SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.911;  M112.914;  (125 KW)06.97 - 03.03E 240; E 240 T
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTHA20420 0170 10OM612.961;  (125 KW)07.99 - 03.03E 270 CDI; E 270 T CDI
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.945;  (142 KW)01.96 - 06.97E 280
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.921;  (150 KW)12.96 - 03.03E 280; E 280 T
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.982;  (95 KW)03.96 - 07.99E 290 T TURBO D;

E 290 TURBO D
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.995;  (162 KW)06.95 - 06.97E 320
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.941;  (165 KW)12.96 - 03.03E 320; E 320 T
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTHA24420 0170 10OM613.961;  (145 KW)07.99 - 03.03E 320 CDI; E 320 T CDI
TSTH24420 0042 10(200 KW)04.96 - 01.98E 36 AMG
TSTH32420 0042 10M119.985;  (205 KW)01.96 - 06.97E 420; E 420 T
SET8423 0014 10(ELV)M113.940;  (205 KW)06.97 - 03.03E 430; E 430 T
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTH32420 0042 10M119.985;  (255 KW)02.96 - 08.97E 50 AMG
SET8423 0014 10(ELV)M113.980;  (260 KW)08.97 - 03.03E 55 AMG; E 55 T AMG
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
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E-KLASSE/CLASS (S/W211)

SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.941;  (120 KW)11.02 -E 200 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.941;  (120 KW)03.03 -E 200 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219M271.941;  M271.946;  (120 KW - 125 KW)11.02 -E 200 CGI; E200 NGT
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.956;  (135 KW)04.06 -E 200 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0099 10OM651.911(150 KW)08.08 -E 250 CDI
ASEH16420 0225 10OM651.911
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM646.820;  OM646.821;  OM646.951;

OM646.961;  (75 KW - 125 KW)
03.02 -200 CDI; 220 CDI; E 200 CDI;

E 220 CDI; E 220 T CDI
SLH24422 0055 10M272.922;  (150 KW)05.07 -E 230; E 230 T
ASEH24420 0086 10
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.913;  M112.917;  (130 KW)03.02 -E 240
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTHA20420 0170 10OM647.961;  (130 KW)03.02 -E 270 CDI
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.910;  OM642.920;  OM642.921;

(140 KW - 165 KW)
03.05 -E 280 CDI; E 280 T CDI;

E 300 BLUETEC; E 320 CDI;
E 320 T CDI

ASEH24420 0086 10

SLH24422 0055 10M272.943;  (170 KW)03.05 -E 280; E 280 T
ASEH24420 0086 10
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.949;  M112.954;  (165 KW)03.02 -E 320
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTHA24420 0170 10OM648.961;  (130 KW - 150 KW)11.02 -E 280 CDI; E 320 CDI
SLH24422 0055 10M272.964;  M272.972;  (200 KW - 205 KW)08.04 -3.5 ; E 350; E 350 T
ASEH24420 0086 10
ASEH24420 0086 10M272.985;  (215 KW)05.06 -3.5; E 350 CGI
TSTHA32420 0170 10OM628.961;  OM629.910;  (191 KW - 231 KW)02.03 -E 400 CDI; E 420 CDI
SET8423 0014 10(ELV), (-ZAS)M113.967;  M113.969;  M113.990;

(225 KW - 350 KW)
03.02 -E 500; E 55 AMG;

E 55 AMG Kompressor SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
SLH32422 0055 10M273.960;  M273.962;  (285 KW)04.06 -E 500; E 500 T
SLH32422 0139 1030323483
ASEH32420 0086 10
TSTHA32420 0217 10M156.983;  (378 KW)03.06 -E 63 AMG

E-KLASSE/CLASS (S/W212)
SLH16422 0144 10M271.820;  M271.860;  (135 KW - 150 KW)01.09 -E 200 CGI; E 250 CGI
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH16422 0099 10OM651.924;  OM651.925;  (100 KW - 150 KW)01.09 -E 200 CDI; E 220 CDI; E 250 CDI
ASEH16420 0225 10
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.850;  OM642.856;  (155 KW - 170 KW)01.09 -E 350 BlueTEC; E 350 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.850OM642.856;  (170 KW)11.09 -E 350 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10OM642.850
SLH24422 0139 1031289394M272.977;  (200 KW)01.09 -E 350
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0139 10M272.977;  (200 KW)11.09 -E 350
ASEH24420 0086 10
ASEH24420 0086 10M272.983;  (215 KW)01.09 -E 350 CGI
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E-KLASSE/CLASS (S/W212)

SLH32422 0139 1030323483M273.970;  M273.971;  (285 KW)01.09 -E 500
ASEH32420 0086 10
TSTHA32420 0217 10M156.985;  (386 KW)08.09 -E 63 AMG

G-KLASSE/CLASS (W460)
KIPM8422 0045 10M 102.987, 001991M102.979;  M102.987;  (90 KW)05.87 - 08.92230 GE
KIPM8422 0045 10M 102.987, 001050
KIPM8422 0045 10M 102.979
KEEH8420 0003 10
KIPM8422 0045 10M102.987M102.981;  M102.987;  (92 KW)04.82 - 08.92230 GE
KIPM8422 0046 10M102.981
KEEH8420 0003 10M102.987
KIPM8422 0067 10M115.973;  (66 KW)03.79 - 07.93230 G
TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.930;  (62 KW - 68 KW)10.87 - 12.92250 GD
TSTHL12420 0001 10OM603.912;  (83 KW)03.79 - 07.93300 GD

G-KLASSE/CLASS (W461)
KEEH8420 0003 10M102.979;  M102.996;  M102.997;

(90 KW - 92 KW)
02.93 -230 GE

TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.939;  OM602.942;  OM602.983;
(68 KW - 88 KW)

02.90 -250 GD; 290 GD/G 290 D;
G 290 TD
G-KLASSE/CLASS (W463)

KIPM8422 0045 10M102.965;  (80 KW)01.90 - 07.93200 GE
KEEH8420 0003 10
KEEH8420 0003 10M102.989;  (93 KW)06.90 - 06.93230 GE
TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.931;  (69 KW)06.90 -250 GD
TSTHA20420 0170 10OM612.965;  (115 KW)10.01 -G 270 CDI
KIPM12422 0047 10M103.987;  (125 KW - 128 KW)09.89 -300 GE
KEEH12420 0003 10
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.970;  (165 KW)09.06 -G 320 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
TSTHL12420 0001 10OM603.931;  OM603.972;  (83 KW - 100 KW)09.89 -300 GD; 350 G TURBO D;

350 GD TD
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.996;  (155 KW)09.94 - 12.97320 GE; G 320
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.945;  (158 KW)07.97 -G 320
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.996(200 KW)01.95 -G 36 AMG
TSTHA32420 0170 10OM628.962;  (184 KW)12.00 -G 400 CDI
SET8423 0014 10(ELV), (-ZAS)M113.962;  (218 KW)04.98 -G 500
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
ASEH16420 0002 10M117.965;  (177 KW)09.93 -G 500 E
SET8423 0014 10(ELV)M113.982;  (260 KW)04.99 -G 55 AMG
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
SLH32422 0139 10M273.963;  (285 KW)12.09 -G 500
ASEH32420 0086 10

GLK-KLASSE/CLASS (X204)
SLH16422 0099 10OM651.912;  OM651.913;  OM651.916;

(105 KW - 150 KW)
12.08 -200 CDI (204.901); 220 CDI;

220 CDI (204.902);
220 CDI 4-matic (204.984);
250 CDI

ASEH16420 0225 10

SLH24422 0056 10OM642.832;  OM642.961;  (165 KW)06.08 -320 CDI; 350 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.948;  (170 KW)06.08 - 06.09280
ASEH24420 0086 10

98

MERCEDES-BENZ

ORDER
CODEQTY



MERCEDES-BENZ
GLK-KLASSE/CLASS (X204)

SLH24422 0139 1031289394M272.948;  (170 KW)07.09 -300
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.971;  (200 KW)06.08 -350
ASEH24420 0086 10

GL-KLASSE/CLASS (X164)
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.820;  OM642.940;  (155 KW - 165 KW)09.06 -GL 320 CDI; GL 350 CDI;

GL 350 CDI BlueTEC ASEH24420 0086 10
TSTHA32420 0170 10OM629.912;  (225 KW)09.06 -GL 420 CDI; GL 450 CDI
SLH32422 0055 10M273.923;  M273.963;  (250 KW - 285 KW)09.06 -GL 450; GL 500
SLH32422 0139 1030323483
ASEH32420 0086 10

M-KLASSE/CLASS (W163)
TSTH16420 0042 10M111.977;  (110 KW)02.98 - 06.05ML 230
TSTHA20420 0170 10OM612.963;  (120 KW)12.99 - 06.05ML 270 CDI
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.942;  M112.970;  (160 KW - 180 KW)02.98 - 06.05ML 320 V6; ML 350
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTHA32420 0170 10OM628.963;  (184 KW)09.01 - 06.05ML 400 CDI
SET8423 0014 10(ELV), (-ZAS)M113.942;  M113.964;  M113.965;  M113.981;

(200 KW - 255 KW)
02.98 - 06.05ML 430; ML 500; ML 55 AMG

SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)

M-KLASSE/CLASS (W164)
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.820;  OM642.940;  (140 KW - 170 KW)07.05 -M 280 CDI; M 320 CDI;

ML 300 CDI; ML 350 CDI;
ML 350 CDI BlueTEC

ASEH24420 0086 10

SLH24422 0055 10M272.967M272.962;  M272.967;  (200 KW)07.05 -M 350
ASEH24420 0086 10M272.967
TSTHA32420 0170 10OM629.912;  (225 KW)02.06 -ML 420 CDI; ML 450 CDI
SET8423 0014 10(ELV)M113.964;  (225 KW)07.05 -M 500
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
SLH32422 0055 10M273.963;  (285 KW)12.07 -ML 500
SLH32422 0139 1030323483
ASEH32420 0086 10
TSTHA32420 0217 10M156.980;  (375 KW)01.06 -ML 63 AMG

R-KLASSE/CLASS (W251, V251)
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.950;  (140 KW - 165 KW)01.06 -R 280 CDI; R 300 CDI; R 320 CDI;

R 350; R 350 CDI ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.945;  (170 KW)01.07 -R 280
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0139 1031289394M272.945;  (170 KW)07.09 -R 300
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.967;  (200 KW)01.06 -R 350
ASEH24420 0086 10
SET8423 0014 10(ELV)M113.971;  (225 KW)01.06 -R 500
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
SLH32422 0055 10M273.963;  (285 KW)01.07 -R 500
SLH32422 0139 1030323483
ASEH32420 0086 10
TSTHA32420 0217 10M156.980;  (375 KW)02.06 -R 63 AMG
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S-KLASSE/CLASS (W108, W109)

SLH8422 0038 10(L)M130.980;  (118 KW)01.68 - 08.72280 SE,SEL
SLH8422 0038 10(R)
ASEH8420 0002 10(L)
ASEH8420 0002 10(R)
SLH16422 0038 10M116.981;  (147 KW)01.70 - 07.72300 SEL 3.5
ASEH16420 0002 10

S-KLASSE/CLASS (W116)
SLH16422 0038 10M116.985;  (143 KW)03.76 - 03.80350 SE,SEL
ASEH16420 0002 10
SLH16422 0038 10M116.983;  (147 KW)08.72 - 02.76350 SE,SEL
SLH16422 0038 10M116.985;  M117.985;  M117.986;

(151 KW - 160 KW)
12.75 - 04.80350 SE,SEL; 450 SE,SEL

ASEH16420 0002 10
SLH16422 0038 10M117.983;  M117.986;  (165 KW)01.73 - 04.80450 SE,SEL
ASEH16420 0002 10M117.986
ASEH16420 0002 10M117.983, 039156 ,

039611
ASEH16420 0002 10M100.985;  (210 KW)07.75 - 03.80450 SEL 6.9

S-KLASSE/CLASS (C/W126)
KIPM12422 0047 10M103.941;  (118 KW - 122 KW)09.85 - 06.91260 SE
KEEH12420 0003 10
KIPM12422 0047 10M103.981;  (132 KW - 138 KW)09.85 - 06.91300 SE,SEL
KEEH12420 0003 10
SLH16422 0038 10M116.960;  M116.961;  M116.963;  M116.965;

M117.961;  M117.963;  M117.965;  M117.968;
(150 KW - 220 KW)

12.79 - 06.913.8; 380 SE,SEL; 380 SEC;
420 SE,SEL; 420 SEC;
500 SE,SEL; 500 SEC;
560 SE,SEL; 560 SEC

ASEH16420 0002 10

S-KLASSE/CLASS (C/W140)
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.944;  M104.990;  M104.994;

(142 KW - 170 KW)
03.91 - 10.983.2; 300 SE,SEL/S320;

300 SE 2.8; S 280
TSTHL12420 0001 10OM603.971;  (110 KW)01.93 - 10.98S 350 TURBO D
TSTH32420 0042 10M119.970;  M119.971;  M119.980;  M119.981;

(205 KW - 240 KW)
02.91 - 02.99400 SE,SEL/S420; 500 SE,SEL;

S 420; S 500; SEC/CL 420;
SEC/CL 500

TSTH48420 0042 10M120.980;  M120.982;  (290 KW - 300 KW)04.91 - 02.99600 SE,SEL; S 600; SEC/CL 600
S-KLASSE/CLASS (C215)

SET8423 0014 10(ELV), (-ZAS)M113.960;  M113.986;  M113.991;
(225 KW - 368 KW)

03.99 - 03.06CL 500; CL 55 AMG
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
KEEH36420 0063 10M137.970;  (270 KW)03.99 - 03.06CL 600

S-KLASSE/CLASS (C216)
SLH32422 0055 10M273.961;  M273.968;  (285 KW)06.06 -CL 500; CL 500 (216.386)
SLH32422 0139 1030323483
ASEH32420 0086 10
TSTHA32420 0217 10M156.984;  (386 KW)10.06 -S 63 AMG

S-KLASSE/CLASS (W220)
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.922;  M112.944;  M112.972;  M112.975;

(150 KW - 180 KW)
10.98 - 08.05S 280; S 320; S 350

SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTHA24420 0170 10OM613.960;  OM648.960;  (145 KW - 150 KW)08.99 - 08.05S 320 CDI
TSTHA32420 0170 10OM628.960;  (184 KW - 191 KW)06.00 - 08.05S 400 CDI
SET8423 0014 10(ELV), (-ZAS)M113.941;  M113.948;  M113.960;  M113.966;

M113.986;  M113.991;  (205 KW - 368 KW)
10.98 - 08.05S 430; S 500; S 55 AMG

SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
KEEH36420 0063 10M137.970;  (270 KW)01.00 - 08.05S 600
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S-KLASSE/CLASS (W221)

SLH24422 0056 10OM642.930;  (173 KW)12.05 -S 320 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.965;  (200 KW)10.05 -S 350
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0139 1031289394M272.974;  (205 KW)01.09 -S 400 Hybrid
ASEH24420 0086 10
TSTHA32420 0170 10OM629.911;  (235 KW)10.06 -S 420 CDI
SLH32422 0055 10M273.922;  M273.923;  M273.961;

(250 KW - 285 KW)
10.05 -S 450; S 500

SLH32422 0139 1030323483
ASEH32420 0086 10
TSTHA32420 0217 10M156.984;  (386 KW)10.06 -S 63 AMG

SL (C/R107)
KIPM12422 0047 10M103.982;  (132 KW - 138 KW)09.85 - 08.89300 SL
KEEH12420 0003 10
SLH16422 0038 10M116.960;  M116.962;  M116.964;  M116.982;

M116.984;  (143 KW - 160 KW)
05.71 - 08.89350 SL; 350 SLC; 380 SL;

380 SLC; 420 SL ASEH16420 0002 10
SLH16422 0038 10M117.982;  M117.985;  (160 KW - 165 KW)10.72 - 10.80450 SL; 450 SLC
ASEH16420 0002 10M117.985
ASEH16420 0002 10M117.982, 035996 ,

036325
SLH16422 0038 10M117.960;  M117.964;  (164 KW - 180 KW)06.78 - 08.89450 SLC 5.0; 500 SL
ASEH16420 0002 10

SL (R129)
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.943;  (142 KW)08.93 - 10.01280
SET6423 0014 10M112.923, (ELV)M112.923;  M112.925;  (150 KW)05.98 - 10.01280
SET6423 0016 10M112.923, (ELV)
SET6423 0018 10M112.923, (ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10M112.923, (ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10M112.923, (ALV)
KIPM12422 0047 10M103.984;  (140 KW)03.89 - 08.93300 SL
KEEH12420 0003 10
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.981;  (170 KW)03.89 - 07.93300 SL-24
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.943;  (165 KW)05.98 - 10.01320
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.991;  (170 KW)09.93 - 10.01320
SET8423 0014 10(ELV), (-ZAS)M113.961;  (225 KW)05.98 - 10.01500
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
TSTH32420 0042 10M119.960;  M119.972;  M119.982;

(235 KW - 240 KW)
09.89 - 10.01500; 500 SL

TSTH48420 0042 10M120.980;  M120.981;  M120.983;  M122.981;
(280 KW - 300 KW)

02.92 - 10.0160 AMG; 600; 600 SL

SL (R230)
SLH24422 0055 10M272.949;  (170 KW)03.08 -280
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0139 1031289394M272.949;  (170 KW)04.09 -300
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.966;  (200 KW)03.06 -350
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0139 1031289394M272.968;  (232 KW)04.08 -350
ASEH24420 0086 10
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.973;  (180 KW)03.03 -350
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
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SL (R230)

SET8423 0014 10(ELV), (-ZAS)M113.963;  M113.992;  (225 KW - 350 KW)10.01 -500; 55 AMG
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
SLH32422 0055 10M273.965;  (285 KW)03.06 -500
SLH32422 0139 1030323483
ASEH32420 0086 10
TSTHA48420 0217 10M156.981;  (386 KW)03.08 -63AMG

SLK (R170)
TSTH16420 0042 10M111.943;  M111.946;  M111.958;  M111.973;

M111.983;  (100 KW - 145 KW)
09.96 - 12.05200; 200 Kompressor;

230 Kompressor;
230K Kompressor

SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.947;  M112.960;  (160 KW - 260 KW)03.00 - 04.0432 AMG; 320
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)

SLK (R171)
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.944;  (120 KW)03.04 -200 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.954;  (135 KW)01.08 -200 Kompressor
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH24422 0055 10M272.942;  (170 KW)01.05 -280
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0139 1031289394M272.942;  (170 KW)04.09 -300
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.963;  (200 KW)06.04 -350
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0139 1031289394M272.969;  (224 KW)01.08 -350
ASEH24420 0086 10

SLS AMG (C197)
TSTHA32420 0217 10M159.980M159.980;  (420 KW)03.10 -6.2

SPRINTER 2-T (901,902)
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM611.981;  OM611.987;  (60 KW - 95 KW)04.00 - 05.06208 CDI; 211 CDI; 213 CDI
TSTH16420 0042 10M111.979;  M111.984;  (92 KW - 105 KW)02.95 - 05.06214; 214 NGT
TSTHL8420 0001 10OM601.943;  (58 KW - 60 KW)01.95 - 04.00208 D
TSTHA20420 0170 10OM612.981;  (115 KW)04.00 - 05.06216 CDI
TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.980;  (75 KW - 90 KW)02.95 - 04.00210 D; 212 D

SPRINTER 3-T (903)
TSTHL8420 0001 10(40 KW)04.00 - 05.06308 E
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM611.981;  OM611.987;  (60 KW - 95 KW)04.00 - 05.06308 CDI; 311 CDI; 313 CDI
TSTH16420 0042 10M111.979;  M111.984;  (92 KW - 105 KW)02.95 - 05.06314; 314 NGT
TSTHL8420 0001 10OM601.943;  (58 KW - 60 KW)02.95 - 04.002.3 D; 308 D
TSTHA20420 0170 10OM612.981;  (115 KW)04.00 - 05.06316 CDI
TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.980;  (75 KW - 90 KW)02.95 - 08.022.9 TDI; 310 D; 312 D

SPRINTER 4-T (904)
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM611.981;  OM611.987;  (60 KW - 95 KW)04.00 - 05.06408 CDI; 411 CDI; 413 CDI
TSTH16420 0042 10M111.979;  M111.984;  (105 KW)02.96 - 05.06414
TSTHL8420 0001 10OM601.943;  (58 KW)02.96 - 05.062.3 D; 408 D
TSTHA20420 0170 10OM612.981;  (115 KW)04.00 - 05.06416 CDI
TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.980;  (75 KW - 90 KW)02.96 - 05.06410 D; 412 D

SPRINTER 3-T (906)
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.951;  (115 KW)09.08 -216
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0099 10OM651.955;  OM651.957;  (70 KW - 120 KW)03.09 -210 CDI; 213 CDI; 216 CDI
ASEH16420 0225 10
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM646.984;  (65 KW)06.06 -209 CDI
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SPRINTER 3-T (906)

SLH24422 0056 10OM646.985;  (80 KW)06.06 -211 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM646.986;  OM646.990;  (95 KW - 110 KW)06.06 -213 CDI; 215 CDI
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.992;  (135 KW - 140 KW)06.06 -218 CDI; 219 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.979;  (190 KW)06.06 -224
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.979M272.979;  (190 KW)06.06 -224
ASEH24420 0086 10M272.979
SLH24422 0055 10M272.979;  (190 KW)06.06 -224
ASEH24420 0086 10

SPRINTER 3,5-T (906)
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.951;  (115 KW)09.08 -316; 316 NGT
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0099 10OM651.955;  OM651.957;  (70 KW - 120 KW)03.09 -310 CDI; 316 CDI
ASEH16420 0225 10
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM646.984;  (65 KW)06.06 -309 CDI
SLH24422 0056 10OM646.985;  (80 KW)06.06 -311 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM646.985;  OM646.986;  OM646.990;

(80 KW - 110 KW)
06.06 -311 CDI; 313 CDI; 315 CDI

SLH24422 0056 10OM642.992;  (135 KW - 140 KW)06.06 -318 CDI; 319 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.979;  (190 KW)06.06 -324
ASEH24420 0086 10

SPRINTER 4,6-T (906)
SLH16422 0099 10OM651.957;  (120 KW)03.09 -416 CDI
ASEH16420 0225 10
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM646.990;  (95 KW - 110 KW)06.06 -413 CDI; 415 CDI
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.992;  (135 KW - 140 KW)06.06 -418 CDI; 419 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.979M272.979;  (190 KW)06.06 -424
ASEH24420 0086 10M272.979

SPRINTER 5-T (906)
SLH16422 0116 1031216220M271.951;  (115 KW)09.08 -516; 516 NGT
ASEH16420 0218 1031216219
ASEH16420 0086 1031216220
SLH16422 0099 10OM651.955;  OM651.957;  (70 KW - 120 KW)03.09 -510 CDI; 516 CDI
ASEH16420 0225 10
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM646.984;  (65 KW)06.06 -509 CDI
SLH24422 0056 10OM646.985;  (80 KW)06.06 -511 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM646.986;  OM646.990;  (95 KW - 110 KW)06.06 -513 CDI; 515 CDI
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.992;  (135 KW - 140 KW)06.06 -518 CDI; 519 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
SLH24422 0055 10M272.979M272.979;  (190 KW)06.06 -524
ASEH24420 0086 10M272.979

T1 (601)
KIPM8422 0046 10M102.942;  (70 KW)04.77 - 01.90210 2.3
KIPM8422 0046 10M102.942M102.942;  M102.946;  (70 KW)07.82 - 02.96210 2.3
KIPM8422 0045 10M102.946, 000471
KIPM8422 0045 10M102.946, 000047
KEEH8420 0003 10M102.946
KIPM8422 0045 10M102.945;  (77 KW)05.89 - 02.96210 2.3
KEEH8420 0003 10
TSTHL8420 0001 10OM601.940;  (58 KW - 60 KW)10.88 - 02.96208 D 2.3
TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.940;  (70 KW - 72 KW)10.88 - 02.96210 D 2.8; 210 D 2.9

T1 (602)
TSTHL8420 0001 10OM601.940;  (58 KW - 60 KW)11.88 - 02.96308 D 2.3
TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.940;  (70 KW - 72 KW)06.89 - 02.96210 D 2.9; 310 D 2.9
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T2/L

TSTM8421 0025 10OM314.946;  OM314.948;  OM314.959;
OM314.961;  OM314.962;  OM314.963;
OM314.967;  (60 KW - 63 KW)

01.70 - 12.88L 408 DG; L 508 DG; L 608 D;
LKO 508 DG

T2/LN1
TSTM8421 0025 10OM364.906;  OM364.911;  OM364.912;

OM364.913;  OM364.919;  OM364.920;
OM364.921;  OM364.952;  OM364.954;
(63 KW - 85 KW)

04.86 - 12.94609 D; 609 DK; 709 D; 709 DK;
809 D; 809 DK; 809 DT; O 609 D;
O 611 D

VANEO (414)
KEEH8420 0063 10M166.961;  M166.991;  (60 KW - 92 KW)02.02 -1.6; 1.9
SET16423 0005 10OM668.914;  (55 KW - 67 KW)02.02 -1.7 CDI
SLH16422 0005 10
ASEH16420 0119 10

VIANO (W639)
TSTHA16420 0170 10OM646.982;  (80 KW - 110 KW)09.03 -2.0 CDI; 2.2 Cdi; CDI 2.0; CDI 2.2
SLH24422 0056 10OM642.990;  (150 KW)03.06 -3.0 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.951;  (140 KW - 160 KW)09.03 -3.0; 3.2
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
SLH24422 0055 10M272.978M272.979;  (190 KW)09.07 -3.5 126
ASEH24420 0086 10M272.978
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.976;  (170 KW)06.04 -3.5
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)

VITO (638)
TSTH16420 0042 10M111.948;  M111.950;  M111.978;  M111.980;

(95 KW - 105 KW)
02.96 - 07.03113 2.0; 114 2.3

TSTHA16420 0170 10OM611.980;  OM611A;  OM611LA;
(60 KW - 90 KW)

03.99 - 07.03108 CDI 2.2; 110 CDI 2.2;
112 CDI 2.2

TSTHL8420 0001 10OM601.942;  OM601.970;  (58 KW - 72 KW)02.96 - 07.03108 D 2.3; 110 D 2.3; 110 TD 2.3
VITO (W639)

TSTHA16420 0170 10OM646.980;  OM646.981;  OM646.982;
OM646.983;  (65 KW - 110 KW)

09.03 -109 CDI 2.2; 111 CDI 2.2;
115 CDI 2.2; 2.0 CDI; 2.2 CDi

SLH24422 0056 10OM642.990;  (150 KW)09.07 -120 CDI
ASEH24420 0086 10
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.951;  (140 KW - 160 KW)09.03 -3.0; 3.2
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
SLH24422 0055 10M272.978;  (190 KW)09.07 -126
ASEH24420 0086 10
SET6423 0014 10(ELV)M112.976;  (170 KW)06.04 -123
SET6423 0016 10(ELV)
SET6423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10(ALV)
SET6423 0014 10M112.976, (ELV)M112.976;  (170 KW)06.04 - 07.08123
SET6423 0016 10M112.976, (ELV)
SET6423 0018 10M112.976, (ALV)
KEEH12420 0063 10M112.976, (ELV)
KEEH6420 0076 10M112.976, (ALV)

V-KLASSE/CLASS (638/2)
TSTH16420 0042 10M111.948;  M111.950;  M111.978;  M111.980;

(95 KW - 105 KW)
10.96 - 07.03V 200; V 230

TSTHA16420 0170 10OM611.980;  (75 KW - 90 KW)03.99 - 07.03V 200 CDI; V 220 CDI
TSTHL8420 0001 10OM601.970;  (72 KW)09.96 - 07.03V 230 TD
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V-KLASSE/CLASS (638/2)

TSTH12420 0022 10M104.900;  (128 KW)08.97 - 07.03V 280

MINI
MINI (R55)

SLH8422 0221 10(ELV)N12B14A;  (70 KW)03.09 - 02.10One
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)
SLH8422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH8422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH8422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH8422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
SLH16422 0062 109HZ;  (80 KW)10.07 -1.6 D
ASEH16420 0182 10
SLH16422 0230 10N47C16A(66 KW - 82 KW)03.10 -Cooper D; One D
ASEH16420 0090 10N47C16A
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)N12B16A;  (72 KW - 90 KW)10.07 -1.6; Cooper; One
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
SLH16422 0226 10N14B16A;  (120 KW - 128 KW)10.07 -1.6
ASEH16420 0226 10
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)(135 KW)03.10 -Cooper S
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SLH16422 0226 10(155 KW)03.08 -John Cooper Works
ASEH16420 0226 10
SLH16422 0230 10N47N47C20A;  (82 KW - 105 KW)02.11 -Cooper D; Cooper SD
ASEH16420 0090 10N47

MINI (R56)
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)N12B14A;  (55 KW)03.09 -One
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SLH422 0222 10N12B14A;  (70 KW)03.07 -One
SLH422 0221 10
SLH422 0223 10
SLH422 0224 10
SLH422 0225 10
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
SLH16422 0230 10N47C16A(66 KW)06.09 - 07.10One D
ASEH16420 0090 10N47C16A
SLH16422 0062 109HZ;  (80 KW)03.07 -Cooper D
ASEH16420 0182 10
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MINI (R56)

SLH8422 0226 10N16B16A, (ALV)(55 KW)03.10 -One
SLH422 0221 10N16B16A, (ELV)
SLH422 0222 10N16B16A, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N16B16A, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N16B16A, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N16B16A, (ELV)
ASEH8420 0229 10N16B16A, (ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10N16B16A, (ALV)
ASEH16420 0090 10N47C16A(66 KW)07.10 -One D
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)N12B16A;  (72 KW - 90 KW)10.06 -Cooper; One
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SLH16422 0230 10N47C16A(82 KW)06.10 -Cooper D
ASEH16420 0090 10N47C16A
SLH16422 0226 10N14B16A;  (128 KW)10.06 -Cooper S
ASEH16420 0226 10
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)(135 KW)03.10 -Cooper S
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SLH16422 0226 10(155 KW - 160 KW)07.07 -1.6; John Cooper Works
ASEH16420 0226 10
SLH16422 0230 10N47N47C20A;  (82 KW - 105 KW)02.11 -Cooper D; Cooper SD
ASEH16420 0090 10N47

MINI (R57)
SLH16422 0230 10N47C16A(82 KW)06.10 -Cooper D
ASEH16420 0090 10N47C16A
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)N12B16A;  (88 KW - 90 KW)03.09 -1.6 Cooper; Cooper
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SLH16422 0226 10N14B16A;  (128 KW)03.09 -1.6 Cooper S
ASEH16420 0226 10
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)(135 KW)03.10 -Cooper S
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SLH16422 0226 10(155 KW)03.08 -John Cooper Works
ASEH16420 0226 10
SLH16422 0230 10N47N47C20A;  (82 KW - 105 KW)02.11 -Cooper D; Cooper SD
ASEH16420 0090 10N47

MINI COUNTRYMAN (R60)
SLH16422 0230 10N47C16A(66 KW - 82 KW)06.10 -COOPER D; COOPER D ALL4;

ONE D ASEH16420 0090 10N47C16A
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MINI
MINI COUNTRYMAN (R60)

SLH8422 0226 10N16B16A, (ALV)(72 KW - 90 KW)06.10 -COOPER; ONE
SLH422 0221 10N16B16A, (ELV)
SLH422 0222 10N16B16A, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N16B16A, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N16B16A, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N16B16A, (ELV)
ASEH8420 0229 10N16B16A, (ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10N16B16A, (ALV)
SLH8422 0226 10N18B16A, (ALV)(135 KW)06.10 -COOPER S; COOPER S ALL4
SLH422 0221 10N18B16A, (ELV)
SLH422 0222 10N18B16A, (ELV)
SLH422 0223 10N18B16A, (ELV)
SLH422 0224 10N18B16A, (ELV)
SLH422 0225 10N18B16A, (ELV)
ASEH8420 0229 10N18B16A, (ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10N18B16A, (ALV)
SLH16422 0230 10N47N47C20A;  (82 KW - 105 KW)02.11 -Cooper D; Cooper SD
ASEH16420 0090 10N47

MITSUBISHI
3000 GT (Z16A)

ASEH24420 0198 106G72;  (210 KW)06.92 - 08.993.0i 24V
CARISMA (DA_)

ASEH16420 0199 104G93;  (85 KW - 103 KW)07.95 - 06.061.8; 1.8 16V; 1.8 16V GDI; 1.8 GDI
COLT CZC

ASEH16420 0199 104G15T;  (110 KW)05.06 -1.5 TURBO
COLT IV (CA_A)

ASEH16420 0199 104G93;  (103 KW)04.92 - 04.961.8 GTi 16V
COLT VI (Z_)

ASEH16420 0199 104G15T;  (110 KW)03.05 -1.5 CZT
SLH12422 0056 10OM639;  (50 KW - 70 KW)08.04 -1.5
ASEH12420 0086 10

ECLIPSE II (D3_)
ASEH16420 0198 104G63;  (107 KW)12.95 - 04.992000 GS 16V

GALANT V (E5_A,E7_A,E8_A)
ASEH16420 0200 104G63;  (101 KW)11.92 - 08.962.0 GLSi
ASEH24420 0199 106A12;  (110 KW)11.92 - 08.962.0 V6-24
ASEH24420 0198 106G73;  (125 KW)11.92 - 09.962.5; 2.5 V6-24

GALANT VI (EA_)
ASEH16420 0200 104 G 63 (SOHC 16V)4G63;  (98 KW - 100 KW)09.96 - 10.032.0
ASEH16420 0199 104G64;  (106 KW - 110 KW)02.99 - 10.042.4 GDI
ASEH24420 0200 106A13;  (118 KW)09.00 - 10.032.5 V6 24V
ASEH24420 0200 106A13;  (118 KW)09.00 - 10.042.5 V6 24V
ASEH24420 0200 106A13;  (120 KW)09.96 - 09.002.5 24V

L 200 (K6_T)
ASEH16420 0200 104G63;  (90 KW)06.96 -L 200 2.0
ASEH16420 0200 104G64;  (97 KW)06.96 -2.4

L 300 (P0_W,P1_W,P2_W)
ASEH16420 0200 104 G 63 (SOHC 16V)4G63;  (83 KW)07.96 -2.0

L 400 (PAOV)
ASEH16420 0200 104 G 63 (SOHC 16V)4G63;  (83 KW)09.95 - 10.022.0
ASEH16420 0200 104G63;  (85 KW)06.96 - 03.012.0

LANCER (CS_A,CS_W)
ASEH16420 0200 104G13;  4G18;  (60 KW - 72 KW)09.03 -1.3; 1.6
ASEH16420 0200 104G18;  (72 KW)09.03 -1.6
ASEH16420 0198 104G63;  4G63TURBO;  (99 KW - 206 KW)09.03 -2.0; 2.0 16V EVO IX

LANCER (CY/Z_A)
SLH16422 0075 104N13;  (110 KW)06.10 -1.8 DI-D (CX9A)
ASEH16420 0181 10

LANCER VI (CK/P_A)
ASEH16420 0198 104G63TURBO;  (206 KW)08.96 - 08.032.0 16V
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MITSUBISHI
OUTLANDER I

ASEH16420 0198 104G63;  4G63T;  (93 KW - 177 KW)05.03 -2.0; 2.0 TURBO
PAJERO (K90)

ASEH24420 0200 106G72;  (125 KW - 130 KW)11.98 -3.0 V6
PAJERO II (V2_W,V4_W)

ASEH8420 0200 104G64 (8V)4G64;  (82 KW)04.91 - 04.002.4
ASEH12420 0200 1005.946G72;  (110 KW)12.90 - 12.953.0 V6
ASEH24420 0200 1002.006G72;  (130 KW)06.97 - 04.003.0 V6 24V
ASEH24420 0200 106G72;  (133 KW)06.94 - 04.003.0 V6 24V
ASEH24420 0200 1002.006G74;  (143 KW)07.97 - 04.003.5 V6 24V
ASEH24420 0198 1005.976G74;  (153 KW)06.94 - 04.003.5 V6 24V
ASEH24420 0200 1006.97 , 02.00

PAJERO PININ (H6_W, H7_W)
ASEH16420 0199 1006.004G93;  (88 KW)10.99 -1.8 GDI
ASEH16420 0199 104G94;  (95 KW)10.00 -2.0 GDI

SIGMA (F07W)
ASEH12420 0200 106G72;  (125 KW)01.93 - 07.963.0 V6

SIGMA (F16A)
ASEH12420 0200 106G72;  (130 KW - 151 KW)12.90 - 07.963.0 V6

SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W)
ASEH16420 0200 104 G 63 (SOHC 16V)4G63;  (83 KW)08.96 - 05.002.0 16V
ASEH16420 0200 104 G 63 (SOHC 16V)4G63;  (85 KW)05.95 - 05.002.0 16V
ASEH16420 0200 104G64 (16V)4G64;  (97 KW)05.95 - 05.002.4i

SPACE RUNNER (N50)
ASEH16420 0199 104G64;  (110 KW)08.99 -2.4 GDI

SPACE STAR (DG0)
ASEH16420 0199 104G93;  (82 KW)10.02 -1.8 GDI
ASEH16420 0199 1008.024G93;  (87 KW - 90 KW)06.98 -1.8 GDI

SPACE WAGON (N3_W,N4_W)
ASEH16420 0200 104 G 63 (SOHC 16V)4G63;  (98 KW)10.92 - 10.982.0 GLXi
ASEH16420 0200 104G64;  (102 KW)10.92 - 10.982.4i

SPACE WAGON (N5_W)
ASEH16420 0199 104G64;  (108 KW - 110 KW)10.98 -2.4 GDI

NISSAN
100 NX (B13)

TSTM16420 0089 1010.90 , 10.92, (Unisia)GA16DS;  (66 KW)03.90 - 10.941.6
TSTM16420 0089 10(Unisia)GA16DE;  (75 KW)09.93 - 10.941.6 SR

300 ZX (Z31)
TSTH12420 0088 10VG30E;  VG30ET;  VG30T;  (125 KW - 168 KW)01.84 - 10.903.0; 3.0 TURBO

300 ZX (Z32)
TSTH24420 0092 10VG30DETT;  (197 KW - 208 KW)05.90 - 09.953.0 TWIN TURBO

ALMERA I (N15)
TSTM16420 0089 10(Unisia)GA14DE;  (55 KW)09.95 - 07.001.4 GX,LX
TSTM16420 0089 10(Unisia)GA14DE;  GA16DE;  (55 KW - 73 KW)09.95 - 07.001.4; 1.4 S,GX,LX; 1.6; 1.6 SLX;

1.6 SR,SLX
ALMERA II (N16)

TSTM16421 0014 10QG15DE;  QG18DE;  (66 KW - 84 KW)01.00 -1.5; 1.8
TSTM16420 0089 1003.01, (Unisia), 
TSTM16421 0027 1012.00 , 03.01YD22DDT;  (81 KW)03.00 -2.2 D
TSTM16421 0027 10YD22DDT;  YD22DDTI;  (82 KW - 100 KW)09.03 -2.2 dCi

ALMERA TINO (V10)
TSTM16421 0014 10QG18DE;  (84 KW)08.00 -1.8 16V

MICRA II (K11)
TSTM16421 0014 10CG10DE;  CG13DE;  (40 KW - 55 KW)08.92 - 02.031.0i 16V; 1.3i 16V
TSTM16421 0014 10CGA3DE, 03.02CGA3DE;  (60 KW)09.00 - 02.031.4i 16V

NAVARA (D40)
TSTM16421 0027 10YD25DDTI;  (106 KW - 126 KW)07.05 -2.5 dCi
TSTM16421 0027 10YD25DDTIYD25DDTI;  (128 KW)07.05 -2.5 dCi

PATHFINDER (R50)
TSTH12420 0088 1007.00VG33E;  (110 KW - 125 KW)09.97 - 12.043.3 V6
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NISSAN
PATHFINDER (R51)

TSTM16421 0027 10YD25DDTI;  (126 KW - 128 KW)03.05 -2.5 dCi
PATROL GR I (Y60)

TSTM12421 0031 1010.91TD42;  (85 KW)11.88 - 06.974.2 D
PICK-UP (D21)

SET4423 0039 10(ELV), (ST), 06.95KA24E;  (91 KW - 93 KW)04.92 - 02.982.4i 12V
SET4423 0037 10(ELV), (GS), 06.95
SET2423 0036 10(ALV), (Zyl.1), (Zyl.3), 06.95
SET2423 0038 10(ALV), (Zyl.2), (Zyl.4), 06.95
TSTM8421 0031 1010.87 , 05.94TD25;  (59 KW)08.87 - 02.982.5 D
TSTM8421 0036 1006.94
TSTM8421 0036 10TD25;  (61 KW)03.96 - 02.982.5 D

PICK-UP (D22)
SET4423 0037 10(ELV), (GS), 11.01KA24E;  (88 KW)02.98 -2.4i
SET4423 0039 10(ELV), (ST), 11.01
SET2423 0036 10(ALV), (Zyl.1), (Zyl.3), 11.01
SET2423 0038 10(ALV), (Zyl.2), (Zyl.4), 11.01
TSTM16421 0027 10YD25DDTI;  (98 KW)03.02 -2.5 Di
TSTM8421 0036 1011.01TD25;  TD25TI;  (61 KW - 76 KW)02.98 -2.5 D; 2.5 TD

PRIMASTAR
SET16423 0009 10F4R720;  F4R722;  (88 KW)03.01 -2.0
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

PRIMERA (P10,W10)
TSTM16421 0014 1005.93GA16DS;  (66 KW)06.90 - 01.961.6
TSTM16420 0089 1004.93
TSTM16420 0089 1004.93GA16DS;  (66 KW)07.90 - 03.981.6i
TSTM16421 0014 10GA16DE;  (75 KW)06.93 - 01.961.6
TSTM16420 0089 10(Unisia)GA16DE;  (75 KW)03.94 - 03.981.6i

PRIMERA (P11,WP11)
TSTM16421 0014 10GA16DE;  QG18DE;  (66 KW - 84 KW)09.96 - 07.021.6 16V; 1.8 16V

QASHQAI
SLH16422 0078 10M1D;  M9R;  (110 KW)02.07 -2.0 dCi
ASEH16420 0086 10

SERENA
TSTM16420 0089 1005.93GA16DE;  (71 KW)02.93 -1.6 16V
TSTM16421 0014 1006.93

SUNNY III (N14,Y10)
TSTM16420 0089 10GA14DE;  GA14DS;  (55 KW)10.90 - 05.951.4 16V
TSTM16420 0089 1010.92 , (Atsugi)GA14DE;  GA14DS;  (55 KW)10.90 - 05.951.4 16V
TSTM16420 0089 10GA16DE, 10.92 , (Atsugi)GA16DE;  GA16DEL;  GA16DS;  (66 KW)10.90 - 05.951.6 16V
TSTM16420 0089 10GA16DS, (Atsugi)
TSTM16420 0089 1010.92 , 03.94, (Unisia)GA16DE;  GA16DS;  (66 KW)06.91 - 03.001.6 16V
TSTM16420 0089 1003.94, (Unisia)GA16DE;  (66 KW)10.92 - 03.001.6i 16V
TSTM16420 0089 10(Atsugi)GA16DE;  GA16DS;  (66 KW - 75 KW)10.90 - 05.951.6i 16V
TSTM16420 0089 1003.94, (Unisia)GA16DE;  (75 KW)10.92 - 03.001.6i 16V

TERRANO I (WD21)
TSTM8421 0031 1010.93TD27T;  (73 KW)02.89 - 02.962.7 TD
TSTH12420 0088 10VG30E;  (109 KW)01.90 - 12.953.0i

TERRANO II (R20)
SET4423 0039 10(ELV), (ST)KA24E;  (85 KW - 91 KW)02.93 -2.4; 2.4i 12V
SET4423 0037 10(ELV), (GS)
SET2423 0036 10(ALV), (Zyl.1), (Zyl.3)
SET2423 0038 10(ALV), (Zyl.2), (Zyl.4)
TSTM8421 0036 10TD27T;  TD27TI;  (74 KW - 92 KW)02.93 -2.7 TD; 2.7 TDI

URVAN (E24)
TSTM8421 0031 1012.88TD23;  (51 KW)01.88 - 05.972.3 D
TSTM8421 0031 1011.95TD25;  (59 KW)12.88 - 05.972.5 D
TSTM8421 0036 1011.95

VANETTE CARGO (HC23)
TSTM16421 0014 10GA16DE;  (71 KW - 72 KW)01.95 -1.6i
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NISSAN
X-TRAIL (T30)

TSTM16421 0027 10YD22DDTI;  YD22ETI;  (84 KW - 100 KW)07.01 -2.2 D; 2.2 dCi
X-TRAIL (T31)

SLH16422 0078 10M9R;  M9R760;  (110 KW - 127 KW)06.07 -2.0 dCi
ASEH16420 0086 10

OPEL
AGILA

SET12423 0006 10Z10XE;  Z10XEP;  (43 KW - 44 KW)09.00 -1.0; 1.0i 12V
SLH12422 0006 10
ASEH12420 0072 10
SET16423 0006 10Z12XE;  Z12XEP;  (55 KW - 59 KW)09.00 -1.2 16V Twinport; 1.2i 16V
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH16422 0064 10Z13DT;  Z13DTJ;  (51 KW - 55 KW)08.03 -1.3 CDTI
ASEH16420 0181 10

AMPERA
SLH16422 0006 10A14XFL(111 KW)11.11 -EV 150
ASEH16420 0072 10A14XFL

ANTARA
SLH4422 0128 10(ELV)Z20DM;  Z20DMH;  Z20S;  (93 KW - 110 KW)05.06 -2.0 CDTI
SLH4422 0129 10(ALV)
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z24XE;  Z24XED;  (103 KW - 104 KW)05.06 -2.4
RSTM1711 0244 10A30XH;  (190 KW)11.10 -3.0
SLH24422 0033 10
ASEH24420 0186 10
SLH24422 0033 10Z32SE10HM;  Z32SEE;  (167 KW)03.07 -3.2 V6
ASEH24420 0186 10Z32SE

ASCONA A
ASEH8420 0014 1016N;  16S;  (44 KW - 59 KW)10.70 - 08.751.6 N; 1.6 S

ASCONA B
SLH8422 0040 1013N;  13S;  (44 KW - 55 KW)03.79 - 08.811.3 N; 1.3 S
ASEH8420 0014 10
ASEH8420 0014 1016N;  16S;  (44 KW - 55 KW)09.75 - 08.811.6 N; 1.6 S

ASCONA C
SLH8422 0040 1013N;  13S;  16N;  16SH;  16SV;  18E;  20NE;

20SEH;  C16LZ;  C16NZ;  C18NE;  C20NE;
E16NZ;  E18NV;  S18NV;  (44 KW - 95 KW)

09.81 - 08.881.3 N; 1.3 S; 1.6; 1.6 S; 1.6i; 1.8;
1.8 E; 1.8i; 2.0i; 2.0i GT ASEH8420 0014 10

SLH8422 0039 1016D;  16DA;  (40 KW)03.82 - 08.881.6 D
ASEH8420 0014 10

ASTRA F
SET16423 0006 10X12XEX12XE;  (48 KW)03.98 - 08.001.2 i
SLH16422 0006 10X12XE
ASEH16420 0072 10X12XE
SET16423 0006 10Z14XEP;  (66 KW)09.03 - 01.051.4 Comfort
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH8422 0039 10C14NZ;  X14NZ;  (44 KW)09.91 - 01.051.4i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 1014NV;  (55 KW)09.91 - 09.931.4
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 1014SE;  C14SE;  (60 KW)03.92 - 03.011.4; 1.4i; 1.4i S
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X14XE;  (66 KW)01.96 - 03.011.4 i; 1.4i 16V
SLH8422 0039 1016LZ2;  16NZR;  C16NZ;  X16SZ;  X16SZR;

(52 KW - 55 KW)
09.91 - 09.981.6; 1.6i; 1.6i Eco

ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 10C16NZ;  (55 KW)10.91 - 04.931.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 10C16NZ;  X16SZR;  (55 KW)03.92 - 01.051.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 10C16SE;  (74 KW)03.92 - 12.941.6 Si; 1.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10
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OPEL
ASTRA F

TSTHA16420 0118 10X16XEL;  (74 KW)08.94 - 01.051.6i 16V
SLH8422 0039 1017D;  17DR;  X17DTL;  (42 KW - 50 KW)12.91 - 08.001.7 D; 1.7 TD
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 10C18NZ;  (66 KW)09.91 - 09.981.8i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z18XELZ18XEL;  (81 KW)02.03 - 07.041.8
TSTHA16420 0118 10C18XE;  C18XEL;  X18XE;  (85 KW - 92 KW)06.93 - 03.011.8i 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20DTLX20DTL;  (60 KW)03.98 - 08.002.0 Di
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20DTHX20DTH;  (74 KW)08.99 - 08.002.0 DTi
SLH8422 0040 10C20NE;  (85 KW)09.91 - 07.942.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 10C20NE;  (85 KW)09.91 - 09.982.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 10C20NE;  (85 KW)03.93 - 10.942.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20XEV;  (100 KW)02.95 - 09.982.0i 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 1014137011C20XE;  (110 KW)09.91 - 01.982.0 GSi 16V; 2.0i 16V
TSTHL16420 0031 1014137012
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20XERX20XER;  (118 KW)10.99 - 08.002.0 i

ASTRA G
SET16423 0006 10X12XE;  Z12XE;  Z14XEP;  (48 KW - 66 KW)02.98 - 12.091.2 16V; 1.4
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X14XE;  Z14XE;  (66 KW)02.98 - 01.051.4 16V
SLH8422 0039 10X16SZR;  Z16SE;  (55 KW - 62 KW)02.98 - 04.051.6
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X16XEL;  X18XE1;  X20XER;  X20XEV;  Z16XE;

Z16YNG;  Z18XE;  Z18XEL;  Z20LER;  Z20LET;
(71 KW - 147 KW)

02.98 - 10.051.6 16V; 1.6 CNG; 1.8; 1.8 16V;
2.0 16V; 2.0 16V OPC;
2.0 16V TURBO; 2.0 OPC

TSTM16421 0059 10Y17DT;  Z17DTL;  (55 KW - 59 KW)02.00 - 07.091.7 CDTI; 1.7 DTI 16V Eco4
SLH8422 0039 10X17DTL;  (50 KW)02.98 - 04.051.7 TD
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20DTL;  Y20DTL;  (60 KW)02.98 - 04.052.0 DI
TSTHA16420 0118 10Y20DTHX20DTH;  Y20DTH;  (74 KW)08.99 - 01.052.0 DTI 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 10Y22DTR;  (92 KW)09.02 - 10.052.2 DTI
ASEH16420 0186 10Z22SE;  (108 KW)09.00 - 10.052.2 16V

ASTRA H
SET16423 0006 10X12XEX12XE;  (48 KW)10.06 -1.2
SLH16422 0006 10X12XE
ASEH16420 0072 10X12XE
SET16423 0006 10Z12XEP;  Z14XEL;  Z14XEP;  (59 KW - 66 KW)03.04 -1.2; 1.4
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH16422 0064 10Z13DTH;  (66 KW)08.05 -1.3 CDTI
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z16YNG;  (69 KW)11.05 -1.6 CNG
NWFR1427 1004 10A16XER;  Z16XER;  (85 KW)12.06 -1.6
NWFR1427 1005 10
MAGV2427 0001 1020MS7868
MAGV2427 0014 1020MS7869
TSTM16421 0059 10Z17DTH;  Z17DTL;  (59 KW - 74 KW)03.04 -1.7 CDTI
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z18XE;  (92 KW)03.04 -1.8
NWFR1427 1004 10A18XER;  Z18XER;  (103 KW)08.05 -1.8
NWFR1427 1005 10
MAGV2427 0001 10
TSTM8421 0012 10Z19DT;  Z19DTL;  (74 KW - 88 KW)06.04 -1.9 CDTI
SLH16422 0075 1017180895Z19DTH;  Z19DTJ;  (88 KW - 110 KW)04.04 -1.9 CDTI
SLH16422 0080 1017180894, +420 0181 10
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z20LEH;  Z20LEL;  Z20LER;  (125 KW - 177 KW)03.04 -2.0 TURBO
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OPEL
ASTRA H GTC

SET16423 0006 10X12XEX12XE;  (48 KW)10.06 -1.2
SLH16422 0006 10X12XE
ASEH16420 0072 10X12XE
SET16423 0006 10Z12XEP;  Z14XEP;  (59 KW - 66 KW)03.05 -1.2; 1.4
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH16422 0064 10Z13DTH;  (66 KW)04.05 -1.3 CDTI
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z16YNG;  (69 KW)11.05 -1.6 CNG
NWFR1427 1004 10Z16XER;  (85 KW)12.06 -1.6
NWFR1427 1005 10
MAGV2427 0001 1020MS7868
MAGV2427 0014 1020MS7869
TSTM16421 0059 10Z17DTH;  Z17DTL;  (59 KW - 74 KW)03.05 -1.7 CDTI
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z18XE;  (92 KW)03.05 -1.8
NWFR1427 1004 10Z18XER;  (103 KW)01.06 -1.8
NWFR1427 1005 10
MAGV2427 0001 10
TSTM8421 0012 10Z19DT;  Z19DTL;  (74 KW - 88 KW)09.05 -1.9 CDTI
SLH16422 0075 1017180895Z19DTH;  Z19DTJ;  (88 KW - 110 KW)03.05 -1.9 CDTi
SLH16422 0080 1017180894, +420 0181 10
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z20LEH;  Z20LEL;  Z20LER;  (125 KW - 177 KW)03.05 -2.0 TURBO

ASTRA J
SLH16422 0064 10A13DTE;  (70 KW)12.09 -1.3 CDTI ecoFLEX
ASEH16420 0181 10
SET16423 0006 10A14NET;  A14XEL;  A14XER;  (64 KW - 103 KW)12.09 -1.4 ecoFLEX; 1.4 TURBO
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
NWFR1427 1005 10A16XERA16XER;  (85 KW)12.09 -1.6
MAGV2427 0014 10A16XER
SLH16422 0075 10A20DTH;  (118 KW)12.09 -2.0 CDTI
ASEH16420 0181 10

ASTRA SPORTS TOURER (J)
SLH16422 0064 10A13DTEA13DTE;  (70 KW)10.10 -1.3 CDTI
ASEH16420 0181 10A13DTE
SET16423 0006 10A14NELA14NEL;  (88 KW)10.10 -1.4 Turbo
SLH16422 0006 10A14NEL
ASEH16420 0072 10A14NEL
SET16423 0006 10A14NETA14NET;  (103 KW)10.10 -1.4 Turbo
SLH16422 0006 10A14NET
ASEH16420 0072 10A14NET
SET16423 0006 10A14XERA14XER;  (74 KW)10.10 -1.4
SLH16422 0006 10A14XER
ASEH16420 0072 10A14XER
SLH16422 0075 10A20DTHA20DTH;  (118 KW)10.10 -2.0 CDTI
ASEH16420 0181 10A20DTH

CALIBRA A
SLH8422 0040 10C20NE;  (85 KW)06.90 - 07.972.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20XEV;  (100 KW)02.94 - 07.972.0i 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 1014137011C20XE;  (110 KW)06.90 - 02.942.0i 16V
TSTHL16420 0031 1014137012
TSTHL16420 0031 10C20LET;  (150 KW)03.92 - 07.972.0i TURBO
TSTHA24420 0118 10C25XE;  X25XE;  (125 KW)04.93 - 07.972.5i V6

COMBO
SLH8422 0039 10C12NZ;  X12SZ;  (33 KW)07.94 - 10.011.2
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH16422 0064 10Y13DT;  Z13DT;  Z13DTJ;  (51 KW - 55 KW)10.04 -1.3 CDTI 16V
ASEH16420 0181 10
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COMBO

SET16423 0006 10Z14XEP;  (66 KW)10.04 -1.4; 1.4 16V
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH8422 0039 10C14NZ;  C14SE;  X14SZ;  (44 KW - 60 KW)07.94 - 10.011.4; 1.4i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X14XE;  (66 KW)08.99 - 10.011.4 16V
SLH8422 0039 10Z16SE;  (62 KW - 64 KW)08.01 -1.6
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z16YNG;  (69 KW)06.06 -1.6 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z16YNG;  (69 KW - 71 KW)04.05 -1.6 16V; 1.6 CNG
TSTM16421 0059 10Y17DT;  Y17DTL;  Z17DTH;  (48 KW - 74 KW)10.01 -1.7 CDTI 16V; 1.7 DI 16V;

1.7 DTI 16V
CORSA A

SLH8422 0040 10C12NZ;  (33 KW)09.89 - 03.931.2i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 1012NC12NC;  E12GV;  (33 KW)09.82 - 08.901.2; 1.2 N
ASEH8420 0014 1012NC
ASEH8420 0014 1012NV;  (38 KW)01.90 - 03.931.2 N
SLH8422 0040 1012ST;  (40 KW)09.82 - 03.931.2; 1.2 S
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 1012S;  (43 KW - 44 KW)09.82 - 08.901.2; 1.2 S
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 1013NB;  13SB;  14NV;  C13N;  C14NZ;  C14SE;

C16NZ;  (44 KW - 60 KW)
09.82 - 03.931.3; 1.3 S; 1.3i; 1.4 S; 1.4i; 1.4i S;

1.6 GSI ASEH8420 0014 10
ASEH8420 0014 10C16SEI;  (72 KW)09.89 - 03.931.6 GSi
SLH8422 0040 10C16SE;  E16SE;  (74 KW)05.88 - 03.931.6 GSi
ASEH8420 0014 10

CORSA B
SET12423 0006 10X10XE;  (40 KW)11.96 - 09.001.0i 12V
SLH12422 0006 10
ASEH12420 0072 10
SLH8422 0039 1012NZ;  C12NZ;  X12SZ;  (33 KW)03.93 - 09.001.2i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SET16423 0006 10X12XE;  (48 KW)03.98 - 09.001.2i 16V
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH8422 0039 10C14NZ;  C14SE;  X14SZ;  (44 KW - 60 KW)03.93 - 09.001.4 S; 1.4i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10C14SEL;  C16SEL;  C16XE;  X14XE;  X16XE;

(63 KW - 80 KW)
03.93 -1.4 i 16V; 1.4i 16V; 1.6;

1.6 GSi 16V; 1.6i 16V
CORSA C

SET12423 0006 10Z10XE;  Z10XEP;  (43 KW - 44 KW)09.00 -1.0
SLH12422 0006 10
ASEH12420 0072 10
SET16423 0006 10Z12XE;  Z12XEP;  Z14XEP;  (55 KW - 66 KW)09.00 -1.2; 1.2 16V; 1.2 Twinport; 1.4;

1.4 Twinport SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH16422 0064 10Z13DT;  (51 KW)06.03 -1.3 CDTI; 1.3 CDTI 16V
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z14XE;  Z16YNG;  Z18XE;  (66 KW - 92 KW)09.00 -1.4; 1.6; 1.8 16V
TSTM16421 0059 10Y17DT;  Y17DTL;  Z17DTH;  (48 KW - 74 KW)09.00 -1.7 CDTI; 1.7 DI 16V; 1.7 DTI;

1.7 DTI 16V; 1.7 SE
CORSA D

SET12423 0006 10Z10XEP;  (44 KW)07.06 -1.0
SLH12422 0006 10
ASEH12420 0072 10
SET16423 0006 10A12XEL;  A12XER;  Z12XEP;  (51 KW - 63 KW)07.06 -1.2; 1.2 ecoFLEX
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH16422 0064 10A13DTC;  A13DTR;  Z13DTE;  Z13DTH;  Z13DTJ;

Z13DTR;  (55 KW - 70 KW)
07.06 -1.3 CDTI

ASEH16420 0181 10
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CORSA D

SET8423 0006 10Z14XEP;  (66 KW)07.06 -1.4
SLH8422 0006 10
ASEH8420 0072 10
SET16423 0006 10A14XEL;  A14XER;  Z14XEP;  (64 KW - 74 KW)07.06 -1.4; 1.4 ecoFLEX
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10

FRONTERA A
SLH8422 0039 10C20NE;  X20SE;  (85 KW)03.92 - 10.982.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X22XE;  (100 KW)03.95 - 10.982.2i

FRONTERA B
TSTHA16420 0118 10X22DTH;  Y22DTH;  (85 KW - 88 KW)10.98 -2.2 DTI
TSTHA8420 0118 10X22SE;  Y22SE;  (100 KW)10.98 -2.2i

GT
RSTM1711 0244 10LNF;  Z20NHH;  (194 KW)06.07 -2.0
ASEH24420 0186 10

INSIGNIA
NWFR1427 1004 10A16XER;  A18XER;  (85 KW - 103 KW)07.08 -1.6; 1.8
NWFR1427 1005 10
MAGV2427 0014 10
SLH16422 0075 10A20DTC;  A20DTH;  A20DTJ;  A20DTR;

(81 KW - 140 KW)
07.08 -2.0 Biturbo CDTI; 2.0 CDTI

ASEH16420 0181 10
RSTM1711 0244 10A20NFT;  A20NHT;  (162 KW)07.08 -2.0 E85 Turbo; 2.0 TURBO;

2.0 Turbo E85 ASEH16420 0186 10
RSTM1711 0244 10A20NHT;  (162 KW)07.08 -2.0 TURBO
ASEH16420 0186 10A20NHT
RSTM1711 0244 10A20NHT;  (162 KW)07.08 -2.0 TURBO
ASEH16420 0186 10
SLH24422 0033 10A28NET;  (191 KW)07.08 -2.8 V6 TURBO
ASEH24420 0186 10
SLH24422 0033 10A28NERA28NER;  (239 KW)07.09 -2.8 V6 TURBO OPC
ASEH24420 0186 10A28NER

KADETT D
SLH8422 0040 1012N;  12ST;  (39 KW - 40 KW)08.79 - 08.841.2
ASEH8420 0014 10
ASEH8420 0014 1012S;  (44 KW)08.79 - 08.841.2 S
SLH8422 0040 1013N;  13S;  16SH;  18E;  (44 KW - 85 KW)08.79 - 08.841.3 N; 1.3 S; 1.6 S; 1.8 GT/E
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 1016D;  (40 KW)03.82 - 08.841.6 D
ASEH8420 0014 10

KADETT E
SLH8422 0040 1012SC;  13N;  13NB;  13S;  14NV;  16SH;  16SV;

18E;  20NE;  20SEH;  C13N;  C14NZ;  C16LZ;
C16NZ;  C18NE;  C18NT;  C18NZ;  C20NE;
E16NZ;  E18NV;  S18NV;  (40 KW - 95 KW)

08.84 - 07.941.2; 1.3 N; 1.3 S; 1.3i; 1.4 S; 1.4i;
1.6; 1.6 S; 1.6i; 1.8 E; 1.8 GSi;
1.8 S; 1.8i; 2.0 GSi; 2.0i

ASEH8420 0014 10

SLH8422 0039 1016D;  16DA;  17D;  17DR;  (40 KW - 44 KW)08.84 - 07.941.6 D; 1.7 D
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 1020XEJ;  (110 KW)03.88 - 08.912.0 GSi 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 1014137011C20XE;  (110 KW)03.88 - 08.912.0 GSi 16V
TSTHL16420 0031 1014137012
TSTHA16420 0118 1020XE;  (115 KW)12.87 - 08.912.0 GSI 16V

MANTA B
ASEH8420 0014 1013N;  (44 KW)03.79 - 12.801.3 N
SLH8422 0040 1013S;  18S;  (55 KW - 66 KW)08.79 - 08.871.3 S; 1.8 S
ASEH8420 0014 10

MERIVA
SLH16422 0064 10A13DTC;  A13DTE;  Y13DT;  Z13DT;  Z13DTJ;

(51 KW - 70 KW)
09.03 -1.3 CDTI

ASEH16420 0181 10
SET16423 0006 10Z14XEPZ14XEP;  (66 KW)07.04 - 05.101.4 16V Twinport LPG
SLH16422 0006 10Z14XEP
ASEH16420 0072 10Z14XEP
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MERIVA

SET16423 0006 10A14NEL;  A14NET;  A14XER;  Z14XEP;
(66 KW - 103 KW)

07.04 -1.4; 1.4 16V Twinport;
1.4 ecoFlex SLH16422 0006 10

ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH8422 0039 10Z16SE;  (64 KW)05.03 - 05.101.6
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z16XE;  Z18XE;  (74 KW - 92 KW)05.03 - 05.101.6 16V; 1.8 16V
TSTM16421 0059 10Y17DT;  Z17DTH;  (55 KW - 74 KW)09.03 - 05.101.7 CDTI; 1.7 DTI 16V

MOVANO B
SLH16422 0078 10M9T670;  M9T672;  M9T676;  M9T678;

M9T680;  M9T686;  M9T690;  M9T692;
M9T694;  M9T696;  M9T698;  (74 KW - 107 KW)

05.10 -2.3 CDTI [RWD]; 2.3 CDTI FWD
ASEH16420 0086 10

OMEGA A
SLH8422 0040 1018NV;  18SEH;  18SV;  E18NVR;

(60 KW - 85 KW)
09.86 - 03.941.8; 1.8 N; 1.8 S

ASEH8420 0014 10
ASEH8420 0014 10C20NEF;  C20NEJ;  (73 KW - 74 KW)09.90 - 03.942.0; 2.0i
SLH8422 0040 1020SE;  C20NE;  (85 KW - 90 KW)09.86 - 03.942.0; 2.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHL24420 0031 10C30SE;  C30SEJ;  C30XEI;  C36GET;

(147 KW - 277 KW)
09.89 - 03.943.0 24V; 3.0 24V (3000);

3.0 24V Evolution500;
3.6 24V Lotus
OMEGA B

TSTHA16420 0118 10X20DTH;  Y22DTH;  (74 KW - 88 KW)09.97 - 07.032.0 DTI 16V; 2.2 DTI 16V
SLH8422 0039 1020SE;  X20SE;  (85 KW)03.94 - 12.002.0; 2.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20XEV;  Y22XE;  Z22XE;  (100 KW - 106 KW)03.94 - 07.032.0i 16V; 2.2i
TSTHI12420 0041 1025DT;  X25DT;  X25TD;  (96 KW)04.94 - 07.032.5 TD
SET24423 0001 10Y25DT;  (110 KW)09.01 - 07.032.5 DTI
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
TSTHI12420 0041 10X25TD;  (96 KW)05.94 - 05.992.5 D
TSTHA24420 0118 10X25XE;  X30XE;  Y26SE;  Y32SE;

(125 KW - 160 KW)
03.94 - 07.032.5i; 2.6 V6; 3.0i MV6; 3.2 V6

REKORD E
SLH8422 0040 1018N;  18S;  (55 KW - 66 KW)11.82 - 08.861.8; 1.8 S
ASEH8420 0014 10
ASEH8420 0014 10C18NV;  (74 KW)05.85 - 08.861.8 E

SENATOR B
TSTHL24420 0031 10C30SE;  (150 KW)09.89 - 09.933.0 24V

SIGNUM
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z18XE;  (90 KW)05.03 -1.8
NWFR1427 1004 10Z18XER;  (103 KW)09.05 -1.8
NWFR1427 1005 10
MAGV2427 0001 10
TSTM8421 0012 10Z19DT;  (74 KW - 88 KW)04.04 -1.9 CDTI
SLH16422 0075 1017180895Z19DTH;  (110 KW)04.04 -1.9 CDTI
SLH16422 0080 1017180894, +420 0181 10
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Y20DTH;  Y22DTR;  (74 KW - 92 KW)05.03 -2.0 DTI; 2.2 DTI
ASEH16420 0186 10Z20NET;  Z22YH;  (114 KW - 129 KW)05.03 -2.0 TURBO; 2.2
SLH24422 0033 10Z28NEL;  Z28NET;  (169 KW - 184 KW)09.05 -2.8 V6 TURBO
ASEH24420 0186 10
SLH24422 0033 10Z28NET(206 KW)10.06 -2.8
ASEH24420 0186 10Z28NET
TSTHA24420 0118 10Z32SE;  (155 KW)05.03 -3.2 V6

SINTRA
TSTHA16420 0118 10X22DTH;  (85 KW)07.97 - 04.992.2 DTI
TSTHA16420 0118 10X22XE;  (104 KW)11.96 - 04.992.2i 16V
TSTHA24420 0118 10X30XE;  (148 KW)11.96 - 04.993.0i 24V

SPEEDSTER
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z20LET;  (147 KW)04.03 -2.0 TURBO
ASEH16420 0186 10Z22SE;  (108 KW)09.00 -2.2 16V
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TIGRA

SLH16422 0064 10Z13DT;  (51 KW)06.04 -1.3 CDTI
ASEH16420 0181 10
SET16423 0006 10Z14XEP;  (66 KW)06.04 -1.4
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10C16SEL;  X14XE;  X16XE;  Z18XE;

(63 KW - 92 KW)
07.94 -1.4 16V; 1.6 16V; 1.8

VECTRA A
SLH8422 0040 1014NV;  (55 KW)04.88 - 06.921.4
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 10X16SZ;  (52 KW)09.93 - 11.951.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 10C16NZC16NZ;  C16NZ2;  (55 KW)09.88 - 11.951.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10C16NZ
ASEH8420 0014 1016LZ2;  (55 KW)09.93 - 11.951.6i
SLH8422 0040 1016SV;  18SV;  C18NZ;  E16NZ;  E18NVR;

(55 KW - 66 KW)
09.88 - 11.951.6; 1.6 S; 1.6i; 1.8 S; 1.8i

ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 1017D;  17DR;  (42 KW - 44 KW)09.88 - 11.951.7 D
ASEH8420 0014 10
ASEH8420 0014 10C20NEF;  (74 KW)04.88 - 09.892.0
SLH8422 0040 1020NE;  20SEH;  C20NE;  (85 KW - 95 KW)09.88 - 11.952.0i; 2.0i GT
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20XEV;  (100 KW)06.94 - 11.952.0i 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 101413701120XEJ;  C20XE;  (110 KW)01.89 - 11.952.0i 16V; 2000/GT 16V; 2000 16V
TSTHL16420 0031 1014137012
TSTHA16420 0118 1014003804C20LET;  (150 KW)06.94 - 11.952.0i TURBO
TSTHL16420 0031 1014003805
TSTHA24420 0118 10C25XE;  (125 KW)02.93 - 11.952.5 V6

VECTRA B
SLH8422 0039 1016LZ2;  X16SZR;  (55 KW)10.95 - 07.031.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X16XEL;  X18XE1;  Y16XE;  Z16XE;  Z18XE;

(74 KW - 92 KW)
10.95 - 07.031.6i 16V; 1.8i 16V

TSTHA16420 0118 10X20DTH;  X20DTL;  Y20DTH;  Y22DTR;
(60 KW - 92 KW)

11.96 - 07.032.0 DI 16V; 2.0 DTI 16V;
2.2 DTI 16V

SLH8422 0039 1020NEJ;  (82 KW)10.95 - 04.022.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20XEVC20SEL;  X20XEV;  (100 KW)10.95 - 09.002.0i 16V
ASEH16420 0186 10Z22SE;  (108 KW)09.00 - 07.032.2i 16V
TSTHA24420 0118 10X25XE;  (125 KW - 143 KW)10.95 - 09.002.5i 500; 2.5i V6
TSTHA24420 0118 10X25XE(144 KW)10.99 - 06.002.5
TSTHA24420 0118 10Y26SE;  (125 KW)09.00 - 07.032.6i V6

VECTRA C / GTS
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z16XE;  Z18XE;  Z18XEL;  (74 KW - 90 KW)04.02 -1.6; 1.6 16V; 1.8; 1.8 16V
NWFR1427 1004 10Z18XER;  (103 KW)01.06 -1.8
NWFR1427 1005 10
MAGV2427 0001 10
TSTM8421 0012 10Z19DT;  Z19DTL;  (74 KW - 88 KW)04.04 -1.9 CDTI
SLH16422 0075 1017180895Z19DTH;  (110 KW)04.04 -1.9 CDTI
SLH16422 0080 1017180894, +420 0181 10
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Y20DTH;  Y22DTR;  (74 KW - 92 KW)04.02 -2.0 DTI; 2.0 DTI 16V; 2.2 DTI;

2.2 DTI 16V
ASEH16420 0186 10Z20NET;  Z22SE;  Z22YH;  (108 KW - 129 KW)04.02 -2.0 16V TURBO; 2.0 TURBO;

2.2 16V; 2.2 direct
SLH24422 0033 10Z28NEL;  Z28NET;  (169 KW - 206 KW)08.05 -2.8 V6 TURBO
ASEH24420 0186 10
TSTHA24420 0118 10Z32SE;  (155 KW)08.02 -3.2 V6

VIVARO
SLH16422 0078 10M9R780;  M9R782;  M9R784;  M9R786;

M9R788;  (66 KW - 84 KW)
01.06 -2.0 CDTI

ASEH16420 0086 10
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VIVARO

SET16423 0009 10F4R720;  F4R820;  (86 KW - 88 KW)08.01 -2.0 16V; 2.0 ECOTEC
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

ZAFIRA
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z16YNG;  (69 KW)01.06 -1.6
TSTHA16420 0118 10X16XEL;  Z16XE;  Z16YNG;  (70 KW - 74 KW)04.99 - 06.051.6; 1.6 16V; 1.6 CGN
NWFR1427 1004 10A16XER;  Z16XER;  (85 KW)01.08 -1.6
NWFR1427 1005 10
MAGV2427 0014 1020MS7869
MAGV2427 0001 1020MS7868
TSTHA16420 0118 10A16XNT;  Z16XNT;  (110 KW)02.09 -1.6 CNG TURBO
TSTHA16420 0118 10X18XE1;  Z18XE;  Z18XEL;  (81 KW - 92 KW)04.99 - 06.051.8; 1.8 16V
NWFR1427 1004 10Z18XERA18XER;  Z18XEP;  Z18XER;  (103 KW)07.05 -1.8
NWFR1427 1005 10Z18XER
MAGV2427 0001 10Z18XER
TSTM8421 0012 10Z19DT;  Z19DTL;  (74 KW - 88 KW)07.05 -1.9 CDTI
SLH16422 0075 1017180895Z19DTH;  (110 KW)07.05 -1.9 CDTI
SLH16422 0080 1017180894, +420 0181 10
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20DTL;  Y20DTH;  Y22DTR;  (60 KW - 92 KW)10.99 - 06.052.0 DI 16V; 2.0 DTI 16V;

2.2 DTI 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z20LEH;  Z20LER;  Z20LET;  (141 KW - 177 KW)09.01 -2.0; 2.0 OPC
ASEH16420 0186 10Z22SE;  Z22YH;  (108 KW - 110 KW)09.00 -2.2; 2.2i 16V

ZAFIRA (P12)
SLH16422 0006 10A14NELA14NEL;  (88 KW)10.11 -1.4
ASEH16420 0072 10A14NEL
SLH16422 0006 10A14NETA14NET;  (103 KW)10.11 -1.4
ASEH16420 0072 10A14NET
SLH16422 0075 10A20DTJA20DTJ;  (96 KW)10.11 -2.0 CDTi
ASEH16420 0181 10A20DTJ
SLH16422 0075 10A20DTHA20DTH;  (118 KW - 121 KW)10.11 -2.0 CDTi
ASEH16420 0181 10A20DTH

PEUGEOT
106 I

TSTM8421 0011 10K9Y(TUD3Y);  VJY(TUD5);  (37 KW - 40 KW)09.92 - 04.961.4 D; 1.5 D
TSTM8421 0011 10TUD5(43 KW)06.94 - 04.961.5 D

106 II
KIPM8423 0062 10TU1JPHDZ(TU1M);  HFX(TU1JP);  (44 KW)05.96 -1.1i
KIPM8423 0062 10P.07728KFW(TU3JP);  KFX(TU3JP);  (55 KW)05.96 -1.4i
TSTM8421 0011 10VJX(TUD5);  VJY(TUD5);  (40 KW - 42 KW)05.96 -1.5 D
TSTH16420 0068 10(L3)NFX(TU5J4);  (87 KW)05.96 -1.6 S16
TSTHA16420 0106 10(L4)

107
SET8423 0023 10DV4TD8HT(DV4TD);  (40 KW)06.05 -1.4 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10DV4TD
ASEH8420 0086 10DV4TD

205
TSTM8421 0058 10161A(XUD7);  (44 KW)03.94 -1.7 Diesel

205 I (741A/C)
TSTM8421 0010 10180A(XU5J);  B1A(XU51C);  B1E(XU51C);

D6B(XU9JA(OHNEKAT));  DFZ(XU9J1);
(53 KW - 94 KW)

12.84 - 10.871.6; 1.6 GTi; 1.9 GTi

TSTM8421 0058 10161A(XUD7);  (44 KW)08.83 - 10.871.8 D
205 I (741B,20D)

TSTM8421 0010 10180A(XU5J);  180Z(XU5J);  BDY(XU5M3Z);
DFZ(XU9J1);  (65 KW - 76 KW)

04.86 - 12.941.6 CJ; 1.6 CTi; 1.9 CTi
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205 II (20A/C)

TSTM8421 0010 10180A(XU5J);  180Z(XU5J);  B1A(XU51C);
B1E(XU51C);  BAZ(XU5CP);  BDY(XU5M2Z);
BDY(XU5M3Z);  D2A(XU92C);
D6B(XU9JA(G-KAT));  DFZ(XU9J1);
DKZ(XU9JAZ);  (53 KW - 94 KW)

10.87 - 09.981.6; 1.6 GTI; 1.9 GTI

TSTM8421 0058 10161A(XUD7);  A8B(XUD7TE);  DJZ(XUD9Y);
XUD7T;  (44 KW - 58 KW)

07.87 - 09.981.8 D; 1.8 TD; 1.8 XDT; 1.9 D

206
KIPM8423 0062 10HFX(TU1JP);  HFZ(TU1JP);  KFW(TU3JP);

KFX(TU3JP);  TU3JP;  (44 KW - 55 KW)
09.98 -1.1; 1.1i; 1.4; 1.4i

SET16423 0030 10KFU(ET3J4);  (65 KW)10.03 -1.4
SLH16422 0060 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
NWFR1427 1010 10KFU(ET3J4);  (65 KW)10.03 -1.4 16V
MAGV1427 0007 10
SET16423 0030 10
SLH16422 0060 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
SET8423 0023 108HX(DV4TD);  8HZ(DV4TD);  (50 KW - 51 KW)09.01 -1.4 HDi; 1.4 HDi eco 70
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 109HY(DV6TED4);  9HZ(DV6TED4);  (80 KW)05.04 -1.6 HDi FAP 110
ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
KIPM8423 0062 10NFZ(TU5JP);  (65 KW)09.98 - 12.001.6i
TSTHA16420 0220 10NFU(TU5JP4);  (80 KW)09.00 -1.6 16V
TSTM8421 0058 10WJZ(DW8);  (51 KW)09.98 - 11.011.9 D
SET8423 0002 10RHY(DW10TD);  (66 KW)12.99 -2.0 HDi; 2.0 HDi 90
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0105 10EW10J4RFR(DEW10J4);  (99 KW)04.99 - 10.00S16
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN(EW10J4);  (100 KW)09.00 -2.0 16V; 2.0 S16
MAGV1427 0007 10RFK(EW10J4S);  (130 KW)07.03 -2.0 RC
TSTH16420 0214 10

206+ (T3E)
KIPM8423 0062 10KFV(TU3A);  KFW(TU3A);  (55 KW)01.09 -1.4 i
SET8423 0023 108HX(DV4TD);  8HZ(DV4TD);  (50 KW)01.09 -1.4 HDi eco 70
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10

207
KIPM8423 0062 10KFV(TU3A);  (53 KW - 54 KW)02.06 -1.4
NWFR1427 1010 10KFU(ET3J4);  (65 KW)02.06 -1.4 16V
MAGV1427 0007 10
SET16423 0030 10
SLH16422 0060 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH422 0222 10EP3;  (70 KW)06.07 -1.4 16V
SLH422 0221 10
SLH422 0223 10
SLH422 0224 10
SLH422 0225 10
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV), EP3
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV), EP3
SET8423 0023 10DV4TD8HR(DV4TD);  8HZ(DV4TD);  (50 KW)02.06 -1.4 HDi
SLH16422 0018 10DV4TD
ASEH8420 0086 10DV4TD
SET8423 0023 108HZ(DV4TD);  (50 KW)04.07 -1.4 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 109HX(DV6ATED4);  9HY(DV6TED4);

9HZ(DV6TED4);  (66 KW - 82 KW)
02.06 -1.6 HDi

ASEH16420 0182 10
TSTHA16420 0220 10NFU(TU5JP4);  (80 KW)02.06 -1.6 16V
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207

SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)5FS(EP6C);  EP6;  (88 KW)02.07 -1.6 16V; 1.6 16V VTi
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SLH16422 0226 105FR(EP6DT);  EP6DT;  (110 KW - 115 KW)02.06 -1.6 16V TURBO
ASEH16420 0226 10
SLH16422 0226 105FY(EP6DTS);  (128 KW)02.07 -1.6 16V RC
ASEH16420 0226 10EP6DTS
SLH16422 0226 10EP6DTS5FY(EP6DTS);  (128 KW)02.07 -1.6 16V RC
ASEH16420 0226 10EP6DTS

305 II
TSTM8421 0010 10159(XU9S);  171(XU5S);  B1A(XU51C);

BAZ(XU5CP);  DFZ(XU9J1);  (54 KW - 75 KW)
10.82 - 12.881.6; 1.9

306
KIPM8423 0062 10TU3JP, P.07875KDX(TU3MC);  KFW(TU3JP);  KFX(TU3JP);

(55 KW)
06.94 - 05.011.4 SL

KIPM8423 0062 10P.07875KFW(TU3JP);  KFX(TU3JP);  NFZ(TU5JP);
(55 KW - 65 KW)

05.93 - 04.021.4; 1.6; 1.6 SR; 1.6 XR

KIPM8423 0062 10TU5JP, P.07875NFT;  (72 KW)10.00 - 04.021.6
TSTM8421 0010 10LFZ(XU7JP);  (74 KW)10.95 - 04.971.8
TSTHA16420 0058 10LFY(XU7JP4);  (81 KW)03.97 - 04.021.8
TSTM8421 0010 10LFZ(XU7JP);  RFX(XU10J2);  (74 KW - 89 KW)05.93 - 04.021.8; 1.8 ST; 1.8 XT; 2.0; 2.0 ST;

2.0 XSi
TSTM8421 0058 10A9A(XUD7);  DHV(XUD9BSD);  DJY(XUD9A);

DJZ(XUD9Y);  WJY(DW8B);  WJZ(DW8);
(43 KW - 55 KW)

05.93 - 04.021.8 D; 1.9 D; 1.9 SLD; 1.9 XND

TSTM8421 0058 10DHY(XUD9TE);  (66 KW)06.94 - 04.021.9 SRDT; 1.9 TD
TSTM8421 0058 10DHY(XUD9TE);  XUD9TE;  (66 KW - 69 KW)04.93 - 05.011.9 D; 1.9 XRDT
SET8423 0002 10RHY(DW10TD);  (66 KW)06.99 - 04.022.0 HDI 90
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0058 10RFV(XU10J4R);  (97 KW)03.97 - 04.022.0

307
KIPM8423 0062 10KFW(TU3JP);  (55 KW)08.00 -1.4
NWFR1427 1010 10KFU(ET3J4);  (65 KW)11.03 -1.4; 1.4 16V
MAGV1427 0007 10
SET16423 0030 10
SLH16422 0060 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
SET8423 0023 108HX(DV4TD);  8HZ(DV4TD);  (50 KW)10.01 -1.4 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 109HX(DV6ATED4);  (66 KW)12.06 -1.6 D
ASEH16420 0182 10
SLH16422 0062 109HX(DV6ATED4);  9HY(DV6TED4);

9HZ(DV6TED4);  (66 KW - 80 KW)
02.04 -1.6 HDi; 1.6 HDi 110 FAP

ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
TSTHA16420 0220 10NFU(TU5JP4);  (80 KW)08.00 -1.6; 1.6 BioFlex
SET8423 0002 10RHS(DW10ATED);  RHY(DW10TD);

(66 KW - 79 KW)
08.00 -2.0 HDI 110; 2.0 HDI 110 FAP;

2.0 HDi 90 SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN(EW10J4);  (100 KW)08.00 -2.0
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)10.03 -2.0 HDi 135 FAP
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)02.04 -2.0 HDi 135 FAP
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)06.05 -2.0 HDi 135 FAP
MAGV1427 0007 10P. 10702RFJ(EW10A);  (103 KW)03.05 -2.0 16V
TSTHA16420 0105 10
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307

MAGV1427 0007 10RFK(EW10J4S);  (130 KW)10.03 -2.0; 2.0 16V
TSTH16420 0214 10

308
SLH422 0222 108FS(EP3);  EP3;  (70 KW)09.07 -1.4 16V
SLH422 0221 10
SLH422 0223 10
SLH422 0224 10
SLH422 0225 10
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV), EP3
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV), EP3
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)(72 KW)12.09 -1.4 16V
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SLH16422 0062 10DV6ATED49HV(DV6ATED4);  9HX(DV6ATED4);  (66 KW)09.07 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10DV6ATED4
SLH16422 0062 109HZ(DV6TED4);  (68 KW - 80 KW)09.07 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10
SLH16422 0062 10DV6TED49HZ(DV6TED4);  (80 KW)09.07 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10DV6TED4
SLH16422 0062 10(82 KW)06.09 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10
TSTHA16420 0220 10NFU(TU5JP4);  (82 KW)03.09 -1.6 Bioflex
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)EP6;  (88 KW)09.07 -1.6 16V
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SLH16422 0226 105FT(EP6DT);  EP6DT;  (103 KW - 110 KW)09.07 -1.6 16V
ASEH16420 0226 10
SLH16422 0226 10EP6CDTEP6CDT;  (115 KW)06.09 -1.6 16V
ASEH16420 0226 10EP6CDT
SLH16422 0226 10EP6CDT;  (115 KW)10.09 -1.6 16V
ASEH16420 0226 10
SLH16422 0226 105FY(EP6DTS);  (128 KW)03.08 -1.6 16V
ASEH16420 0226 10EP6DTS
SLH16422 0226 10EP6DTS;  (128 KW)03.08 -1.6 16V
ASEH16420 0226 10
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)EP6CDTX;  (147 KW)07.10 -1.6 GTi
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)09.07 -2.0 HDi
SET16423 0055 10DW10BTED4, P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)09.07 -2.0 HDi
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)04.09 -2.0 HDi
TSTHA16420 0105 10(103 KW)01.08 -2.0 Bioflex
SLH8422 0124 10(ELV)(103 KW)04.09 -2.0 D
SLH8422 0125 10(ALV)
ASEH16420 0232 10
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308

SLH8422 0124 10DW10CTED4, (ELV)RHH(DW10CTED4);  (120 KW)06.09 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0125 10DW10CTED4, (ALV)
ASEH16420 0232 10DW10CTED4

309 I
TSTM8421 0010 10B1A(XU51C);  B1E(XU51C);  BAZ(XU5CP);

DDZ(XU9M);  DFZ(XU9J1);  DKZ(XU9JAZ);
(53 KW - 88 KW)

10.85 - 12.891.6; 1.9; 1.9 GTI

309 II
TSTM8421 0010 10BDY(XU5M2Z);  BDY(XU5M3Z);  BDZ(XU5M);

DDZ(XU9M);  DFZ(XU9J1);  DKZ(XU9JAZ);
(65 KW - 88 KW)

07.89 - 12.931.6; 1.9; 1.9 GTI

TSTM8421 0058 10161A(XUD7);  (44 KW)07.89 - 12.931.8 Diesel
405 I

TSTM8421 0010 10B1E(XU51C);  BAZ(XU5CP);  BDY(XU5M2Z);
BDY(XU5M3Z);  BDZ(XU5M);
D2C(XU92C(U-KAT));  DDZ(XU9M);
DFZ(XU9J1);  DKZ(XU9JAZ);  (53 KW - 88 KW)

07.87 - 12.921.6; 1.9; 1.9 INJECTION

405 II
TSTM8421 0010 10BDY(XU5M2Z);  BDY(XU5M3Z);  BDZ(XU5M);

BFZ(XU5JP);  LFZ(XU7JP);  RFX(XU10J2);
(65 KW - 89 KW)

08.92 - 10.961.6; 1.8; 2.0; 2.0 X4

TSTM8421 0058 10DHY(XUD9TE);  DJY(XUD9A);  DJZ(XUD9Y);
(47 KW - 66 KW)

08.92 - 10.961.9 D; 1.9 TD

406
TSTM8421 0010 10BFZ(XU5JP);  (65 KW)11.95 - 05.041.6
TSTHA16420 0105 106FZ(EW7J4);  (85 KW)10.00 - 10.041.8 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10LFX(XU7JB);  (66 KW)05.97 - 10.041.8; 1.8 BREAK
TSTHA16420 0058 10LFY(XU7JP4);  (81 KW)11.95 - 10.001.8 16V
TSTM8421 0058 10DHW(XUD9SD);  DHX(XUD9TE);

DHY(XUD9TE);  (55 KW - 68 KW)
01.96 - 10.041.9 D; 1.9 TD

SET8423 0002 10RHY(DW10TD);  (66 KW)02.99 - 10.042.0 HDI 90
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SET16423 0002 10RHS(DW10ATED);  RHZ(DW10ATED);  (79 KW)08.01 - 10.042.0 HDi 110 FAP
SLH16422 0002 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
SET8423 0002 10RHZ(DW10ATED);  (80 KW)06.98 - 04.042.0 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN(EW10J4);  RFR(DEW10J4);

(99 KW - 100 KW)
01.99 - 12.042.0 16V

SET16423 0003 10RLZ(EW10D);  (103 KW)05.01 - 10.042.0 16V HPi
SLH16422 0003 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0058 10P.07360RFV(XU10J4R);  (97 KW)11.95 - 12.042.0; 2.0 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RGX(XU10J2TE);  (108 KW)04.96 - 10.042.0 TURBO
ASEH8420 0027 10P8C(XUD11BTE);  (80 KW)01.96 - 10.042.1 TD 12V
SET16423 0055 104HX(DW12TED4/FAP);  (98 KW)03.00 - 10.042.2 HDi
TSTHA16420 0105 103FZ(EW12J4);  (116 KW)07.00 - 12.042.2
TSTHA24420 0053 10XFZ(ES9J4);  (140 KW)10.96 - 12.042.9 24V; 3.0 24V; 3.0 V6 24V
TSTHA24420 0106 10XFX(ES9J4S);  (152 KW)03.00 - 12.043.0 V6

407
SLH16422 0062 109HY(DV6TED4);  (80 KW)05.04 -1.6 HDi 110 FAP
ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
TSTHA16420 0105 106FY(EW7A);  6FZ(EW7J4);  RFN(EW10J4);

(85 KW - 100 KW)
05.04 -1.8; 1.8 16V; 2.0

SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)05.04 -2.0 HDi 135 FAP
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)10.05 -2.0 HDi
MAGV1427 0007 10P. 10919RFJ(EW10A);  (103 KW)09.05 -2.0 16V
TSTHA16420 0105 10
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SLH8422 0124 10(ELV)(103 KW)08.08 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0125 10(ALV)
ASEH16420 0232 10
SLH8422 0124 10DW10CTED4, (ELV)RHH(DW10CTED4);  (120 KW)06.09 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0125 10DW10CTED4, (ALV)
ASEH16420 0232 10DW10CTED4
SLH8422 0124 10(ELV)RHH(DW10CTED4);  (120 KW)07.09 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0125 10(ALV)
ASEH16420 0232 10
TSTHA16420 0105 103FY(EW12J4);  3FZ(EW12J4);  RFJ(EW10A);

(103 KW - 120 KW)
05.04 -2.0 Bioflex; 2.2; 2.2 16V

SLH16422 0107 104HP(DW12BTED4);  4HT(DW12BTED4);
(120 KW - 125 KW)

05.06 -2.2 HDi; 2.2 HDi 170 FAP
ASEH16420 0234 10
SET24423 0051 10UHZ(DT17);  (150 KW)10.05 -2.7 HDi; HDi
SLH24422 0017 10
ASEH24420 0086 10
TSTHA24420 0106 10XFV(ES9A);  (155 KW)05.04 -3.0; 3.0 V6
SET24423 0051 10DT20CDT20C;  (177 KW)06.09 -3.0 HDi

508
SLH16422 0226 10EP6CDT;  (115 KW)11.10 -1.6 THP
ASEH16420 0226 10

605
TSTM8421 0010 10R5A(XU102C);  RFZ(XU10J2Z);

(84 KW - 89 KW)
06.89 - 09.992.0

TSTHA16420 0058 10P.07360RFV(XU10J4R);  (97 KW)07.94 - 09.992.0 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RGX(XU10J2TE);  RGY(XU10J2TE);

(104 KW - 108 KW)
07.91 - 09.992.0 TURBO

ASEH8420 0027 10P8C(XUD11BTE);  (80 KW)08.94 - 09.992.1 TD 12V
ASEH12420 0027 10P9A(XUD11A);  PHZ(XUD11ATE);

THY(DK5ATE);  (60 KW - 95 KW)
06.89 - 09.992.1 D; 2.1 TD; 2.5 TD

TSTHA24420 0053 10ES9J4;  (140 KW)04.97 - 09.993.0 V6
KEEH12420 0026 10UFZ(ZPJ);  (123 KW)10.89 - 09.993.0
KEEH24420 0026 10UKZ(ZPJ4/Z);  (147 KW)08.89 - 09.993.0 SV 24

607
SET8423 0002 10RHS(DW10ATED);  RHZ(DW10ATED);

(79 KW - 80 KW)
05.00 -2.0 HDi

SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)09.05 -2.0 HDi
TSTHA16420 0105 103FY(EW12J4);  3FZ(EW12J4);  RFN(EW10J4);

(100 KW - 120 KW)
02.00 -2.0; 2.2 16V

SET16423 0055 104HX(DW12TED4/FAP);  (98 KW)02.00 -2.2 HDi
SLH16422 0107 104HT(DW12BTED4);  (125 KW)05.06 -2.2 HDi
ASEH16420 0234 10
SET24423 0051 10DT17TED4;  (150 KW)12.04 -2.7 HDi 24V
SLH24422 0017 10
ASEH24420 0086 10
TSTHA24420 0106 10XFV(ES9A);  XFX(ES9J4S);  (152 KW - 155 KW)02.00 -3.0 V6 24V

806
TSTM8421 0010 10LFW(XU7JP);  (73 KW)07.95 - 08.021.8
TSTM8421 0058 10DHX(XUD9TE);  DHY(XUD9TE);

(66 KW - 68 KW)
07.95 - 08.021.9 TD

SLH8422 0002 10DW10ATEDRHW(DW10ATED4);  (80 KW)08.99 - 08.022.0 HDI 16V
ASEH8420 0086 10DW10ATED
SET8423 0002 10RHZ(DW10ATED);  (80 KW)08.99 - 08.022.0 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN(EW10J4);  (100 KW)09.00 - 08.022.0 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RFU(XU10J2);  (89 KW)06.94 - 08.022.0
TSTHA16420 0058 10RFV(XU10J4R);  (97 KW)05.98 - 09.002.0 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10RGX(XU10J2TE);  (108 KW)06.94 - 08.022.0 TURBO
ASEH8420 0027 10P8C(XUD11BTE);  (80 KW)06.96 - 08.992.1 TD 12V
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SET16423 0055 10RHK(DW10UTED4);  RHM(DW10ATED4);
RHT(DW10ATED4);  RHW(DW10ATED4);
(79 KW)

06.02 -2.0 HDi FAP

SET16423 0055 10(80 KW)04.04 - 05.062.0 HDi
SET16423 0055 10P.11074RHK(DW10UTED4);  (88 KW)11.06 -2.0 HDi
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFN(EW10J4);  (100 KW)06.02 -2.0
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)06.06 -2.0 HDI
MAGV1427 0007 10P. 10919RFJ(EW10A);  (103 KW)09.05 -2.0 16V
TSTHA16420 0105 10
SET16423 0055 104HX(DW12TED4/FAP);  (94 KW)06.02 -2.2 HDi FAP
SLH16422 0107 104HT(DW12BTED4);  (125 KW)06.06 -2.2 HDi
ASEH16420 0234 10
TSTHA16420 0105 103FZ(EW12J4);  (116 KW)06.02 -2.2
TSTHA24420 0106 10XFX(ES9J4S);  (150 KW)06.02 -3.0 V6

1007
KIPM8423 0062 10KFV(TU3JP);  (54 KW)04.05 -1.4
NWFR1427 1010 10KFU(ET3J4);  (65 KW)10.05 -1.4 16V
MAGV1427 0007 10
SET16423 0030 10
SLH16422 0060 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
SET8423 0023 108HX(DV4TD);  8HZ(DV4TD);  (50 KW)04.05 -1.4 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0062 109HZ(DV6TED4);  (80 KW)06.07 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10
TSTHA16420 0220 10NFU(TU5JP4);  (80 KW)04.05 -1.6

3008
SLH16422 0062 109HZ(DV6TED4);  (80 KW)06.09 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)5FS(EP6C);  EP6;  (88 KW)06.09 -1.6 VTi
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SLH16422 0226 105FX(EP6DT);  (110 KW)06.09 -1.6 THP
ASEH16420 0226 10EP6DT
SLH16422 0226 10EP6CDT5FV(EP6DT);  (115 KW)06.09 -1.6 THP
ASEH16420 0226 10EP6CDT
SLH8422 0124 10(ELV)RHO(DW10DTED4);  (110 KW - 120 KW)06.09 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0125 10(ALV)
ASEH16420 0232 10

4007
SLH16422 0107 104HN(DW12MTED4);  (115 KW)02.07 -2.2 HDi
ASEH16420 0234 10

5008
SLH16422 0062 109HZ(DV6TED4);  (80 KW)09.09 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)5FS(EP6C);  EP6;  (88 KW)09.09 -1.6 16V
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SLH16422 0226 10EP6CDTEP6CDT;  (115 KW)09.09 -1.6 16V
ASEH16420 0226 10EP6CDT
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PEUGEOT
5008

SLH8422 0124 10(ELV)RHH(DW10CTED4);  (110 KW - 120 KW)06.09 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0125 10(ALV)
ASEH16420 0232 10

BIPPER
KIPM8423 0062 10KFV(TU3A);  (54 KW)02.08 -1.4
SET8423 0023 10DV4TED8HS(DV4TD);  (50 KW)02.08 -1.4 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10DV4TED
ASEH8420 0086 10DV4TED

BOXER
SLHS1423 0061 104HU;  4HV;  (74 KW - 88 KW)04.06 -2.2 HDi 100; 2.2 HDi 120
SET16423 0050 10(107 KW - 115 KW)02.07 -3.0 D; 3.0 HDi
SET16423 0029 10F30DTF1CE0481D;  (116 KW)04.06 -3.0 HDi 160

BOXER (230)
TSTM8421 0058 10D8C(XUD9AU);  D8C(XUD9UTF);

DHY(XUD9TE);  DJY(XUD9A);  XUD9TE;
(50 KW - 68 KW)

03.94 - 04.021.9 D; 1.9 DT; 1.9 TD

SET8423 0002 10DW10UTDRHV(DW10UTD);  (62 KW)08.01 - 04.022.0 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10DW10UTD
ASEH8420 0086 10DW10UTD
TSTM8421 0010 10RFW(XU10J2);  (80 KW)03.94 - 04.022.0i
ASEH12420 0027 10T8A(DJ5T);  T9A(DJ5);  (63 KW - 76 KW)03.94 - 04.022.4 D; 2.4 TD
TSTH8420 0101 10THX(DJ5TED);  (79 KW)01.97 - 04.022.4 TDI

BOXER (244)
SET8423 0002 104HY(DW12UTED);  RHV(DW10TD);

RHV(DW10UTD);  (62 KW - 74 KW)
04.02 -2.0 HDi; 2.2 HDi

SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTM8421 0010 10RFL(XU10J2U);  (81 KW)04.02 -2.0

EXPERT
SLH16422 0062 10DV6ATED4(66 KW)01.07 -1.6 HDi 90
ASEH16420 0086 10DV6ATED4, P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10DV6ATED4, P.10586
SLH16422 0062 109HU(DV6UTED4);  (66 KW)01.07 -1.6 HDi 90
ASEH16420 0182 10
SLH16422 0062 10DV6ATED49HU(DV6UTED4);  (66 KW)01.07 -1.6 HDi 90
ASEH16420 0086 10DV6ATED4, P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10DV6ATED4, P.10586
TSTM8421 0010 10LFZ(XU7JP);  (74 KW)10.96 - 09.001.8
TSTM8421 0058 10D8B(XUD9TE);  D9B(XUD9AU);  DHX(XUD9TE);

WJY(DW8B);  WJZ(DW8);  XUD9TE;
(51 KW - 69 KW)

10.95 -1.9 Comfort; 1.9 D; 1.9 D 70;
1.9 TD

SET16423 0002 10RHX(DW10BTED);  (69 KW)07.00 -2.0 HDi; 2.0 HDi Comfort
SLH16422 0002 10
ASEH16420 0086 10
SET16423 0055 10RHW(DW10ATED4);  (80 KW)07.00 -2.0 HDi
SET16423 0055 10RHW(DW10ATED4);  (80 KW)07.00 -2.0 HDi
SET8423 0002 10RHZ(DW10ATED);  (80 KW)07.00 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SET16423 0055 10P.11023 , P. 11108RHK(DW10UTED4);  (88 KW)01.07 -2.0 HDi 120
SET16423 0055 10P.11023 , P. 11108RHK(DW10UTED4);  (88 KW)01.07 -2.0 HDi 120
SET16423 0055 10P.11023 , P. 11108RHK(DW10UTED4);  (88 KW)01.07 -2.0 HDi 120
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)01.07 -2.0 HDi 140
SET16423 0055 10P. 11108RHR(DW10BTED4);  (100 KW)01.07 -2.0 HDi 140
TSTHA16420 0105 10RFH(EW10A);  RFJ(EW10A);  RFN(EW10J4);

(100 KW - 103 KW)
07.00 -2.0; 2.0 16V

SLH8422 0124 10DW10CTED4, (ELV)(120 KW)09.09 -2.0 HDi 165
SLH8422 0125 10DW10CTED4, (ALV)
ASEH16420 0232 10DW10CTED4

J5 (290)
TSTM8421 0058 10D9B(XUD9A);  (51 KW)10.90 -1.9 D
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PEUGEOT
PARTNER

KIPM8423 0062 10TU1JPHDZ(TU1M);  HFX(TU1JP);  (44 KW)06.96 -1.1
KIPM8423 0062 10(54 KW)11.02 - 10.061.4
KIPM8423 0062 10P.07875KFW(TU3JP);  KFX(TU3JP);  TU32;  (55 KW)06.96 -1.4
KIPM8423 0062 10P.07875KFX(TU3JP);  TU32;  (55 KW)06.96 -1.4
KIPM8423 0062 10KFW(TU3JP);  (55 KW)04.03 -1.4 BiFuel
SLH16422 0062 10DV6B9HT(DV6BTED4);  9HW(DV6BTED4);  (55 KW)02.06 -1.6 HDi; 1.6 HDi 75
ASEH16420 0182 10DV6B
SLH16422 0062 109HX(DV6ATED4);  (66 KW)02.06 -1.6 HDi; 1.6 HDi 90
ASEH16420 0182 10P.10586
ASEH16420 0086 10P. 10585
SLH16422 0062 109HX(DV6ATED4);  (66 KW)04.08 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0182 10
SLH16422 0062 10DV6TED49HZ(DV6TED4);  (80 KW)04.08 -1.6 HDi
ASEH16420 0086 10DV6TED4, P. 10585
ASEH16420 0182 10DV6TED4, P.10586
TSTHA16420 0220 10TU5JP4BNFR(TU5JP4B);  (66 KW)04.08 -1.6
TSTHA16420 0220 10TU5JP4NFU(TU5JP4);  (80 KW)09.00 -1.6
TSTHA16420 0220 10NFU(TU5JP4);  (80 KW)07.01 -1.6 16V
TSTM8421 0010 10LFX(XU7JB);  (66 KW)05.97 -1.8
TSTM8421 0058 10A9A(XUD7);  WJY(DW8B);  WJZ(DW8);

(43 KW - 51 KW)
06.96 -1.8 D; 1.9 D

TSTM8421 0058 10DW8BWJY(DW8B);  (51 KW)04.04 - 08.051.9 D
TSTM8421 0058 10DJY(XUD9A);  XUD9;  (50 KW - 51 KW)05.96 -1.9 D
SET8423 0002 10RHY(DW10TD);  (66 KW)02.00 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0002 10
ASEH8420 0086 10

RCZ
SLH16422 0226 10EP6CDTEP6CDT;  (115 KW)03.10 -1.6 16V
ASEH16420 0226 10EP6CDT
SLH8422 0226 10(ALV)EP6CDTX;  (147 KW)06.10 -1.6 16V
SLH422 0222 10(ELV)
SLH422 0221 10(ELV)
SLH422 0223 10(ELV)
SLH422 0224 10(ELV)
SLH422 0225 10(ELV)
ASEH8420 0226 10(ALV)
ASEH8420 0229 10(ELV)
SLH8422 0124 10DW10CTED4, (ELV)(120 KW)03.10 -2.0 HDi
SLH8422 0125 10DW10CTED4, (ALV)
ASEH16420 0232 10DW10CTED4

PORSCHE
911 (993)

KEEH12420 0051 1001.95M64.05;  M64.06;  M64.07;  M64.08;  (200 KW)10.93 - 08.953.6 CARRERA; 3.6 CARRERA 4
KEEH12420 0052 1001.96M64.21;  M64.22;  M64.23;  M64.24;  (210 KW)08.95 - 09.973.6 CARRERA; 3.6 CARRERA 4
KEEH12420 0052 1001.96M64.20;  (221 KW)06.95 - 09.973.8 CARRERA RS;

3.8 CARRERA RS 4
KEEH12420 0052 10M64.20;  (221 KW)05.96 - 09.973.7 CARRERA

911 (996)
TSTHI24420 0104 10M96.01;  M96.02;  M96.04;  (221 KW)09.97 - 09.013.4 CARRERA; 3.4 Carrera 4
TSTHI12420 0104 10(ALV)M96.03;  (235 KW - 254 KW)10.01 - 08.053.6; 3.6 Carrera; 3.6 Carrera 4
TSTH24420 0103 10M96.76;  (265 KW)03.99 - 08.053.6 GT3
TSTHI12420 0104 10(ALV)M96.70;  (309 KW)06.00 - 08.053.6 TURBO 4

911 (997)
TSTHI12420 0104 10(ALV)M96.05;  (239 KW)07.04 -3.6 Carrera; 3.6 Carrera 4
TSTH12420 0103 10(ALV)M97.70;  (353 KW)03.06 -3.6 TURBO
TSTHI12420 0104 10(ALV)M97.01;  (261 KW)07.04 -3.8 Carrera 4S; 3.8 Carrera S

928
TSTH32420 0010 10M28.41;  M28.42;  M28.47;  M28.49;  M28.50;

(235 KW - 257 KW)
08.86 - 11.954.9 S,S4; 5.0 GT; 5.0 S4; 5.4 GTS

944
TSTH16420 0010 10M44.40;  (140 KW)08.86 - 07.882.5 S
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PORSCHE
944

TSTH16420 0010 10M44.41;  (155 KW)12.88 - 07.913.0 S2
968

TSTH16420 0010 10M44.43;  M44.44;  (176 KW)06.91 - 11.953.0
BOXSTER (986)

TSTHI24420 0049 10M96.20;  M96.21;  M96.22;  M96.23;  M96.24;
(150 KW - 196 KW)

09.96 -2.5 24V; 2.7; 2.7 24V; S 3,2; S 3.2

BOXSTER (987)
TSTHI24420 0104 10M96.25;  (176 KW)11.04 -2.7
TSTHI12420 0104 10(ALV)M97.20;  (180 KW)07.06 -2.7
TSTHI24420 0104 10M96.26;  (206 KW)11.04 -S 3.2
TSTHI12420 0104 10(ALV)M97.21;  M97.22;  (217 KW - 223 KW)07.06 -S 3.4

CAYENNE
SLH24422 0102 10(176 KW)02.09 -3.0 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10
TSTHI32420 0104 10M48.00;  M48.50;  (250 KW - 331 KW)09.02 -S; TURBO

CAYMAN
TSTHI12420 0104 10(ALV)M97.20;  M97.21;  (180 KW - 217 KW)11.05 -2.7; S 3.4

PUCH
G-MODELL (W 460)

KIPM8422 0045 10M102.987M102.981;  M102.987;  (92 KW)04.82 - 08.92230 GE
KIPM8422 0046 10M102.981
KEEH8420 0003 10M102.987
TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.930;  (62 KW)10.87 - 12.92250 GD

G-MODELL (W 461)
KEEH8420 0003 10M102.996;  (92 KW)06.93 -230 GE
TSTHL10420 0001 10OM602.942;  OM602.983;  (70 KW - 88 KW)04.92 -290 GD/G 290 D; G 290 TD

G-MODELL (W 463)
KEEH8420 0003 10M102.989;  (93 KW)06.90 - 06.93230 GE
KEEH12420 0003 10M103.987;  (125 KW)06.90 -300 GE
TSTHL12420 0001 10OM603.931;  OM603.972;  (83 KW - 100 KW)09.89 -300 GD; 350 G TURBO D
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.996;  (155 KW)09.94 - 12.97G 320
TSTH24420 0042 10M104.996(200 KW)01.95 -G 36 AMG
SET8423 0014 10(ELV), (-ZAS)M113.962;  (218 KW)04.98 -G 500
SET8423 0016 10(ELV)
SET8423 0018 10(ALV)
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV)
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV)
SET8423 0014 10(ELV), M113.962, (-ZAS)(260 KW)04.99 -G 55 AMG
SET8423 0016 10(ELV), M113.962
SET8423 0018 10(ALV), M113.962
KEEH16420 0063 10(ELV), M113.962
KEEH8420 0076 10(ALV), M113.962

RENAULT
19 I

TSTH16420 0025 10F7P704;  (99 KW)06.89 - 04.921.8 16V
19 II

TSTH16420 0025 10F7P704;  (99 KW)04.92 - 06.961.8 16V
ASEH8420 0027 10F8Q744;  (66 KW)04.92 - 12.951.9 TD

AVANTIME
SET16423 0009 10F4R760;  F4R761;  (120 KW)11.01 - 05.032.0 16V TURBO
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10
TSTHA24420 0106 10L7X720;  L7X721;  (152 KW)09.01 - 05.033.0 V6

CLIO I
TSTH16420 0025 10F7P722;  F7R700;  (99 KW - 108 KW)01.91 - 09.981.8; Williams

CLIO II
SET16423 0009 10K4J700;  K4J710;  K4J711;  K4J712;  K4J713;

K4M708;  K4M744;  K4M745;  K4M748;
(70 KW - 79 KW)

09.98 -1.4 16V; 1.6 16V
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10
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RENAULT
CLIO II

SLH16422 0009 10K4M746K4M746;  (79 KW)11.03 -1.6
ASEH16420 0099 10K4M746
SET16423 0009 10F4R730;  F4R738;  (124 KW - 132 KW)02.00 -2.0 16V Sport
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10
TSTHA24420 0106 10L7X760;  L7X762;  (166 KW - 187 KW)11.00 -V6 Sport

CLIO III
SET16423 0009 10K4J780;  (72 KW)06.05 -1.4 16V
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10
SLH16422 0009 10K4J780K4J780;  (72 KW)02.10 -1.4 16V
ASEH16420 0099 10K4J780
SET16423 0009 10F4R830;  K4M800;  K4M801;  K4M804;  K4M862;

M4R700;  M4R701;  (65 KW - 148 KW)
06.05 -1.6 16V; 1.6 16V GT; 2.0 16V;

2.0 16V Sport SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

ESPACE III
SET16423 0009 10F4R700;  F4R701;  (102 KW - 103 KW)10.98 - 10.022.0; 2.0 16V
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10
ASEH12420 0027 10G8T714;  G8T716;  G8T760;  (83 KW - 84 KW)11.96 - 10.002.2 12V TD; 2.2 D
TSTHA24420 0053 10L7X727;  (140 KW)10.98 - 10.023.0 V6

ESPACE IV
SLH16422 0078 10M9R740;  M9R760;  (96 KW - 127 KW)01.06 -2.0 dCi
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH16422 0009 10F4R790;  (98 KW)11.02 - 02.052.0
ASEH16420 0099 10
SET16423 0009 10F4R790;  F4R791;  F4R792;  F4R794;  F4R795;

F4R796;  F4R797;  F4R897;  (100 KW - 125 KW)
11.02 -2.0; 2.0 TURBO

SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

FLUENCE
SET16423 0009 10(81 KW - 103 KW)02.10 -1.6 16V; 2.0 16V
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

GRAND SCÉNIC
SET16423 0009 10F4R770;  F4R771;  F4R776;  K4M761;  K4M782;

K4M9766;  (81 KW - 120 KW)
04.04 -1.6; 1.6 16V; 2.0

SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10
SLH16422 0078 10M9R610;  M9R615;  M9R700;  M9R721;

(110 KW - 118 KW)
09.05 -2.0 dCi

ASEH16420 0086 10
KANGOO

SET16423 0009 10K4M750;  K4M752;  K4M753;  (60 KW - 78 KW)06.01 -1.6 16V; 1.6 16V Hi-Flex;
1.6 16V bivalent SLH16422 0009 10

ASEH16420 0099 10
KANGOO BE BOP

SET16423 0009 10K4M830;  (78 KW)02.09 -1.6
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

KOLEOS
SLH16422 0078 10M9R830;  M9R832;  M9RD833;  M9RG832;

(110 KW - 130 KW)
09.08 -2.0 dCi

ASEH16420 0086 10
LAGUNA (B56_,K56_)

SET16423 0009 10F4P760;  K4M720;  K4M724;  (79 KW - 88 KW)11.97 - 03.011.6 16V; 1.8 16V
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10
TSTHA16420 0074 10N7Q700;  N7Q704;  (102 KW - 103 KW)06.95 - 03.012.0; 2.0 16V
SLH16422 0009 10F4R780;  (102 KW)09.99 - 02.012.0
ASEH16420 0099 10
SET16423 0009 10F4R780;  (103 KW)09.99 - 03.012.0 16V; 2.0 16V (A56A/B)
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10
ASEH12420 0027 10G8T706, G8T752G8T706;  G8T752;  G8T790;  G8T794;  (61 KW)11.93 - 03.012.2 D
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RENAULT
LAGUNA (B56_,K56_)

ASEH12420 0027 10G8T760;  (83 KW)03.96 - 03.012.2 TD
TSTHA24420 0053 10L7X700;  L7X701;  (140 KW)03.97 - 03.012.9 24V

LAGUNA (DT0/1)
SLH16422 0078 10M9R816;  M9RA742;  M9RK802;  M9RK805;

M9RK806;  M9RK816;  (110 KW - 131 KW)
10.07 -2.0 dCi; 2.0 dCi GT

ASEH16420 0086 10
SET16423 0009 10F4R811;  F4RT800;  F4RT811;

(125 KW - 150 KW)
03.08 -2.0 16V TURBO; 2.0 GT

SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10
SLH24422 0078 10V9X 891M9R891;  (173 KW)09.08 -3.0 dCi
ASEH24420 0087 10V9X 891

LAGUNA II (BG0/1_/KG0/1_)
SET16423 0009 10F4P770;  F4P771;  F4P773;  F4P774;  F4P775;

F4R712;  F4R713;  F4R714;  F4R715;  F4R764;
F4R765;  F4R784;  F4R786;  F4R787;  F4R886;
F4R887;  F5R700;  K4M710;  K4M711;  K4M714;
K4M716;  (79 KW - 150 KW)

03.01 -1.6 16V; 1.8 16V; 2.0 16V;
2.0 16V IDE; 2.0 16V TURBO SLH16422 0009 10

ASEH16420 0099 10

SLH16422 0078 10M9R740;  M9R760;  M9RA700;
(110 KW - 127 KW)

08.05 -2.0 dCi
ASEH16420 0086 10
TSTHA24420 0106 10L7X731;  (152 KW)03.01 -3.0 V6 24V

LAGUNA III
SET16423 0009 10F4R800;  F4R811;  K4M824;  M4R704;

(81 KW - 150 KW)
10.07 -1.6 16V; 2.0 16V; 2.0 16V TURBO;

2.0 GT SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10
SLH16422 0078 10M9R740;  M9R744;  M9R746;  M9R748;

M9R800;  M9R802;  M9R809;  M9R816;
M9RA742;  M9RK802;  M9RK805;
(96 KW - 131 KW)

10.07 -2.0 dCi; 2.0 dCi GT
ASEH16420 0086 10

SLH24422 0078 10V9X 891M9R891;  (173 KW)09.08 -3.0 dCi
ASEH24420 0087 10V9X 891

LOGAN
SLH16422 0009 10K4M 690K4M690;  (77 KW)04.07 -1.6
ASEH16420 0099 10K4M 690

MASTER IV
SLH16422 0078 10M9T670;  M9T676;  M9T680;  M9T690;

M9T692;  M9T698;  (74 KW - 107 KW)
02.10 -2.3 dCi (EV0F);

2.3 dCi (FV0A, FV0B);
2.3 dCi (FV0F);
2.3 dCi (UV0A, UV0B);
2.3 dCi FWD (EV0A, EV0B);
2.3 dCi FWD (JV0A, JV0B);
2.3 dCi FWD (JV0F);
2.3 dCi FWD (UV0F)

ASEH16420 0086 10

MEGANE CC
SLH16422 0078 10M9R610;  (118 KW)06.10 -2.0 dCi
ASEH16420 0086 10

MEGANE I
SET16423 0009 10F4P720;  F4P722;  F4R746;  F4R770;  F5R740;

K4J714;  K4J750;  K4M700;  K4M701;  K4M704;
K4M708;  (70 KW - 103 KW)

03.99 -1.4 16V; 1.6 16V; 1.8 16V;
2.0 16V; 2.0 16V IDE SLH16422 0009 10

ASEH16420 0099 10
TSTH16420 0011 10F7R710;  F7R714;  (108 KW)03.96 -2.0 16V

MEGANE II
SLH16422 0009 10K4J 732K4J732;  (60 KW)09.03 -1.4; 1.4 16V
ASEH16420 0099 10K4J 732
SET16423 0009 10F4R770;  F4R771;  F4R774;  F4R776;  F4RT774;

K4J730;  K4J740;  K4M760;  K4M761;  K4M762;
K4M788;  K4M812;  K4MC813;  K4MD812;
(72 KW - 165 KW)

11.02 -1.4; 1.4 16V; 1.6; 1.6 16V;
1.6 Flex-Fuel; 2.0; 2.0 16V;
2.0 16V TURBO;
2.0 Renault Sport

SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

SLH16422 0078 10M9R700;  M9R722;  M9R724;
(110 KW - 127 KW)

09.05 -2.0 dCi; 2.0 dCi Dynamic
ASEH16420 0086 10
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RENAULT
MEGANE III

SET16423 0009 10F4R870;  K4M858;  K4M866;  K4MP848;
(74 KW - 132 KW)

11.08 -1.6 16V; 1.6 16V (BZ0U);
1.6 16V (DZ0U); 1.6 16V (KZ0H);
1.6 16V (KZ0U, KZ1B);
1.6 16V Bifuel;
1.6 16V Bifuel (KZ03); 2.0 16V;
2.0 16V (KZ0K)

SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

SLH16422 0078 10M9R610;  M9R615;  (110 KW - 118 KW)04.09 -2.0 dCi; 2.0 dCi (KZ0L)
ASEH16420 0086 10

MODUS
SET16423 0009 10K4J770;  K4M790;  K4M791;  K4M792;  K4M794;

(65 KW - 82 KW)
12.04 -1.4; 1.6

SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

SAFRANE II
TSTHA16420 0074 10N7Q710;  N7Q711;  (100 KW)07.96 - 12.002.0 16V
ASEH12420 0027 10G8T740;  (83 KW)07.96 - 12.002.2 TD
TSTHA20420 0074 10N7U700;  N7U701;  (121 KW)07.96 - 12.002.5 20V
TSTHA24420 0053 10L7X713;  (140 KW)03.99 - 12.002.9 24V

SCÉNIC I
SET16423 0009 10F4P720;  F4P722;  K4J714;  K4J750;  K4M700;

K4M701;  K4M704;  K4M708;  (70 KW - 85 KW)
09.99 - 08.031.4 16V; 1.6 16V; 1.8 16V

SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10
SLH16422 0009 10F4P 722F4P722;  (85 KW)07.00 - 04.011.8
ASEH16420 0099 10F4P 722
SET16423 0009 10F4R740;  F4R741;  F4R744;  F4R746;

(102 KW - 103 KW)
09.99 - 08.032.0; 2.0 16V IDE; 2.0 RX4

SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

SCÉNIC II
SET16423 0009 10F4R770;  F4R771;  F4R776;  K4J730;  K4J740;

K4M761;  K4M782;  K4M788;  K4M812;
K4M9766;  K4MC813;  (72 KW - 120 KW)

06.03 -1.4; 1.6; 1.6 16V; 2.0;
2.0 16V TURBO SLH16422 0009 10

ASEH16420 0099 10
SLH16422 0078 10M9R700;  M9R721;  (110 KW)09.05 -2.0 dCi
ASEH16420 0086 10

SCÉNIC III
SET16423 0009 10K4M9766;  (81 KW)02.09 -1.6 16V
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10
SLH16422 0078 10M9R610;  M9R615;  (110 KW - 118 KW)02.09 -2.0 dCi
ASEH16420 0086 10

SPORT SPIDER
TSTH16420 0011 10F7R710;  (108 KW)12.95 - 08.962.0
TSTH16420 0025 10F7R710;  (110 KW)03.95 - 10.992.0 16V

THALIA
SLH16422 0009 10K4J 712K4J712;  (72 KW)08.00 -1.4 16V
ASEH16420 0099 10K4J 712
SLH16422 0009 10K4M 740K4M740;  (79 KW)04.02 -1.6 16V
ASEH16420 0099 10K4M 740

TRAFIC II (EL,FL,JL)
SLH16422 0078 10M9R780;  M9R782;  (66 KW - 84 KW)08.06 -2.0 dCi
ASEH16420 0086 10
SET16423 0009 10F4R720;  F4R722;  F4R820;  (86 KW - 88 KW)03.01 -2.0; 2.0 (ELOA); 2.0 16V
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

TWINGO
SET16423 0009 10K4M754;  K4M854;  (98 KW)05.08 -1.6 RS
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

VEL SATIS (BJ0)
SLH16422 0078 10M9R760;  (110 KW - 127 KW)08.05 -2.0 dCi
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH16422 0009 10F4R 867F4R867;  (108 KW)04.05 -2.0
ASEH16420 0099 10F4R 867
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RENAULT
VEL SATIS (BJ0)

SET16423 0009 10F4R762;  F4R763;  F4R766;  F4R767;
(120 KW - 125 KW)

06.02 -2.0 16 V TURBO; 2.0 16V TURBO
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

WIND
SET16423 0009 10K4M854;  (98 KW)07.10 -1.6
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

ROVER
75 (RJ)

SET16423 0001 10M47R;  (85 KW)02.99 -2.0 CDT; 75 2.0 CDT
SLH16422 0001 10
ASEH16420 0090 10

100 (XP)
TSTH8420 0208 1011K2A;  11K2D;  14K2A;  14K2D;

(44 KW - 55 KW)
03.90 -111; 111 C,L,S; 114; 114 S/L/GTA

TSTM8421 0011 10TUD3;  TUD5;  (38 KW - 42 KW)10.92 - 12.98114 D; 115 D
TSTH16420 0208 1014K4C;  14K4D;  14K4F;  (66 KW - 76 KW)03.90 - 12.98114; 114 GSi; 114 GTI/GT 16V;

114 GTI 16V
200 (XW)

TSTH8420 0208 1014K2A;  14K2D;  (55 KW)09.93 - 10.95214
TSTH16420 0208 1014K4C;  14K4D;  14K4F;  20T4H;  D16A8;

(66 KW - 100 KW)
10.89 - 11.99214 1.4; 214 1.4i 16V; 214 GSi/Si;

214 Si/Gsi; 216; 216 1.6i; 216 GTi;
220 GSi; 220 GTi

TSTH16420 0208 1020T4G;  (147 KW)10.92 - 06.99220 TURBO
200 II (RF)

TSTH16420 0208 1014K4F;  (76 KW)11.95 - 03.00214 Si
400 (RT)

TSTH16420 0208 1014K4F;  16K4F;  20T4H;  D16Y2;
(76 KW - 100 KW)

05.95 - 03.00414 Si; 416 Si; 420 Si Lux

400 (XW)
TSTH16420 0208 1014K4C;  14K4D;  14K4F;  20M4F;  20T4G;  20T4H;

D16A8;  D16Z2;  (66 KW - 147 KW)
04.90 - 11.981.6i TOURER; 2.0i TOURER; 414;

414 GSi,Si; 416 GTI;
420 Gsi/Sli/Gti/VITESSE;
420 Gti/Gsi/VITESSE;
420 TURBO
600 (RH)

TSTH16420 0208 1020T4G;  (147 KW)07.94 - 02.99620 Ti VITESSE
800

TSTH16420 0011 1020HDM16;  (98 KW)10.88 - 12.91820 Si (XS)
TSTH16420 0208 1020T4H;  (100 KW)01.92 - 02.99820i/Si (RS); 820i/Si (XS)
TSTH16420 0208 10230967T16;  (132 KW)01.92 - 02.99820 16V TURBO (RS)

SAAB
9-3

TSTHA16420 0118 10Z18XE;  (90 KW)01.04 -1.8 i
TSTM8421 0012 10Z19DT;  (88 KW)09.04 -1.9 TiD
TSTM8421 0012 10Z19DT(88 KW)03.05 -1.9 TiD
SLH16422 0075 1017180895Z19DTH;  (110 KW)09.04 -1.9 TiD
ASEH16420 0181 1017180895
SLH16422 0075 10Z19DTRA19DTR;  Z19DTR;  (132 KW)12.07 -1.9 TTiD
ASEH16420 0181 10Z19DTR
TSTHA16420 0060 10B204E;  B204I;  B204L;  B204R;  B205E;  B205L;

B205R;  (96 KW - 151 KW)
02.98 - 08.032.0 SE TURBO; 2.0 TURBO; 2.0i

ASEH16420 0186 10B207E;  B207L;  B207R;  (110 KW - 154 KW)09.02 -1.8 t; 1.8 t BioPower; 2.0 t;
2.0 t BioPower; 2.0 T XWD;
2.0 TURBO XWD

TSTHA16420 0118 10D223L;  X22DTH;  (85 KW - 92 KW)02.98 -2.2 TiD
TSTHA16420 0060 10B234I;  B235R;  (110 KW - 165 KW)02.98 - 08.032.3i
SLH24422 0033 10B284L;  B284R;  LP9;  (184 KW - 206 KW)03.05 -2.8 T; 2.8 TURBO;

2.8 TURBO V6;
2.8 TURBO V6 XWD

ASEH24420 0186 10

SLH24422 0033 10B284RB284R;  (206 KW)05.08 -2.8 TURBO V6 XWD
ASEH24420 0186 10B284R
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SAAB
9-3X

SLH16422 0075 10Z19DTR;  (132 KW)02.09 -1.9 TTiD
ASEH16420 0181 10
ASEH16420 0186 10B207R;  (154 KW)02.09 -2.0 T; 2.0 T BioPower

9-5
SLH16422 0075 1017180895Z19DTH;  (110 KW)01.06 -1.9 TiD
ASEH16420 0181 104741639
ASEH16420 0181 1017180894
SLH16422 0075 10A20DTH;  (118 KW)05.10 -2.0 TiD
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0060 10B204R;  B205E;  B205L;  (110 KW - 141 KW)09.97 -2.0; 2.0 t; 2.0 t BioPower
ASEH16420 0186 10A20NFT;  A20NHT;  (162 KW)05.10 -2.0 T; 2.0 T BioPower;

2.0 T BioPower XWD;
2.0 T XWD

TSTHA16420 0118 102..., 12.02D223L;  (88 KW)03.02 -2.2 TiD
TSTHA16420 0060 10B235E;  B235L;  B235R;  (125 KW - 191 KW)09.97 -2.3 t; 2.3 t BioPower;

2.3 TURBO; 2.3i
SLH24422 0033 10A28NER;  (221 KW)05.10 -2.8 T V6 XWD
ASEH24420 0186 10
TSTHA24420 0118 10B308E;  (147 KW)01.98 -3.0 V6t

900 I
TSTHA16420 0060 10B201S;  B202I;  B202S;  B202XL;  BSI20;

(93 KW - 118 KW)
09.78 - 06.942.0 S TURBO-16; 2.0 TURBO;

2.0 TURBO-16; 2.0-16
TSTH16420 0011 1012.90 , 01.93B202XL;  (125 KW)01.89 - 12.932.0 TURBO-16 S
TSTHA16420 0060 10B202XL;  (129 KW)01.84 - 06.942.0 TURBO-16 S
TSTH16420 0011 1001.93B212I;  (100 KW)08.90 - 06.942.1-16

900 II
TSTHA16420 0060 10B204I;  B204L;  B206I;  B234I;

(96 KW - 136 KW)
07.93 - 02.982.0-16 TURBO; 2.0i; 2.3-16

TSTHA24420 0059 10B258I;  (125 KW)07.93 - 02.982.5-24 V6
9000

TSTHA16420 0060 10B202I;  B202S;  B202XI;  B204E;  B204I;  B204S;
(92 KW - 110 KW)

12.85 - 12.982.0-16; 2.0-16 CD; 2.0-16 CS;
2.0-16 ND TURBO;
2.0-16 TURBO CD

TSTH16420 0011 1012.96B204E;  B204S;  (110 KW)09.93 - 12.982.0-16 CD
TSTHA16420 0060 1001.97
TSTHA16420 0060 10B202XL;  (118 KW - 120 KW)09.84 - 08.932.0-16 TURBO;

2.0-16 TURBO CD
TSTH16420 0011 10B202;  B202XL;  (127 KW - 129 KW)09.84 - 12.922.0-16 TURBO
TSTHA16420 0060 10B202L;  (136 KW)09.88 - 12.982.0-16 TURBO CD;

2.0-16 TURBO CS
TSTH16420 0011 1012.96B234I;  (107 KW)08.89 - 12.982.3-16 CD
TSTHA16420 0060 1001.97
TSTHA16420 0060 10B234I;  (107 KW)09.89 - 12.982.3-16 CS
TSTH16420 0011 1012.96B234I;  (108 KW)09.93 - 12.982.3-16 CDE
TSTHA16420 0060 1001.97
TSTHA16420 0060 10B234I;  (108 KW)09.93 - 12.982.3-16 CSE
TSTH16420 0011 1012.96B234E;  (125 KW)09.93 - 12.982.3-16 CDE ECO-POWER
TSTHA16420 0060 1001.97
TSTHA16420 0060 10B234E;  (125 KW)09.93 - 12.982.3-16 CSE ECO POWER
TSTH16420 0011 10B234L;  (143 KW)09.90 - 08.932.3-16 TURBO
TSTHA16420 0060 10B234L;  (143 KW)09.90 - 12.982.3-16 TURBO CS
TSTH16420 0011 10B234L;  (147 KW)07.90 - 12.982.3-16 CDE TURBO
TSTHA16420 0060 10B234L;  (147 KW)09.93 - 12.982.3-16 TURBO CSE
TSTH16420 0011 1012.96B234R;  (162 KW - 165 KW)02.93 - 12.982.3-16 AERO CS
TSTHA16420 0060 1001.97
TSTHA24420 0059 10B308I;  (155 KW)07.94 - 12.983.0 -24 V6 CD/CDE;

3.0 -24 V6 CS/CSE

SEAT
ALHAMBRA (710)

RSTM1711 0244 10CAVA;  (110 KW)06.10 -1.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10CAVA
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SEAT
ALHAMBRA (710)

SLH16422 0102 10CFGBCFFB;  CFGB;  (103 KW - 125 KW)06.10 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CFGB
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZA;  (147 KW)11.10 -2.0 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10

ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9)
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AJH;  AWC;  (110 KW)10.97 - 03.101.8 T 20V
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Z, AHU1Z;  AHU;  ANU;  (66 KW)04.96 - 03.101.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0102 10ANU, 5#525000
TSTH8420 0209 10ANU, 6#500001
TSTH8420 0022 101Z, AHU
TSTH8420 0040 10*AFN;  AVG;  (81 KW)08.96 - 06.001.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0102 105#525000ASZ;  AUY;  BVK;  (85 KW - 96 KW)06.00 - 03.101.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 106#500001
TSTH8420 0209 10ASZ;  (96 KW)06.05 - 11.081.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10BTBARL;  BTB;  (110 KW)05.05 - 05.071.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10BRT;  (103 KW)11.05 - 03.102.0 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10ATMADY;  ATM;  (85 KW)04.96 - 03.102.0i
TSTH8420 0043 10ADY, 000779
TSTH8420 0040 10*ADY, 000778
TSTH8420 0022 10ADY, 000778
SLH24422 0072 10AUE;  AYL;  (150 KW)06.00 - 03.102.8 V6
ASEH24420 0172 10

ALTEA (5P1, 5P5)
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)04.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10BXW;  CGGB;  (63 KW)05.06 -1.4
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAXC;  (92 KW)11.07 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SET8423 0007 10BGU;  BSE;  BSF;  CCSA;  CMXA;  (75 KW)03.04 -1.6; 1.6 Multifuel
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SET8423 0007 10CHGA;  (75 KW)09.09 -1.6 LPG
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0102 10CAYBCAYB;  (66 KW)11.10 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYB
SLH16422 0102 10CAYC;  (77 KW)10.09 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
RSTM1711 0244 10BYT;  BZB;  CDAA;  (118 KW)01.07 -1.8 TFSI
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BJB;  BKC;  BLS;  BXE;  BXF;  (66 KW - 77 KW)04.04 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10BMM;  (103 KW)11.05 -2.0 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CEGABMN;  CEGA;  (125 KW)03.06 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CEGA
SLH16422 0059 10BLR;  BLY;  BVY;  BVZ;  BWA;

(110 KW - 147 KW)
05.04 - 05.092.0 FSI; 2.0 TFSI

ASEH16420 0086 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZB;  (155 KW)05.09 -2.0 TFSI 4x4
SLH16422 0058 10CCZB
ASEH16420 0224 10CCZB

AROSA (6H)
SET8423 0013 10ALD, ANV, AUCAER;  ALD;  ALL;  ANV;  AUC;  (37 KW)05.97 - 06.041.0
SLH8422 0013 10ALD, ANV, AUC
ASEH8420 0098 10ALD, ANV, AUC
TSTH8420 0043 10AER, ALL
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SEAT
AROSA (6H)

SET8423 0013 10AKK, ANW, AUDAEX;  AKK;  AKV;  ANW;  APQ;  AUD;  (44 KW)05.97 - 06.041.4
SLH8422 0013 10AKK, ANW, AUD
ASEH8420 0098 10AKK, ANW, AUD
TSTH8420 0043 10AEX, APQ, AKV
SET16423 0012 10AQQ; AUB; AFKAFK;  AQQ;  AUB;  (74 KW)01.00 - 06.041.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10AQQ; AUB; AFK
ASEH16420 0098 10AQQ; AUB; AFK
TSTH6420 0209 10AMF;  (55 KW)01.00 - 06.041.4 TDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*AKU;  (44 KW)08.97 - 06.041.7 DI
TSTH8420 0022 10

CORDOBA
TSTH8420 0043 101F;  AFT;  (55 KW - 74 KW)07.96 - 06.991.6 i; 1.6 SXE
TSTH8420 0043 10AEH, AKL, APF, AUR(75 KW)01.01 - 12.031.6
TSTH8420 0022 101Z;  AHU;  (66 KW)07.96 - 04.991.9 D
TSTH8420 0043 102E;  ABF;  AGG;  (85 KW - 110 KW)11.95 - 04.992.0

CORDOBA (6K2/C2)
TSTH8420 0043 10AER;  (37 KW)09.96 - 06.991.0i
SET8423 0013 10ALD;  ANV;  AUC;  (37 KW)06.99 - 10.021.0
SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
TSTH16420 0062 10AST;  AVZ;  (51 KW)05.00 - 10.021.0 16V
TSTH8420 0043 102G;  AAU;  AAV;  ABD;  AEX;  AKV;  ANX;

APQ;  (33 KW - 44 KW)
02.93 - 06.991.0 CL; 1.3; 1.4i

SET8423 0013 10AKK;  ANW;  AUD;  (44 KW)06.99 - 10.021.4
SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10APE;  AUA;  (55 KW)05.00 - 10.021.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH16420 0062 10AFH;  (74 KW)09.96 - 06.991.4i 16V
SET16423 0012 10AQQ;  AUB;  (74 KW)02.00 - 10.021.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 101F;  ABU;  AEE;  AEH;  AFT;  AKL;  ALM;  APF;

AUR;  (55 KW - 74 KW)
02.93 - 10.021.6; 1.6 i; 1.6i

TSTH8420 0022 10AKU(44 KW)07.97 - 06.991.7 SDI
TSTH8420 0043 10ABS, 935646ABS;  ACC;  ADZ;  (66 KW)02.93 - 06.991.8i
TSTH8420 0043 10ADZ, 001110
TSTH16420 0043 10ADL;  (95 KW)10.93 - 08.961.8i 16V
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AQX;  AYP;  (115 KW)07.00 - 10.021.8 T 20V
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0043 106KT2840001Y;  (47 KW)01.96 - 08.961.9 D
TSTH8420 0040 10*6KV000001
TSTH8420 0022 106KV000001
TSTH8420 0040 10*AEY;  (47 KW)08.96 - 06.991.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0043 106KT2840001Y;  (50 KW)02.93 - 08.961.9 D
TSTH8420 0040 10*6KV000001
TSTH8420 0022 106KV000001
TSTH8420 0043 10AGP;  AQM;  (50 KW)06.99 - 10.021.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0043 106KT284000AAZ;  (55 KW)02.93 - 08.961.9 TD
TSTH8420 0040 10*6KV000001
TSTH8420 0022 106KV000001
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Z;  AHU;  (66 KW)08.96 - 06.991.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*AGR, 034858AGR;  ALH;  (66 KW)06.99 - 10.021.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AGR, 034859
TSTH8420 0043 10ALH
TSTH8420 0022 10AGR, 034858
TSTH8420 0040 10*AFN;  (81 KW)03.97 - 06.991.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
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SEAT
CORDOBA (6K2/C2)

TSTH8420 0043 10ASVASK;  ASV;  (81 KW)06.99 - 10.021.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*2E, 5656642E;  AGG;  (85 KW)02.93 - 06.992.0i
TSTH8420 0043 102E, 565665
TSTH8420 0043 10AGG
TSTH8420 0022 102E, 565664
TSTH16420 0043 10ABF;  (110 KW)08.96 - 06.992.0i 16V

CORDOBA (6K5)
TSTH8420 0043 10ANX(40 KW)12.97 - 04.991.4
TSTH8420 0043 10AEX;  AKV;  ANX;  APQ;  (44 KW)09.96 - 06.991.4i
SET8423 0013 10AKK;  ANW;  AUD;  (44 KW)06.99 - 12.021.4
SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10APE;  AUA;  (55 KW)06.99 - 12.021.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10AUBAQQ;  AUB;  (74 KW)02.00 - 12.021.4
SLH16422 0012 10AUB
ASEH16420 0098 10AUB
TSTH8420 0043 101F;  AEE;  AEH;  AFT;  AKL;  ALM;  APF;  AUR;

(55 KW - 74 KW)
09.96 - 12.021.6; 1.6 i; 1.6i

TSTH8420 0022 10AKU(44 KW)07.97 - 06.991.7 SDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*AEY;  (47 KW)09.96 - 06.991.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0043 10AGP;  AQM;  (50 KW)06.99 - 12.021.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Z;  AHU;  (66 KW)08.96 - 06.991.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*AGR, 034858AGR;  ALH;  (66 KW)06.99 - 12.021.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AGR, 034859
TSTH8420 0043 10ALH
TSTH8420 0022 10AGR, 034858
TSTH8420 0040 10*AFN;  (81 KW)07.97 - 06.991.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0043 10ASVASK;  ASV;  (81 KW)06.99 - 12.021.9 TDI

CORDOBA (6L2)
SET12423 0012 10AZQ;  BME;  BXV;  (47 KW - 51 KW)10.02 - 11.091.2; 1.2 12V
SLH12422 0012 10
ASEH12420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10AUB;  BBY;  BBZ;  BKY;  BXW;

(55 KW - 74 KW)
09.02 - 11.091.4 16V

SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH6420 0209 10AMF;  BMS;  BNM;  BNV;  (51 KW - 59 KW)10.02 - 11.091.4 TDI
SET8423 0013 10BAH;  (74 KW)04.03 - 11.091.6
SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10BTS;  (77 KW)11.06 - 11.091.6 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 10ASY;  (47 KW)09.02 -1.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0209 10ASZ;  ATD;  AXR;  BLT;  BMT;  (74 KW - 96 KW)09.02 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AZL;  BBX;  (85 KW)09.02 - 11.092.0

EXEO (3R)
SLH8422 0007 10ALZ;  (75 KW)03.09 -1.6
ASEH8420 0224 10
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)CFMA;  (110 KW)12.08 -1.8 T
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
RSTM1711 0244 10CDHA;  (88 KW)09.10 -1.8 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10CDHA
ASEH16420 0224 10CDHA
RSTM1711 0244 10CDHB;  (118 KW)05.10 -1.8 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10CDHB
ASEH16420 0224 10CDHB
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SEAT
EXEO (3R)

SLH16422 0102 10CAGA;  CAGC;  CAHA;  (88 KW - 125 KW)12.08 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0059 10BWE;  (147 KW)03.09 -2.0 TFSI
ASEH16420 0224 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CDND;  (155 KW)05.10 -2.0 TFSI
SET8423 0040 10CDND, (ALV)
SLH8422 0058 10CDND, (ELV)
ASEH8420 0224 10CDND, (ELV)

IBIZA I (021A)
TSTH8420 0040 10*021A1000;  021D.2000;  (47 KW - 65 KW)11.84 - 12.931.2; 1.5i
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0012 10022A.5000;  (40 KW - 42 KW)06.84 - 05.931.7 D

IBIZA II (6K1)
TSTH8420 0043 102G;  AAU;  AAV;  AER;  (33 KW - 40 KW)03.93 - 08.991.0; 1.0i; 1.3i
TSTH8420 0043 10ANX(40 KW)12.97 - 04.991.4
TSTH8420 0043 10ABD;  AEX;  AKV;  APQ;  (44 KW)09.93 - 08.991.4i GLX
TSTH16420 0062 10AFH;  (74 KW)09.96 - 08.991.4i 16V
TSTH8420 0043 101F;  ABU;  AEE;  AFT;  ALM;  (55 KW - 74 KW)03.93 - 08.991.6 i; 1.6i
TSTH8420 0040 10*ABS, 935645ABS;  ACC;  ADZ;  (66 KW)03.93 - 08.991.8i
TSTH8420 0040 10*ADZ, 001109
TSTH8420 0043 10ABS, 935646
TSTH8420 0043 10ADZ, 001110
TSTH8420 0022 10ABS, 935645
TSTH8420 0022 10ADZ, 001109
TSTH16420 0043 10ADL;  (95 KW)11.93 - 08.961.8i GTi 16V
TSTH8420 0043 106KT2840001Y;  (47 KW)04.93 - 08.961.9 D
TSTH8420 0040 10*6KV000001
TSTH8420 0022 106KV000001
TSTH8420 0040 10*AEY;  (47 KW)08.96 - 08.991.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0043 106KT2840001Y;  AAZ;  (50 KW - 55 KW)03.93 - 08.961.9 D; 1.9 TD
TSTH8420 0040 10*6KV000001
TSTH8420 0022 106KV000001
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Z;  AFN;  AHU;  (66 KW - 81 KW)08.96 - 08.991.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*2E, 5656642E;  AGG;  (85 KW)03.93 - 08.992.0i
TSTH8420 0043 102E, 565665
TSTH8420 0043 10AGG
TSTH8420 0022 102E, 565664
TSTH16420 0043 10ABF;  (110 KW)08.96 - 08.992.0i 16V

IBIZA III (6K1)
SET8423 0013 10ALD;  ANV;  AUC;  (37 KW)08.99 - 02.021.0
SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
TSTH16420 0062 10AST, AVZ(50 KW)06.00 - 02.021.0
TSTH16420 0062 10AST;  AVZ;  (51 KW)10.99 - 02.021.0 16V
SET8423 0013 10AKK;  ANW;  AUD;  (44 KW)08.99 - 02.021.4
SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10APE;  AQQ;  AUA;  AUB;  (55 KW - 74 KW)08.99 - 02.021.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 10AEH;  AKL;  ALM;  APF;  AUR;  (55 KW - 74 KW)08.99 - 02.021.6
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AQX;  AYP;  (115 KW)07.00 - 02.021.8 T 20V
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0043 10AGP;  AQM;  (50 KW)08.99 - 02.021.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*AGR, 034858AGR;  ALH;  (66 KW)08.99 - 02.021.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AGR, 034859
TSTH8420 0043 10ALH
TSTH8420 0022 10AGR, 034858
TSTH8420 0043 10ASVASK;  ASV;  (81 KW)08.99 - 02.021.9 TDI
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SEAT
IBIZA IV (6L)

SET6423 0013 10BBM;  (44 KW)06.07 - 05.081.2
SLH6422 0013 10
ASEH6420 0098 10
SET12423 0012 10AZQ;  BME;  BXV;  (47 KW - 51 KW)02.02 -1.2; 1.2 12V
SLH12422 0012 10
ASEH12420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10AUB;  BBY;  BBZ;  BKY;  BXW;

(55 KW - 74 KW)
02.02 -1.4; 1.4 16V

SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH6420 0209 10AMF;  BMS;  BNM;  BNV;  (51 KW - 59 KW)05.02 -1.4 TDI
SET8423 0013 10BAH;  (74 KW)02.03 -1.6
SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
SLH8422 0013 10BAH(75 KW)01.01 - 12.051.6
ASEH8420 0098 10BAH
SET16423 0012 10BTS;  (77 KW)11.06 -1.6 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)BBU;  BJX;  BKV;  BLZ;  (110 KW - 132 KW)12.03 - 05.081.8 T Cupra R; 1.8 T FR
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0043 10ASY;  (47 KW)02.02 - 12.051.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0209 10ASZ;  ATD;  AXR;  BLT;  BMT;  BPX;  BUK;

(74 KW - 118 KW)
02.02 -1.9 TDI; 1.9 TDI Cupra R

TSTH8420 0043 10AZL;  BBX;  (85 KW)04.02 -2.0
IBIZA V (6J1)

RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)09.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET12423 0012 10CGPBCGPB;  CHFA;  (44 KW)07.09 -1.2
SLH12422 0012 10CGPB
ASEH12420 0098 10CGPB
SLH12422 0012 10BZG;  CGPA;  (51 KW)07.08 -1.2
ASEH12420 0098 10
SLH12422 0102 10CFWACFWA;  (55 KW)05.10 -1.2 TDI
ASEH12420 0222 10CFWA
SLH16422 0012 10BXW;  CGGB;  (63 KW)07.08 -1.4
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVE;  CAVF;  (110 KW - 132 KW)06.09 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH6420 0209 10BMS;  (59 KW)07.08 -1.4 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CAYB;  CAYC;  CLNA;  (66 KW - 77 KW)05.09 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0012 10BTS;  (77 KW)07.08 -1.6
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BLS;  BXJ;  (66 KW - 77 KW)07.08 -1.9 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CFHD;  (105 KW)01.10 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
TSTH8420 0043 10CEKA;  (85 KW)10.08 -2.0

IBIZA V (6J5)
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)09.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET12423 0012 10CGPBCGPB;  (44 KW)07.09 -1.2
SLH12422 0012 10CGPB
ASEH12420 0098 10CGPB
SLH12422 0012 10BZG;  CGPA;  (51 KW)03.08 -1.2
ASEH12420 0098 10
SLH12422 0102 10CFWACFWA;  (55 KW)05.10 -1.2 TDI
ASEH12420 0222 10CFWA
SLH16422 0012 10BXW;  CGGB;  (63 KW)03.08 -1.4
ASEH16420 0098 10
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SEAT
IBIZA V (6J5)

RSTM1711 0244 10CAVF;  (110 KW)06.09 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH6420 0209 10BMS;  (59 KW)07.08 -1.4 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CAYB;  CAYC;  CLNA;  (66 KW - 77 KW)05.09 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0012 10BTS;  (77 KW)05.08 -1.6
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BLS;  BXJ;  (66 KW - 77 KW)03.08 -1.9 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CFHD;  (105 KW)01.10 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
TSTH8420 0043 10CEKA;  (85 KW)10.08 -2.0

IBIZA V (6J8)
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)09.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET12423 0012 10CGPBCGPB;  (44 KW)05.10 -1.2
SLH12422 0012 10CGPB
ASEH12420 0098 10CGPB
SET12423 0012 10CGPA;  (51 KW)05.10 -1.2
SLH12422 0012 10
ASEH12420 0098 10
SLH12422 0102 10CFWA;  (55 KW)04.10 -1.2 TDI
ASEH12420 0222 10
SET16423 0012 10CGGB;  (63 KW)03.10 -1.4
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0102 10CAYB;  CAYC;  CLNA;  (66 KW - 77 KW)03.10 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10

INCA (6K9)
SET8423 0013 10AUDAEX;  AKV;  APQ;  AUD;  (44 KW)11.95 - 06.031.4i
SLH8422 0013 10AUD
ASEH8420 0098 10AUD
TSTH8420 0043 10AEX, AKV, APQ
SET16423 0012 10AUA;  (55 KW)04.00 - 06.031.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 101F;  AEE;  ALM;  (55 KW)11.95 - 09.001.6i
TSTH8420 0040 10*AHB;  (42 KW)09.96 - 06.031.7 D
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0043 106KT2840001Y;  (47 KW)11.95 - 06.031.9 D
TSTH8420 0040 10*6KV000001
TSTH8420 0022 106KV000001
TSTH8420 0040 10*AEYAEY;  AYQ;  (47 KW)11.95 - 06.031.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0022 10AEY
TSTH8420 0043 10ALH;  (66 KW)09.96 - 06.031.9 TDI

LEON
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)(168 KW)01.01 - 12.061.8L CUPRA; 1.8l TURBO
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)

LEON (1M)
SET16423 0012 10AHW;  APE;  AUA;  AXP;  BCA;  (55 KW)11.99 - 06.061.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 10AEH;  AKL;  APF;  (74 KW)11.99 - 06.061.6
SET8423 0007 10BFQ;  BGU;  (75 KW)10.05 - 06.061.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SET16423 0012 10ATN;  AUS;  AZD;  BCB;  (77 KW)09.00 - 06.061.6 16 V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AGN;  AJQ;  AMK;  APG;  APP;  ARY;  AUQ;

BAM;  (92 KW - 165 KW)
11.99 - 06.061.8 20V; 1.8 T 20V; 1.8 T 20V 4;

1.8 T Cupra R; 1.8 TURBO TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
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SEAT
LEON (1M)

TSTH8420 0043 10AQM;  (50 KW)11.99 - 06.061.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*AGR, 034858AGR;  ALH;  (66 KW)11.99 - 06.061.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AGR, 034859
TSTH8420 0043 10ALH
TSTH8420 0022 10AGR, 034858
TSTH8420 0209 10AXR;  (74 KW)10.05 - 06.061.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AHF;  ASV;  (81 KW)11.99 - 06.061.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10ARL;  ASZ;  (96 KW - 110 KW)02.01 - 06.061.9 TDI
SLH20422 0072 10AQN;  (125 KW)09.00 - 11.032.3 VR5
ASEH20420 0172 10
SLH24422 0072 10AUE;  BDE;  (150 KW)02.01 - 06.062.8; 2.8 Cupra 4
ASEH24420 0172 10

LEON (1P1)
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)02.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10BXW;  CGGB;  (63 KW)06.06 -1.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAXC;  (92 KW)11.07 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SET8423 0007 10BSE;  BSF;  CCSA;  CHGA;  CMXA;  (75 KW)07.05 -1.6; 1.6 LPG
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0102 10CAYBCAYB;  (66 KW)11.10 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYB
SLH16422 0102 10CAYCCAYC;  (77 KW)02.10 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYC
RSTM1711 0244 10BZB;  CDAA;  (118 KW)06.07 -1.8 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BKC;  BLS;  BXE;  BXF;  (66 KW - 77 KW)07.05 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10ASV;  (81 KW)10.05 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10BMM;  (103 KW)10.05 -2.0 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CEGABMN;  CEGA;  CFJA;  (125 KW)05.06 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CEGA
SLH16422 0059 10BLR;  BLY;  BVY;  BVZ;  BWA;  BWA1;

(110 KW - 147 KW)
05.05 - 05.102.0 FSI; 2.0 TFSI

ASEH16420 0086 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZB;  (155 KW)06.09 -2.0 TFSI
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH16422 0059 10BWJ;  CDLA;  CDLD;  (177 KW - 195 KW)11.06 -2.0 TFSI
ASEH16420 0086 10

MALAGA (023A)
TSTH8420 0040 10*021A1000;  (47 KW)11.84 - 12.931.2
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0012 10022A.5000;  (40 KW - 42 KW)05.85 - 12.931.7 D

RONDA (022A)
TSTM8421 0012 10022A.5000;  (40 KW - 41 KW)06.82 - 12.861.7 D

TERRA (24)
TSTH8420 0040 10*1W;  (35 KW)10.90 - 12.951.4 D
TSTH8420 0022 10

TOLEDO I (1L)
TSTH8420 0043 101F;  ABN;  AFT;  EZ;  (52 KW - 74 KW)05.91 - 03.991.6i
TSTH8420 0040 10*RP;  (65 KW)05.91 - 12.961.8i
TSTH8420 0022 10
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SEAT
TOLEDO I (1L)

TSTH8420 0040 10*ABS, 935645ABS;  ACC;  ADZ;  (66 KW)11.93 - 12.961.8i
TSTH8420 0040 10*ADZ, 001109
TSTH8420 0043 10ABS, 935646
TSTH8420 0043 10ADZ, 001110
TSTH8420 0022 10ABS, 935645
TSTH8420 0022 10ADZ, 001109
TSTH16420 0040 10*PL;  (92 KW)05.91 - 03.991.8 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10
TSTH16420 0043 10KR;  (98 KW - 102 KW)05.91 - 03.991.8 16V; 1.8 GT
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Y;  1Z;  AAZ;  AFN;  AHU;  (47 KW - 81 KW)05.91 - 03.991.9 D; 1.9 TD; 1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*2E, 5656642E;  AGG;  (85 KW)05.91 - 03.992.0i
TSTH8420 0043 102E, 565665
TSTH8420 0043 10AGG
TSTH8420 0022 102E, 565664
TSTH16420 0040 10*ABF;  (110 KW)11.93 - 03.992.0i 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10

TOLEDO II (1M2)
SET16423 0012 10AHW;  APE;  AUA;  AXP;  BCA;  (55 KW)07.99 - 05.061.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 10AEH;  AKL;  APF;  (74 KW)04.99 - 09.001.6
SET8423 0007 10BFQ;  (75 KW)08.05 - 05.061.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SET16423 0012 10AUS;  AZD;  BCB;  (77 KW)09.00 - 05.061.6
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AGN;  AJQ;  AMK;  APG;  APP;  ARY;  AUQ;

BAM;  (92 KW - 165 KW)
04.99 - 05.061.8; 1.8 20Vi; 1.8 20VT

TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0043 10AQM;  (50 KW)11.99 - 06.041.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*AGR, 034858AGR;  ALH;  (66 KW)04.99 - 05.061.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AGR, 034859
TSTH8420 0043 10ALH
TSTH8420 0022 10AGR, 034858
TSTH8420 0209 10AXR;  (74 KW)08.05 - 05.061.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AHF;  ASV;  (81 KW)04.99 - 05.061.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10ARL;  ASZ;  (96 KW - 110 KW)10.00 - 05.061.9 TDI
TSTH12420 0040 10*AGZ;  (110 KW)04.99 - 05.012.3 V5
TSTH12420 0022 10
SLH20422 0072 10AQN;  (125 KW)05.01 - 05.062.3 V5 20V
ASEH20420 0172 10
SLH24422 0072 10AUE;  BDE;  (150 KW)10.00 - 04.042.8
ASEH24420 0172 10

TOLEDO III (5P2)
SET8423 0007 10BGU;  BSE;  BSF;  CCSA;  (75 KW)10.04 - 05.091.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
RSTM1711 0244 10BYT;  BZB;  CDAA;  (118 KW)01.07 -1.8 TFSI
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BJB;  BKC;  BLS;  BXE;  (77 KW)10.04 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10BMM;  (103 KW)11.05 - 05.092.0 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CEGABMN;  CEGA;  (125 KW)01.06 - 05.092.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CEGA
SLH16422 0059 10BLR;  BLY;  BVY;  BVZ;  BWA;

(110 KW - 147 KW)
10.04 -2.0 FSI; 2.0 TFSI

ASEH16420 0086 10
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SKODA
FABIA (5J)

RSTM1711 0244 10CBZA;  CBZB;  (63 KW - 77 KW)03.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET6423 0013 10BBM;  CHFA;  (44 KW)12.06 -1.2
SLH6422 0013 10
ASEH6420 0098 10
SET12423 0012 10BZG;  CEVA;  CGPA;  CHTA;  (51 KW)01.07 -1.2
SLH12422 0012 10
ASEH12420 0098 10
SLH12422 0102 10CFWA;  (55 KW)05.10 -1.2 TDI
ASEH12420 0222 10
SET16423 0012 10BXW;  CGGB;  (63 KW)01.07 -1.4
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVE;  (132 KW)05.10 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH6420 0209 10BMS;  BNM;  BNV;  (51 KW - 59 KW)01.07 -1.4 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CAYA;  CAYB;  CAYC;  (55 KW - 77 KW)03.10 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SET16423 0012 10BTS;  CFNA;  (77 KW)04.07 -1.6
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BLS;  BSW;  (77 KW)04.07 -1.9 TDI

FABIA (6Y)
SET6423 0013 10AWY;  BMD;  (40 KW)07.01 - 03.081.2
SLH6422 0013 10
ASEH6420 0098 10
SET12423 0012 10AZQ;  BME;  (47 KW)01.03 - 03.081.2
SLH12422 0012 10
ASEH12420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10AUA;  AUB;  BBY;  BBZ;  BKY;  BUD;

(55 KW - 74 KW)
10.99 - 03.081.4; 1.4 16V

SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH6420 0209 10AMF;  BNM;  BNV;  (51 KW - 59 KW)04.03 - 03.081.4 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10ASY;  (47 KW)11.99 - 03.081.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0209 10ASZ;  ATD;  AXR;  BLT;  (74 KW - 96 KW)01.00 - 03.081.9 TDI; RS
TSTH8420 0043 10AQY;  AZL;  (85 KW)12.99 - 03.082.0

FABIA PRAKTIK
SET6423 0013 10AWY;  BMD;  (40 KW)07.01 - 12.071.2
SLH6422 0013 10
ASEH6420 0098 10
SET12423 0012 10AZQ;  BME;  (47 KW)01.03 - 12.071.2
SLH12422 0012 10
ASEH12420 0098 10
TSTH6420 0209 10BNM;  (51 KW)10.05 - 12.071.4 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10ASY;  (47 KW)07.01 - 12.071.9 SDI

FELICIA I (791,795,797)
TSTH8420 0043 10AEE;  EA111;  (55 KW)08.95 -1.6; 1.6 GLX; 1.6 LX
TSTH8420 0040 10*AEF;  (47 KW)10.95 -1.9 D
TSTH8420 0022 10

FELICIA II (6U1, 6U5)
TSTH8420 0043 10AEE;  (55 KW)01.98 - 06.011.6
TSTH8420 0040 10*AEF;  (47 KW)01.98 - 06.011.9 D
TSTH8420 0022 10

OCTAVIA (1U)
SET16423 0012 10AXP;  BCA;  (55 KW)08.00 -1.4
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 10AEH;  AKL;  (74 KW)02.97 -1.6
SLH8422 0007 10AVU;  BFQ;  (75 KW)09.00 -1.6
ASEH8420 0224 10
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SKODA
OCTAVIA (1U)

TSTH8420 0043 10AEE;  (55 KW)09.96 -1.6
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AGN;  AGU;  ARX;  ARZ;  AUM;  AUQ;

(92 KW - 132 KW)
09.96 -1.8 20V; 1.8 T; RS 1.8 T;

RS 1.8 T 20V TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0022 10AGP;  AQM;  (50 KW)06.97 -1.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*AGR;  ALH;  (66 KW)09.96 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0209 10ATD;  AXR;  (74 KW)08.00 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10AHF;  ASV;  (81 KW)08.97 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10ASZ;  (96 KW)01.03 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AEG;  APK;  AQY;  AZH;  AZJ;  (85 KW)04.99 -2.0

OCTAVIA (1Z)
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)02.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10BCA;  BUD;  CGGA;  (55 KW - 59 KW)05.04 -1.4
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAXA;  (90 KW)11.08 -1.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH8422 0007 10BGU;  BSE;  BSF;  CCSA;  CMXA;  (75 KW)06.04 -1.6; 1.6 GreenLine
ASEH8420 0224 10
SLH8422 0007 10CHGACHGA;  (75 KW)08.09 -1.6 LPG
ASEH8420 0224 10CHGA
SLH16422 0102 10CAYC;  (77 KW)06.09 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0102 10CAYCCAYC;  (77 KW)06.09 -1.6 TDI 4x4
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYC
SET16423 0012 10BLF;  (85 KW)02.04 - 10.081.6 FSI
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CDAB;  (112 KW)03.09 -1.8 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
ZVEN1427 0005 10BZB;  CDAA;  (118 KW)06.07 -1.8 TSI
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
MAG1427 0006 10CDAA;  (118 KW)11.08 -1.8 TSI
ZVEN1427 0005 10
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BJB;  BKC;  BLS;  BXE;  (77 KW)06.04 - 12.101.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10BMM;  (103 KW)11.05 -2.0 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CEGABMN;  CEGA;  (125 KW)04.06 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CEGA
SLH16422 0102 10CEGABMN;  CEGA;  (125 KW)04.06 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CEGA
SLH16422 0059 10BLR;  BLY;  BVY;  BVZ;  (110 KW)11.04 -2.0 FSI
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH16422 0059 10BLX;  BVX;  (110 KW)11.04 -2.0 FSI
ASEH16420 0086 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZABWA;  CCZA;  (147 KW)10.05 -2.0 RS
SLH16422 0059 10BWA
SLH16422 0058 10CCZA
ASEH16420 0224 10

ROOMSTER (5J)
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZA;  CBZB;  (63 KW - 77 KW)03.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET12423 0012 10BME;  BZG;  CGPA;  (47 KW - 51 KW)05.06 -1.2
SLH12422 0012 10
ASEH12420 0098 10
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SKODA
ROOMSTER (5J)

SET16423 0012 10BTS;  BXW;  CFNA;  CGGB;  (63 KW - 77 KW)09.06 -1.4; 1.6
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH6420 0209 10BMS;  BNM;  BNV;  (51 KW - 59 KW)07.06 - 03.101.4 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CAYB;  CAYC;  (66 KW - 77 KW)03.10 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BLS;  BSW;  (77 KW)09.06 - 03.101.9 TDI

SUPERB (3T)
RSTM1711 0244 10CAXC;  (92 KW)07.08 -1.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CDAB;  (112 KW)03.09 -1.8 TSI; 1.8 TSI 4x4
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
MAG1427 0006 10BZB;  CDAA;  (118 KW)03.08 -1.8 TSI
ZVEN1427 0005 10
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZA;  CDAA;  (118 KW - 147 KW)10.09 -1.8 TSI; 2.0 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BLS;  BXE;  (77 KW)03.08 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10BMP;  (103 KW)03.08 -2.0 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CFFB; CLJABKD;  CFFB;  CLJA;  (103 KW)10.09 -2.0 TDI 16V
ASEH16420 0222 10CFFB; CLJA
SLH16422 0102 10CBBB;  CFGB;  (125 KW)07.08 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH24422 0072 10CDVA;  (191 KW)11.08 -3.6; 3.6 V6
ASEH24420 0172 10

SUPERB (3U4)
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AWT;  (110 KW)02.02 - 03.081.8 T
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0209 10AVB;  AVF;  AWX;  BPZ;  BSS;  BSV;

(74 KW - 103 KW)
02.02 - 03.081.9 TDI; 2.0 TDI

TSTH8420 0043 10AZM;  (85 KW)02.02 - 03.082.0
TSTH8420 0209 10BWW(91 KW)02.06 - 03.082.0
KIPM24422 0108 10AYM;  (114 KW)02.02 - 08.032.5 TDI
ASEH24420 0082 10
SLH24422 0102 10BDG;  (120 KW)06.03 - 03.082.5 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)AMX;  (142 KW)02.02 - 03.082.8 V6
TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)

YETI
RSTM1711 0244 10CAXA;  CBZB;  (77 KW - 90 KW)09.09 -1.2 TSI; 1.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CDAA;  CDAB;  (112 KW - 118 KW)05.09 -1.8 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH16422 0102 10CBDB;  CEGA;  CFHA;  CFHC;  CFHF;  CFJA;

CLCA;  CLCB;  (81 KW - 125 KW)
05.09 -2.0 TDI

ASEH16420 0222 10

SMART (MCC)
FORFOUR

SLH12422 0056 10OM639.939;  (50 KW - 70 KW)09.04 -1.5
ASEH12420 0086 10

FORTWO
ASEH6420 0086 10B06(37 KW)01.04 -0.7
ASEH6420 0086 10B07(45 KW)01.04 -0.7
ASEH6420 0086 10B05(45 KW)01.04 -0.7
ASEH6420 0086 10B10(55 KW)01.04 -0.7
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SMART (MCC)
FORTWO

SET6423 0004 10OM660DE8LA;  (30 KW)01.04 -0.8 CDI
SLH6422 0004 10
ASEH6420 0081 10
SLH6422 0004 10OM660.950;  OM660.951;  (33 KW - 40 KW)01.07 -0.8 CDi
ASEH6420 0119 10

ROADSTER
ASEH6420 0086 10(45 KW - 74 KW)04.03 -0.7; 0.7 (452.332); 0.7 Brabus

SMART
ASEH6420 0086 10M160E6ALB03;  (40 KW)07.98 - 01.040.6; 0.6 (MC01)
SET6423 0004 10OM660DE8LA;  (30 KW)11.99 - 01.040.8 CDI
SLH6422 0004 10
ASEH6420 0081 10

SSANGYONG
ACTYON

SLH16422 0057 10D20DT(104 KW)10.06 -200 Xdi
ASEH16420 0086 10D20DT

KYRON
SLH16422 0057 10D20DT(104 KW)05.05 -2.0 Xdi
ASEH16420 0086 10D20DT
SLH20422 0057 10D27DT(121 KW)05.05 -2.7 Xdi
ASEH20420 0086 10D27DT

REXTON
SLH20422 0057 10D27DT(120 KW)08.04 -2.7 Xdi
ASEH20420 0086 10D27DT
SLH20422 0057 10D27DTP(137 KW)05.06 -2.7 D
ASEH20420 0182 10D27DTP
TSTH24420 0042 10(162 KW)04.02 -3.2

RODIUS
SLH20422 0057 10D27DT(120 KW)05.05 -2.7 Xdi
ASEH20420 0086 10D27DT

SUZUKI
GRAND VITARA (FT,GT)

SET16423 0055 10RHW;  (80 KW)07.01 -2.0 HDI 110
GRAND VITARA (JB)

SLH24422 0033 10N32A;  (171 KW)01.09 -3.2
ASEH24420 0186 10

IGNIS II
SLH16422 0064 10Z13DT;  (51 KW)09.03 -1.3 DDiS
ASEH16420 0181 10

LIANA (ER)
SLH16422 0062 108HY;  (66 KW)04.04 -DDiS
ASEH16420 0086 10

SPLASH
SLH16422 0064 10D13A;  Z13DTJ;  (55 KW)01.08 -1.3 CDTI
ASEH16420 0181 10

SWIFT III (SG)
SLH16422 0064 10D13A;  Z13DT;  Z13DTJ;  (51 KW - 55 KW)08.05 -1.3 DDiS
ASEH16420 0181 10

SX4
SLH16422 0062 109HX;  (66 KW)04.07 -1.6 DDIS
ASEH16420 0086 10
TSTM8421 0012 10D19AA;  (88 KW)06.06 -1.9 DDiS
SLH16422 0075 10D20AAD20AA;  (99 KW)07.09 -2.0 DDiS
ASEH16420 0181 10D20AA

WAGON R
SET16423 0006 10Z12XEP;  (59 KW)06.04 -1.2
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
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SUZUKI
WAGON R+ (MM)

SLH16422 0064 10Z13DT;  (51 KW)09.03 -1.3 DDiS
ASEH16420 0181 10

TOYOTA
4 RUNNER

TSTM16421 0017 103RZ-FE;  (112 KW)11.95 - 07.022.7
TSTM24421 0017 105VZ-FE5VZ-FE;  (136 KW)11.95 - 07.023.4
TSTM32421 0029 102UZ-FE2UZ-FE;  (179 KW)08.02 -4.7

4 RUNNER (__N130)
TSTM16421 0017 103RZ-FE;  (112 KW)11.95 - 03.962.7i
TSTM12421 0035 103VZ-E;  (105 KW)07.90 - 11.953.0 V6
TSTM24421 0017 105VZ-FE5VZ-FE;  (136 KW)11.95 - 03.963.4i

AURIS
SLH16422 0131 101NR-FE1NR-FE;  (73 KW)01.10 -1.33 Dual-VVTi
ASEH16420 0237 101NR-FE
SLH16422 0131 101NR-FE;  (74 KW)05.09 -1.33 Dual-VVTi
ASEH16420 0237 10
SLH16422 0140 101ND-TV;  (66 KW)03.07 -1.4 D-4D
SLH16422 0131 101ZR-FAE;  1ZR-FE;  2ZR-FAE;

(91 KW - 108 KW)
03.07 -1.6; 1.6 VVTi; 1.8

ASEH16420 0228 10
SLH16422 0131 102ZR-FXE, JT1...2ZR-FXE;  (73 KW)09.10 -1.8 Hybrid
ASEH16420 0228 102ZR-FXE, SB1...
ASEH16420 0237 102ZR-FXE, JT1...
SLH16422 0138 101AD-FTV;  2AD-FHV;  (93 KW - 130 KW)03.07 -2.0 D-4D; 2.2 D
ASEH16420 0239 10

AVENSIS (_T22_)
TSTM16421 0017 103S-FE;  4A-FE;  7A-FE;  (74 KW - 94 KW)09.97 - 10.001.6; 1.8; 2.0
TSTM8421 0035 102C-T;  (61 KW)10.97 - 05.981.9 D; 2.0 D
TSTM8421 0035 1010.97 , 07.002C-TE;  (66 KW)09.97 - 02.032.0 D; 2.0 TD
TSTM16421 0028 1001.031CD-FTV;  (81 KW)10.99 - 02.032.0 D-4D
TSTM16421 0028 101CD-FTV1CD-FTV;  (85 KW)09.02 - 02.031.9 D

AVENSIS (T25)
TSTM16421 0028 101CD-FTV;  (85 KW)04.03 -2.0 D-4D
SLH16422 0138 101AD-FTV;  2AD-FHV;  2AD-FTV;

(93 KW - 130 KW)
07.05 -2.0 D-4D; 2.2 D-4D; 2.2 D-CAT

ASEH16420 0239 10
AVENSIS (T27)

SLH16422 0131 101ZR-FAE;  2ZR-FAE;  (97 KW - 108 KW)02.09 -1.6; 1.8
ASEH16420 0228 10
SLH16422 0131 103ZR-FAE;  (112 KW)02.09 -2.0
ASEH16420 0237 10
SLH16422 0138 101AD-FTV;  (93 KW)02.09 -2.0 D
ASEH16420 0239 10
SLH16422 0138 101AD-FTV;  (93 KW)02.09 -2.0 D
ASEH16420 0239 10
SLH16422 0138 101AD-FTV;  2AD-FHV;  2AD-FTV;

(93 KW - 110 KW)
02.09 -2.0 D-4D; 2.2 D

ASEH16420 0239 10
SLH16422 0138 102AD-FHV;  2AD-FTV;  (110 KW)02.09 -2.2 D
ASEH16420 0239 10
SLH16422 0138 102AD-FHV;  2AD-FTV;  (110 KW - 130 KW)02.09 -2.2 D; 2.2 D-4D
ASEH16420 0239 10
SLH16422 0138 102AD-FHV;  (130 KW)02.09 -2.2 D
ASEH16420 0239 10
SLH16422 0138 102AD-FHV;  (130 KW)02.09 -2.2 D-4D
ASEH16420 0239 10

AVENSIS VERSO (AC_)
TSTM16421 0028 101CD-FTV;  (85 KW)08.01 -D4-D

AYGO
SET8423 0023 102WZ-TV;  (40 KW)07.05 -1.4 HDi
SLH8422 0018 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
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TOYOTA
CAMRY (_V1_/_V10)

TSTM16421 0017 105S-FE;  (100 KW)06.91 - 08.962.2; 2.2 GL
TSTM24421 0017 101MZ-FE;  3VZ-FE;  (135 KW - 138 KW)06.91 - 08.963.0

CAMRY (_V2_/_V20)
TSTM8421 0035 1008.882C-T;  (62 KW)11.86 - 05.912.0 TD
TSTM16421 0017 105S-FE;  (93 KW - 96 KW)08.96 - 11.012.2
TSTM24421 0017 101MZ-FE;  (135 KW)08.96 - 11.013.0 V6
TSTM14421 0017 101MZ-FE;  (140 KW)08.96 - 11.013.0 24V

CARINA (TA4L,TA6L,TA4K,TA6K)
TSTM8421 0038 1008.812T;  3T;  3T-C;  (54 KW - 57 KW)01.78 - 09.831.6; 1.8
TSTM8421 0038 1009.833T;  (63 KW)01.82 - 02.871.8

CARINA E (_T19_)
TSTM16421 0017 103S-FE;  4A-FE;  7A-FE;  (73 KW - 98 KW)04.92 - 09.971.6; 1.6 16V; 1.6 GLI; 1.6i; 1.8;

1.8i; 2.0; 2.0 GLI; 2.0i
TSTM8421 0035 102C;  2C-T;  (54 KW - 61 KW)04.92 - 09.972.0 D; 2.0 TD

CARINA II (_T15_)
KEEH8420 0197 101S-EL;  1S-L;  (74 KW)10.83 - 11.871.8 GLI
TSTM8421 0035 102C-L;  (50 KW)02.84 - 05.882.0 D
TSTM8421 0035 1004.85 , 11.872C-L;  (50 KW)02.84 - 05.882.0 D
TSTM8421 0035 102C-L;  (51 KW)12.85 - 11.872.0 D

CARINA II (_T17_)
TSTM16421 0028 104A-FE;  (72 KW - 75 KW)12.87 - 03.921.6
TSTM8421 0035 102C-L;  (54 KW)12.87 - 01.922.0 D
TSTM16421 0028 1011.893S-FE;  (89 KW)12.87 - 03.922.0 GLI

CELICA (_T18_)
TSTM16421 0028 104A-FE;  (77 KW)10.89 - 01.941.6 STi

CELICA (_T20_)
TSTM16421 0017 107A-FE;  (85 KW)11.93 - 11.991.8i 16V

CELICA (MA61)
KEEH12420 0197 1012.855M-GE;  (125 KW)05.82 - 10.862.8i

CELICA (TA4C,TA60)
TSTM8421 0038 102TB, 08.81 , 07.852TB;  4A-L;  (63 KW)08.77 - 08.851.6 ST
TSTM8421 0038 1008.812T;  (66 KW)02.79 - 08.831.6 ST

CELICA (TA60,RA40,RA6_)
TSTM8421 0038 1008.81 , 07.852TB;  (63 KW)08.77 - 08.851.6 ST
TSTM8421 0038 1008.812T;  (66 KW)02.79 - 08.831.6 ST

COROLLA ( _E7_)
TSTM8421 0038 102T;  2TB;  (54 KW - 63 KW)09.79 - 09.831.6

COROLLA ( _E8_)
TSTM8421 0035 1004.85 , 04.871C-L;  (47 KW)06.83 - 08.871.8 D

COROLLA ( _E9_)
TSTM16421 0028 104A-F;  4A-FE;  4A-GE;  (66 KW - 85 KW)08.87 - 06.921.6; 1.6 GTI; 1.6 XLI
TSTM8421 0035 101C;  (47 KW)08.87 - 04.921.8 D
TSTM8421 0035 1005.921C;  (47 KW)12.87 - 06.921.8 D
TSTM8421 0035 101C;  (47 KW - 49 KW)08.87 - 04.921.8 D
TSTM8421 0035 1005.921C;  (49 KW)08.89 - 06.921.8 D

COROLLA (_E10_)
TSTM16421 0028 1009.944E-FE;  (65 KW)07.92 - 04.971.3 XLI 16V
TSTM16421 0017 104A-FE;  7A-FE;  (81 KW - 84 KW)07.92 - 04.971.6 GLI; 1.6 Si; 1.8; 1.8 16V
TSTM8421 0035 102C;  (53 KW)07.92 - 04.972.0 D

COROLLA (_E11_)
TSTM16421 0017 104A-FE;  7A-FE;  (79 KW - 81 KW)04.97 - 01.021.6; 1.8
TSTM8421 0035 1010.992C-E;  (53 KW)04.97 - 02.002.0 D
TSTM16421 0028 1009.011CD-FTV;  (66 KW)09.00 - 01.022.0 D-4D

COROLLA (_E12_)
SLH16422 0140 101ND-TV;  (66 KW)07.04 -1.4 D
SLH16422 0131 101ZR-FE;  (91 KW)10.06 -1.6; 1.6 VVTi
ASEH16420 0228 10
TSTM16421 0028 101CD-FTV;  (66 KW)01.02 - 05.042.0 D-4D
TSTM16421 0028 101CD-FTV1CD-FTV;  (66 KW)08.02 -2.0 D-4D
TSTM16421 0028 101CD-FTV;  (66 KW - 81 KW)01.02 -2.0 D4-D
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TOYOTA
COROLLA (_E12_)

TSTM16421 0028 101CD-FTV;  (85 KW)05.03 -2.0 D-4D
TSTM16421 0028 101CD-FTV1CD-FTV;  (85 KW)06.04 -2.0

COROLLA (_E15_)
SLH16422 0131 101NR-FE;  (74 KW)10.08 -1.33
ASEH16420 0237 10
SLH16422 0140 101ND-TV;  (66 KW)01.09 -1.4 D-4D
SLH16422 0131 101ZR-FAE;  1ZR-FE;  (91 KW - 97 KW)01.07 -1.6; 1.6 Dual VVTi
ASEH16420 0228 10
SLH16422 0138 101AD-FTV;  (93 KW)01.07 -2.0 D-4D
ASEH16420 0239 10

COROLLA (ZER_, ZZE_)
TSTM16421 0028 101CD-FTV;  (85 KW)04.04 -2.0 D-4D
SLH16422 0138 102AD-FHV;  2AD-FTV;  (100 KW - 130 KW)10.05 -2.2 D; 2.2 D-4D
ASEH16420 0239 10

CORONA PREMIO
TSTM16421 0017 103S-FE;  (94 KW)01.96 - 05.012.0

CRESSIDA (_X6_)
KEEH12420 0197 101G-E;  (80 KW)11.82 - 12.842.0 GLI

DYNA
TSTM16421 0017 102KD-FTV2KD-FTV;  (65 KW - 75 KW)08.01 -2.5 D4d

HIACE
SLH16422 0131 10(111 KW)01.05 -2.7
ASEH16420 0237 10

HIACE I
TSTM8421 0038 1011.8212R;  (49 KW)01.79 - 12.841.6

HIACE III
TSTM8421 0035 101RZ;  2RZ-E;  (74 KW - 88 KW)08.89 - 08.952.0; 2.4; 2.4i

HIACE IV
TSTM8421 0035 102RZ-E;  (85 KW)08.95 - 04.982.4; 2.5
TSTM16421 0017 102KD-FTV2KD-FTV;  (65 KW - 75 KW)11.01 -2.5 D-4D
TSTM16421 0017 103RZ-FE;  (105 KW - 106 KW)04.98 -2.7

HIACE IV (H100)
TSTM8421 0035 101RZ-E;  (81 KW)11.96 - 10.002.0
TSTM16421 0017 102KD-FTV2KD-FTV;  (65 KW - 75 KW)08.01 - 08.062.5 D4d

HILUX II
TSTM16421 0017 102RZ-FE2RZ-FE;  (103 KW)08.97 -2.4i
TSTM16421 0017 102KD-FTV2KD-FTV;  (65 KW - 75 KW)11.01 -2.5 D-4D

HILUX III
SLH16422 0131 102TR-FE, JT1...2TR-FE;  (118 KW)08.05 -2.7
ASEH16420 0237 102TR-FE, JT1...

IQ
SLH16422 0131 101NR-FE;  (72 KW)01.09 -1.33
ASEH16420 0237 10
SLH16422 0140 101ND-TV;  (66 KW)01.09 -1.4 D-4D

LAND CRUISER (_J4_)
TSTM8421 0038 102H;  (76 KW)08.80 - 10.844.0 D
TSTM12421 0030 1008.802F;  (89 KW)01.75 - 04.864.2

LAND CRUISER (_J6_)
TSTM12421 0039 1008.883F-E;  (115 KW)08.87 - 12.894.0 WAGON
TSTM8421 0038 1012HT;  2H;  (74 KW - 100 KW)10.81 - 12.894.0 D; 4.0 D WAGON; 4.0 TD
TSTM12421 0030 1011.842F;  (88 KW)10.81 - 01.884.2 WAGON

LAND CRUISER (_J7_)
TSTM12421 0039 103F-E;  (115 KW)10.89 - 12.974.0

LAND CRUISER (_J8_) 80
TSTM12421 0039 103F-E;  (115 KW)01.90 - 08.924.0

LAND CRUISER (_J9_) 90
TSTM16421 0017 101KD-FTV;  (120 KW)10.00 -3.0 D-4D
TSTM24421 0017 105VZ-FE5VZ-FE;  (131 KW)04.96 -3.4i 24V
TSTM32421 0029 102UZ-FE2UZ-FE;  (175 KW)08.02 -4.7
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LAND CRUISER (_J10_) 100

TSTM32421 0029 1010.98 , 08.022UZ-FE;  (173 KW)01.98 -4.7 V8 32V
TSTM32421 0029 102UZ-FE2UZ-FE;  (175 KW)02.02 -4.7

LAND CRUISER (_J12_)
SLH16422 0131 102TR-FE;  (120 KW)11.03 -2.7
ASEH16420 0237 10

LAND CRUISER (_J15_) 150
SLH24422 0131 101GF-FE1GR-FE;  (183 KW)01.10 -4.0 V6 VVTi
SLH24422 0131 101GR-FE1GR-FE;  (205 KW - 207 KW)01.10 -4.0 V6 Dual VVTi; 4.0 V6 VVT-i

LAND CRUISER (_J20_)
SLH32422 0138 101VD-FTV1VD-FTV;  (195 KW - 210 KW)01.08 -4.5 D V8; 4.5 D-40 V8
ASEH32420 0239 101VD-FTV
TSTM32421 0029 102UZ-FE;  (212 KW)01.08 -4.7 V8

LITEACE (_CM3_V,KM3_V)
TSTM8421 0035 101C;  (46 KW)10.85 - 08.881.8 D

LITEACE (_R2_)
TSTM8421 0037 104Y-EC;  (72 KW)01.92 - 01.952.2

MODELL F (_R2_,31)
TSTM8421 0037 102Y;  2Y-C;  3Y;  3Y-C;  (58 KW - 65 KW)11.82 - 08.881.8 DE LUXE; 2.0 SUPER
TSTM8421 0037 1008.884Y-EC;  (72 KW)08.87 - 01.902.2

PICNIC
TSTM16421 0017 103S-FE;  (90 KW - 94 KW)05.96 - 12.012.0; 2.0 16V
TSTM8421 0035 1009.97 , 05.013C-TE;  (66 KW)08.97 - 12.012.2 D

PREVIA (ACR3)
TSTM16421 0028 101CD-FTV;  (85 KW)03.01 -2.0 D4-D
TSTM16421 0017 103S-FE;  (94 KW)10.00 - 08.032.0

PREVIA (TCR1_,2_)
TSTM16421 0017 102TZ-FE2TZ-FE;  (97 KW)05.90 - 08.002.4

PRIUS
SLH16422 0131 102ZR-FXE;  (73 KW)01.09 -1.8
ASEH16420 0237 10

RAV 4 I
TSTM16421 0017 103S-FE;  (94 KW - 99 KW)06.94 - 06.002.0; 2.0 16V

RAV 4 II
TSTM16421 0028 101CD-FTV1CD-FTV;  (85 KW)09.01 -2.0 D4-D

RAV 4 III
SLH16422 0131 103ZR-FAE3ZR-FAE;  (116 KW)12.08 -2.0
ASEH16420 0237 103ZR-FAE
SLH16422 0138 102AD-FTV;  (100 KW - 110 KW)03.06 -2.2 D-4D
ASEH16420 0239 10
SLH16422 0138 102AD-FTV, SB1..., 4T2...2AD-FTV;  (110 KW)12.08 -2.2 D-4D
ASEH16420 0239 102AD-FTV, SB1..., 4T2...
SLH16422 0138 102AD-FHV;  (130 KW)03.06 -2.2 D-CAT
ASEH16420 0239 10
SLH24422 0131 102GR-FE;  (201 KW)11.05 -3.5 VVTi
ASEH24420 0237 10

SIENNA
TSTM24421 0017 101MZ-FE;  (143 KW)05.97 - 04.033.0

SOLUNA VIOS
TSTM16421 0017 108A-FE8A-FE;  (64 KW)07.02 -1.3 VVTi

SUPRA (JZA70/80)
TSTM24421 0017 102JZ-GTE;  (243 KW)05.93 - 08.983.0 24V

URBAN CRUISER
SLH16422 0131 101NR-FE;  (74 KW)04.09 -1.33
ASEH16420 0237 10
SLH16422 0140 101ND-TV;  (66 KW)04.09 -1.4 D-4D

VERSO
SLH16422 0131 101ZR-FAE, JT1...1ZR-FAE;  (97 KW)04.09 -1.6
ASEH16420 0228 101ZR-FAE, SB1...
ASEH16420 0237 101ZR-FAE, JT1...
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TOYOTA
VERSO

SLH16422 0131 102ZR-FAE, JT1...2ZR-FAE;  (108 KW)04.09 -1.8
ASEH16420 0228 102ZR-FAE, SB1...
ASEH16420 0237 102ZR-FAE, JT1...
SLH16422 0138 101AD-FTV;  2AD-FHV;  (93 KW - 130 KW)04.09 -2.0 D-4D; 2.2 D-4D; 2.2 D-CAT
ASEH16420 0239 10

YARIS
SLH16422 0131 101NR-FE;  2ZR-FE;  (74 KW - 98 KW)01.07 -1.33 VVT-i; 1.8 VVTi
ASEH16420 0237 10
SLH16422 0140 101ND-TV;  (55 KW - 66 KW)12.01 -1.4 D4-D; D-4D

VAUXHALL
AGILA MK I (A)

SET12423 0006 10Z10XE;  Z10XEP;  (43 KW - 44 KW)02.00 - 11.061.0 12V
SLH12422 0006 10
ASEH12420 0072 10
SET16423 0006 10Z12XE;  Z12XEP;  (55 KW - 59 KW)09.00 -1.2 16V; 1.2 16V Twinport
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10

AGILA MK II (B)
SLH16422 0064 10Z13DTJ;  (55 KW)01.08 -1.3 CDTI
ASEH16420 0181 10

AMPERA
SLH16422 0006 10A14XFL(111 KW)03.12 -EV 150
ASEH16420 0072 10A14XFL

ANTARA
SLH4422 0128 10(ELV)Z20DM;  Z20DMH;  (93 KW - 110 KW)08.06 -2.0 CDTi
SLH4422 0129 10(ALV)
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z24XED;  (104 KW)08.06 -2.4
RSTM1711 0244 10A30XH;  (188 KW)11.10 -3.0
SLH24422 0033 10
ASEH24420 0186 10
SLH24422 0033 1010HM;  (167 KW)11.06 -3.2 V6
ASEH24420 0186 10

ASTRA
ASEH8420 0014 1012S;  (44 KW)02.82 - 08.841.2 S
SLH8422 0040 1013S;  16S;  16SH;  (55 KW - 66 KW)09.79 - 08.861.3 S; 1.6 S
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 1016D;  (40 KW)02.82 - 08.861.6 D
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 1018E;  (85 KW)03.83 - 08.861.8 GTE
ASEH8420 0014 10

ASTRA MK II
SLH8422 0040 1013S;  (55 KW)09.84 - 08.911.3
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 1013S;  (55 KW)09.85 - 08.911.3
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 1014NV;  16S;  16SH;  16SV;  C14NZ;  C16LZ;

C16NZ;  E16NZ;  (44 KW - 66 KW)
09.84 - 08.931.4; 1.4i; 1.6; 1.6 S; 1.6i

ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 1016DA;  17D;  17DR;  (40 KW - 42 KW)09.84 - 12.911.6 D; 1.7 D
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 1018E;  18SE;  (82 KW)09.84 - 08.911.8 GTE
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 1018E;  (83 KW)01.90 - 08.911.8i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 1018E18E;  18SE;  (85 KW)09.85 - 08.911.8i
ASEH8420 0014 1018E
SLH8422 0040 1020NE;  20SEH;  C20NE;  (85 KW - 95 KW)09.86 - 08.932.0 GTE; 2.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 1020XE;  (115 KW)05.88 - 08.912.0 GTE 16V
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA MK III

SLH8422 0040 10C14NZ;  (44 KW)09.91 - 09.981.4i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 1014NV;  C14SE;  (55 KW - 60 KW)03.91 - 02.981.4; 1.4i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 10C14SE;  (60 KW)03.92 - 02.981.4i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 10C14SE;  (60 KW)04.92 - 03.011.4i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X14XE;  (66 KW)01.96 - 03.011.4i 16V
SLH8422 0039 10X16SZ;  (52 KW)03.93 - 02.981.6i; 1.6i Eco
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 10C16NZC16NZ;  E16NZ;  (55 KW)09.91 - 02.981.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10C16NZ
SLH8422 0039 10C16NZ;  X16SZR;  (55 KW)03.92 - 03.011.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 10C16SE;  (74 KW)03.91 - 12.941.6 Si
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 10C16SE;  (74 KW)03.92 - 02.981.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 10C16SE;  (74 KW)05.92 - 12.941.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X16XEL;  (74 KW)01.94 - 09.981.6i 16V
SLH8422 0039 1017D;  17DR;  X17DTL;  (42 KW - 50 KW)03.91 - 09.981.7 D; 1.7 TD
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 10C18NZ;  (66 KW)09.91 - 09.981.8i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10C18XE;  C18XEL;  X18XE;  (85 KW - 92 KW)06.93 - 03.011.8; 1.8 16V; 1.8i 16V
SLH8422 0039 10C20NE;  (85 KW)09.91 - 09.982.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 10C20NE;  (85 KW)03.93 - 10.942.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20XEV;  (100 KW)01.94 - 09.982.0i 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 1014137011C20XE;  (110 KW)09.91 - 02.982.0i 16V
TSTHL16420 0031 1014137012

ASTRA MK IV
SET16423 0006 10X12XE;  Z12XE;  (48 KW - 55 KW)02.98 -1.2 16V
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X14XE;  Z14XE;  (66 KW)02.98 -1.4 16V
SLH8422 0039 10X16SZR;  Z16SE;  (55 KW - 62 KW)02.98 -1.6
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10C16SEL;  X16XEL;  X18XE1;  X20XER;  X20XEV;

Z16XE;  Z16XEP;  Z18XE;  Z18XEL;  Z20LET;
(63 KW - 147 KW)

02.98 -1.6 16V; 1.6 Dualfuel; 1.8 16V;
1.8 16V Dualfuel; 1.9; 2.0 16V;
2.0 16V TURBO; 2.0 TURBO

TSTM16421 0059 10Y17DT;  Z17DTL;  (55 KW - 59 KW)02.00 -1.7 CDTI 16V; 1.7 DTI 16V
SLH8422 0039 10X17DTL;  (50 KW)02.98 - 08.001.7 TD
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20DTL;  Y20DTL;  (60 KW)02.98 -2.0 DI
TSTHA16420 0118 10Y20DTHX20DTH;  Y20DTH;  (74 KW)02.98 -2.0 DTI 16V
ASEH16420 0186 10Z22SE;  (108 KW)03.00 -2.2 16V

ASTRA MK V
SLH16422 0064 10Z13DTH;  (66 KW)01.04 -1.3 CDTI
ASEH16420 0181 10
SET16423 0006 10Z14XEP;  (66 KW)01.04 - 05.091.4
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH16422 0006 10Z14XEP;  (66 KW)03.05 -1.4 16V
ASEH16420 0072 10
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ASTRA MK V

NWFR1427 1004 10Z16XERZ16XER;  (85 KW)01.04 -1.6; 1.6 i 16V
NWFR1427 1005 10Z16XER
MAGV2427 0001 10Z16XER, 20MS7868
MAGV2427 0014 10Z16XER, 20MS7869
TSTM16421 0059 10Z17DTH;  Z17DTL;  (59 KW - 74 KW)01.04 -1.7 CDTI
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z18XE;  (92 KW)01.04 -1.8
NWFR1427 1004 10A18XER;  Z18XER;  (103 KW)01.04 -1.8
NWFR1427 1005 10
MAGV2427 0001 10
TSTM8421 0012 10Z19DT;  Z19DTL;  (74 KW - 88 KW)01.04 -1.9 CDTi; 1.9 CDTI 16V; 1.9 LE
SLH16422 0075 1017180895Z19DTH;  Z19DTJ;  (88 KW - 110 KW)01.04 -1.9 CDTI; 1.9 CDTI 16V
SLH16422 0080 1017180894, +420 0181 10
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z20LEH;  Z20LEL;  Z20LER;  (125 KW - 177 KW)01.04 -2.0; 2.0 i 16v TURBO;

2.0 TURBO; VXRacing Edition
ASTRA MK VI

SLH16422 0064 10A13DTEA13DTE;  (70 KW)12.09 -1.3 CDTI 16V
ASEH16420 0181 10A13DTE
SET16423 0006 10A14NET;  A14XEL;  A14XER;  (64 KW - 103 KW)12.09 -1.4 i 16v VVT;

1.4 i 16v VVT TURBO SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
NWFR1427 1005 10A16XERA16XER;  (85 KW)12.09 -1.6 i 16v VVT
MAGV2427 0014 10A16XER
SLH16422 0075 10A20DTHA20DTH;  (118 KW)12.09 -2.0 CDTi
ASEH16420 0181 10A20DTH

ASTRAVAN MK III
SLH8422 0040 10C14NZ;  (44 KW)01.91 - 10.941.4i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 10C16NZ;  X16SZ;  (52 KW - 55 KW)01.91 - 08.981.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 1017DR;  X17DTL;  (44 KW - 50 KW)01.91 - 08.981.7 D; 1.7 TD
ASEH8420 0014 10

ASTRAVAN MK IV
SLH8422 0039 10X16SZR;  Z16SE;  (55 KW - 62 KW)08.98 -1.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTM16421 0059 10Y17DT;  Z17DTL;  (55 KW - 59 KW)04.01 -1.7 CDTI; 1.7 DTI
SLH8422 0039 10X17DTL;  (50 KW)08.98 -1.7 TD
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20DTL;  Y20DTH;  (60 KW - 74 KW)08.98 -2.0 DI; 2.0 DTI

ASTRAVAN MK V
SLH16422 0064 10Z13DTH;  (66 KW)08.05 -1.3 CDTi 16V
ASEH16420 0181 10
SET16423 0006 10Z14XEP;  (66 KW)03.05 -1.4 i 16V
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
TSTM16421 0059 10Z17DTH;  Z17DTL;  (59 KW - 74 KW)03.05 -1.7 CDTi; 1.7 CDTI 16V
TSTM8421 0012 10Z19DT;  (88 KW)03.05 -1.9 CDTi
SLH16422 0075 1017180895Z19DTH;  (110 KW)03.05 -1.9 CDTi 16V
SLH16422 0080 1017180894, +420 0181 10
ASEH16420 0181 10

CALIBRA
SLH8422 0040 10C20NE;  (85 KW)06.90 - 07.972.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20XEV;  (100 KW)06.90 - 07.972.0i 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 1014137011C20XE;  (110 KW)06.90 - 02.942.0i 16V
TSTHL16420 0031 1014137012
TSTHL16420 0031 10C20LET;  (150 KW)03.92 - 07.972.0i TURBO
TSTHA24420 0118 10C25XE;  X25XE;  (125 KW)04.93 - 07.972.5i V6

CARLTON MK II
SLH8422 0040 1018S;  (65 KW - 66 KW)11.82 - 08.861.8 S
ASEH8420 0014 10
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VAUXHALL
CARLTON MK III

SLH8422 0040 1018NV;  18SEH;  18SV;  E18NVR;
(60 KW - 85 KW)

09.86 - 03.941.8; 1.8 N; 1.8 S; 1.8i
ASEH8420 0014 10
ASEH8420 0014 10C20NEF;  C20NEJ;  (73 KW - 74 KW)09.90 - 03.942.0; 2.0i
SLH8422 0040 1020SE;  C20NE;  (85 KW - 90 KW)09.86 - 03.942.0; 2.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHL24420 0031 10C30SE;  C30SEJ;  C36GET;  (147 KW - 277 KW)09.89 - 03.943.0 24V; 3.6 24V Lotus; 3000 24V

CAVALIER MK II
SLH8422 0040 1013S;  16N;  16S;  16SH;  C16LZ;  C16NZ;  C18NE;

E16NZ;  E18NV;  (55 KW - 74 KW)
09.81 - 08.881.3 S; 1.6; 1.6 N; 1.6 S; 1.6i; 1.8;

1.8i ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 1016D;  16DA;  (40 KW)03.82 - 08.881.6 D; 1600D
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 1018E18E;  18SE;  (82 KW)09.81 - 08.861.8i
ASEH8420 0014 1018E
SLH8422 0039 1018SE;  (82 KW)03.85 - 10.881800i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 1018E;  20NE;  20SE;  20SEH;  C20NE;

(85 KW - 95 KW)
09.81 - 08.881.8i; 2.0 SRi 130; 2.0i; 2000i

ASEH8420 0014 10
CAVALIER MK III

SLH8422 0040 1014NV;  (55 KW)09.88 - 11.951.4
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 10X16SZ;  (52 KW)09.93 - 11.951.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 1016SV;  18SV;  20NE;  20SEH;  C18NZ;  C20NE;

E16NZ;  (55 KW - 95 KW)
09.88 - 11.951.6; 1.6i; 1.8; 1.8i; 2.0i

ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 1017D;  17DR;  (42 KW - 44 KW)09.88 - 11.951.7 D
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20XEV;  (100 KW)09.93 - 11.952.0i 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 1014137011C20XE;  (110 KW)09.88 - 11.952.0i 16V
TSTHL16420 0031 1014137012
TSTHA16420 0118 1014003804C20LET;  (150 KW)06.92 - 11.942.0i TURBO
TSTHL16420 0031 1014003805
TSTHA24420 0118 10C25XE;  (125 KW)08.88 - 06.942.5 V6

COMBO MK I
SLH8422 0040 10C12NZ;  C14NZ;  X12SZ;  (33 KW - 44 KW)07.94 - 10.011.2; 1.4
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0039 10C14SE;  (60 KW)07.94 - 10.011.4
ASEH8420 0014 10

COMBO MK II
SLH16422 0064 10Z13DTJ;  (55 KW)10.05 -1.3 CDTI 16V
ASEH16420 0181 10
SET16423 0006 10Z14XEP;  (66 KW)01.04 -1.4
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH8422 0039 10Z16SE;  (62 KW - 64 KW)08.01 -1.6
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTM16421 0059 10Y17DT;  Y17DTL;  Z17DTH;  (48 KW - 74 KW)09.01 -1.7 CDTI 16V; 1.7 DI 16V;

1.7 DTI 16V
CORSA

TSTHA16420 0118 10X14XE;  (66 KW)01.98 -1.4i 16V
CORSA MK II

SET12423 0006 10X10XE;  (40 KW)11.96 - 09.001.0i 12V
SLH12422 0006 10
ASEH12420 0072 10
SLH8422 0040 10C12NZ;  X12SZ;  (33 KW)03.93 - 09.001.2i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SET16423 0006 10X12XE;  (48 KW)03.98 - 09.001.2i 16V
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH8422 0040 10C14NZ;  X14SZ;  (44 KW)03.93 - 09.001.4i
ASEH8420 0014 10
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VAUXHALL
CORSA MK II

SLH8422 0039 10C14SE;  (60 KW)03.93 - 09.001.4i S
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10C16XE;  X14XE;  X16XE;  (66 KW - 80 KW)03.93 - 09.001.4i 16V; 1.6 GSI 16V; 1.6i 16V

CORSA MK III
SET12423 0006 10A10XEP;  Z10XE;  Z10XEP;  (43 KW - 44 KW)09.00 -1.0; 1.0 12V
SLH12422 0006 10
ASEH12420 0072 10
SET16423 0006 10A12XER;  Z12XE;  Z12XEP;  Z14XEP;

(55 KW - 66 KW)
09.00 -1.2; 1.2 16V; 1.2 16V Dualfuel;

1.2 i 16V; 1.4 SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH16422 0064 10A13DTC;  A13DTE;  Z13DT;  Z13DTE;  Z13DTH;

Z13DTJ;  Z13DTR;  (52 KW - 70 KW)
08.00 -1.3 CDTI; 1.3 CDTI 16V

ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z14XE;  (66 KW)09.00 -1.4 16V
SET16423 0006 10A14XER;  (74 KW)07.10 -1.4 16V
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
TSTM16421 0059 10Y17DT;  Y17DTL;  Z17DTH;  (48 KW - 74 KW)08.00 - 09.061.7 CDTI 16V; 1.7 DTI 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z18XE;  (92 KW)08.00 - 09.061.8 16V

CORSAVAN MK II
SLH8422 0040 10C14NZ;  (44 KW)01.94 - 09.001.4i
ASEH8420 0014 10

CORSAVAN MK III
SET16423 0006 10Z12XE;  Z14XEP;  (55 KW - 66 KW)09.00 -1.2 16V; 1.2 16V Dualfuel; 1.4
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH16422 0064 10Z13DT;  (52 KW)04.04 -1.3 CDTI 16V
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTM16421 0059 10Y17DT;  Y17DTL;  (48 KW - 55 KW)09.00 -1.7 DI 16V; 1.7 DTI 16V

CORSAVAN MK IV
SLH16422 0064 10Z13DTH;  Z13DTJ;  (55 KW - 66 KW)07.06 -1.3 CDTI 16V
ASEH16420 0181 10

FRONTERA MK I
SLH8422 0039 10C20NE;  X20SE;  (85 KW)03.92 - 10.982.0; 2.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X22XE;  (100 KW)03.95 - 10.982.2i

FRONTERA MK II
TSTHA16420 0118 1017C95189X22DTH;  Y22DTH;  (85 KW)10.98 - 09.042.2 DTI
TSTHA8420 0118 10X22SE;  Y22SE;  (100 KW)10.98 -2.2i

INSIGNIA
NWFR1427 1004 1020NK6807A16XER;  A18XER;  (85 KW - 103 KW)07.08 -1.6; 1.8
NWFR1427 1005 10
MAGV2427 0014 10
SLH16422 0075 10A20DTC;  A20DTH;  A20DTJ;  (81 KW - 118 KW)07.08 -2.0 CDTI; 2.0 CDTI 16V 4x4
ASEH16420 0181 10
RSTM1711 0244 10A20NFT;  A20NHT;  (162 KW)07.08 -2.0 TURBO
ASEH16420 0186 10
SLH24422 0033 10A28NET;  (191 KW)07.08 -2.8 V6 TURBO
ASEH24420 0186 10
SLH24422 0033 10A28NERA28NER;  (239 KW)07.09 -2.8 i V6 24V
ASEH24420 0186 10A28NER

MERIVA MK I
SLH16422 0064 10Z13DTJ;  (55 KW)01.03 - 10.091.3 CDTI
ASEH16420 0181 10
SET16423 0006 10Z14XEP;  (66 KW)01.03 - 10.091.4 16V Twinport
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
SLH8422 0039 10Z16SE;  (64 KW)01.03 - 10.091.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z16XE;  Z18XE;  (74 KW - 92 KW)01.03 - 10.091.6i 16V; 1.8i 16V
TSTM16421 0059 10Z17DTH;  (74 KW)04.04 - 08.051.7 CDTI 16V
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VAUXHALL
MERIVA MK II

SLH16422 0064 10A13DTC;  (55 KW)06.10 -1.3 CDTI 16V
ASEH16420 0181 10
SET16423 0006 10A14NEL;  A14NET;  A14XER;  (74 KW - 103 KW)06.10 -1.4 16V; 1.4 16V TURBO
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10

MOVANO MK II
SLH16422 0078 10M9T670;  M9T672;  M9T676;  M9T680;

M9T686;  M9T690;  M9T692;  M9T694;
M9T696;  M9T698;  (74 KW - 107 KW)

05.10 -2.3 CDTI 16V [RWD];
2.3 CDTI 16V FWD ASEH16420 0086 10

NOVA
SLH8422 0040 10C12NZ;  (33 KW)09.89 - 03.931.2i
ASEH8420 0014 10
SLH8422 0040 1012NC12NC;  E12GV;  (33 KW)01.85 - 10.891.2 N; 1.2i
ASEH8420 0014 1012NC
ASEH8420 0014 1012NV;  (38 KW)01.90 - 03.931.2 N
SLH8422 0040 1012ST;  13NB;  13SB;  14NV;  C13N;  C14NZ;

C14SE;  (40 KW - 60 KW)
09.82 - 03.931.2; 1.2 S; 1.3 S; 1.3i; 1.4; 1.4 S;

1.4i; 1.4i S ASEH8420 0014 10
ASEH8420 0014 10C16SEI;  (72 KW)09.89 - 03.931.6 GSI
SLH8422 0040 10C16SE;  E16SE;  (74 KW)05.88 - 03.931.6 GSI
ASEH8420 0014 10

NOVAVAN
ASEH8420 0014 1012NV;  (38 KW)01.90 - 10.941.2

OMEGA
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20DTH;  Y22DTH;  (74 KW - 88 KW)01.98 - 03.042.0 DTI 16V; 2.0 TDI 16V;

2.2 DTI 16V
SLH8422 0039 1020SE;  X20SE;  (85 KW)03.94 - 09.992.0; 2.0i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20XEV;  Y22XE;  Z22XE;  (100 KW - 106 KW)01.94 - 06.032.0 16V; 2.0i 16V; 2.2i
TSTHI12420 0041 1025DT;  X25DT;  (96 KW)04.94 - 02.012.5 TD
SET24423 0001 10Y25DT;  (110 KW)09.01 -2.5 DTI 24V
SLH24422 0001 10
ASEH24420 0090 10
TSTHA24420 0118 10X25XE;  X30XE;  Y26SE;  Y32SE;

(125 KW - 160 KW)
03.94 - 03.042.5i; 2.6 V6; 3.0 MV 6; 3.0 MV6;

3.2 V6
SENATOR MK II

TSTHL24420 0031 10C30SE;  (150 KW)09.89 - 09.933.0 24V
SIGNUM

TSTHA16420 0118 10Z18XE;  (90 KW)06.03 - 07.051.8
NWFR1427 1004 10Z18XER;  (103 KW)08.05 -1.8
NWFR1427 1005 10
MAGV2427 0001 10
TSTM8421 0012 10Z19DT;  (88 KW)04.04 - 03.081.9 CDTI
SLH16422 0075 1017180895Z19DTH;  (110 KW)04.04 - 03.081.9 CDTI 16V
SLH16422 0080 1017180894, +420 0181 10
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Y20DTH;  Y22DTR;  (74 KW - 92 KW)05.03 -2.0 DTI; 2.2 DTI
ASEH16420 0186 10Z20NET;  Z22YH;  (114 KW - 129 KW)01.02 -2.0i TURBO; 2.2i
SLH24422 0033 10Z28NEL;  (169 KW)04.02 - 05.082.8 V6 TURBO
ASEH24420 0186 10
TSTHA24420 0118 10Z32SE;  (155 KW)05.03 -3.2 V6

SINTRA
TSTHA24420 0118 10X22DTH;  (85 KW)07.97 - 04.992.2 DTI
TSTHA16420 0118 10X22XE;  (104 KW)11.96 - 04.992.2i 16V
TSTHA24420 0118 10X30XE;  (148 KW)11.96 - 04.993.0i 24V

SPEEDSTER
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z20LET;  (147 KW)03.01 - 04.042.0 i TURBO
ASEH16420 0186 10Z22SE;  (108 KW)09.00 -2.2 16V

TIGRA
SLH16422 0064 10Z13DT;  (51 KW)06.04 -1.3 CDTI
ASEH16420 0181 10
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VAUXHALL
TIGRA

SET16423 0006 10Z14XEP;  (66 KW)06.04 -1.4
SLH16422 0006 10
ASEH16420 0072 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X14XE;  X16XE;  Z18XE;  (66 KW - 92 KW)07.94 -1.4 16V; 1.6 16V; 1.8

VECTRA
SLH8422 0039 10X16SZR;  (55 KW)08.95 -1.6i
ASEH8420 0014 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10X16XEL;  X18XE;  X18XE1;  X20XEV;  Y16XE;

Z16XE;  Z18XE;  (74 KW - 100 KW)
08.95 -1.6i 16V; 1.8i 16V; 2.0i 16V

TSTHA16420 0118 10X20DTH;  X20DTL;  Y20DTH;  Y22DTR;
(60 KW - 92 KW)

08.95 - 10.012.0 DI 16V; 2.0 DTI 16V;
2.2 DTI 16V

ASEH16420 0186 10Z22SE;  (108 KW)08.95 -2.2i 16V
TSTHA24420 0118 10X25XE;  Y26SE;  (125 KW - 143 KW)09.95 -2.5i GSi; 2.5i V6; 2.6i V6

VECTRA MK II
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z16XE;  (74 KW)06.04 - 07.081.6 16V
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z18XELZ18XEL;  (81 KW)04.02 - 07.081.8
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z18XE;  (90 KW)04.02 - 07.081.8 16V; 1.8 16V Dualfuel
NWFR1427 1004 10Z18XER;  (103 KW)01.06 - 07.081.8
NWFR1427 1005 10
MAGV2427 0001 10
TSTM8421 0012 10Z19DT;  Z19DTL;  (74 KW - 88 KW)04.04 - 07.081.9 CDTI
SLH16422 0075 1017180895Z19DTH;  (110 KW)04.04 - 08.051.9 CDTI 16V
SLH16422 0080 1017180894, +420 0181 10
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Y20DTH;  Y22DTR;  (74 KW - 92 KW)04.02 -2.0 DTI 16V; 2.2 DTI 16V
ASEH16420 0186 10Z20NET;  Z22SE;  Z22YH;  (108 KW - 129 KW)01.00 - 10.082.0 16V TURBO; 2.2 16V;

2.2 direct
SLH24422 0033 10Z28NEL;  Z28NET;  (169 KW - 188 KW)08.05 - 07.082.8 V6 TURBO
ASEH24420 0186 10
TSTHA24420 0118 10Z32SE;  (155 KW)08.02 - 07.083.2 V6

VIVARO
SLH16422 0078 10M9R780;  M9R782;  (66 KW - 84 KW)01.06 -2.0 CDTI
ASEH16420 0086 10
SET16423 0009 10F4R720;  (88 KW)08.01 -2.0 16V
SLH16422 0009 10
ASEH16420 0099 10

ZAFIRA
TSTHA16420 0118 10X16XEL;  X18XE1;  Z16XE;  Z16YNG;  Z18XE;

Z20LET;  (71 KW - 147 KW)
04.99 -1.6 16V; 1.6 CNG; 1.8 16V; 1.9;

2.0 GSI TURBO
TSTHA16420 0118 10X20DTL;  Y20DTH;  Y22DTR;  (60 KW - 92 KW)04.99 -2.0 DI 16V; 2.0 DTI 16V; 2.2 D
ASEH16420 0186 10Z22SE;  (108 KW)11.98 - 08.042.2 16V

ZAFIRA MK II
NWFR1427 1004 10Z16XERA16XER;  Z16XER;  (85 KW)12.07 -1.6
NWFR1427 1005 10Z16XER
MAGV2427 0001 10Z16XER, 20MS7868
MAGV2427 0014 10Z16XER, 20MS7869
NWFR1427 1004 10Z18XERA18XER;  Z18XEP;  Z18XER;  (103 KW)04.05 -1.8
NWFR1427 1005 10Z18XER
MAGV2427 0001 10Z18XER
TSTM8421 0012 10Z19DT;  (88 KW)07.05 -1.9 CDTI
SLH16422 0075 1017180895Z19DTH;  (110 KW)07.05 -1.9 CDTI
SLH16422 0080 1017180894, +420 0181 10
ASEH16420 0181 10
TSTHA16420 0118 10Z20LEH;  Z20LER;  (147 KW - 176 KW)07.05 -2.0
ASEH16420 0186 10Z22YH;  (110 KW)07.05 -2.2

VOLKSWAGEN
AMAROK

SLH16422 0102 10CDBACDBA;  (90 KW)09.10 -2.0 TDI; 2.0 TDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CDBA
SLH16422 0102 10CDCA;  (120 KW)09.10 -2.0 BiTDI; 2.0 BiTDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10
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VOLKSWAGEN
BEETLE

RSTM1711 0244 10(77 KW)10.11 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10CBZB
RSTM1711 0244 10(147 KW)10.11 -2.0 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10CCTA, CBFA
ASEH16420 0224 10CCTA, CBFA

BORA (1J2,1J6)
SET16423 0012 10AHW; AXP; BCAAHW;  AKQ;  APE;  AXP;  BCA;  (55 KW)03.00 - 05.051.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10AHW; AXP; BCA
ASEH16420 0098 10AHW; AXP; BCA
SET16423 0012 10AHW;  AXP;  BCA;  (55 KW)09.01 - 05.051.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 10AEH;  AKL;  APF;  (74 KW)10.98 - 05.051.6
SET8423 0007 10AVU, BFQAVU;  BFQ;  BJH;  (75 KW)08.00 - 05.051.6
SLH8422 0007 10AVU, BFQ
ASEH8420 0086 10AVU, BFQ
SET8423 0007 10AVU;  BFQ;  (75 KW)08.00 - 05.051.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SET16423 0012 10ATN;  AUS;  AZD;  BAD;  BCB;

(77 KW - 81 KW)
02.00 - 05.051.6 16V; 1.6 FSI

SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AGN;  BAF;  (92 KW)10.98 - 05.051.8
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV), AGU, AUMAGU;  ARX;  AUM;  BAE;  (110 KW)05.00 - 05.051.8; 1.8 T
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV), AGU, AUM
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AUQ;  (132 KW)03.02 - 05.051.8 T
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0043 10AGP;  AGR;  ALH;  AQM;  (50 KW - 66 KW)10.98 - 05.051.9 SDI; 1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 103#000001ATD;  AXR;  (74 KW)09.00 - 05.051.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0102 102#700000
TSTH8420 0043 10AHF;  ASV;  (81 KW)10.98 - 06.011.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0102 10AJM;  AUY;  (85 KW)12.98 - 06.011.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0102 102#700000ARL;  ASZ;  (96 KW - 110 KW)05.00 - 05.051.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 103#000001
TSTH8420 0043 10APK;  AQY;  AZG;  AZH;  AZJ;  BBW;  (85 KW)10.98 - 05.052.0
TSTH10420 0040 10*AGZ;  (110 KW)10.98 - 10.002.3 V5; 2.3 VR5
TSTH10420 0022 10
SLH20422 0072 10AQN;  (125 KW)10.00 - 05.052.3 V5
ASEH20420 0172 10
SLH24422 0072 10AQP;  AUE;  BDE;  (150 KW)03.99 - 05.052.8 V6; 2.8 VR6
ASEH24420 0172 10

CADDY I
TSTM8421 0006 10JB;  (51 KW)08.82 - 07.831.5
TSTM8421 0006 10F#020000JK;  ME;  (40 KW)08.82 - 07.921.6 D
TSTH8420 0040 10*G#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10G#000001
TSTM8421 0006 10F#020000EW;  (55 KW)01.83 - 07.921.6
TSTH8420 0040 10*G#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10G#000001
TSTM8421 0006 10H#020000JH;  (70 KW)08.85 - 07.921.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*J#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10J#000001

CADDY II
TSTH8420 0043 10AEX; AKV; APQAEX;  AKV;  APQ;  AUD;  (44 KW)11.95 - 01.041.4
ASEH8420 0098 10AUD
TSTH8420 0043 10AEX, AKV, APQAEX;  APQ;  AUD;  (44 KW)11.95 - 01.0460 1.4
ASEH8420 0098 10AUD
SET16423 0012 10AUA;  (55 KW)08.00 - 01.041.4; 1.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
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VOLKSWAGEN
CADDY II

TSTH8420 0043 101F;  AEE;  (55 KW)11.95 - 12.001.6; 75 1.6
TSTH8420 0040 10*AHB;  (42 KW)07.96 - 09.001.7 SDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0022 10AHB;  (42 KW)07.96 - 09.001.7 SDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Y;  (47 KW)11.95 - 01.041.9 D
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0022 101Y;  (47 KW)11.95 - 01.041.9 D
TSTH8420 0040 10*AEYAEY;  AYQ;  (47 KW)11.95 - 01.041.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AYQ
TSTH8420 0022 10AEY
TSTH8420 0043 10AYQAEY;  AYQ;  (47 KW)11.95 - 01.041.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0022 10AEY
TSTH8420 0040 10*AEF;  (47 KW)06.96 - 12.001.9 D
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Z, AHU1Z;  AHU;  ALH;  (66 KW)09.96 - 01.041.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10ALH
TSTH8420 0022 101Z, AHU
TSTH8420 0040 10*ALE, AHUAHU;  ALE;  ALH;  (66 KW)10.96 - 01.041.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10ALH
TSTH8420 0022 10ALE, AHU

CADDY III
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZA;  (63 KW)09.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10CBZA
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)09.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10CBZB
SET16423 0012 10BCA;  BUD;  (55 KW - 59 KW)03.04 -1.4; 1.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SET8423 0007 10BGU;  BSE;  BSF;  (75 KW)04.04 -1.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH8422 0007 10CHGACHGA;  (75 KW)05.11 -1.6 BiFuel
ASEH8420 0224 10CHGA
SLH16422 0076 10CAYECAYE;  (55 KW)08.10 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYE
SLH16422 0076 10CAYDCAYD;  (75 KW)08.10 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYD
TSTH8420 0209 10BJB;  BLS;  BSU;  (55 KW - 77 KW)04.04 -1.9 TDI; 1.9 TDI 4motion
TSTH8420 0209 10BLSBLS;  (77 KW)11.08 - 08.101.9 TDI 4motion
TSTH8420 0209 10BDJ;  BST;  (51 KW)03.04 -2.0 SDI
SLH16422 0076 10CFHECFHE;  (62 KW)11.10 -2.0 TDI; 2.0 TDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CFHE
SLH16422 0102 10CFHFCFHF;  (81 KW)10.10 -2.0 TDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CFHF
TSTH8420 0209 10BMM;  (103 KW)09.07 -2.0 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CFHCCFHC;  (103 KW)11.10 -2.0 TDI 16V
ASEH16420 0222 10CFHC
SLH16422 0076 10CFHCCFHC;  (103 KW)11.10 -2.0 TDI 16V 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CFHC
TSTH16420 0043 10BSX;  (80 KW)04.06 -2.0 EcoFuel

CORRADO (53I)
TSTH16420 0040 10*KR;  (100 KW)04.89 - 07.921.8 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*PG;  (118 KW)09.88 - 09.931.8 G60
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*2E, 5656642E;  ADY;  (85 KW)04.93 - 12.952.0i
TSTH8420 0040 10*ADY, 000778
TSTH8420 0043 102E, 565665
TSTH8420 0043 10ADY, 000779
TSTH8420 0022 102E, 565664
TSTH8420 0022 10ADY, 000778
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VOLKSWAGEN
CORRADO (53I)

TSTH16420 0040 10*9A;  (100 KW)08.91 - 12.952.0i 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10
TSTH12420 0040 10*ABV;  (140 KW)08.91 - 12.952.9 VR6
TSTH12420 0022 10

CRAFTER 30-35 (2E)
TSTH10420 0022 10BJJ;  BJK;  BJL;  BJM;  CEBA;  CEBB;  CECA;

CECB;  (65 KW - 120 KW)
04.06 -2.5 TDI

CRAFTER 30-50 (2E)
TSTH10420 0022 10BJJ;  BJK;  BJL;  BJM;  CEBA;  CEBB;  CECA;

CECB;  (65 KW - 120 KW)
04.06 -2.5 TDI

DERBY
TSTH8420 0022 10HZ;  (33 KW)08.81 - 12.841.0

EOS
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVD;  CAXA;  (90 KW - 118 KW)11.07 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0053 10BLF;  (85 KW)06.06 - 05.081.6 FSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH16420 0209 10BMM;  (103 KW)06.06 - 05.082.0 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CBAB;  CFFB;  (103 KW)05.08 -2.0 TDI 16V
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0059 10BVY;  BVZ;  (110 KW)03.06 - 05.082.0 FSI
ASEH16420 0086 10
MAG1427 0006 10CCZABPY;  BWA;  CAWB;  CBFA;  CCTA;  CCZA;

(147 KW)
03.06 -2.0 FSI

ZVEN1427 0016 10CCZA
RSTM1711 0244 10CAWB, CCZA, CCTA,

CBFA
SLH16422 0058 10CBFA, CAWB, CCZA,

CCTA
SLH16422 0059 10BWA; BPY
ASEH16420 0224 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZB;  (155 KW)11.09 -2.0 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH24422 0072 10BUB;  CBRA;  CDVA;  (184 KW - 191 KW)06.06 -3.2 FSI; 3.6 V6
ASEH24420 0172 10

FOX (5Z1)
SLH8422 0013 10BNX, AQZAQZ;  BJE;  BNX;  (53 KW)10.03 -1.0
ASEH8420 0098 10BNX, AQZ
SLH8422 0013 10BJE, BNXBJE;  BNX;  (53 KW)10.03 -1.0 Alcohol
ASEH8420 0098 10BJE, BNX
SET8423 0013 10CCNA;  (54 KW)03.08 -1.0; 1.0 Total Flex
SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET6423 0013 10BMD;  CHFB;  (40 KW)04.05 -1.2
SLH6422 0013 10
ASEH6420 0098 10
SLH6422 0013 10CHFACHFA;  (44 KW)09.10 -1.2
ASEH6420 0098 10CHFA
SET8423 0013 10BAH;  BJA;  BKR;  BLH;  BPA;  CCRA;  CFZA;

(55 KW - 74 KW)
10.03 -1.4; 1.6; 1.6 Total Flex

SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
TSTH6420 0102 1064028600BNM;  (51 KW)04.05 -1.4 TDI
TSTH6420 0209 1064028601
TSTH8420 0043 10ASY;  (47 KW)12.07 -1.9 D

GOLF I
TSTM8421 0006 10EG;  EM;  FH;  FN;  FP;  JB;  (51 KW - 81 KW)04.74 - 02.841.5; 1.6; 1.6 GTI
TSTM8421 0006 10CK;  CR;  CY;  JK;  (37 KW - 51 KW)08.76 - 07.831.5 D; 1.6 D; 1.6 TD
TSTH8420 0040 10*RE;  (53 KW)04.86 - 02.901.6
TSTH8420 0022 10
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VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF I

TSTM8421 0006 10F#060000EW;  EX;  HN;  (55 KW - 66 KW)08.83 - 09.921.6; 1.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*G#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10G#000001
TSTM8421 0006 1015F035000JH;  (70 KW)08.83 - 04.931.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*15G000001
TSTH8420 0022 1015G000001
TSTH8420 0040 10*2H;  (72 KW)08.89 - 03.931.8
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10DX, EVDX;  EV;  PB;  (82 KW)08.82 - 12.891.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*PB
TSTH8420 0022 10PB
TSTM8421 0006 10DX;  JJ;  (82 KW)08.82 - 12.831.8 GTI

GOLF II
TSTH8420 0040 10*2G;  HZ;  MH;  NU;  NZ;  (37 KW - 40 KW)08.85 - 12.921.0; 1.3
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*MHHK;  MH;  (40 KW)08.83 - 06.871.3
TSTH8420 0022 10MH
TSTH8420 0040 10*JPJP;  ME;  (40 KW)08.83 - 10.911.6 D
TSTH8420 0040 10*ME, , 
TSTH8420 0022 10JP
TSTH8420 0022 10ME, , 
TSTH8420 0040 10*JRJR;  MF;  (51 KW)08.83 - 10.911.6 TD
TSTH8420 0040 10*MF, , 
TSTH8420 0022 10JR
TSTH8420 0022 10MF, , 
TSTH8420 0040 10*1V;  RA;  SB;  (44 KW - 59 KW)04.89 - 10.911.6 TD
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*ABN;  EZ;  HM;  PN;  RF;  RH;  (51 KW - 62 KW)08.83 - 12.921.6; 1.8
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10HV, 12.85GU;  GX;  HV;  (66 KW)08.84 - 10.911.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*GU, GX
TSTH8420 0040 10*HV, 01.86
TSTH8420 0022 10GU, GX
TSTH8420 0022 10HV, 01.86
TSTH8420 0040 10*1P;  GU;  GX;  PF;  RD;  RP;  (66 KW - 79 KW)08.85 - 10.911.8; 1.8 GTI; 1.8i
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10DX, EVDX;  EV;  GZ;  PB;  (82 KW)08.83 - 10.911.8 GTI
TSTH8420 0040 10*PB
TSTH8420 0022 10PB
TSTH16420 0040 10*KR;  PL;  (95 KW - 102 KW)02.86 - 10.911.8 GTI 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*PG1H;  PG;  (118 KW)08.88 - 07.911.8 GTI G60
TSTH8420 0022 10PG
TSTH8420 0040 10*PG;  (118 KW)04.90 - 07.911.8 GTI G60
TSTH8420 0022 10

GOLF III
TSTH8420 0043 10AEXABD;  AEX;  (40 KW)11.91 - 08.971.4
TSTH8420 0040 10*ABD
TSTH8420 0022 10ABD
TSTH8420 0040 10*ABD;  (40 KW)07.93 - 04.991.4
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*ABDABD;  AEX;  (44 KW)10.91 - 08.971.4
TSTH8420 0043 10AEX
TSTH8420 0022 10ABD
TSTH8420 0040 10*ABDABD;  AEX;  APQ;  (44 KW)07.93 - 04.991.4
TSTH8420 0043 10AEX, APQ
TSTH8420 0022 10ABD
TSTH8420 0040 10*AEK, 000813AEK;  AFT;  AKS;  (74 KW)07.94 - 04.991.6
TSTH8420 0043 10AEK, 000814
TSTH8420 0043 10AFT, AKS
TSTH8420 0022 10AEK, 000813
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GOLF III

TSTH8420 0040 10*ABUABU;  AEA;  AEE;  (55 KW)09.92 - 12.971.6
TSTH8420 0043 10AEE, AEA
TSTH8420 0022 10ABU
TSTH8420 0040 10*408197AAM;  (55 KW)11.91 - 05.981.8
TSTH8420 0043 10408198
TSTH8420 0022 10408197
TSTH8420 0040 10*AAM, 408197AAM;  ANN;  (55 KW)07.93 - 04.991.8
TSTH8420 0043 10AAM, 408198
TSTH8420 0043 10ANN
TSTH8420 0022 10AAM, 408197
TSTH8420 0040 10*ABS, 935645ABS;  ACC;  ADZ;  (66 KW)11.91 - 08.971.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*ADZ, 001109
TSTH8420 0043 10ABS, 935646
TSTH8420 0043 10ADZ, 001110
TSTH8420 0043 10ACC
TSTH8420 0022 10ABS, 935645
TSTH8420 0022 10ADZ, 001109
TSTH8420 0040 10*ABS, 935645ABS;  ADZ;  (66 KW)01.93 - 05.981.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*ADZ, 001109
TSTH8420 0043 10ABS, 935646
TSTH8420 0043 10ADZ, 001110
TSTH8420 0022 10ABS, 935645
TSTH8420 0022 10ADZ, 001109
TSTH8420 0040 10*ABS, 935645ABS;  ADZ;  ANP;  (66 KW)07.93 - 04.991.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*ADZ, 001109
TSTH8420 0043 10ABS, 935646
TSTH8420 0043 10ADZ, 001110
TSTH8420 0043 10ANP
TSTH8420 0022 10ABS, 935645
TSTH8420 0022 10ADZ, 001109
TSTH8420 0040 10*001109ADZ;  (66 KW)10.94 - 04.991.8
TSTH8420 0043 10001110
TSTH8420 0022 10001109
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Y;  1Z;  AAZ;  AEY;  AFN;  AHU;  ALE;

(47 KW - 81 KW)
11.91 - 04.991.9 D; 1.9 SDI; 1.9 TD;

1.9 TD,GTD; 1.9 TDI TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*000709AEP;  (79 KW)08.95 - 04.962.0
TSTH8420 0043 10000710
TSTH8420 0022 10000709
TSTH8420 0040 10*2E, 5656642E;  ABA;  ADY;  AGG;  AKR;  (85 KW)11.91 - 04.992.0; 2.0 GTI
TSTH8420 0040 10*ADY, 000778
TSTH8420 0043 102E, 565665
TSTH8420 0043 10ADY, 000779
TSTH8420 0043 10AGG, AKR
TSTH8420 0022 102E, 565664
TSTH8420 0022 10ADY, 000778
TSTH8420 0043 10AGG;  (85 KW)08.95 - 04.992.0
TSTH16420 0040 10*ABF;  (110 KW)08.92 - 08.972.0 GTI 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10
TSTH12420 0040 10*AAA;  ABV;  (128 KW - 140 KW)01.92 - 04.992.8 VR6; 2.9 VR6
TSTH12420 0022 10

GOLF IV
SET16423 0012 10AHW;  AKQ;  APE;  AXP;  BCA;  (55 KW)08.97 - 06.061.4
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 10AEH;  AFT;  AKL;  AKS;  APF;  (74 KW)08.97 - 06.021.6
SET8423 0007 10AVU, BFQAVU;  BFQ;  BJH;  (75 KW)08.00 - 06.051.6
SLH8422 0007 10AVU, BFQ
ASEH8420 0086 10AVU, BFQ
SET8423 0007 10AVU;  (75 KW)08.00 - 06.061.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
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GOLF IV

SET16423 0012 10ATN;  AUS;  AZD;  BAD;  BCB;
(77 KW - 81 KW)

02.00 - 06.061.6 16V; 1.6 FSI
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 104#200000BAG;  (85 KW)10.03 - 07.041.6 FSI
SLH16422 0012 104#200000
SLH16422 0053 105#000001
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*AAM, 408197AAM;  ANN;  (55 KW)06.98 - 06.021.8
TSTH8420 0043 10AAM, 408199
TSTH8420 0043 10ANN
TSTH8420 0022 10AAM, 408197
TSTH8420 0040 10*ADZ, 001109ADZ;  ANP;  (66 KW)06.98 - 06.021.8
TSTH8420 0043 10ADZ, 001110
TSTH8420 0043 10ANP
TSTH8420 0022 10ADZ, 001109
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AGN;  AGU;  AQA;  ARZ;  AUM;  AUQ;  AWD;

BAF;  (92 KW - 132 KW)
08.97 - 06.061.8; 1.8 T; 1.8 T GTI

TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0043 10AGP;  AQM;  (50 KW)08.97 - 06.061.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*034858, AGRAGR;  ALH;  (66 KW)10.97 - 05.041.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10034859 , AGR
TSTH8420 0043 10ALHAGR;  ALH;  (66 KW)10.97 - 05.061.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10034858, AGR
TSTH8420 0040 10*AHU;  ALE;  (66 KW)06.98 - 06.021.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*AGR, 034858AGR;  ALH;  (66 KW)07.98 - 05.061.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AGR, 034859
TSTH8420 0209 10ATD;  AXR;  (74 KW)09.00 - 06.061.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AHF;  ASV;  (81 KW)08.97 - 05.041.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*AFNAFN;  AVG;  (81 KW)06.98 - 06.021.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10AFN
TSTH8420 0102 10AJM;  AUY;  (85 KW)12.98 - 06.011.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 103#000001ARL;  ASZ;  (96 KW - 110 KW)02.00 - 06.061.9 TDI; 1.9 TDI GTi
TSTH8420 0102 10W#000001 , 2#700000
TSTH8420 0043 10AGG;  AKR;  APK;  AQY;  ATU;  AWF;  AWG;

AZG;  AZH;  AZJ;  BEH;  (85 KW)
06.98 - 06.062.0; 2.0 Bi-Fuel

TSTH10420 0040 10*AGZ;  (110 KW)08.97 - 06.062.3 V5
TSTH10420 0022 10
SLH20422 0072 10AQN;  (125 KW)10.00 - 06.062.3 V5
ASEH20420 0172 10
SLH24422 0072 10BDFBDF;  (147 KW)03.02 - 10.052.8 VR6
ASEH24420 0172 10BDF
SLH24422 0072 10AQP;  AUE;  BDE;  BFH;  BML;

(150 KW - 177 KW)
03.99 - 06.062.8 V6; 3.2 R32

ASEH24420 0172 10
GOLF V

SET16423 0012 10BCA;  BUD;  (55 KW - 59 KW)10.03 -1.4; 1.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10BKGBKG;  BLN;  (66 KW)10.03 -1.4 FSI
SLH16422 0012 10BKG
SLH16422 0053 10BLN
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAXA;  (90 KW)05.07 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0053 10BMY;  (103 KW)05.06 -1.4 FSI; 1.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVD;  (118 KW)07.08 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0053 10BLG;  (125 KW)11.05 -1.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
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GOLF V

SET8423 0007 10BGU;  BSE;  BSF;  (75 KW)01.04 -1.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0007 10BSE;  BSF;  CCSA;  (75 KW)06.07 -1.6
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH8422 0007 10CCSA;  (75 KW)10.07 -1.6 MultiFuel
ASEH8420 0224 10
SET16423 0012 10BAG, 4#200000BAG;  BLF;  BLP;  (85 KW)10.03 -1.6 FSI
SLH16422 0012 10BAG, 4#200000
SLH16422 0053 10BAG, 5#000001
SLH16422 0053 10BLF, BLP
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0047 10AUQ, (ALV)(132 KW)08.06 -1.8 GTi
TSTH12420 0046 10AUQ, (ELV)
TSTH8420 0209 10BDK;  BKC;  BLS;  BRU;  BXE;  BXF;  BXJ;

(55 KW - 77 KW)
10.03 -1.9 TDI; 1.9 TDI 4motion; 2.0 SDI

SLH16422 0102 10CBDAAZV;  CBDA;  (100 KW)10.03 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBDA
TSTH8420 0209 10BMM;  (103 KW)08.04 -2.0 TDI; 2.0 TDI 4motion
SLH16422 0102 10CBDBBKD;  CBDB;  (103 KW)06.07 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBDB
TSTH8420 0043 10BHY;  (85 KW)08.06 -2.0
SLH16422 0059 10AXW;  BLR;  BLX;  BLY;  BVX;  BVY;  BVZ;

(110 KW)
01.04 -2.0 FSI

ASEH16420 0086 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CCTA, CBFA, CAWBAXX;  BPY;  BWA;  CAWB;  CBFA;  CCTA;

(147 KW)
10.04 -2.0 GTI

SLH16422 0058 10CCTA; CBFA; CAWB
SLH16422 0059 10BWA; BPY; AXX
ASEH16420 0086 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAWB, CCTABWA;  CAWB;  CCTA;  (147 KW)06.07 -2.0
SLH16422 0058 10CAWB; CCTA
SLH16422 0059 10BWA
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH16422 0059 10BYD;  (169 KW)09.06 -2.0 GTI
ASEH16420 0086 10
SLH24422 0072 10BUB;  CBR;  CBRA;  (184 KW)09.05 -3.2; 3.2 R32 4motion
ASEH24420 0172 10

GOLF V PLUS
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZA;  (63 KW)05.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10CBZA
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)11.09 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10BCA;  BUD;  CGGA;  (55 KW - 59 KW)01.05 -1.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0053 10BLN;  (66 KW)07.05 -1.4 FSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAXA;  (90 KW)06.07 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0053 10BMY;  (103 KW)05.06 - 06.081.4 FSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVD;  CNWA;  (118 KW)06.08 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0053 10BLG;  (125 KW)05.06 - 06.081.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH8422 0007 10BSE;  BSF;  CCSA;  CMXA;  (75 KW)05.05 -1.6; 1.6 Multifuel
ASEH8420 0224 10
SLH8422 0007 10CHGACHGA;  (75 KW)05.09 -1.6 BiFuel
ASEH8420 0224 10CHGA
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GOLF V PLUS

SLH16422 0076 10CAYBCAYB;  (66 KW)02.09 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYB
SLH16422 0102 10CAYC;  (77 KW)03.09 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0053 10BLF;  (85 KW)01.05 - 05.081.6 FSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BKC;  BLS;  BRU;  BXE;  BXF;  BXJ;

(66 KW - 77 KW)
01.05 - 01.091.9 TDI

SLH16422 0102 10CBDC;  CLCA;  (81 KW)01.09 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0102 10CBDAAZV;  CBDA;  CFHB;  (100 KW)05.05 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBDA
SLH16422 0102 10CBDBBKD;  CBDB;  CFHC;  (103 KW)01.05 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBDB
TSTH8420 0209 10BMM;  (103 KW)12.05 - 05.092.0 TDI
SLH16422 0059 10BLR;  BLY;  BVY;  BVZ;  (110 KW)05.05 - 06.082.0 FSI
ASEH16420 0224 10

GOLF VI
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZA;  (63 KW)05.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10CBZA
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)05.09 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)03.11 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10CBZB
SET16423 0012 10CGGA;  (59 KW)10.08 -1.4
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0012 10BUD;  CGGA;  (59 KW)07.09 -1.4
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAXA;  (90 KW)10.08 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAXA;  (90 KW)11.11 -1.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10CAXA
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVD;  (118 KW)10.08 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVD;  CNWA;  (118 KW)03.11 -1.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10CAVD
SLH8422 0007 10BSE;  BSF;  CCSA;  CMXA;  (75 KW)10.08 -1.6
ASEH8420 0224 10
SLH8422 0058 10CCSACCSA;  CMXA;  (75 KW)10.08 -1.6 MultiFuel
ASEH8420 0224 10CCSA
SLH8422 0007 10CHGA;  (75 KW)03.09 -1.6 BiFuel
ASEH8420 0224 10
SLH8422 0007 10CMXACMXA;  (75 KW)07.09 -1.6 MultiFuel
ASEH8420 0224 10CMXA
SLH16422 0102 10CAYB;  CAYC;  (66 KW - 77 KW)02.09 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0076 10CAYCCAYC;  (77 KW)03.11 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYC
SLH16422 0102 10CAYC;  CBAA;  CBDC;  CFFA;  CLCA;

(77 KW - 100 KW)
10.08 -1.6 TDI 4motion; 2.0 TDI

ASEH16420 0222 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CDAA;  (118 KW)06.09 -1.8 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10CDAA
ASEH16420 0224 10CDAA
SLH16422 0076 10CFHB, CBDACBDA;  CFHB;  (100 KW)07.09 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CFHB, CBDA
SLH16422 0102 10CBAB;  CBDB;  CFFB;  CFHC;  CJAA;  (103 KW)10.08 -2.0 TDI; 2.0 TDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BMM;  (103 KW)07.09 -2.0 TDI

162

VOLKSWAGEN

ORDER
CODEQTY



VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF VI

SLH16422 0076 10CFHCCFHC;  (103 KW)11.11 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CFHC
SLH16422 0102 10CBBB;  CFGB;  (125 KW)04.09 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CCTA;  (147 KW)06.09 -2.0
SLH16422 0058 10CCTA
ASEH16420 0224 10CCTA
MAG1427 0006 10CCZB;  (155 KW)04.09 -2.0 TSI
ZVEN1427 0016 10
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZB;  (155 KW)11.11 -2.0 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10CCZB
ASEH16420 0224 10CCZB
SLH16422 0059 10CDLGGDLG;  (173 KW)05.11 -2.0 TSI
ASEH16420 0224 10CDLG
SLH16422 0059 10CDLCCDLC;  (188 KW)11.09 -2.0 R 4motion
ASEH16420 0224 10CDLC
SLH16422 0059 10CDLACDLA;  (195 KW)11.09 -2.0 R 4motion
ASEH16420 0224 10CDLA
SLH16422 0059 10CDLF;  (199 KW)11.09 -2.0 R 4motion
ASEH16420 0224 10

ILTIS
TSTM8421 0006 10WL;  YX;  (55 KW)03.79 - 12.881.7 (183)

JETTA I
TSTM8421 0006 10DX;  EG;  FR;  JB;  JJ;  (51 KW - 82 KW)08.78 - 02.841.5; 1.6; 1.6 GLI; 1.8
TSTM8421 0006 10CK;  CR;  CY;  JK;  (37 KW - 51 KW)08.78 - 02.841.5 D; 1.6 D; 1.6 TD

JETTA II
TSTH8420 0040 10*MHHK;  MH;  (40 KW)01.84 - 06.871.3
TSTH8420 0022 10MH
TSTH8420 0040 10*2G;  MH;  NZ;  (40 KW)06.87 - 12.911.3
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*JPJP;  ME;  (40 KW)01.84 - 10.911.6 D
TSTH8420 0040 10*ME, , 
TSTH8420 0022 10JP
TSTH8420 0022 10ME, , 
TSTH8420 0040 10*JRJR;  MF;  (51 KW)01.84 - 10.911.6 TD
TSTH8420 0040 10*MF, , 
TSTH8420 0022 10JR
TSTH8420 0022 10MF, , 
TSTH8420 0040 10*1V;  RA;  SB;  (44 KW - 59 KW)04.89 - 10.911.6 TD
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*ABN;  EZ;  HM;  PN;  RF;  RH;  (51 KW - 62 KW)01.84 - 07.921.6; 1.8
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10HV, 12.85GU;  GX;  HV;  (66 KW)08.84 - 10.911.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*GU, GX
TSTH8420 0040 10*HV, 01.86
TSTH8420 0022 10GU, GX
TSTH8420 0022 10HV, 01.86
TSTH8420 0040 10*1P;  GU;  GX;  PF;  RD;  RP;  (66 KW - 79 KW)08.85 - 10.911.8
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*PBEV;  GZ;  PB;  (82 KW)01.84 - 10.911.8
TSTM8421 0006 10EV
TSTM8421 0006 10GZ, , 
TSTH8420 0022 10PB
TSTH8420 0040 10*PL;  (95 KW)08.86 - 10.911.8 16V
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH16420 0040 10*KR;  (102 KW)06.87 - 12.891.8 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10
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JETTA III

RSTM1711 0244 10CAXA;  (90 KW)05.07 - 10.101.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0053 10BMY;  (103 KW)07.06 - 10.101.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVD;  (118 KW)07.08 - 10.101.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0053 10BLG;  (125 KW)07.06 - 10.101.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
SET8423 0007 107#161384BSE;  BSF;  CCSA;  (75 KW)10.05 - 10.101.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 107#161384
ASEH8420 0224 107#161385
SLH8422 0007 10CCSA;  (75 KW)01.08 - 10.101.6 MultiFuel
ASEH8420 0224 10
SLH16422 0076 10CAYBCAYB;  (66 KW)12.09 - 10.101.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYB
SLH16422 0102 10CAYCCAYC;  (77 KW)06.09 - 10.101.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYC
SLH16422 0053 10BLF;  (85 KW)09.05 - 10.101.6 FSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH16420 0209 10BKC;  BLS;  BXE;  (77 KW)08.05 - 10.101.9 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CBDAAZV;  CBDA;  (100 KW)09.05 - 10.102.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBDA
TSTH8420 0209 10BMM;  (103 KW)10.05 - 10.102.0 TDI
SLH16422 0076 10CEGABMN;  CEGA;  (125 KW)10.06 - 10.102.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CEGA
SLH16422 0059 10BLR;  BLY;  BVY;  BVZ;  (110 KW)08.05 - 10.102.0 FSI
ASEH16420 0086 107#161384
ASEH16420 0224 107#161385
MAG1427 0006 10CCTABPY;  BWA;  CAWB;  CBFA;  CCTA;  CCZA;

(147 KW)
10.05 - 10.102.0 TFSI

ZVEN1427 0005 10CCTA
RSTM1711 0244 10CBFA, CCTA, CCZA,

CAWB
SLH16422 0059 10BWA; BPY
SLH16422 0058 10CBFA, CCTA, CCZA,

CAWB
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH20422 0059 10BGP;  BTK;  (110 KW)01.06 - 10.102.5
ASEH20420 0086 107#161384
ASEH20420 0224 107#161385
SLH20422 0059 10CBTA;  CBUA;  CCCA;  (125 KW)07.08 - 10.102.5 FSI
ASEH20420 0224 10

JETTA IV
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)02.11 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10CBZB
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVD;  (118 KW)04.11 -1.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10CAVD
SLH16422 0076 10CAYCCAYC;  (77 KW)02.11 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYC
SLH16422 0076 10CLCACLCA;  (81 KW)10.10 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CLCA
SLH16422 0076 10CJAA, CFHC, CLCB,

CFFB
CFFB;  CFHC;  CJAA;  CLCB;  (103 KW)02.11 -2.0 TDI

ASEH16420 0222 10CJAA, CFHC, CLCB,
CFFB

TSTH8420 0043 10CBPA, CKJACBPA;  CKJA;  (85 KW)06.10 -2.0
RSTM1711 0244 10CBFA;  CCTA;  CCZA;  (147 KW)12.10 -2.0 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10CCZA, CCTA, CBFA
ASEH16420 0098 10CCZA, CCTA, CBFA

164

VOLKSWAGEN

ORDER
CODEQTY



VOLKSWAGEN
JETTA IV

SLH20422 0059 10CBTA, CCCA, CBUACBTA;  CBUA;  CCCA;  (125 KW)04.10 -2.5 FSI
ASEH20420 0224 10CBTA, CCCA, CBUA

LT 28-35 I
TSTH12420 0040 10*1S;  ACT;  (51 KW)08.89 - 06.962.4 D
TSTH12420 0022 10
TSTM12421 0006 10DW, 12.89CP;  DW;  (55 KW)12.78 - 07.922.4 D
TSTM12421 0006 10CP
TSTH12420 0040 10*DW, 01.90
TSTH12420 0022 10DW, 01.90
TSTM12421 0006 10DL;  (66 KW)12.82 - 07.922.4
TSTH12420 0040 10*1G;  ACL;  (68 KW - 70 KW)08.88 - 06.962.4 D; 2.4 TD; 2.4 TD Syncro
TSTH12420 0022 10
TSTH12420 0040 10*1E;  (69 KW)08.89 - 06.962.4i
TSTH12420 0022 10
TSTM12421 0006 10DV;  (75 KW)12.82 - 07.892.4 TD
TSTM12421 0006 1012.89DV;  (75 KW)12.82 - 09.932.4 TD
TSTH12420 0040 10*01.90
TSTH12420 0022 1001.90

LT 28-35 II
TSTH16420 0042 10AGLAGL;  (105 KW)05.96 - 07.062.3
TSTH10420 0040 10*AGX;  (55 KW)07.96 - 07.062.5 SDI
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0022 10BBE;  (61 KW)05.01 - 07.062.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0040 10*APA;  (66 KW)05.99 - 07.062.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0022 10BBF;  (70 KW)05.01 - 07.062.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0040 10*AHD;  ANJ;  AVR;  (75 KW - 80 KW)05.96 - 07.062.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0022 10

LT 28-46 II
TSTH16420 0042 10AGLAGL;  (105 KW)05.96 - 07.062.3
TSTH10420 0040 10*AGX;  (55 KW)09.96 - 07.062.5 SDI
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0022 10BBE;  (61 KW)05.01 - 07.062.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0040 10*APA;  (66 KW)05.99 - 07.062.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0022 10BBF;  (70 KW)05.01 - 07.062.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0040 10*AHD;  ANJ;  AVR;  (75 KW - 80 KW)05.96 - 07.062.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0022 10

LT 40-55 I
TSTH12420 0040 10*1S;  ACT;  (51 KW)07.90 - 06.962.4 D
TSTH12420 0022 10
TSTM12421 0006 10DW, 12.89CP;  DW;  (55 KW)12.78 - 07.922.4 D
TSTM12421 0006 10CP
TSTH12420 0040 10*DW, 01.90
TSTH12420 0022 10DW, 01.90
TSTM12421 0006 10DW;  (55 KW)01.79 - 03.862.4 D
TSTM12421 0006 10DL;  (66 KW)12.82 - 07.922.4
TSTH12420 0040 10*1G;  ACL;  (68 KW - 70 KW)08.88 - 06.962.4 TD; 2.4 TD Syncro
TSTH12420 0022 10
TSTH12420 0040 10*1E;  (69 KW)01.93 - 06.962.4i
TSTH12420 0022 10
TSTM12421 0006 1012.89DV;  (75 KW)08.78 - 09.932.4 TD
TSTH12420 0040 10*01.90
TSTH12420 0022 1001.90

LUPO
SET8423 0013 10ALD, ANV, AUCAER;  ALD;  ALL;  ANV;  AUC;  (37 KW)09.98 - 07.051.0
SLH8422 0013 10ALD, ANV, AUC
TSTH8420 0043 10AER, ALL
ASEH8420 0098 10ALD, ANV, AUC
TSTH6420 0209 10AMF;  ANY;  AYZ;  (45 KW - 55 KW)01.99 - 07.051.2 TDI; 1.4 TDI
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LUPO

SET8423 0013 10AUD;  (44 KW)10.00 - 07.051.4
SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10AFK;  AHW;  AKQ;  APE;  AQQ;  ARR;  AUA;

AUB;  AVY;  BBY;  (55 KW - 92 KW)
09.98 - 07.051.4 16V; 1.4 FSI; 1.6 GTI

SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*AKU;  (44 KW)09.98 - 07.051.7 SDI
TSTH8420 0022 10

MULTIVAN T5 (7HM)
TSTH8420 0209 10BRR;  BRS;  (62 KW - 75 KW)01.06 - 11.091.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0102 10AXB;  (77 KW)04.03 - 11.091.9 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CAAA;  CAAB;  (62 KW - 75 KW)09.09 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0102 10CCHB, CAAECAAE;  CCHB;  (100 KW)05.10 -2.0 TDI; 2.0 TDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CCHB, CAAE
SLH16422 0102 10CAAC;  CCHA;  CFCA;  (103 KW - 132 KW)09.09 -2.0 BiTDI; 2.0 BiTDI 4motion;

2.0 TDI; 2.0 TDI 4motion ASEH16420 0222 10
TSTH8420 0043 10AXA;  (85 KW)11.03 -2.0
TSTH10420 0209 10AXD;  AXE;  BLJ;  BNZ;  BPC;

(96 KW - 128 KW)
04.03 - 11.092.5 TDI

SLH24422 0072 10BDL;  BKK;  CFLA;  (170 KW - 173 KW)02.04 - 11.093.2 V6; 3.2 VR6
ASEH24420 0172 10

NEW BEETLE
SET16423 0012 10BCA;  (55 KW)11.01 -1.4
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 10AWH;  (74 KW)10.99 - 09.001.6
SET8423 0007 10AYD;  BFS;  (75 KW)06.00 -1.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AGU;  APH;  AVC;  AWP;  AWU;  AWV;  BKF;

BNU;  (110 KW - 132 KW)
10.99 -1.8 T

TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0043 10ALH;  (66 KW)01.98 - 06.041.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0102 10ATD;  BEW;  (74 KW)02.01 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10AXR;  BSW;  (74 KW - 77 KW)06.03 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AEG;  APK;  AQY;  AVH;  AZG;  AZJ;  BDC;

BEJ;  BER;  BEV;  BGD;  BHP;  CBPA;  (85 KW)
01.98 -2.0

SLH20422 0072 10AQN;  (125 KW)10.00 -2.3 V5
ASEH20420 0172 10
SLH20422 0059 10BPR;  BPS;  (110 KW)07.05 -2.5 TURBO
ASEH20420 0224 10
SLH24422 0072 10AXJ;  (165 KW)04.00 - 05.01RSI 3.2
ASEH24420 0172 10

PASSAT (32/33)
TSTM8421 0006 10FS;  YJ;  YN;  YP;  YS;  ZB;  ZC;  ZF;

(44 KW - 81 KW)
05.73 - 07.801.3; 1.5; 1.6; 1.6i

TSTM8421 0006 10CK;  CR;  (37 KW - 40 KW)02.77 - 07.801.5 D; 1.6 D
PASSAT (32B)

TSTM8421 0006 10CRCR;  JK;  (40 KW)08.80 - 03.881.6 D
TSTM8421 0006 10JK, 12.85
TSTH8420 0040 10*JK, 01.86
TSTH8420 0022 10JK, 01.86
TSTM8421 0006 10CY;  (51 KW)04.82 - 03.881.6 TD
TSTH8420 0040 10*PP;  (51 KW)08.87 - 03.881.6
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10WV;  YN;  YP;  (55 KW - 63 KW)08.80 - 03.881.6
TSTH8420 0040 10*RA;  (59 KW)05.86 - 03.881.6 TD
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*RL;  (53 KW)01.85 - 03.881.6
TSTH8420 0022 10
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PASSAT (32B)

TSTM8421 0006 1012.85DT;  (55 KW)08.80 - 03.881.6
TSTH8420 0040 10*01.86
TSTH8420 0022 1001.86
TSTH8420 0040 10*RM;  (64 KW)05.86 - 03.881.8
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10DS, 12.85DS;  JN;  JV;  (66 KW)01.83 - 03.881.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*DS, 01.86
TSTH8420 0040 10*JN
TSTH8420 0022 10DS, 01.86
TSTH8420 0022 10JN
TSTH8420 0040 10*DS;  JN;  (66 KW)01.86 - 03.881.8
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10DZ;  WN;  (82 KW - 85 KW)01.81 - 03.881.8; 1.9
TSTH10420 0040 10*HP;  JS;  (85 KW)08.83 - 03.882.0
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10, WE;  (85 KW)01.81 - 07.832.1
TSTH10420 0040 10*KX;  (85 KW)01.85 - 03.882.2
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*JT;  (88 KW)08.85 - 03.882.2
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*KV;  (100 KW)01.85 - 03.882.2
TSTH10420 0022 10

PASSAT (35I)
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Y;  1Z;  AAZ;  AFN;  AHU;  RA;  SB;

(50 KW - 81 KW)
08.88 - 05.971.6 TD; 1.9 D; 1.9 TD; 1.9 TDI

TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*1F;  ABN;  EZ;  (53 KW - 55 KW)02.88 - 09.911.6
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*AEK, 000813AEK;  AFT;  (74 KW)07.94 - 08.961.6
TSTH8420 0043 10AEK, 000814
TSTH8420 0043 10AFT
TSTH8420 0022 10AEK, 000813
TSTH8420 0040 10*408197AAM;  (55 KW)08.90 - 05.971.8
TSTH8420 0043 10408198
TSTH8420 0022 10408197
TSTH8420 0043 10ADZ, 011566ABS;  ADZ;  RP;  (66 KW)02.88 - 05.971.8
TSTH8420 0043 10ABS, 935646
TSTH8420 0022 10ADZ, 011565
TSTH8420 0022 10ABS, 935645
TSTH8420 0022 10RP
TSTH8420 0040 10*PB;  PF;  (79 KW - 82 KW)04.88 - 07.931.8
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH16420 0040 10*KR;  (100 KW)04.88 - 12.891.8 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*PG;  (118 KW)08.88 - 05.971.8 G60
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*000709AEP;  (79 KW)03.95 - 08.962.0
TSTH8420 0043 10000710
TSTH8420 0022 10000709
TSTH8420 0043 10ADY, 0007792E;  ADY;  AGG;  (85 KW)02.90 - 05.972.0
TSTH8420 0043 102E, 565665
TSTH8420 0043 10AGG
TSTH8420 0040 10*ADY, 000778
TSTH8420 0040 10*2E, 565664
TSTH8420 0022 10ADY, 000778
TSTH8420 0022 102E, 565664
TSTH8420 0043 10AGG2E;  ADY;  AGG;  (85 KW)10.93 - 10.962.0
TSTH8420 0022 102E
TSTH16420 0040 10*9A;  ABF;  (100 KW - 110 KW)08.88 - 05.972.0 16V; 2.0 16V GT
TSTH16420 0022 10
TSTH12420 0040 10*AAA;  ABV;  (128 KW - 135 KW)06.91 - 05.972.8 VR6; 2.9 VR6
TSTH12420 0022 10
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PASSAT (362)

RSTM1711 0244 10CAXA;  (90 KW)08.10 -1.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10CAXA
RSTM1711 0244 10CDGA;  (110 KW)08.10 -1.4 TSI EcoFuel
ASEH16420 0098 10CDGA
RSTM1711 0244 10CKMA;  (118 KW)11.10 -1.4 TSI MultiFuel
ASEH16420 0098 10CKMA
SLH16422 0076 10CAYCCAYC;  (77 KW)08.10 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYC
RSTM1711 0244 10CDAA;  (118 KW)08.10 -1.8 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10CDAA
ASEH16420 0224 10CDAA
SLH16422 0076 10CFFACFFA;  (100 KW)08.10 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CFFA
SLH16422 0102 10CFFBCFFB;  (103 KW)08.10 -2.0 TDI; 2.0 TDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CFFB
SLH16422 0102 10CFGB, CLLACFGB;  CLLA;  (125 KW)08.10 -2.0 TDI; 2.0 TDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CFGB, CLLA
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZB;  (155 KW)11.10 -2.0 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10CCZB
ASEH16420 0224 10CCZB
SLH24422 0118 10BWSBWS;  (220 KW)01.11 -3.6 FSI 4motion
ASEH24420 0172 10BWS

PASSAT (3B2,3B5)
TSTH8420 0043 10ADP;  AHL;  ANA;  ARM;  (74 KW)10.96 - 11.001.6
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)ADR;  AEB;  AFY;  ANB;  APT;  APU;  ARG;

(85 KW - 110 KW)
10.96 - 11.001.8; 1.8 20V; 1.8 T 20V

TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0040 10*AHH;  AHU;  (66 KW)10.96 - 11.001.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0209 10AVB;  (74 KW)02.00 - 11.001.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*AFNAFN;  AVG;  (81 KW)10.96 - 11.001.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10AFN
TSTH8420 0102 10AJM;  ATJ;  (85 KW)08.98 - 11.001.9 TDI
TSTH10420 0040 10*AGZ;  (110 KW)10.96 - 11.002.3 VR5
TSTH10420 0022 10
KIPM24422 0108 10AFB;  AKN;  (110 KW)07.98 - 11.002.5 TDI
ASEH24420 0082 10
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)ACK;  AGE;  ALG;  APR;  AQD;  ATX;  BBG;

(132 KW - 142 KW)
08.96 - 11.002.8 Syncro; 2.8 30V; 2.8 V6

TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH12420 0047 10ACK, APR, AQD, (ALV)(143 KW)05.97 - 08.002.8 Syncro
TSTH18420 0046 10ACK, APR, AQD, (ELV)

PASSAT (3B3,3B6)
SET8423 0007 10ALZ;  (75 KW)11.00 - 05.051.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AWL;  AWM;  AWT;  (110 KW - 125 KW)11.00 - 05.051.8 4motion; 1.8 T; 1.8 T 20V
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0209 10AVB;  AVF;  AWX;  BGW;  BHW;

(74 KW - 100 KW)
11.00 - 05.051.9 TDI; 2.0 TDI

TSTH8420 0043 10AZM;  BFF;  (85 KW)11.00 - 05.052.0
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)ALT;  (96 KW)11.01 - 05.052.0
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
SLH20422 0072 10AZX;  (125 KW)11.00 - 05.052.3 V5; 2.3 VR5
ASEH20420 0172 10
KIPM24422 0108 10AFB;  AKN;  (110 KW)11.00 - 05.052.5 TDI
ASEH24420 0082 10
SLH24422 0102 10BAU;  BDG;  BDH;  (120 KW - 132 KW)01.03 - 05.052.5 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10
TSTH18420 0046 10(ELV)AMX;  ATQ;  (142 KW)11.00 - 05.052.8
TSTH12420 0047 10(ALV)
SLH32422 0072 10BDN;  BDP;  (202 KW)09.01 - 05.054.0 W8
ASEH32420 0087 10
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PASSAT (3C2,3C5)

RSTM1711 0244 10CAXA;  CDGA;  (90 KW - 110 KW)05.07 -1.4 TSI; 1.4 TSI EcoFuel
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SET8423 0007 10BSE;  BSF;  (75 KW)05.05 -1.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0102 10CAYC;  (77 KW)08.09 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0053 10BLF;  (85 KW)03.05 -1.6 FSI
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10BZB;  CDAA;  CDAB;  CGYA;

(112 KW - 118 KW)
05.07 -1.8 TSI

SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
TSTH8420 0209 10BKC;  BLS;  BXE;  (77 KW)03.05 -1.9 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CBDC;  (81 KW)11.08 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0102 10CBAABMA;  CBAA;  (100 KW)03.05 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBAA
SLH16422 0102 10CBAABMA;  CBAA;  (100 KW)08.05 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBAA
SLH16422 0102 10CBABBKP;  CBAB;  (103 KW)03.05 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBAB
SLH16422 0102 10CBABBKP;  CBAB;  (103 KW)03.05 -2.0 TDI 16V 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CBAB
TSTH8420 0209 10BMP;  (103 KW)03.05 -2.0 TDI; 2.0 TDI 4motion
SLH16422 0102 10CBABBKP;  CBAB;  (103 KW)08.05 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBAB
SLH16422 0102 10CBABBKP;  CBAB;  (103 KW)08.05 -2.0 TDI 16V 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CBAB
SLH16422 0102 10CBAC;  (105 KW)01.09 -2.0 BlueTDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0102 10CBBBBMR;  CBBB;  (125 KW)08.05 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBBB
SLH16422 0102 10CBBBBMR;  CBBB;  (125 KW)08.05 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CBBB
SLH16422 0102 10CBBB;  (125 KW)05.09 -2.0 TDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0059 10BLR;  BLX;  BLY;  BVX;  BVY;  BVZ;  (110 KW)03.05 -2.0 FSI; 2.0 FSI 4motion
ASEH16420 0086 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CCTB;  (125 KW)08.07 -2.0 FSI
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
ZVEN1427 0005 10CAWB; CCTAAXX;  BPY;  BWA;  CAWB;  CBFA;  CCTA;

CCZA;  (147 KW)
07.05 -2.0 TFSI

RSTM1711 0244 10CCTA, CCZA, CBFA,
CAWB

SLH16422 0058 10CCTA, CBFA, CCZA,
CAWB

SLH16422 0059 10BPY; AXX; BWA
ASEH16420 0224 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CBFA, CCTA, CCZA,

CAWB
AXX;  BPY;  BWA;  CAWB;  CBFA;  CCTA;
CCZA;  (147 KW)

08.05 -2.0 TFSI

SLH24422 0072 10AXZ;  BLV;  BWS;  (184 KW - 220 KW)06.05 -3.2 FSI 4motion; 3.6 FSI;
3.6 FSI 4motion;
3.6 R36 4motion

ASEH24420 0172 10

PASSAT CC
RSTM1711 0244 10CKMA;  (118 KW)01.11 -1.4 TSI MultiFuel
ASEH16420 0098 10CKMA
RSTM1711 0244 10BZB;  CDAA;  CDAB;  CGYA;

(112 KW - 118 KW)
06.08 -1.8 TSI

SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH16422 0102 10CBAA;  CBAB;  CBAC;  CBBB;  CFFA;  CFFB;

CFGB;  CLLA;  (100 KW - 125 KW)
06.08 -2.0 BlueTDI; 2.0 TDI;

2.0 TDI 4motion ASEH16420 0222 10
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PASSAT CC

ZVEN1427 0005 10CAWB;  CBFA;  CCTA;  CCZA;  (147 KW)06.08 -2.0 TSI
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZB;  (155 KW)11.10 -2.0 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10CCZB
ASEH16420 0224 10CCZB
SLH24422 0072 10BWS;  (220 KW)06.08 -3.6 4motion
ASEH24420 0172 10

PASSAT VARIANT (365)
RSTM1711 0244 10CAXA;  (90 KW)08.10 -1.4 TSI
ASEH16420 0098 10CAXA
RSTM1711 0244 10CDGA;  (110 KW)08.10 -1.4 TSI EcoFuel
ASEH16420 0098 10CDGA
RSTM1711 0244 10CKMA;  (118 KW)11.10 -1.4 TSI MultiFuel
ASEH16420 0098 10CKMA
SLH16422 0076 10CAYCCAYC;  (77 KW)08.10 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYC
RSTM1711 0244 10CDAA;  (118 KW)08.10 -1.8 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10CDAA
ASEH16420 0224 10CDAA
SLH16422 0076 10CFFACFFA;  (100 KW)08.10 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CFFA
SLH16422 0102 10CFFBCFFB;  (103 KW)08.10 -2.0 TDI; 2.0 TDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CFFB
SLH16422 0102 10CFGB, CLLACFGB;  CLLA;  (125 KW)08.10 -2.0 TDI; 2.0 TDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CFGB, CLLA
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZB;  (155 KW)11.10 -2.0 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10CCZB
ASEH16420 0224 10CCZB
SLH24422 0118 10BWSBWS;  (220 KW)01.11 -3.6 FSI 4motion
ASEH24420 0172 10BWS

PHAETON (3D2)
SLH24422 0102 10BMK;  CARA;  CARB;  CEXA;

(165 KW - 176 KW)
09.04 -3.0 V6 TDI; 3.0 V6 TDI 4motion

ASEH24420 0222 10
SLH24422 0072 10AYT;  BKL;  BRK;  CHNA;  (177 KW - 206 KW)04.02 -3.2 V6; 3.6 V6 4motion
ASEH24420 0172 10
SET8423 0025 10(ELV)BGH;  BGJ;  (246 KW)05.03 -4.2 V8
SET8423 0026 10(ALV)
TSTH20420 0209 10AJS;  (230 KW)11.02 -5.0 V10 TDI
SLH48422 0072 10BAN;  (309 KW)04.02 -6.0 W12
ASEH48420 0087 10
SLH48422 0072 10BRN;  BTT;  (331 KW)05.05 -6.0 W12 4motion
ASEH48420 0172 10

POINTER
TSTH8420 0043 10UDHUDH;  (73 KW)06.02 - 07.051.8
TSTH8420 0043 10UDHUDH;  (73 KW)08.05 -1.8 Hybrid

POLO (6KV2)
TSTH8420 0046 10ANXANX;  (40 KW)01.98 - 08.9954 1.4
TSTH8420 0043 10AEX, AKV, ANX, APQAEX;  AKK;  AKV;  ANW;  APQ;  AUD;  (44 KW)12.95 - 09.011.4 60
ASEH8420 0098 10AKK, ANW, AUD
SET16423 0012 10APE;  AUA;  (55 KW)10.99 - 09.011.4 16V 75
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 101F;  AEE;  AEH;  AFT;  AKL;  ALM;  APF;  AUR;

(55 KW - 74 KW)
11.95 - 09.011.6 100; 1.6 75

TSTH8420 0040 10*AKW;  (42 KW)07.97 - 09.011.7 SDI 57
TSTH8420 0022 10
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VOLKSWAGEN
POLO (6KV2)

TSTH8420 0040 10*001109, ADZADD;  (66 KW)01.97 - 09.011.8 90
TSTH8420 0043 10001110 , ADZ
TSTH8420 0043 10ADD
TSTH8420 0022 10001109, ADZ
TSTH8420 0040 10*AEY;  (47 KW)12.95 - 08.991.9 SDI 64
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0043 101Y1Y;  (47 KW)01.96 - 10.9664 1,9 D
TSTH8420 0043 10AGP;  AQM;  (50 KW)08.99 - 09.011.9 SDI 50
TSTH8420 0043 10ALHAGR;  AHU;  ALE;  ALH;  (66 KW)09.96 - 09.011.9 TDI 90
TSTH8420 0043 10AGR, 034859
TSTH8420 0040 10*AHU, ALE
TSTH8420 0040 10*AGR, 034858
TSTH8420 0022 10AHU, ALE
TSTH8420 0022 10AGR, 034858
TSTH8420 0040 10*AFNAFN;  ASV;  (81 KW)06.98 - 09.011.9 TDI 110
TSTH8420 0043 10ASV
TSTH8420 0022 10AFN
TSTH8420 0043 10ADC;  (85 KW)08.99 - 09.012.0

POLO (6KV5)
SET8423 0013 10AKP;  (40 KW)12.98 - 09.011.4
SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 10AEX, AKV, APQ, ANXAEX;  AKK;  AKV;  ANW;  APQ;  AUD;  (44 KW)05.97 - 09.011.4
ASEH8420 0098 10AKK, ANW, AUD
SET16423 0012 10APE;  AUA;  (55 KW)10.99 - 09.011.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 10AEE;  AEH;  AFT;  AKL;  ALM;  APF;  AUR;

(55 KW - 74 KW)
05.97 - 09.011.6

TSTH8420 0040 10*AEY;  AKW;  (42 KW - 47 KW)06.97 - 09.011.7 SDI; 1.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*001109ADZ;  (66 KW)05.97 - 09.011.8
TSTH8420 0043 10001110
TSTH8420 0022 10001109
TSTH8420 0043 10AGP;  AQM;  (50 KW)08.99 - 09.011.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0043 10ALHAGR;  AHU;  ALE;  ALH;  (66 KW)05.97 - 09.011.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10AGR, 034859
TSTH8420 0040 10*AHU, ALE
TSTH8420 0040 10*AGR, 034858
TSTH8420 0022 10AHU, ALE
TSTH8420 0022 10AGR, 034858
TSTH8420 0040 10*AFNAFN;  ASV;  (81 KW)06.98 - 09.011.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10ASV
TSTH8420 0022 10AFN

POLO (6N1/F)
TSTH8420 0043 10AER;  ALL;  (37 KW)09.96 - 10.991.0 50
TSTH8420 0040 10*AAU;  AEV;  (33 KW)10.94 - 12.991.0; 1.0 45
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0043 10ADX;  AEX;  AKV;  APQ;  (40 KW - 44 KW)10.94 - 12.991.3 55; 1.4; 1.4 55; 1.4 60
TSTH16420 0062 10AFH;  (74 KW)04.96 - 10.991.4 100
TSTH8420 0043 10AEA, AEEAEA;  AEE;  AHS;  (55 KW)10.94 - 10.991.6 75
SET16423 0012 10AJV;  (88 KW)09.98 - 10.991.6 16V GTI 120
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*AEF;  AGD;  AHG;  AKU;  (42 KW - 47 KW)10.94 - 12.991.7 SDI; 1.7 SDI 60; 1.9 D;

1.9 D 64; 1.9 SDI; 1.9 SDI 64 TSTH8420 0022 10
POLO (6N2)

SET8423 0013 10AKK;  AKP;  ALD;  ANX;  AUC;  AUD;
(37 KW - 44 KW)

10.99 - 09.011.0; 1.4
SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
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VOLKSWAGEN
POLO (6N2)

SET16423 0012 10AFK;  AHW;  APE;  AQQ;  ARC;  AUA;  AUB;
AVY;  (55 KW - 92 KW)

10.99 - 09.011.4 16V; 1.6 16V GTI
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH6420 0209 10AMF;  (55 KW)10.99 - 09.011.4 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10AEF;  AGD;  AKU;  ASX;  (44 KW - 47 KW)10.99 - 09.011.7 SDI; 1.9 D; 1.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0040 10*

POLO (6R_)
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)11.09 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10
SET12423 0012 10CGPA;  CGPB;  (44 KW - 51 KW)06.09 -1.2
SLH12422 0012 10
ASEH12420 0098 10
SLH12422 0102 10CFWA;  (55 KW)10.09 -1.2 TDI
ASEH12420 0222 10
SET16423 0012 10CGGB;  (63 KW)06.09 -1.4
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVE;  (132 KW)05.10 -1.4 GTI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0102 10CAYA;  CAYB;  CAYC;  (55 KW - 77 KW)06.09 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
ASEH16420 0098 10CNKACNKA;  (60 KW)01.11 -1.6 BiFuel

POLO (86C)
TSTH8420 0040 10*2G;  AAK;  AAU;  AAV;  ACM;  HZ;  MH;  NZ;

(33 KW - 40 KW)
01.85 - 09.941.0; 1.3

TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*MHHK;  MH;  (40 KW)08.83 - 07.881.3
TSTH8420 0022 10MH
TSTH8420 0040 10*3F;  MH;  NZ;  (40 KW - 55 KW)07.87 - 09.941.3
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0022 103F;  (57 KW)03.91 - 09.941.3
TSTH8420 0040 10*PY;  (83 KW - 85 KW)01.87 - 09.941.3 G40
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*1W;  MN;  (33 KW - 35 KW)08.86 - 09.941.3 D; 1.4 D
TSTH8420 0022 10

POLO (9N_)
SET6423 0013 10AWY;  BBM;  BMD;  (40 KW - 44 KW)01.02 -1.2
SLH6422 0013 10
ASEH6420 0098 10
SET12423 0012 10AZQ;  BME;  BZG;  (47 KW - 51 KW)10.01 -1.2
SLH12422 0012 10
ASEH12420 0098 10
SET16423 0012 10AUA;  AXU;  BBY;  BKY;  BUD;

(55 KW - 63 KW)
10.01 -1.4; 1.4 16V; 1.4 FSI

SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH8422 0013 10BLMBLM;  (63 KW)12.03 - 05.051.4
ASEH8420 0098 10BLM
SET16423 0012 10AUB;  BBZ;  (74 KW)10.01 -1.4; 1.4 16V
SLH16422 0012 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH6420 0209 10AMF;  BAY;  BMS;  BNM;  BNV;  BWB;

(51 KW - 59 KW)
10.01 -1.4 TDI

SET16423 0013 10BAH;  (74 KW)09.02 -1.6
SLH16422 0013 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SET8423 0013 10BPA;  (74 KW)10.04 -1.6 Total Flex
SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
SLH16422 0053 10BTS;  (77 KW)05.06 -1.6 16V
ASEH16420 0098 10
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VOLKSWAGEN
POLO (9N_)

TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)BBU;  BJX;  (110 KW - 132 KW)09.05 -1.8 GTI; 1.8 GTi Cup Edition
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
TSTH8420 0043 10ASY;  (47 KW)10.01 -1.9 SDI
TSTH8420 0209 10ASZ;  ATD;  AXR;  BLT;  BMT;  (74 KW - 96 KW)10.01 -1.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10BBX;  (85 KW)09.02 -2.0

SANTANA (32B)
TSTM8421 0006 10CR;  CY;  JK;  (40 KW - 51 KW)08.81 - 12.841.6 D; 1.6 TD
TSTM8421 0006 10DS;  WN;  WV;  YP;  (55 KW - 85 KW)08.81 - 12.841.6; 1.8; 1.9
TSTH10420 0040 10*JSHP;  JS;  (85 KW)08.83 - 12.842.0
TSTH10420 0040 10*HP, , 
TSTH10420 0022 10JS
TSTH10420 0022 10HP, , 
TSTM8421 0006 10, WE;  (85 KW)08.82 - 12.832.1

SAVEIRO
SLH8422 0013 10CCRA, +420 0098 10(74 KW)09.09 -1.6 Flex; 1.6 Total Flex
ASEH8420 0098 10CCRA, +422 0013 10

SCIROCCO (53)
TSTM8421 0006 10EG;  FH;  FN;  FP;  FR;  JB;  YJ;  ZB;  ZC;

(51 KW - 81 KW)
02.74 - 07.801.4; 1.5; 1.6

SCIROCCO (53B)
TSTM8421 0006 10EG;  FR;  JB;  (51 KW - 81 KW)08.80 - 04.841.4; 1.6
TSTH8420 0040 10*RE;  (53 KW)04.86 - 07.901.6
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTM8421 0006 10F#060000EW;  EX;  (55 KW - 66 KW)01.83 - 07.921.6; 1.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*G#000001
TSTH8420 0022 10G#000001
TSTM8421 0006 10F#060000, 15F035000JH;  (70 KW)11.85 - 07.921.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*G#000001 , 15G000001
TSTH8420 0022 10G#000001 , 15G000001
TSTM8421 0006 10DX, EVDX;  EV;  JJ;  PB;  (82 KW)08.82 - 12.891.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*PB
TSTH8420 0022 10PB
TSTH8420 0040 10*PL;  (95 KW)03.86 - 07.921.8 16V
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH16420 0040 10*KR;  (102 KW)10.85 - 07.891.8 16V
TSTH16420 0022 10

SCIROCCO (137)
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVD;  CAXA;  CMSB;  CNWA;

(90 KW - 118 KW)
09.08 -1.4 TSI

SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0076 10CFHBCFHB;  (100 KW)11.10 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CFHB
SLH16422 0102 10CBBB;  CBDB;  CFGB;  CFHC;

(103 KW - 125 KW)
09.08 -2.0 TDI

ASEH16420 0222 10
ZVEN1427 0005 10CAWB;  (147 KW)09.08 -2.0 TSI
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZB;  (155 KW)11.09 -2.0 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
SLH16422 0059 10CDLCCDLC;  (188 KW)11.09 -2.0 R
ASEH16420 0224 10CDLC
SLH16422 0059 10CDLA;  (195 KW)11.09 -2.0 R
ASEH16420 0224 10

SHARAN
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVA;  (110 KW)05.10 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH12420 0046 10(ELV)AJH;  AWC;  (110 KW)09.97 - 03.101.8 T 20V
TSTH8420 0047 10(ALV)
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VOLKSWAGEN
SHARAN

TSTH8420 0040 10*AHU, 1Z1Z;  AHU;  ANU;  (66 KW)09.95 - 03.101.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10ANU
TSTH8420 0022 10AHU, 1Z
TSTH8420 0040 10*AFN;  AVG;  (81 KW)09.96 - 04.001.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0209 10ASZ;  AUY;  BTB;  BVK;  (85 KW - 110 KW)04.00 - 03.101.9 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CFFACFFA;  (100 KW)05.10 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CFFA
SLH16422 0076 10CFFACFFA;  (100 KW)05.11 -2.0 TDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CFFA
TSTH16420 0209 10BRT;  (103 KW)11.05 - 03.102.0 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CFFB;  (103 KW)05.10 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0076 10CFFBCFFB;  (103 KW)05.11 -2.0 TDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CFFB
SLH16422 0102 10CFGB;  (125 KW)08.10 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*ADY, 000778ADY;  ATM;  (85 KW)09.95 - 03.102.0
TSTH8420 0043 10ADY, 000779
TSTH8420 0043 10ATM
TSTH8420 0022 10ADY, 000778
TSTH8420 0043 10ATM;  (85 KW)04.06 - 03.102.0 LPG
RSTM1711 0244 10CCZA;  (147 KW)12.10 -2.0 TSI
SLH16422 0058 10CCZA
ASEH16420 0224 10CCZA
TSTH12420 0040 10*AAA;  AMY;  (128 KW)09.95 - 04.002.8 VR6
TSTH12420 0022 10
SLH24422 0072 10AYL;  (150 KW)04.00 - 03.102.8 V6 24V; 2.8 VR6 24V
ASEH24420 0172 10

SPACEFOX
SET8423 0013 10BAH;  BLH;  BPA;  CCRA;  CFZA;  (74 KW)03.06 -1.6; 1.6 Total Flex
SLH8422 0013 10
ASEH8420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0043 10ASY;  (47 KW)09.07 -1.9 SDI

TIGUAN
RSTM1711 0244 10BWK;  CAVA;  CAVD;  CAXA;

(90 KW - 118 KW)
09.07 -1.4 TSI; 1.4 TSI 4motion

SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SLH16422 0102 10CBAA;  CBAB;  CBBB;  CFFA;  CFFB;  CFFD;

CFGB;  CLJA;  (81 KW - 125 KW)
09.07 -2.0 TDI

ASEH16420 0222 10
ZVEN1427 0005 10CAWA;  CCZC;  (125 KW)09.07 -2.0 TFSI
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CCTB;  (125 KW)05.08 -2.0 TFSI
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
ZVEN1427 0005 10CAWB;  CCTA;  CCZA;  (147 KW)09.07 -2.0 TFSI
RSTM1711 0244 10
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CCTA;  CCZB;  (147 KW - 155 KW)11.07 -2.0 TFSI; 2.0 TSI 4motion
SLH16422 0058 10
ASEH16420 0224 10

TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)
TSTH10420 0209 10BAC;  BLK;  BPD;  BPE;  (120 KW - 128 KW)01.03 - 05.102.5 R5 TDI
SLH24422 0102 10BKS;  BUN;  CASA;  CASB;  CASC;  CATA;

(155 KW - 176 KW)
11.04 - 05.103.0 TDI; 3.0 V6 TDI

ASEH24420 0222 10
SLH24422 0072 10AZZ;  BAA;  BHK;  BHL;  BKJ;  BMV;  BMX;

BRJ;  (162 KW - 206 KW)
10.02 - 05.103.2 V6; 3.6 V6 FSI

ASEH24420 0172 10
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VOLKSWAGEN
TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

SLH32422 0058 10BAR;  (257 KW)06.06 - 05.104.2 V8 FSI
ASEH32420 0086 10
SET8423 0025 10(ELV), AXQAXQ;  (228 KW)12.02 - 11.064.2 V8
SET8423 0026 10(ALV), AXQ
TSTH20420 0209 10AYH;  BLE;  BWF;  CBWA;  (230 KW - 257 KW)10.02 - 05.105.0 R50 TDI; 5.0 V10 TDI
SLH48422 0072 10BJN;  CFRA;  (331 KW)08.04 - 05.106.0 W12
ASEH48420 0172 105#075001
ASEH48420 0087 105#075000

TOUAREG (7P5)
SLH24422 0076 10CJMA, CASDCASD;  CJMA;  (150 KW)01.10 -3.0 V6 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10CJMA, CASD
SLH24422 0102 10CASA;  CNRB;  (176 KW)01.10 -3.0 V6 TDI
ASEH24420 0222 10
SLH24422 0119 10CGEA;  CGFA;  (245 KW)04.10 -3.0 V6 TSI Hybrid
ASEH24420 0224 10
SLH24422 0118 10CGRA;  (206 KW)04.10 -3.6 V6 FSI
ASEH24420 0172 10
SLH32422 0102 10CKDA;  (250 KW)01.10 -4.2 V8 TDI
ASEH32420 0222 10

TOURAN
RSTM1711 0244 10CBZB;  (77 KW)05.10 -1.2 TSI
ASEH8420 0098 10CBZB
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVCBMY;  CAVC;  (103 KW)02.06 -1.4 TSI
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CDGA;  (110 KW)05.09 -1.4 TSI EcoFuel
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
RSTM1711 0244 10CAVBBLG;  CAVB;  (125 KW)11.06 -1.4 Fsi
SLH16422 0053 10
ASEH16420 0098 10
SET8423 0007 10BGU;  BSE;  BSF;  (75 KW)07.03 - 05.101.6
SLH8422 0007 10
ASEH8420 0086 10
SLH16422 0076 10CAYBCAYB;  (66 KW)05.10 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10CAYB
SLH16422 0102 10CAYC;  (77 KW)05.10 -1.6 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SET16423 0012 10BAGBAG;  BLF;  BLP;  (85 KW)02.03 - 01.071.6 FSI
SLH16422 0053 10BLF, BLP
SLH16422 0012 10BAG
ASEH16420 0098 10
TSTH8420 0209 10AVQ;  BKC;  BLS;  BRU;  BXE;  BXF;  BXJ;

(66 KW - 77 KW)
02.03 -1.9 TDI

TSTH8420 0209 10BMM;  (103 KW)12.05 - 05.102.0 TDI
TSTH8420 0043 10BSX;  (80 KW)02.06 - 05.092.0 EcoFuel
SLH16422 0059 10AXW;  BLR;  BLX;  BLY;  BVY;  BVZ;  (110 KW)10.03 -2.0 FSI
ASEH16420 0086 10

TRANSPORTER III
TSTM8421 0006 10CS;  JX;  KY;  (37 KW - 51 KW)01.81 - 07.921.6 D; 1.6 TD; 1.7 D

TRANSPORTER IV
TSTH8420 0040 10*PD;  (49 KW)12.90 - 07.921.8
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*1X;  (44 KW - 45 KW)07.90 - 04.031.9 D
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*T#260000ABL;  (50 KW)10.92 - 04.031.9 TD
TSTH8420 0043 10T#260001
TSTH8420 0022 10T#260000
TSTH8420 0040 10*T#260000AAC;  (62 KW)07.90 - 04.032.0
TSTH8420 0043 10T#260001
TSTH8420 0022 10T#260000
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VOLKSWAGEN
TRANSPORTER IV

TSTH10420 0040 10*AAB;  ACV;  AJA;  AJT;  AUF;  AXL;  AYC;  AYY;
(55 KW - 75 KW)

07.90 - 04.032.4 D; 2.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH10420 0022 10ACV;  AXL;  (75 KW)05.98 - 04.032.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0040 10*AAF, ACU, AEN,

T#260000
AAF;  ACU;  AEN;  AEU;  (81 KW)11.90 - 04.032.5

TSTH10420 0043 10AAF, ACU, AEN,
T#260001

TSTH10420 0043 10AEU
TSTH10420 0022 10AAF, ACU, AEN,

T#260000
TSTH10420 0043 10AET;  APL;  AVT;  (85 KW)07.96 - 04.032.5
TSTH10420 0040 10*AHY;  AXG;  (111 KW)05.98 - 04.032.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0022 10AXG;  (111 KW)09.00 - 04.032.5 TDI
TSTH12420 0022 10AES;  (103 KW)11.95 - 05.002.8; 2.8 Syncro; 2.8 VR 6;

2.8 VR6
SLH24422 0072 10AMV;  (150 KW)04.00 - 04.032.8 V6
ASEH24420 0172 10
SLH24422 0072 10AMVAMV;  (150 KW)06.00 - 04.032.8 VR6
ASEH24420 0172 10AMV

TRANSPORTER V
TSTH8420 0209 10BRR;  (62 KW)01.06 - 11.091.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0102 10AXC;  (63 KW)04.03 - 11.091.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0209 10BRS;  (75 KW)06.06 - 11.091.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0102 10AXB;  (77 KW)04.03 - 11.091.9 TDI
SLH16422 0102 10CAAA;  CAAB;  (62 KW - 75 KW)09.09 -2.0 TDI
ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0102 10CCHB, CAAECAAE;  CCHB;  (100 KW)05.10 -2.0 TDI; 2.0 TDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10CCHB, CAAE
SLH16422 0102 10CAAC;  CCHA;  CFCA;  (103 KW - 132 KW)09.09 -2.0 BiTDI; 2.0 BiTDI 4motion;

2.0 TDI; 2.0 TDI 4motion ASEH16420 0222 10
SLH16422 0102 10ALTCFCA;  (132 KW)09.09 -2.0 BiTDI 4motion
ASEH16420 0222 10
TSTH8420 0043 10AXA;  (85 KW)11.03 -2.0
TSTH10420 0209 10AXD;  AXE;  BLJ;  BNZ;  BPC;

(96 KW - 128 KW)
04.03 - 11.092.5; 2.5 TDI; 2.5 TDI 4motion

SLH24422 0072 10BDL;  BKK;  CFLA;  (170 KW - 173 KW)04.03 - 11.093.2 4motion; 3.2 V6
ASEH24420 0172 10

VENTO
TSTH8420 0040 10*ABDABD;  AEX;  (40 KW - 44 KW)11.91 - 09.981.4
TSTH8420 0043 10AEX
TSTH8420 0022 10ABD
TSTH8420 0043 10AFTAEK;  AFT;  (74 KW)10.94 - 09.981.6
TSTH8420 0043 10AEK, 000814
TSTH8420 0040 10*AEK, 000813
TSTH8420 0022 10AEK, 000813
TSTH8420 0040 10*ABUABU;  AEA;  AEE;  (55 KW)09.92 - 09.981.6
TSTH8420 0043 10AEE; AEA
TSTH8420 0022 10ABU
TSTH8420 0040 10*408197AAM;  (55 KW)11.91 - 09.981.8
TSTH8420 0043 10408198
TSTH8420 0022 10408197
TSTH8420 0040 10*935645, ABSABS;  ADZ;  (66 KW)11.91 - 09.981.8
TSTH8420 0040 10*001109, ADZ
TSTH8420 0043 10935646 , ABS
TSTH8420 0043 10001110 , ADZ
TSTH8420 0022 10935645, ABS
TSTH8420 0022 10001109, ADZ
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Y;  1Z;  AAZ;  AEY;  AFN;  AHU;  ALE;

(47 KW - 81 KW)
11.91 - 09.981.9 D; 1.9 SDI; 1.9 TD; 1.9 TDI

TSTH8420 0022 10

176
* oversize tappet Ø +0.5mm

VOLKSWAGEN

ORDER
CODEQTY



VOLKSWAGEN
VENTO

TSTH8420 0040 10*T#260000AAC;  (62 KW)11.91 - 07.982.0 GL
TSTH8420 0043 10T#260001
TSTH8420 0022 10T#260000
TSTH8420 0040 10*2E, 5656642E;  ADY;  AGG;  AKR;  (85 KW)11.91 - 09.982.0
TSTH8420 0040 10*ADY, 000778
TSTH8420 0043 102E, 565665
TSTH8420 0043 10ADY, 000779
TSTH8420 0043 10AGG, AKR
TSTH8420 0022 102E, 565664
TSTH8420 0022 10ADY, 000778
TSTH12420 0040 10*AAA;  (128 KW)01.92 - 09.982.8 VR6
TSTH12420 0022 10

VOYAGE
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Y;  (48 KW)06.96 - 09.011.9 D
TSTH8420 0022 10
TSTH8420 0040 10*1Z, AHU1Z;  (66 KW)09.99 - 09.011.9 TDI
TSTH8420 0022 101Z, AHU

VOLVO
240

TSTM8421 0012 10B21F;  B230E;  B230F;  (80 KW - 100 KW)08.80 - 07.932.1; 2.3; 2.3 KAT
TSTM12421 0006 10D24;  (58 KW - 60 KW)08.78 - 08.932.4 D

340-360
TSTM8421 0012 10B200F;  (80 KW - 81 KW)08.87 - 07.892.0
TSTM8421 0012 10B200FB200E;  B200F;  (82 KW)08.86 - 07.882.0

740
TSTM8421 0012 10B200F;  B230F;  (82 KW - 83 KW)08.85 - 07.912.0; 2.3
TSTM8421 0012 10B230FB230F;  B23A;  (84 KW)08.84 - 07.902.3
TSTM8421 0012 10B230E;  B230F;  (85 KW - 96 KW)08.84 - 07.922.3
TSTHA16420 0061 10B234F;  (111 KW - 114 KW)08.88 - 08.922.3
TSTM8421 0012 10B230FT;  (115 KW)08.86 - 07.892.3 TURBO
TSTHA16420 0061 10B234F;  (117 KW)08.87 - 07.892.3
TSTM8421 0012 10B230FTB230FT;  B230GT;  (121 KW)08.89 - 07.902.3 TURBO
TSTM8421 0012 10B230FT;  (121 KW - 140 KW)08.89 - 07.902.3 TURBO
TSTM8421 0006 10D24;  (60 KW)08.84 - 07.922.4 D
TSTM12421 0006 10D24T;  D24TIC;  (80 KW - 90 KW)09.85 - 07.922.4 TD; 2.4 TD Interc.

760
TSTM12421 0006 10D24T;  D24TIC;  (80 KW - 85 KW)08.82 - 07.922.4 TD; 2.4 TD Interc.

850
TSTHA10420 0061 10B5202S;  (93 KW)08.94 - 12.962.0 (LS); 2.0 (LW)
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5204F;  B5204FT;  B5204T;  (105 KW - 155 KW)06.91 - 12.962.0 (LS); 2.0 (LW);

2.0 TURBO (LS)
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5204FTB5204FT;  B5204T;  (155 KW)02.93 - 12.962.0 TURBO (LW)
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5234FT;  B5234T4;  (166 KW - 184 KW)02.93 - 12.962.3 T5 (LS); 2.3 T5 (LW);

2.3 T5-R (LS); 2.3 T5-R (LW)
TSTHA10420 0061 10B5252;  B5252S;  (103 KW - 106 KW)06.91 - 12.962.5 (LS); 2.5 (LW)
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5254S;  (125 KW)08.91 - 12.962.5 (LS); 2.5 (LW)
TSTH10420 0040 10*D5252T;  (103 KW)08.95 - 12.962.5 TDI (LS); 2.5 TDI (LW)
TSTH10420 0022 10

940
TSTM8421 0012 10B200F;  (82 KW)01.92 - 07.942.0
TSTHA16420 0061 10B234F;  B234G;  (114 KW)08.90 - 07.912.3
TSTM8421 0012 10B230FT;  (121 KW)08.90 - 07.942.3 TURBO
TSTM8421 0006 10D24;  (60 KW)08.90 - 12.942.4 D
TSTM12421 0006 10D24T;  D24TIC;  (80 KW - 90 KW)08.90 - 12.942.4 TD; 2.4 TD Interc.

940 II
TSTM8421 0012 10B230FT;  (121 KW - 126 KW)08.94 - 10.982.3 TURBO
TSTM12421 0006 10D24TIC;  (90 KW)08.94 - 10.982.4 TD Interc.

960
TSTHA16420 0061 10B204E;  B204FT;  (103 KW - 140 KW)08.90 - 09.932.0
TSTM12421 0006 10D24TIC;  (85 KW)09.91 - 07.942.4 TD Interc.
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VOLVO
960 II

TSTHA24420 0074 10B6254S;  B6304S;  (125 KW - 150 KW)07.94 - 12.962.5; 2.9
C30

SLH16422 0062 10D4164T;  (80 KW)10.06 -1.6 D
ASEH16420 0182 10
ASEH16420 0182 10D4204T;  (100 KW)10.06 -2.0 D
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T13;  D5244T8;  D5244T9;

(120 KW - 132 KW)
10.06 -2.4 D5; D5

ASEH20420 0230 10
NWFR1427 1002 10B5244S4;  (125 KW)10.06 -2.4 i
MAGV1427 0003 10
NWFR1427 1002 10B5254T3;  B5254T7;  (162 KW - 169 KW)10.06 -T5
NWFR1427 1003 10
MAGV1427 0003 10
MAGV1427 0004 10

C70 I
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5204T2;  B5204T3;  B5234T3;  B5244S;

B5244T;  B5254S;  B5254T;  (125 KW - 176 KW)
03.97 - 10.052.0 20V; 2.0 T; 2.3 T5; 2.5; 2.5 T

C70 II
ASEH16420 0182 10D4204T;  (100 KW)01.08 -2.0 D
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T13;  D5244T8;  (132 KW)03.06 -D5
ASEH20420 0230 10
NWFR1427 1002 10B5244S4;  B5244S5;  (103 KW - 125 KW)03.06 -2.4; 2.4 i
MAGV1427 0003 10
NWFR1427 1002 10B5254T3;  (162 KW)03.06 -T5
NWFR1427 1003 10
MAGV1427 0003 10
MAGV1427 0004 10
MAGV1427 0003 10B5254T7;  (169 KW)03.07 -T5
MAGV1427 0004 10

S40 I
TSTHA16420 0074 10XB4164S2;  (80 KW)03.99 - 12.031.6 16V
TSTHA16420 0074 10B4164S;  (77 KW)09.95 - 08.991.6 16V
TSTHA16420 0074 10B4184SB4184S;  B4184S3;  (85 KW)07.95 - 08.991.8 16V
TSTHA16420 0074 10XB4184S2;  B4184S9;  (90 KW)03.99 - 12.031.8 16V
TSTHA16420 0074 10B4194T, 12.99B4194T;  B4194T2;  (147 KW)05.97 - 07.001.9 T4
TSTHA16420 0074 10B4204SB4204S;  B4204S2;  (100 KW)07.95 - 12.032.0 16V
TSTHA16420 0074 10B4204S;  B4204T;  (103 KW - 118 KW)07.95 - 07.002.0 16V; 2.0 T

S40 II
SLH16422 0062 10D4164T;  (81 KW)01.05 -1.6 D
ASEH16420 0182 10
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T8;  (132 KW)03.06 -2.4
ASEH20420 0230 10
NWFR1427 1002 10B5244S5;  (103 KW)01.04 -2.4
MAGV1427 0003 10
NWFR1427 1002 10B5244S;  (125 KW)01.04 -2.4
NWFR1427 1002 10B5254T3;  (162 KW)01.04 -T5
MAGV1427 0003 10
NWFR1427 1003 10
MAGV1427 0004 10
MAGV1427 0003 10B5254T7;  (169 KW)03.07 -T5
MAGV1427 0004 10

S60
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T;  D5244T2;  D5244T4;  D5244T7;

(93 KW - 136 KW)
07.01 -2.4 D; 2.4 D 5; 2.4 D5

ASEH20420 0230 10
S60 II

SLH20422 0017 10D5244T10D5244T10;  (151 KW)04.10 -D5
ASEH20420 0230 10D5244T10

S70
TSTHA10420 0061 10B5202S;  (93 KW)01.97 - 11.002.0
TSTHA20420 0074 10XB5204T4;  (120 KW)01.97 - 11.002.0
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5204T2;  (132 KW)01.97 - 11.002.0 20V
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5204T3, B5207T4, 12.99B5204T;  (155 KW)01.97 - 11.002.0 20V TURBO
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VOLVO
S70

TSTHA20420 0074 10B5204T3;  B5234FT+;  B5234T3;
(166 KW - 184 KW)

01.97 - 11.002.0 20V TURBO; 2.3 20V T-5;
2.3 TURBO

TSTHA20420 0074 10XB5234T7;  (195 KW)04.99 - 09.002.3
TSTHA20420 0074 1012.99B5244S2;  B5244SG;  (103 KW)07.97 - 11.002.4 16V; 2.4 Blu-Fuel
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5244SG;  (103 KW)07.99 - 11.002.5 Bifuel
TSTHA10420 0061 10B5252FS;  B5252S;  GB5252S;  (106 KW)11.96 - 11.002.4; 2.4 Bifuel
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5244S;  B5244T;  B5254S;  B5254T;

(125 KW - 142 KW)
11.96 - 11.002.4 20V; 2.4 20V TURBO;

2.4 T5 Sport
TSTH10420 0022 10D5252T;  (103 KW)10.99 - 09.002.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0040 10*D5252T;  (103 KW)01.97 - 11.002.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0022 10

S80
TSTHA20420 0074 1012.99B5204T4;  (120 KW)06.98 - 07.062.0
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5204T3;  (166 KW)06.98 - 07.062.0 T
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T;  D5244T2;  (96 KW - 120 KW)08.01 - 07.062.4 D; 2.4 D 5
ASEH20420 0230 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*D5252T;  (103 KW)01.99 - 07.062.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0022 10
TSTHA24420 0074 1012.99B6284T;  (200 KW)05.98 - 07.062.8 T6
TSTHA24420 0074 10B6294S;  B6294S2;  (144 KW - 147 KW)03.99 - 07.062.9; 3.0
TSTHA24420 0074 1012.99B6304S3;  (150 KW)05.98 - 07.062.9
TSTHA24420 0074 10B6294T;  (200 KW)06.01 - 07.063.0 T6

S80 II
ASEH16420 0182 10D4204T;  (100 KW)02.08 -2.0 TDI
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T;  D5244T5;  (120 KW)03.06 -2.4 D
ASEH20420 0230 10
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T14D5244T14;  (129 KW)01.10 -2.4 D
ASEH20420 0230 10D5244T14
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T4;  (136 KW)03.06 -2.4 D5
ASEH20420 0230 10
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T10D5244T10;  (151 KW)01.10 -D5
ASEH20420 0230 10D5244T10
NWFR1427 1002 10B5254T10;  B5254T11;  B5254T6;  B5254T8;

(147 KW - 170 KW)
03.06 -2.5 T; 2.5 T FlexFuel

NWFR1427 1003 10
MAGV1427 0003 10
MAGV1427 0004 10

S90
TSTHA24420 0074 10B6244FS;  B6304S2;  (132 KW)11.96 - 05.982.5; 2.9
TSTHA24420 0074 10B6304GSB6304G;  (150 KW)01.97 - 05.982.9

V40
TSTHA16420 0074 10XB4164S2;  (80 KW)03.99 - 06.041.6
TSTHA16420 0074 10B4164S;  B4184S;  B4184S3;  (77 KW - 85 KW)07.95 - 08.991.6; 1.8
TSTHA16420 0074 1012.99B4184S2;  B4184S9;  (90 KW)03.99 - 06.041.8
TSTHA16420 0074 10B4184SJ;  (90 KW)06.01 - 06.041.8i
TSTHA16420 0074 1012.99B4194T;  B4204S;  (100 KW - 147 KW)07.95 - 06.041.9 T4; 2.0
TSTHA16420 0074 10B4204S;  (103 KW)07.95 - 08.992.0
TSTHA16420 0074 1012.99B4204T;  (118 KW)10.97 - 07.002.0 T
TSTHA16420 0074 10B4204T2;  B4204T3;  (120 KW - 121 KW)07.99 - 06.042.0 T

V50
SLH16422 0062 10D4164T;  (81 KW)01.05 -1.6 D
ASEH16420 0182 10
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T13;  D5244T8;  D5244T9;

(120 KW - 132 KW)
03.06 -2.4; 2.4 Tdi

ASEH20420 0230 10
NWFR1427 1002 10B5244S5;  (103 KW)04.04 -2.4
MAGV1427 0003 10
NWFR1427 1002 10B5244S;  (125 KW)04.04 -2.4
NWFR1427 1002 10B5244S4;  (125 KW)08.06 -2.4
MAGV1427 0003 10
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VOLVO
V50

NWFR1427 1002 10B5254T3;  (162 KW)04.04 -T5
MAGV1427 0003 10
NWFR1427 1003 10
MAGV1427 0004 10
NWFR1427 1002 10B5254T7;  (169 KW)03.07 -T5
NWFR1427 1003 10
MAGV1427 0003 10

V70 I
TSTHA10420 0061 10B5202S;  (93 KW)01.97 - 03.002.0
TSTHA20420 0074 10XB5204T4;  (120 KW)01.97 - 03.002.0
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5204T2;  (132 KW)01.97 - 03.002.0 20V
TSTHA20420 0074 1012.99B5204T;  (155 KW)01.97 - 03.002.0 TURBO
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5204T3;  B5234FT+;  B5234T3;

(166 KW - 184 KW)
01.97 - 03.002.0 TURBO; 2.3 T; 2.3 T-5;

2.3 TURBO
TSTHA20420 0074 1012.99B5244SG;  (103 KW)08.99 - 03.002.4 Bifuel
TSTHA10420 0061 10B5252S;  GB5252S;  (106 KW)01.97 - 03.002.4; 2.5 Bifuel
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5244T;  B5254S;  B5254T;  (125 KW - 142 KW)01.97 - 05.002.4; 2.4 TURBO; 2.5 TURBO
TSTH10420 0022 10D5252T;  (103 KW)11.96 - 02.002.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0040 10*D5252T;  (103 KW)01.97 - 05.002.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0022 10

V70 II
TSTHA20420 0074 10B5234T4B5234T3;  B5234T4;  (184 KW)03.00 -2.3 T5
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T7(93 KW)05.05 -2.4 D
ASEH20420 0230 10D5244T7
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T;  D5244T2;  D5244T4;

(96 KW - 136 KW)
08.01 -2.4 D; 2.4 D5

ASEH20420 0230 10
TSTH10420 0040 10*D5252T;  (103 KW)03.00 -2.5 TDI
TSTH10420 0022 10

V70 III
SLH16422 0062 10D4164T;  (80 KW)01.10 -1.6 D
ASEH16420 0182 10
ASEH16420 0182 10D4204T;  (100 KW)10.07 -2.0 D
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T14;  D5244T4;  D5244T5;

(120 KW - 136 KW)
08.07 -2.4 D; 2.4 D5

ASEH20420 0230 10
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T10D5244T10;  (151 KW)12.09 -2.4 D5
ASEH20420 0230 10D5244T10
NWFR1427 1002 10B5254T10;  B5254T11;  B5254T6;  B5254T8;

(147 KW - 170 KW)
08.07 -2.5 T; 2.5 T FlexFuel;

2.5 T FlexiFuel NWFR1427 1003 10
MAGV1427 0003 10
MAGV1427 0004 10

V90
TSTHA24420 0074 10B6304S2;  (132 KW)01.97 - 12.982.9
TSTHA24420 0074 10B6304GSB6304G;  (150 KW)01.97 - 12.982.9

XC 60
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T14;  D5244T16;  D5244T5;

(120 KW - 129 KW)
05.08 -2.4 D; D3

ASEH20420 0230 10
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T5D5244T4;  (136 KW)05.08 -2.4 D5
ASEH20420 0230 10
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T10;  (151 KW)07.09 -D5
ASEH20420 0230 10

XC 70 CROSS COUNTRY
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T;  D5244T4;  (120 KW - 136 KW)09.02 -2.4 D5; 2.5 D5 XC
ASEH20420 0230 10

XC 70 II
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T16;  D5244T5;  (120 KW)08.07 -2.4 D
ASEH20420 0230 10
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T14D5244T14;  (129 KW)01.10 -2.4 D
ASEH20420 0230 10D5244T14
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T4;  (136 KW)08.07 -2.4 D5
ASEH20420 0230 10
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VOLVO
XC 70 II

SLH20422 0017 10D5244T10D5244T10;  (151 KW)12.09 -2.4 D5
ASEH20420 0230 10D5244T10

XC 90
SLH20422 0017 10D5244T;  D5244T4;  D5244T5;

(120 KW - 136 KW)
10.02 -D5

ASEH20420 0230 10
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91, 92, 
95, 96, 

MERCEDES-BENZ420 0001 10

98, 100, 
102, 103, 
104
126PUCH420 0001 10
92, 98, 
100, 101

MERCEDES-BENZ420 0002 10

91, 92, 
95, 98, 
100, 101, 
103

MERCEDES-BENZ420 0003 10

126PUCH420 0003 10
125, 126PORSCHE420 0010 10
128, 129RENAULT420 0011 10
130ROVER420 0011 10
131SAAB420 0011 10
62CHEVROLET420 0014 10
71DAEWOO420 0014 10
110, 111, 
112, 113, 
114, 115, 
116

OPEL420 0014 10

148, 149, 
150, 151, 
152, 153, 
154

VAUXHALL420 0014 10

50, 51, 
54, 58, 
59, 61

BMW420 0019 10

89LAND ROVER420 0020 10
35, 36, 
37, 38, 

AUDI420 0022 10

39, 40, 
43, 46, 
47, 48
81FORD420 0022 10
105MERCEDES-BENZ420 0022 10
132, 133, 
134, 135, 
137, 138, 
139

SEAT420 0022 10

140, 141SKODA420 0022 10
155, 156, 
157, 158, 

VOLKSWAGEN420 0022 10

159, 160, 
163, 165, 
166, 167, 
168, 170, 
171, 172, 
173, 174, 
175, 176, 
177
177, 179, 
180

VOLVO420 0022 10

50, 51, 
54, 57, 58

BMW420 0024 10

126, 129RENAULT420 0025 10
70CITROËN420 0026 10
122PEUGEOT420 0026 10
68, 69, 70CITROËN420 0027 10
78FIAT420 0027 10
89LANCIA420 0027 10
121, 122, 
124

PEUGEOT420 0027 10

126, 127, 
128, 129

RENAULT420 0027 10

86LADA420 0031 10
111, 112, 
114, 115, 
116

OPEL420 0031 10

149, 150, 
151, 153

VAUXHALL420 0031 10

72, 75FIAT420 0033 10
79, 80, 
81, 82

FORD420 0034 10

81, 82, 83FORD420 0035 10
85, 86KIA420 0037 10
35, 36, 
37, 38, 

AUDI420 0040 10*

39, 40, 
43, 46, 
47, 48
81FORD420 0040 10*
132, 133, 
134, 135, 
137, 138, 
139

SEAT420 0040 10*

140, 141SKODA420 0040 10*
155, 156, 
157, 158, 

VOLKSWAGEN420 0040 10*

159, 160, 
163, 165, 
166, 167, 
168, 170, 
171, 172, 
173, 174, 
175, 176, 
177
177, 179, 
180

VOLVO420 0040 10*

50, 51, 
54, 58

BMW420 0041 10

115OPEL420 0041 10
153VAUXHALL420 0041 10
91, 92, 
93, 94, 

MERCEDES-BENZ420 0042 10

95, 96, 
98, 99, 
100, 101, 
102, 104
126PUCH420 0042 10
143SSANGYONG420 0042 10
165VOLKSWAGEN420 0042 10
36, 37, 
38, 39, 

AUDI420 0043 10

40, 43, 
45, 46, 47
132, 133, 
134, 135, 

SEAT420 0043 10

136, 137, 
138, 139
140, 141, 
142

SKODA420 0043 10

155, 156, 
157, 158, 

VOLKSWAGEN420 0043 10

159, 160, 
161, 164, 
165, 166, 
167, 168, 
170, 171, 
173, 174, 
175, 176, 
177
39, 40, 
41, 43, 

AUDI420 0046 10

44, 45, 
46, 48, 49
132, 133, 
134, 135, 
136, 137, 
139

SEAT420 0046 10

141, 142SKODA420 0046 10
155, 160, 
161, 166, 
168, 170, 
173

VOLKSWAGEN420 0046 10

38, 39, 
40, 41, 

AUDI420 0047 10

43, 44, 
45, 46, 
48, 49
132, 133, 
134, 135, 
136, 137, 
139

SEAT420 0047 10

141, 142SKODA420 0047 10
155, 160, 
161, 166, 
168, 173

VOLKSWAGEN420 0047 10

79, 82FORD420 0048 10
50, 51, 
54, 55, 

BMW420 0049 10

58, 59, 
60, 61, 62
126PORSCHE420 0049 10
34, 35ALFA ROMEO420 0050 10
72, 73, 75FIAT420 0050 10
86, 87LANCIA420 0050 10
125PORSCHE420 0051 10
125PORSCHE420 0052 10
69, 70CITROËN420 0053 10
78FIAT420 0053 10
88LANCIA420 0053 10
121, 122PEUGEOT420 0053 10
127, 128, 
129

RENAULT420 0053 10

33ALFA ROMEO420 0056 10
68, 69, 70CITROËN420 0058 10
119, 121, 
122

PEUGEOT420 0058 10

71DAEWOO420 0059 10
131SAAB420 0059 10
130, 131SAAB420 0060 10
177, 178, 
179, 180

VOLVO420 0061 10

133, 135SEAT420 0062 10
171VOLKSWAGEN420 0062 10
92, 93, 
94, 95, 

MERCEDES-BENZ420 0063 10

96, 97, 
98, 99, 
100, 101, 
102, 104
126PUCH420 0063 10
79, 81, 
82, 83

FORD420 0064 10

72, 74, 
75, 76, 77

FIAT420 0066 10

87, 88LANCIA420 0066 10
69CITROËN420 0068 10
117PEUGEOT420 0068 10
63CHEVROLET420 0072 10
110, 111, 
112, 113, 

OPEL420 0072 10

114, 115, 
116, 117
143SUZUKI420 0072 10
148, 149, 
150, 151, 
152, 153, 
154

VAUXHALL420 0072 10

86LADA420 0073 10
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127, 129RENAULT420 0074 10
177, 178, 
179, 180

VOLVO420 0074 10

92, 93, 
94, 95, 

MERCEDES-BENZ420 0076 10

96, 97, 
98, 99, 
100, 101, 
102, 104
126PUCH420 0076 10
33, 34, 35ALFA ROMEO420 0080 10
87, 88LANCIA420 0080 10
81FORD420 0081 10
89LAND ROVER420 0081 10
143SMART (MCC)420 0081 10
40, 41, 
44, 45, 46

AUDI420 0082 10

142SKODA420 0082 10
168VOLKSWAGEN420 0082 10
39, 40, 41AUDI420 0086 10
63CHRYSLER420 0086 10
63, 64, 
65, 66, 

CITROËN420 0086 10

67, 68, 
69, 70
73, 77, 78FIAT420 0086 10
80, 81FORD420 0086 10
84HYUNDAI420 0086 10
85JAGUAR420 0086 10
85JEEP420 0086 10
88LANCIA420 0086 10
89LAND ROVER420 0086 10
90MAZDA420 0086 10
92, 93, 
94, 95, 

MERCEDES-BENZ420 0086 10

96, 97, 
98, 99, 
100, 101, 
102, 103, 
104
107MITSUBISHI420 0086 10
109, 110NISSAN420 0086 10
115, 116OPEL420 0086 10
117, 118, 
119, 121, 

PEUGEOT420 0086 10

122, 123, 
124, 125
127, 128, 
129

RENAULT420 0086 10

132, 137, 
138, 139

SEAT420 0086 10

141SKODA420 0086 10
142, 143SMART (MCC)420 0086 10
143SSANGYONG420 0086 10
143SUZUKI420 0086 10
144TOYOTA420 0086 10
153, 154VAUXHALL420 0086 10
155, 156, 
157, 159, 

VOLKSWAGEN420 0086 10

161, 164, 
166, 168, 
169, 175
45AUDI420 0087 10
128RENAULT420 0087 10
168, 170, 
175

VOLKSWAGEN420 0087 10

108, 109NISSAN420 0088 10
108, 109NISSAN420 0089 10
49, 51, 
52, 54, 

BMW420 0090 10

55, 56, 

57, 58, 
59, 60, 61
89LAND ROVER420 0090 10
105, 106, 
107

MINI420 0090 10

115OPEL420 0090 10
130ROVER420 0090 10
153VAUXHALL420 0090 10
108NISSAN420 0092 10
54, 58, 
59, 60

BMW420 0093 10

85KIA420 0094 10
38, 39AUDI420 0098 10
131, 132, 
133, 134, 

SEAT420 0098 10

135, 136, 
137, 138, 
139
140, 141, 
142

SKODA420 0098 10

155, 156, 
157, 159, 

VOLKSWAGEN420 0098 10

160, 161, 
162, 164, 
165, 166, 
168, 169, 
170, 171, 
172, 173, 
174, 175
71DACIA420 0099 10
109NISSAN420 0099 10
117OPEL420 0099 10
126, 127, 
128, 129, 
130

RENAULT420 0099 10

154VAUXHALL420 0099 10
82FORD420 0100 10
68, 69CITROËN420 0101 10
124PEUGEOT420 0101 10
39AUDI420 0102 10
81FORD420 0102 10
132SEAT420 0102 10
155, 157, 
160, 166, 
168, 176

VOLKSWAGEN420 0102 10

125PORSCHE420 0103 10
85KIA420 0104 10
125, 126PORSCHE420 0104 10
66, 67, 
68, 69, 70

CITROËN420 0105 10

77, 78FIAT420 0105 10
87, 88LANCIA420 0105 10
118, 119, 
120, 121, 
122, 123, 
124

PEUGEOT420 0105 10

67, 69CITROËN420 0106 10
78FIAT420 0106 10
87LANCIA420 0106 10
117, 121, 
122, 123

PEUGEOT420 0106 10

126, 127, 
128

RENAULT420 0106 10

62, 63CHEVROLET420 0118 10
71DAEWOO420 0118 10
86LADA420 0118 10
110, 111, 
112, 113, 

OPEL420 0118 10

114, 115, 
116, 117
130, 131SAAB420 0118 10

148, 149, 
150, 151, 
152, 153, 
154

VAUXHALL420 0118 10

92, 104MERCEDES-BENZ420 0119 10
143SMART (MCC)420 0119 10
80, 81, 83FORD420 0167 10
84HYUNDAI420 0168 10
85, 86KIA420 0168 10
63CHRYSLER420 0170 10
85JEEP420 0170 10
92, 93, 
94, 95, 

MERCEDES-BENZ420 0170 10

96, 97, 
98, 99, 
100, 101, 
102, 103, 
104
40, 41, 
42, 45, 
47, 48, 49

AUDI420 0172 10

81FORD420 0172 10
132, 138, 
139

SEAT420 0172 10

142SKODA420 0172 10
155, 157, 
160, 161, 

VOLKSWAGEN420 0172 10

166, 168, 
169, 170, 
174, 175, 
176
90, 91MAZDA420 0176 10
33, 34, 35ALFA ROMEO420 0181 10
72, 73, 
74, 75, 
76, 77

FIAT420 0181 10

81FORD420 0181 10
87, 88LANCIA420 0181 10
107MITSUBISHI420 0181 10
110, 111, 
112, 113, 

OPEL420 0181 10

114, 115, 
116, 117
130, 131SAAB420 0181 10
143, 144SUZUKI420 0181 10
148, 149, 
150, 151, 
152, 153, 
154

VAUXHALL420 0181 10

63, 64, 
65, 66, 
68, 70

CITROËN420 0182 10

77FIAT420 0182 10
79, 80, 81FORD420 0182 10
84HYUNDAI420 0182 10
86KIA420 0182 10
90MAZDA420 0182 10
105MINI420 0182 10
118, 119, 
120, 121, 
123, 124, 
125

PEUGEOT420 0182 10

143SSANGYONG420 0182 10
178, 179, 
180

VOLVO420 0182 10

83, 84HONDA420 0183 10
82FORD420 0185 10
34, 35ALFA ROMEO420 0186 10
62CHEVROLET420 0186 10
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110, 111, 
114, 115, 
116, 117

OPEL420 0186 10

130, 131SAAB420 0186 10
143SUZUKI420 0186 10
148, 149, 
152, 153, 
154

VAUXHALL420 0186 10

49, 51, 
59, 61

BMW420 0188 10

55, 56, 
57, 58, 
60, 61

BMW420 0190 10

49, 50, 
51, 52, 

BMW420 0195 10

53, 55, 
56, 57, 
58, 59, 
60, 61, 62
145, 146TOYOTA420 0197 10
107, 108MITSUBISHI420 0198 10
107, 108MITSUBISHI420 0199 10
107, 108MITSUBISHI420 0200 10
90, 91MAZDA420 0201 10
90, 91MAZDA420 0204 10
33, 34, 35ALFA ROMEO420 0208 10
72, 73, 
75, 76, 77

FIAT420 0208 10

87, 88LANCIA420 0208 10
130ROVER420 0208 10
38, 39, 
40, 41, 43

AUDI420 0209 10

81FORD420 0209 10
132, 133, 
134, 136, 
137, 138, 
139

SEAT420 0209 10

140, 141, 
142

SKODA420 0209 10

155, 156, 
157, 160, 

VOLKSWAGEN420 0209 10

161, 162, 
164, 165, 
166, 168, 
169, 170, 
172, 173, 
174, 175, 
176
34, 35ALFA ROMEO420 0210 10
72, 73, 
74, 75, 
76, 77

FIAT420 0210 10

87, 88LANCIA420 0210 10
35ALFA ROMEO420 0211 10
72, 73, 
74, 76

FIAT420 0211 10

87LANCIA420 0211 10
34, 35ALFA ROMEO420 0212 10
72, 76FIAT420 0212 10
87LANCIA420 0212 10
66CITROËN420 0214 10
118, 120PEUGEOT420 0214 10
94, 95, 
97, 98, 

MERCEDES-BENZ420 0217 10

99, 100, 
101, 102
92, 93, 
94, 97, 
102, 103

MERCEDES-BENZ420 0218 10

63, 64, 
65, 70

CITROËN420 0220 10

118, 119, 
120, 123, 
125

PEUGEOT420 0220 10

38, 39, 
40, 41, 

AUDI420 0222 10

42, 43, 
44, 45, 
46, 47, 48
126PORSCHE420 0222 10
132, 135, 
136, 137, 
138, 139

SEAT420 0222 10

140, 141, 
142

SKODA420 0222 10

154, 156, 
157, 161, 

VOLKSWAGEN420 0222 10

162, 163, 
164, 166, 
168, 169, 
170, 172, 
173, 174, 
175, 176
34, 35ALFA ROMEO420 0223 10
38, 39, 
40, 41, 

AUDI420 0224 10

42, 43, 
44, 45, 
46, 47, 48
132, 134, 
135, 138, 
139

SEAT420 0224 10

140, 141, 
142

SKODA420 0224 10

155, 156, 
157, 161, 

VOLKSWAGEN420 0224 10

162, 163, 
164, 165, 
166, 168, 
169, 170, 
173, 174, 
175
94, 96, 
97, 98, 
102, 103

MERCEDES-BENZ420 0225 10

50BMW420 0226 10
63, 64, 
65, 66, 67

CITROËN420 0226 10

105, 106, 
107

MINI420 0226 10

118, 119, 
120, 122, 
123, 125

PEUGEOT420 0226 10

56, 57, 
58, 60, 61

BMW420 0227 10

144, 145, 
146, 147, 
148

TOYOTA420 0228 10

50BMW420 0229 10
63, 64, 
65, 66, 67

CITROËN420 0229 10

105, 106, 
107

MINI420 0229 10

118, 119, 
120, 123, 
125

PEUGEOT420 0229 10

178, 179, 
180, 181

VOLVO420 0230 10

66, 68CITROËN420 0232 10
120, 121, 
122, 123, 
124, 125

PEUGEOT420 0232 10

53, 56, 57BMW420 0233 10
67CITROËN420 0234 10
78FIAT420 0234 10
81, 82, 83FORD420 0234 10
87LANCIA420 0234 10
89LAND ROVER420 0234 10
122, 123PEUGEOT420 0234 10
50, 52, 
53, 55, 

BMW420 0236 10

56, 57, 
58, 59, 
60, 61, 62
89, 90LEXUS420 0237 10
144, 146, 
147, 148

TOYOTA420 0237 10

90LEXUS420 0239 10
144, 146, 
147, 148

TOYOTA420 0239 10

43, 45AUDI421 0001 10
91MERCEDES-BENZ421 0001 10
79, 80, 
81, 82, 83

FORD421 0005 10

35, 36, 
37, 38, 
46, 48

AUDI421 0006 10

155, 157, 
158, 163, 

VOLKSWAGEN421 0006 10

165, 166, 
167, 173, 
175
177VOLVO421 0006 10
50, 51, 
54, 57

BMW421 0007 10

51, 61BMW421 0008 10
73, 77, 78FIAT421 0009 10
63, 64, 
68, 69, 70

CITROËN421 0010 10

73, 78FIAT421 0010 10
88LANCIA421 0010 10
117, 118, 
119, 121, 
122, 124, 
125

PEUGEOT421 0010 10

33ALFA ROMEO421 0011 10
63, 69, 70CITROËN421 0011 10
72, 73, 
75, 76, 
77, 78

FIAT421 0011 10

88LANCIA421 0011 10
117PEUGEOT421 0011 10
130ROVER421 0011 10
33, 34ALFA ROMEO421 0012 10
71, 72, 
73, 74, 

FIAT421 0012 10

75, 76, 
77, 78
86, 87, 88LANCIA421 0012 10
111, 112, 
115, 116, 
117

OPEL421 0012 10

130SAAB421 0012 10
135, 138SEAT421 0012 10
143SUZUKI421 0012 10
150, 153, 
154

VAUXHALL421 0012 10

177VOLVO421 0012 10
108, 109NISSAN421 0014 10
71DAIMLER421 0015 10
85JAGUAR421 0015 10
89LEXUS421 0017 10
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144, 145, 
146, 147

TOYOTA421 0017 10

79, 80, 
81, 82

FORD421 0023 10

104MERCEDES-BENZ421 0025 10
108, 109, 
110

NISSAN421 0027 10

144, 145, 
146, 147

TOYOTA421 0028 10

89, 90LEXUS421 0029 10
144, 146, 
147

TOYOTA421 0029 10

146TOYOTA421 0030 10
109NISSAN421 0031 10
144, 145, 
146, 147

TOYOTA421 0035 10

109NISSAN421 0036 10
147TOYOTA421 0037 10
145, 146TOYOTA421 0038 10
146TOYOTA421 0039 10
80, 82FORD421 0041 10
72, 73, 
74, 75, 
76, 77

FIAT421 0057 10

81FORD421 0057 10
87, 88LANCIA421 0057 10
63, 67, 
68, 69, 70

CITROËN421 0058 10

73, 77, 78FIAT421 0058 10
117, 118, 
119, 121, 
122, 124, 
125

PEUGEOT421 0058 10

111, 112, 
113, 115

OPEL421 0059 10

149, 150, 
151, 152

VAUXHALL421 0059 10

72, 74, 
75, 76, 77

FIAT421 0060 10

49, 51, 
52, 54, 

BMW422 0001 10

55, 57, 
58, 59, 
60, 61
89LAND ROVER422 0001 10
115OPEL422 0001 10
130ROVER422 0001 10
153VAUXHALL422 0001 10
64, 66, 
67, 68, 
69, 70

CITROËN422 0002 10

73, 77, 78FIAT422 0002 10
88LANCIA422 0002 10
118, 119, 
121, 122, 
124, 125

PEUGEOT422 0002 10

66CITROËN422 0003 10
121PEUGEOT422 0003 10
143SMART (MCC)422 0004 10
92, 104MERCEDES-BENZ422 0005 10
63CHEVROLET422 0006 10
110, 111, 
112, 113, 

OPEL422 0006 10

114, 115, 
116, 117
143SUZUKI422 0006 10
148, 149, 
150, 151, 
152, 153, 
154

VAUXHALL422 0006 10

38, 39, 
40, 41

AUDI422 0007 10

132, 134, 
137, 138, 
139

SEAT422 0007 10

140, 141SKODA422 0007 10
155, 156, 
159, 161, 

VOLKSWAGEN422 0007 10

162, 164, 
166, 168, 
169, 175
71DACIA422 0009 10
109NISSAN422 0009 10
117OPEL422 0009 10
126, 127, 
128, 129, 
130

RENAULT422 0009 10

154VAUXHALL422 0009 10
82FORD422 0010 10
80, 81, 83FORD422 0011 10
38, 39AUDI422 0012 10
132, 133, 
134, 135, 

SEAT422 0012 10

136, 137, 
138, 139
140, 141, 
142

SKODA422 0012 10

155, 156, 
159, 160, 

VOLKSWAGEN422 0012 10

161, 162, 
166, 170, 
171, 172, 
175
132, 133, 
134, 135, 
136, 137

SEAT422 0013 10

140SKODA422 0013 10
157, 165, 
166, 171, 
172, 173, 
174

VOLKSWAGEN422 0013 10

67CITROËN422 0017 10
85JAGUAR422 0017 10
89LAND ROVER422 0017 10
122PEUGEOT422 0017 10
178, 179, 
180, 181

VOLVO422 0017 10

64, 65, 
67, 68, 70

CITROËN422 0018 10

80, 81FORD422 0018 10
90MAZDA422 0018 10
117, 118, 
119, 123, 
124

PEUGEOT422 0018 10

144TOYOTA422 0018 10
89LAND ROVER422 0031 10
63CHRYSLER422 0032 10
34, 35ALFA ROMEO422 0033 10
62CHEVROLET422 0033 10
110, 114, 
115, 116

OPEL422 0033 10

130, 131SAAB422 0033 10
143SUZUKI422 0033 10
148, 152, 
153, 154

VAUXHALL422 0033 10

63CHRYSLER422 0034 10
50, 54, 
58, 59

BMW422 0036 10

92, 100, 
101

MERCEDES-BENZ422 0038 10

110, 111, 
112, 113, 
114, 115, 
116

OPEL422 0039 10

148, 149, 
150, 151, 
152, 153, 
154

VAUXHALL422 0039 10

71DAEWOO422 0040 10
110, 111, 
112, 113, 
114, 115, 
116

OPEL422 0040 10

148, 149, 
150, 151, 
152, 153

VAUXHALL422 0040 10

50, 54, 57BMW422 0042 10
50, 53, 
54, 61

BMW422 0043 10

91MERCEDES-BENZ422 0044 10
91, 98, 
103

MERCEDES-BENZ422 0045 10

126PUCH422 0045 10
91, 98, 
103

MERCEDES-BENZ422 0046 10

126PUCH422 0046 10
91, 92, 
95, 98, 
100, 101

MERCEDES-BENZ422 0047 10

38, 39AUDI422 0053 10
132, 136, 
137, 138

SEAT422 0053 10

140SKODA422 0053 10
157, 160, 
161, 162, 

VOLKSWAGEN422 0053 10

164, 169, 
172, 173, 
174, 175
93, 94, 
95, 97, 

MERCEDES-BENZ422 0055 10

98, 99, 
100, 101, 
102, 103, 
104
63CHRYSLER422 0056 10
85JEEP422 0056 10
92, 93, 
94, 95, 

MERCEDES-BENZ422 0056 10

96, 97, 
98, 99, 
101, 103, 
104
107MITSUBISHI422 0056 10
142SMART (MCC)422 0056 10
143SSANGYONG422 0057 10
38, 39, 
40, 41, 

AUDI422 0058 10

42, 43, 
44, 45, 
46, 47, 48
132, 134, 
135, 138, 
139

SEAT422 0058 10

141, 142SKODA422 0058 10
155, 157, 
161, 162, 

VOLKSWAGEN422 0058 10

163, 164, 
168, 169, 
170, 173, 
174, 175
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40, 41, 
44, 48

AUDI422 0059 10

132, 135, 
138, 139

SEAT422 0059 10

141SKODA422 0059 10
157, 161, 
162, 163, 

VOLKSWAGEN422 0059 10

164, 165, 
166, 169, 
173, 175
64, 65CITROËN422 0060 10
118, 119, 
123

PEUGEOT422 0060 10

83, 84HONDA422 0061 10
63, 64, 
65, 66, 70

CITROËN422 0062 10

77FIAT422 0062 10
79, 80, 81FORD422 0062 10
90MAZDA422 0062 10
105MINI422 0062 10
118, 119, 
120, 121, 
123, 124, 
125

PEUGEOT422 0062 10

143SUZUKI422 0062 10
178, 179, 
180

VOLVO422 0062 10

84HYUNDAI422 0063 10
86KIA422 0063 10
35ALFA ROMEO422 0064 10
72, 73, 
74, 75, 
76, 77

FIAT422 0064 10

81FORD422 0064 10
87, 88LANCIA422 0064 10
110, 111, 
112, 113, 
114, 116

OPEL422 0064 10

143, 144SUZUKI422 0064 10
148, 149, 
150, 151, 
152, 153

VAUXHALL422 0064 10

91, 98MERCEDES-BENZ422 0067 10
79, 81, 
82, 83

FORD422 0068 10

40, 45, 
47, 48, 49

AUDI422 0072 10

81FORD422 0072 10
132, 138, 
139

SEAT422 0072 10

142SKODA422 0072 10
155, 157, 
160, 161, 

VOLKSWAGEN422 0072 10

166, 168, 
169, 170, 
174, 175, 
176
33, 34, 35ALFA ROMEO422 0075 10
62CHEVROLET422 0075 10
72, 73, 
75, 76, 77

FIAT422 0075 10

87, 88LANCIA422 0075 10
107MITSUBISHI422 0075 10
111, 112, 
114, 115, 
116, 117

OPEL422 0075 10

130, 131SAAB422 0075 10
143SUZUKI422 0075 10
150, 152, 
153, 154

VAUXHALL422 0075 10

45AUDI422 0076 10

156, 162, 
163, 164, 

VOLKSWAGEN422 0076 10

168, 170, 
173, 174, 
175
109, 110NISSAN422 0078 10
115, 116OPEL422 0078 10
127, 128, 
129

RENAULT422 0078 10

153, 154VAUXHALL422 0078 10
33, 34, 35ALFA ROMEO422 0080 10
72, 73, 77FIAT422 0080 10
88LANCIA422 0080 10
111, 112, 
115, 116, 
117

OPEL422 0080 10

150, 153, 
154

VAUXHALL422 0080 10

41, 42, 48AUDI422 0088 10
84HYUNDAI422 0092 10
49, 51, 
52, 55, 
58, 59

BMW422 0096 10

94, 96, 
97, 98, 
102, 103

MERCEDES-BENZ422 0099 10

84HYUNDAI422 0101 10
38, 39, 
40, 41, 

AUDI422 0102 10

42, 43, 
44, 45, 
46, 47, 48
126PORSCHE422 0102 10
132, 135, 
136, 137, 
138, 139

SEAT422 0102 10

140, 141, 
142

SKODA422 0102 10

154, 156, 
157, 161, 

VOLKSWAGEN422 0102 10

162, 163, 
164, 166, 
168, 169, 
170, 172, 
173, 174, 
175, 176
83, 84HONDA422 0104 10
67CITROËN422 0107 10
78FIAT422 0107 10
81, 82, 83FORD422 0107 10
87LANCIA422 0107 10
89LAND ROVER422 0107 10
122, 123PEUGEOT422 0107 10
40, 41, 
44, 45, 46

AUDI422 0108 10

142SKODA422 0108 10
168VOLKSWAGEN422 0108 10
56, 57, 
58, 60, 61

BMW422 0109 10

84HYUNDAI422 0110 10
34, 35ALFA ROMEO422 0113 10
87LANCIA422 0113 10
92, 93, 
94, 97, 
102, 103

MERCEDES-BENZ422 0116 10

168, 170, 
175

VOLKSWAGEN422 0118 10

45, 47AUDI422 0119 10
175VOLKSWAGEN422 0119 10
66, 68CITROËN422 0124 10

120, 121, 
122, 123, 
124, 125

PEUGEOT422 0124 10

66, 68CITROËN422 0125 10
120, 121, 
122, 123, 
124, 125

PEUGEOT422 0125 10

62CHEVROLET422 0128 10
110OPEL422 0128 10
148VAUXHALL422 0128 10
62CHEVROLET422 0129 10
110OPEL422 0129 10
148VAUXHALL422 0129 10
34, 35ALFA ROMEO422 0130 10
71, 72, 76FIAT422 0130 10
87, 88LANCIA422 0130 10
89, 90LEXUS422 0131 10
144, 145, 
146, 147, 
148

TOYOTA422 0131 10

90LEXUS422 0138 10
144, 146, 
147, 148

TOYOTA422 0138 10

94, 95, 
96, 97, 

MERCEDES-BENZ422 0139 10

98, 99, 
100, 101, 
102
144, 145, 
146, 147, 
148

TOYOTA422 0140 10

93, 94, 
96, 97

MERCEDES-BENZ422 0144 10

49, 51, 
55, 58

BMW422 0220 10

50, 52, 
53, 55, 

BMW422 0221 10

56, 57, 
58, 59, 
60, 61, 62
63, 64, 
65, 66, 67

CITROËN422 0221 10

105, 106, 
107

MINI422 0221 10

118, 119, 
120, 123, 
125

PEUGEOT422 0221 10

50, 52, 
53, 55, 

BMW422 0222 10

56, 57, 
58, 59, 
60, 61, 62
63, 64, 
65, 66, 67

CITROËN422 0222 10

105, 106, 
107

MINI422 0222 10

118, 119, 
120, 123, 
125

PEUGEOT422 0222 10

50, 52, 
53, 55, 

BMW422 0223 10

56, 57, 
58, 59, 
60, 61, 62
63, 64, 
65, 66, 67

CITROËN422 0223 10

105, 106, 
107

MINI422 0223 10

118, 119, 
120, 123, 
125

PEUGEOT422 0223 10
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50, 52, 
53, 55, 

BMW422 0224 10

56, 57, 
58, 59, 
60, 61, 62
63, 64, 
65, 66, 67

CITROËN422 0224 10

105, 106, 
107

MINI422 0224 10

118, 119, 
120, 123, 
125

PEUGEOT422 0224 10

50, 52, 
53, 55, 

BMW422 0225 10

56, 57, 
58, 59, 
60, 61, 62
63, 64, 
65, 66, 67

CITROËN422 0225 10

105, 106, 
107

MINI422 0225 10

118, 119, 
120, 123, 
125

PEUGEOT422 0225 10

49, 50, 
52, 53, 

BMW422 0226 10

55, 56, 
57, 58, 
59, 60, 
61, 62
63, 64, 
65, 66, 67

CITROËN422 0226 10

105, 106, 
107

MINI422 0226 10

119, 120, 
122, 123, 
125

PEUGEOT422 0226 10

84HYUNDAI422 0229 10
85, 86KIA422 0229 10
49, 51, 
52, 55, 

BMW422 0230 10

56, 57, 
58, 59, 
60, 61
105, 106, 
107

MINI422 0230 10

49, 51, 
52, 54, 

BMW423 0001 10

55, 57, 
58, 59, 
60, 61
89LAND ROVER423 0001 10
115OPEL423 0001 10
130ROVER423 0001 10
153VAUXHALL423 0001 10
64, 66, 
67, 68, 
69, 70

CITROËN423 0002 10

73, 77, 78FIAT423 0002 10
88LANCIA423 0002 10
118, 119, 
121, 122, 
124, 125

PEUGEOT423 0002 10

66CITROËN423 0003 10
121PEUGEOT423 0003 10
143SMART (MCC)423 0004 10
92, 104MERCEDES-BENZ423 0005 10
110, 111, 
112, 113, 
114, 115, 
116

OPEL423 0006 10

143SUZUKI423 0006 10
148, 149, 
150, 151, 
152, 153, 
154

VAUXHALL423 0006 10

39, 40, 41AUDI423 0007 10
132, 137, 
138, 139

SEAT423 0007 10

155, 156, 
159, 161, 

VOLKSWAGEN423 0007 10

164, 166, 
168, 169, 
175
71DACIA423 0009 10
109NISSAN423 0009 10
117OPEL423 0009 10
126, 127, 
128, 129, 
130

RENAULT423 0009 10

154VAUXHALL423 0009 10
82FORD423 0010 10
80, 81, 83FORD423 0011 10
38, 39AUDI423 0012 10
132, 133, 
134, 135, 

SEAT423 0012 10

136, 137, 
138, 139
140, 141, 
142

SKODA423 0012 10

155, 156, 
159, 160, 

VOLKSWAGEN423 0012 10

161, 162, 
166, 170, 
171, 172, 
175
132, 133, 
134, 135, 
136, 137

SEAT423 0013 10

140SKODA423 0013 10
157, 165, 
166, 171, 
172, 174

VOLKSWAGEN423 0013 10

92, 93, 
94, 95, 

MERCEDES-BENZ423 0014 10

96, 97, 
98, 99, 
100, 101, 
102, 104
126PUCH423 0014 10
92, 93, 
94, 95, 

MERCEDES-BENZ423 0016 10

96, 97, 
98, 99, 
100, 101, 
102, 104
126PUCH423 0016 10
92, 93, 
94, 95, 

MERCEDES-BENZ423 0018 10

96, 97, 
98, 99, 
100, 101, 
102, 104
126PUCH423 0018 10
83FORD423 0019 10
83FORD423 0020 10
81, 83FORD423 0021 10
81, 83FORD423 0022 10
64, 65, 
67, 68, 70

CITROËN423 0023 10

80, 81FORD423 0023 10
90MAZDA423 0023 10

117, 118, 
119, 123, 
124

PEUGEOT423 0023 10

144TOYOTA423 0023 10
89LAND ROVER423 0024 10
44, 45AUDI423 0025 10
170, 175VOLKSWAGEN423 0025 10
44, 45AUDI423 0026 10
170, 175VOLKSWAGEN423 0026 10
41, 42, 
44, 45, 46

AUDI423 0027 10

41, 42, 
44, 45, 46

AUDI423 0028 10

68CITROËN423 0029 10
73, 74FIAT423 0029 10
124PEUGEOT423 0029 10
64, 65CITROËN423 0030 10
118, 119, 
123

PEUGEOT423 0030 10

109NISSAN423 0036 10
109NISSAN423 0037 10
109NISSAN423 0038 10
109NISSAN423 0039 10
42, 43, 
44, 45, 
47, 48

AUDI423 0040 10

135SEAT423 0040 10
63CHRYSLER423 0044 10
71DODGE423 0044 10
85JEEP423 0044 10
68CITROËN423 0050 10
124PEUGEOT423 0050 10
67CITROËN423 0051 10
85JAGUAR423 0051 10
89LAND ROVER423 0051 10
122PEUGEOT423 0051 10
90MAZDA423 0053 10
66, 67, 
68, 69

CITROËN423 0055 10

77, 78FIAT423 0055 10
79, 80, 
81, 82

FORD423 0055 10

87, 88LANCIA423 0055 10
119, 120, 
121, 122, 
123, 124

PEUGEOT423 0055 10

143SUZUKI423 0055 10
68CITROËN423 0061 10
73FIAT423 0061 10
83FORD423 0061 10
89LAND ROVER423 0061 10
124PEUGEOT423 0061 10
63, 64, 
68, 69, 70

CITROËN423 0062 10

74FIAT423 0062 10
117, 118, 
119, 123, 
124, 125

PEUGEOT423 0062 10

83FORD423 0063 10
34ALFA ROMEO427 0001 10
73FIAT427 0001 10
111, 112, 
115, 116, 
117

OPEL427 0001 10

150, 153, 
154

VAUXHALL427 0001 10

81, 82, 83FORD427 0003 10
178, 179, 
180

VOLVO427 0003 10

81, 82, 83FORD427 0004 10
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178, 179, 
180

VOLVO427 0004 10

38, 39, 40AUDI427 0005 10
141, 142SKODA427 0005 10
164, 169, 
170, 173, 
174

VOLKSWAGEN427 0005 10

38, 39, 
40, 42, 
43, 47, 48

AUDI427 0006 10

141, 142SKODA427 0006 10
157, 163, 
164

VOLKSWAGEN427 0006 10

64, 65, 
66, 67

CITROËN427 0007 10

118, 119, 
120, 121, 
123

PEUGEOT427 0007 10

72, 73, 
74, 76

FIAT427 0008 10

87, 88LANCIA427 0008 10
34, 35ALFA ROMEO427 0009 10
87LANCIA427 0009 10
35ALFA ROMEO427 0012 10
76FIAT427 0012 10
35ALFA ROMEO427 0013 10
72, 73, 
74, 76

FIAT427 0013 10

87, 88LANCIA427 0013 10
62CHEVROLET427 0014 10
111, 112, 
114, 117

OPEL427 0014 10

150, 152, 
154

VAUXHALL427 0014 10

38, 39, 
40, 42, 
43, 47, 48

AUDI427 0016 10

157, 163VOLKSWAGEN427 0016 10
72, 73, 
74, 76

FIAT427 1001 10

87, 88LANCIA427 1001 10
178, 179, 
180

VOLVO427 1002 10

178, 179, 
180

VOLVO427 1003 10

62CHEVROLET427 1004 10
111, 112, 
114, 115, 
116, 117

OPEL427 1004 10

150, 152, 
153, 154

VAUXHALL427 1004 10

62CHEVROLET427 1005 10
111, 112, 
114, 115, 
116, 117

OPEL427 1005 10

150, 152, 
153, 154

VAUXHALL427 1005 10

35ALFA ROMEO427 1006 10
76FIAT427 1006 10
64, 65CITROËN427 1010 10
118, 119, 
123

PEUGEOT427 1010 10

38, 39, 
40, 42, 

AUDI711 0244 10

43, 44, 
45, 47, 48
49, 50, 
51, 55, 

BMW711 0244 10

56, 57, 
58, 60, 61
110, 114OPEL711 0244 10

131, 132, 
134, 135, 

SEAT711 0244 10

136, 137, 
138, 139
140, 141, 
142

SKODA711 0244 10

148, 152VAUXHALL711 0244 10
155, 156, 
157, 160, 

VOLKSWAGEN711 0244 10

161, 162, 
163, 164, 
168, 169, 
170, 172, 
173, 174, 
175
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420 0090 10422 0001 10423 0001 10
420 0086 10422 0002 10423 0002 10
420 0086 10422 0003 10423 0003 10
420 0081 10422 0004 10423 0004 10
420 0119 10422 0005 10423 0005 10
420 0072 10422 0006 10423 0006 10
420 0086 10422 0007 10423 0007 10
420 0099 10422 0009 10423 0009 10
420 0100 10422 0010 10423 0010 10
420 0167 10422 0011 10423 0011 10
420 0098 10422 0012 10423 0012 10
420 0098 10422 0013 10423 0013 10
420 0168 10422 0017 10423 0017 10
420 0086 10422 0018 10423 0023 10
420 0081 10422 0031 10423 0024 10
420 0086 10422 0060 10423 0030 10
420 0086 10422 0052 10423 0051 10
420 0193 10422 0077 10423 0055 10
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0...

420 0022 10MERCEDES-BENZ0000540201
420 0086 10SMART (MCC)0003066V003000000
422 0004 10SMART (MCC)0004571V003000000
420 0081 10SMART (MCC)0004572V001000000
420 0042 10VAG00A109309
422 0072 10VAG022109417C
422 0072 10VAG022109417E
420 0081 10VAG022109423
420 0086 10VAG022109423A
420 0172 10VAG022109423B
420 0172 10VAG022109423C
420 0224 10VAG022109423D
422 0013 10VAG030109411
422 0013 10VAG030109411B
422 0013 10VAG030109417B
422 0013 10VAG030109417D
420 0098 10VAG030109423
420 0098 10VAG030109423B
420 0022 10VAG034109309
420 0022 10VAG034109309AC
420 0022 10VAG034109309AD
420 0022 10VAG034109309N
420 0040 10VAG034109309P
420 0062 10VAG036109309D
420 0062 10VAG036109309F
422 0012 10VAG036109411
422 0012 10VAG036109411C
422 0012 10VAG036109411D
422 0053 10VAG036109411E
422 0053 10VAG036109411G
420 0098 10VAG036109423A
420 0098 10VAG036109423D
420 0102 10VAG038109309A
420 0102 10VAG038109309B
420 0209 10VAG038109309C
420 0222 10VAG03L109521
420 0222 10VAG03L109521A
422 0032 10CHRYSLER04792295AB
422 0034 10CHRYSLER04884042AA
420 0043 10VAG050109309
420 0043 10VAG050109309A
420 0043 10VAG050109309C
420 0043 10FORD050109309H
420 0043 10VAG050109309H
420 0043 10VAG050109309J
420 0043 10VAG050109309M
420 0043 10VAG050109309N
420 0170 10CHRYSLER05080060AB
420 0086 10CHRYSLER05175440AA
422 0056 10CHRYSLER05175441AA
420 0014 10VAUXHALL05233315
421 0006 10VAG0561093113
421 0006 10VAG056109311A
420 0087 10VAG057109521
420 0047 10VAG058109309A
420 0046 10VAG058109309B
420 0047 10VAG058109309E
420 0046 10VAG058109309F
420 0046 10VAG058109309J
420 0047 10VAG058109309K
422 0076 10VAG059109417F
422 0102 10VAG059109417G
422 0076 10VAG059109417J
422 0108 10VAG059109444
420 0082 10VAG059109521B
420 0082 10VAG059109521C
420 0082 10VAG059109521E
420 0222 10VAG059109521H
422 0007 10VAG06B109417C
422 0007 10VAG06B109417D
423 0040 10VAG06E109409A
422 0058 10VAG06E109417

0...

422 0059 10VAG06E109417A
422 0058 10VAG06E109417E
422 0059 10VAG06E109417F
422 0119 10VAG06E109417H
422 0119 10VAG06E109417N
422 0058 10VAG06E109417P
422 0059 10VAG06E109417S
427 0005 10VAG06H109257A
427 0016 10VAG06H109257C
427 0006 10VAG06J109259A
422 0058 10VAG06J109417
420 0086 10VAG06J109423
420 0224 10VAG06J109423A
420 0022 10VAG074109309
421 0001 10VAG077109309J
423 0025 10VAG077109417J
423 0026 10VAG077109417K
423 0028 10VAG077109417M
423 0027 10VAG077109417N
422 0088 10VAG079109417
422 0118 10VAG07P109417
427 1010 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0805F5
423 0062 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT090357
422 0002 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT090358
422 0002 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT090359
422 0003 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT090361
422 0002 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT090364
422 0018 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT090365
422 0062 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT090366
422 0062 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT090367
422 0060 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT090368
423 0051 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903H0
422 0107 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903H1
423 0061 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903H2
422 0221 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903H3
422 0222 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903H5
422 0223 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903H6
422 0224 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903H7
422 0225 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903H8
423 0029 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903H9
422 0062 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903J1
422 0125 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903J2
422 0124 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903J3
422 0226 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903J6
423 0050 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903J7
423 0029 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0903J9
422 0002 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT091036
420 0118 10OPEL09117903
420 0118 10VAUXHALL09117903
420 0118 10OPEL09117904
420 0118 10VAUXHALL09117904
420 0118 10OPEL09117905
420 0118 10VAUXHALL09117905
421 0009 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094216
421 0010 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094217
420 0027 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094225
420 0026 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094226
421 0011 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094228
420 0068 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094232
420 0101 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094233
420 0053 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094234
420 0058 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094235
420 0058 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094240
421 0058 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094241
420 0086 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094242
420 0058 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094245
420 0105 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094246
420 0053 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094247
420 0105 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094248
420 0106 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094250
420 0086 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094251
420 0086 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094252
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420 0086 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094253
420 0214 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094255
420 0105 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094256
420 0234 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094286
420 0226 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094287
420 0232 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094288
420 0182 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094289
420 0220 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT094293
420 0229 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT0942G2
420 0037 10KIA0K20312101A
420 0037 10KIA0K24712101
420 0094 10KIA0K55112100
420 0037 10KIA0K93812101
420 0104 10KIA0K95K12101A

1...

420 0034 10FORD1003734
421 0041 10FORD1004442
421 0041 10FORD1004443
420 0034 10FORD1007308
420 0035 10FORD1018144
422 0045 10MERCEDES-BENZ1020500133
422 0045 10MERCEDES-BENZ1020500633
421 0001 10MERCEDES-BENZ1020540101
426 0107 10MERCEDES-BENZ1020540139
421 0001 10MERCEDES-BENZ1020540201
426 0110 10MERCEDES-BENZ1020540739
426 0112 10MERCEDES-BENZ1020540939
426 0113 10MERCEDES-BENZ1020541039
426 0114 10MERCEDES-BENZ1020541139
422 0046 10MERCEDES-BENZ1020550001
422 0045 10MERCEDES-BENZ1020550301
422 0045 10MERCEDES-BENZ1020550501
422 0010 10FORD1025372
420 0100 10FORD1025392
420 0003 10MERCEDES-BENZ1030500080
422 0047 10MERCEDES-BENZ1030500201
422 0047 10MERCEDES-BENZ1030500233
422 0047 10MERCEDES-BENZ1030500633
422 0047 10MERCEDES-BENZ1030501033
426 0006 10MERCEDES-BENZ1030550024
426 0007 10MERCEDES-BENZ1030550224
426 0004 10MERCEDES-BENZ1030550676
426 0017 10MERCEDES-BENZ1030550776
426 0005 10MERCEDES-BENZ1030550976
420 0034 10FORD1037330
420 0034 10FORD1037331
421 0023 10FORD1039238
420 0042 10MERCEDES-BENZ1040501225
420 0034 10FORD1043175
421 0005 10FORD1047213
422 0067 10MERCEDES-BENZ1080550101
422 0011 10FORD1089827
420 0167 10FORD1089828
423 0020 10FORD1099936
423 0019 10FORD1100013
420 0102 10FORD1100677
422 0001 10BMW11122247056
422 0072 10FORD1118063
420 0081 10FORD1118064
423 0022 10FORD1120750
423 0021 10FORD1120752
423 0014 10MERCEDES-BENZ1130500033
423 0018 10MERCEDES-BENZ1130500034
420 0063 10MERCEDES-BENZ1130500080
423 0016 10MERCEDES-BENZ1130500133
420 0076 10MERCEDES-BENZ1130500280
420 0076 10MERCEDES-BENZ1130500380
423 0018 10MERCEDES-BENZ1130500534
426 0038 10MERCEDES-BENZ1130550076
420 0093 10BMW11321440256
420 0024 10BMW11321717798

1...

420 0024 10BMW11321727471
420 0024 10BMW11321727993
420 0024 10BMW11321734341
420 0041 10BMW11321739299
420 0049 10BMW11321748880
420 0049 10BMW11321748881
420 0049 10BMW11321748882
420 0049 10BMW11321748884
420 0233 10BMW11327839082
420 0019 10BMW11331247054
422 0042 10BMW11331256229
422 0043 10BMW11331264549
422 0043 10BMW11331271429
422 0042 10BMW11331271833
422 0042 10BMW11331276056
420 0019 10BMW11331433672
420 0188 10BMW11331707712
422 0036 10BMW11331709063
420 0019 10BMW11331712010
420 0019 10BMW11331714604
420 0019 10BMW11331715458
420 0019 10BMW11331721698
420 0090 10BMW11332247722
422 0001 10BMW11332248878
420 0090 10BMW11332249817
420 0188 10BMW11337512116
420 0190 10BMW11337516948
422 0220 10BMW11337542421
420 0195 10BMW11337546466
420 0195 10BMW11337548690
420 0226 10MINI11337549632
420 0229 10MINI11337549633
422 0109 10BMW11337557284
422 0221 10BMW11337559792
422 0222 10BMW11337559793
422 0223 10BMW11337559794
422 0224 10BMW11337559795
422 0225 10BMW11337559796
422 0226 10BMW11337559797
420 0227 10BMW11337583471
420 0236 10BMW11337605330
422 0096 10BMW11337797710
422 0062 10MINI11337805973
420 0182 10MINI11337805974
422 0230 10BMW11337812893
422 0230 10MINI11337812893
421 0007 10BMW11341308158
421 0007 10BMW11341401428
421 0008 10BMW11341403859
422 0067 10MERCEDES-BENZ1140550001
422 0018 10FORD1145958
420 0086 10FORD1146061
420 0002 10MERCEDES-BENZ1160500180
420 0002 10MERCEDES-BENZ1160500480
422 0038 10MERCEDES-BENZ1160551001
422 0038 10MERCEDES-BENZ1160551101
422 0038 10MERCEDES-BENZ1160551501
420 0172 10FORD1212979
422 0062 10FORD1231272
427 0014 10OPEL1235299
420 0019 10BMW1247054
422 0042 10BMW1256229
421 0006 10VOLVO1257059
420 0186 10VAUXHALL12572638
420 0223 10VAUXHALL12584326
422 0043 10BMW1264549
422 0043 10BMW1271429
422 0042 10BMW1271833
420 0074 10VOLVO1275353
422 0042 10BMW1276056
422 0002 10SUZUKI1284067G10000
422 0033 10SUZUKI1284078J00000
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422 0075 10SUZUKI1284079J80000
422 0006 10SUZUKI1284084E00000
422 0064 10SUZUKI1284085E00000
422 0064 10SUZUKI12840N86J00000
422 0062 10SUZUKI1284173J01000
420 0181 10SUZUKI12850N86J00000
420 0186 10SUZUKI1286078J00000
420 0072 10SUZUKI1286084E00000
420 0086 10SUZUKI1289167G01000
421 0012 10SUZUKI1289179J50000
420 0181 10SUZUKI1289185E00000
427 0001 10OPEL12992408
427 1004 10OPEL12992409
427 1004 10VAUXHALL12992409
427 1005 10OPEL12992410
427 1005 10VAUXHALL12992410
421 0007 10BMW1308158
420 0061 10VOLVO1317798
420 0182 10FORD1319249
420 0201 10HYUNDAI13230AA110
420 0204 10SUBARU13230AA153
420 0099 10NISSAN1323100QAA
421 0031 10NISSAN1323143G00
421 0014 10NISSAN132314F100
420 0089 10NISSAN1323153Y01
421 0036 10NISSAN1323154T02
420 0092 10NISSAN1323179S00
421 0027 10NISSAN13231AD201
420 0088 10NISSAN13231V5004
420 0088 10NISSAN13231V5005
420 0088 10NISSAN13231V5014
420 0086 10NISSAN1323400Q0A
422 0078 10NISSAN1325700Q0A
422 0009 10NISSAN1325700QAB
423 0039 10NISSAN1325740F06
423 0037 10NISSAN1325740F07
423 0036 10NISSAN1325740F16
423 0038 10NISSAN1325740F17
423 0051 10LAND ROVER1336545
420 0074 10VOLVO1366842
420 0239 10TOYOTA137500R010
420 0239 10TOYOTA137500R020
420 0228 10TOYOTA137500T010
420 0197 10TOYOTA1375070010
421 0037 10TOYOTA1375071010
421 0037 10TOYOTA1375071020
420 0237 10TOYOTA1375075020
421 0017 10TOYOTA1375102020
421 0028 10TOYOTA1375116010
421 0038 10TOYOTA1375131020
421 0038 10TOYOTA1375144030
421 0038 10TOYOTA1375147011
421 0029 10TOYOTA1375150030
421 0029 10LEXUS1375150031
421 0029 10TOYOTA1375150031
421 0030 10TOYOTA1375161010
421 0039 10TOYOTA1375161020
421 0035 10TOYOTA1375164011
421 0017 10TOYOTA1375174020
422 0138 10TOYOTA138010R010
422 0131 10TOYOTA1380123011
422 0140 10TOYOTA1380133020
421 0007 10BMW1401428
421 0008 10BMW1403859
423 0061 10FORD1425513
420 0209 10FORD1426035
420 0019 10BMW1433672
420 0093 10BMW1440256
422 0107 10FORD1450602
420 0234 10FORD1450604
420 0183 10HONDA14540RBDE01
423 0063 10FORD1459459

1...

422 0061 10HONDA14621RBDE01
422 0104 10HONDA14621RL0G01
422 0104 10HONDA14621RL0G02
421 0023 10FORD1475650
427 0003 10FORD1478181
427 0004 10FORD1478182
420 0086 10FORD1487788
421 0057 10FORD1535600
421 0060 10FORD1535600
420 0181 10FORD1538733
422 0064 10FORD1539543
420 0217 10MERCEDES-BENZ1560500225
420 0086 10SMART (MCC)1600500180
420 0022 10FORD1639187
426 0127 10FORD1646471
426 0126 10FORD1646472
426 0123 10FORD1646475
426 0163 10FORD1646478
426 0164 10FORD1646479
426 0165 10FORD1646480
426 0166 10FORD1646481
420 0022 10FORD1649127
420 0063 10MERCEDES-BENZ1660500080
421 0023 10FORD1662935
420 0022 10FORD1669765
422 0124 10FORD1683702
422 0125 10FORD1684538
420 0188 10BMW1707712
422 0036 10BMW1709063
420 0059 10DAEWOO17105698
420 0019 10BMW1712010
420 0186 10OPEL17123524
420 0186 10VAUXHALL17123524
420 0019 10BMW1714604
420 0019 10BMW1715458
420 0024 10BMW1717798
420 0019 10BMW1721698
420 0024 10BMW1727471
420 0024 10BMW1727993
420 0024 10BMW1734341
420 0041 10BMW1739299
420 0049 10BMW1748880
420 0049 10BMW1748881
420 0049 10BMW1748882
420 0049 10BMW1748884
427 0007 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT1920FX
427 0007 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT1920GR
420 0172 10FORD1M216500AA

2...

420 0086 10HYUNDAI222312A000
420 0168 10HYUNDAI222314A000
420 0168 10KIA222314A000
420 0182 10HYUNDAI222314A001
420 0224 10BMW2247055
422 0001 10BMW2247056
420 0090 10BMW2247722
422 0001 10BMW2248878
420 0090 10BMW2249817
420 0186 10OPEL24100005
420 0186 10VAUXHALL24100005
422 0033 10CHEVROLET24100294
422 0033 10OPEL24100294
422 0033 10SAAB24100294
422 0033 10VAUXHALL24100294
422 0229 10HYUNDAI241702A100
422 0229 10KIA241702A100
422 0092 10HYUNDAI241703A000
422 0092 10HYUNDAI241703A100
422 0110 10HYUNDAI241704A002
422 0110 10KIA241704A002
422 0063 10HYUNDAI241804A000
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2...

422 0063 10HYUNDAI241804A001
420 0118 10CHEVROLET24419109
420 0118 10OPEL24419109
422 0101 10HYUNDAI2455103000
422 0101 10KIA2455103000
420 0086 10HYUNDAI2461003000
420 0026 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT259947520
422 0055 10MERCEDES-BENZ2720500033
422 0139 10MERCEDES-BENZ2720500333
420 0218 10MERCEDES-BENZ2720500380
422 0116 10MERCEDES-BENZ2760500033
422 0144 10MERCEDES-BENZ2760500233
420 0086 10FORD2S6Q6500AA
420 0086 10FORD2S6Q6500AB
422 0018 10FORD2S6Q6564AA

3...

427 1003 10VOLVO30646225
427 1002 10VOLVO30646226
420 0182 10VOLVO30711499
422 0062 10VOLVO30711504
427 0003 10VOLVO31216221
427 0004 10VOLVO31216222
420 0230 10VOLVO31251885
421 0025 10MERCEDES-BENZ3520540501
427 0003 10VOLVO36002687
427 0004 10VOLVO36002688
420 0182 10FORD3M5Q6500BA
422 0062 10FORD3M5Q6564AA

4...

422 0066 10MERCEDES-BENZ4030500733
421 0024 10DAIMLER4030540101
421 0024 10MERCEDES-BENZ4030540201
421 0024 10DAIMLER4030540801
421 0024 10DAIMLER4030540901
421 0024 10DAIMLER4030541801
422 0010 10FORD4121218
421 0012 10ALFA ROMEO4152447
421 0012 10FIAT/LANCIA4152447
422 0009 10OPEL4409128
422 0009 10VAUXHALL4409128
420 0099 10OPEL4409839
420 0099 10VAUXHALL4409839
422 0066 10MERCEDES-BENZ4420500333
420 0086 10OPEL4431246
420 0086 10VAUXHALL4431246
422 0078 10OPEL4431247
422 0078 10VAUXHALL4431247
420 0059 10SAAB4621298
420 0050 10FIAT/LANCIA46413078
426 0001 10FIAT/LANCIA46427283
420 0066 10FIAT/LANCIA46448011
420 0050 10FIAT/LANCIA46465330
420 0181 10ALFA ROMEO46475925
420 0181 10FIAT/LANCIA46475925
420 0066 10FIAT/LANCIA46765629
420 0208 10ALFA ROMEO46787055
420 0208 10FIAT/LANCIA46787055
420 0066 10FIAT/LANCIA46815383
420 0066 10FIAT/LANCIA46821634
420 0059 10SAAB4726865
420 0059 10SAAB4770301
422 0128 10OPEL4814153
422 0128 10VAUXHALL4814153
422 0129 10OPEL4814154
422 0129 10VAUXHALL4814154
423 0051 10FORD4R8Q6G093AA
423 0051 10JAGUAR4R8Q6G093AA
422 0052 10FORD4S7Q6529AA
420 0086 10FORD4S7Q6C501AA

5...

423 0029 10FIAT/LANCIA504014269
423 0029 10FIAT/LANCIA504074464
423 0050 10FIAT/LANCIA504367673
423 0050 10FIAT/LANCIA504380370
420 0020 10OPEL5231970
420 0020 10OPEL5232245
420 0014 10DAEWOO5233315
420 0014 10OPEL5233315
420 0014 10VAUXHALL5233315
427 1006 10ALFA ROMEO55181254
427 1006 10FIAT/LANCIA55181254
422 0075 10ALFA ROMEO55186463
422 0075 10FIAT/LANCIA55186463
422 0075 10OPEL55186463
422 0075 10VAUXHALL55186463
427 0013 10FIAT/LANCIA55190509
420 0210 10FIAT/LANCIA55193839
427 0012 10FIAT/LANCIA55194046
422 0080 10ALFA ROMEO55200333
422 0080 10FIAT/LANCIA55200333
421 0057 10FIAT/LANCIA55202354
420 0212 10ALFA ROMEO55203918
420 0212 10FIAT/LANCIA55203918
427 0008 10FIAT/LANCIA55209166
427 0009 10FIAT/LANCIA55209167
420 0211 10FIAT/LANCIA55210458
427 1001 10FIAT/LANCIA55213710
422 0113 10ALFA ROMEO55215616
422 0113 10FIAT/LANCIA55215616
421 0060 10FIAT/LANCIA55223431
422 0130 10ALFA ROMEO55230146
422 0130 10FIAT/LANCIA55230146
420 0060 10SAAB55557388
427 1005 10CHEVROLET55567048
427 1005 10OPEL55567048
427 1005 10VAUXHALL55567048
427 1004 10CHEVROLET55567049
427 1004 10OPEL55567049
427 1004 10VAUXHALL55567049
427 0014 10CHEVROLET55567050
427 0014 10OPEL55567050
427 1004 10OPEL5636466
427 1004 10VAUXHALL5636466
427 1005 10OPEL5636467
427 1005 10VAUXHALL5636467
427 1005 10OPEL5636631
427 1005 10VAUXHALL5636631
427 1004 10OPEL5636632
427 1004 10VAUXHALL5636632
421 0012 10OPEL5640018
421 0012 10VAUXHALL5640018
422 0006 10OPEL5640577
422 0006 10VAUXHALL5640577
422 0001 10OPEL5640581
422 0001 10VAUXHALL5640581
422 0064 10OPEL5640587
422 0080 10OPEL5640591
422 0080 10VAUXHALL5640591
421 0011 10FIAT/LANCIA5942273

6...

420 0001 10MERCEDES-BENZ6010500080
420 0001 10MERCEDES-BENZ6010500325
420 0001 10MERCEDES-BENZ6010500380
420 0001 10MERCEDES-BENZ6010500425
420 0001 10MERCEDES-BENZ6010500525
420 0001 10MERCEDES-BENZ6010500725
420 0001 10MERCEDES-BENZ6010500825
421 0011 10FIAT/LANCIA60503405
420 0080 10ALFA ROMEO60507563
420 0080 10FIAT/LANCIA60507563
420 0056 10ALFA ROMEO60513940
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6...

420 0056 10ALFA ROMEO60513941
420 0056 10ALFA ROMEO60623146
422 0068 10FORD6062845
420 0080 10ALFA ROMEO60664980
420 0080 10FIAT/LANCIA60664980
420 0080 10ALFA ROMEO60810675
420 0080 10FIAT/LANCIA60810675
420 0050 10FIAT/LANCIA60811160
420 0050 10FIAT/LANCIA60812654
421 0011 10FIAT/LANCIA60816361
420 0170 10MERCEDES-BENZ6110500025
420 0170 10MERCEDES-BENZ6110500225
421 0005 10FORD6111580
421 0005 10FORD6136467
421 0005 10FORD6136468
422 0044 10MERCEDES-BENZ6150500133
422 0044 10MERCEDES-BENZ6150500333
422 0044 10MERCEDES-BENZ6150500433
422 0044 10MERCEDES-BENZ6150550201
426 0152 10FORD6173585
426 0151 10FORD6173586
426 0150 10FORD6173587
426 0149 10FORD6173588
426 0148 10FORD6173589
426 0147 10FORD6173590
426 0146 10FORD6173591
426 0145 10FORD6173592
426 0144 10FORD6173593
426 0143 10FORD6173594
426 0142 10FORD6173595
426 0141 10FORD6173596
426 0140 10FORD6173597
426 0139 10FORD6173598
426 0138 10FORD6173599
426 0137 10FORD6173600
426 0136 10FORD6173601
426 0135 10FORD6173602
426 0134 10FORD6173603
426 0133 10FORD6173604
426 0132 10FORD6173605
426 0131 10FORD6173606
426 0130 10FORD6173607
421 0005 10FORD6181794
420 0064 10FORD6184939
427 0001 10OPEL6235597
420 0185 10FORD6388846
420 0118 10OPEL640000
420 0041 10OPEL640001
420 0118 10OPEL640003
420 0118 10OPEL640004
420 0031 10OPEL640005
420 0072 10OPEL640007
420 0118 10OPEL640008
420 0118 10OPEL640009
420 0118 10OPEL640010
420 0072 10OPEL640013
420 0072 10VAUXHALL640013
421 0059 10OPEL640015
420 0186 10OPEL640016
420 0186 10VAUXHALL640016
420 0118 10OPEL640020
422 0006 10OPEL640025
420 0181 10OPEL640039
420 0181 10VAUXHALL640039
422 0033 10OPEL640041
422 0033 10VAUXHALL640041
422 0080 10OPEL640043
420 0014 10OPEL640051
420 0014 10VAUXHALL640051
420 0118 10OPEL640056
420 0118 10OPEL640057
420 0031 10OPEL640058

6...

420 0014 10OPEL640059
420 0014 10VAUXHALL640059
420 0072 10OPEL640066
420 0118 10OPEL640067
422 0006 10OPEL640068
422 0075 10OPEL640259
422 0075 10VAUXHALL640259
420 0118 10OPEL640520
420 0118 10OPEL640521
420 0090 10OPEL640522
420 0090 10VAUXHALL640522
422 0040 10OPEL640577
422 0039 10OPEL640579
422 0039 10OPEL640580
422 0040 10OPEL640580
422 0039 10OPEL640581
422 0040 10OPEL640581
422 0039 10OPEL640582
422 0039 10OPEL640587
422 0039 10OPEL640588
426 0047 10OPEL640766
426 0047 10OPEL640768
420 0086 10MERCEDES-BENZ6420500080
420 0086 10SMART (MCC)6420500080
422 0056 10MERCEDES-BENZ6420500133
422 0056 10SMART (MCC)6420500133
420 0039 10FORD6431447
422 0099 10MERCEDES-BENZ6510500033
420 0225 10MERCEDES-BENZ6510500080
420 0048 10FORD6542372
420 0035 10FORD6560152
420 0064 10FORD6568098
422 0004 10MERCEDES-BENZ6600500133
420 0086 10SSANGYONG6650500025
422 0057 10SSANGYONG6650500030
422 0057 10SSANGYONG6650500130
420 0182 10SSANGYONG6650501025
420 0081 10MERCEDES-BENZ6680500080
420 0119 10MERCEDES-BENZ6680500180
422 0005 10MERCEDES-BENZ6680500233
422 0005 10MERCEDES-BENZ6680500433
422 0005 10MERCEDES-BENZ6680500533
420 0185 10FORD6754268
423 0044 10CHRYSLER68027600AA
423 0044 10DODGE68027600AA
423 0044 10JEEP68027600AA
420 0034 10FORD6804674
420 0064 10FORD6834352
420 0064 10FORD6834353
420 0064 10FORD6834354
422 0052 10VOLVO6900192
420 0034 10FORD6945586
421 0005 10FORD6957756
423 0061 10FORD6C1Q6K551BA
420 0234 10FORD6G9Q6500AA
422 0107 10FORD6G9Q6564BA
427 0003 10FORD6M5G6L713AB
427 0004 10FORD6M5G6L713BB

7...

421 0023 10FORD711F6500CA
422 0033 10ALFA ROMEO71741200
427 0001 10ALFA ROMEO71744383
427 0001 10FIAT/LANCIA71744383
420 0223 10ALFA ROMEO71749775
420 0186 10ALFA ROMEO71749843
420 0064 10FORD7273171
422 0064 10FIAT/LANCIA73501138
420 0208 10ALFA ROMEO73503122
420 0208 10FIAT/LANCIA73503122
420 0074 10RENAULT7439207830
420 0188 10BMW7512116
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7...

420 0190 10BMW7516948
422 0220 10BMW7542421
420 0195 10BMW7546466
420 0195 10BMW7548690
420 0226 10MINI7549632
420 0229 10MINI7549633
422 0109 10BMW7557284
422 0221 10BMW7559792
422 0222 10BMW7559793
422 0223 10BMW7559794
422 0224 10BMW7559795
422 0225 10BMW7559796
422 0226 10BMW7559797
420 0227 10BMW7583471
420 0236 10BMW7605330
420 0033 10FIAT/LANCIA7660771
426 0038 10FIAT/LANCIA7660772
426 0038 10RENAULT7700103974
420 0099 10RENAULT7700107555
422 0009 10RENAULT7700107556
420 0026 10RENAULT7700260235
420 0025 10RENAULT7700744596
420 0027 10RENAULT7700858606
420 0011 10RENAULT7700866151
422 0078 10RENAULT7701062311
420 0086 10RENAULT7701062312
420 0087 10RENAULT7701071145
420 0050 10FIAT/LANCIA7759619
420 0050 10FIAT/LANCIA7796198
422 0096 10BMW7797710
420 0224 10BMW7805409
422 0062 10MINI7805973
420 0182 10MINI7805974
422 0230 10BMW7812893
420 0233 10BMW7839082
422 0068 10FORD78HM6564AA
423 0063 10FORD7C166K551AB

8...

422 0009 10RENAULT8200115605
426 0152 10FORD84FF6K514AAA
426 0151 10FORD84FF6K514ABA
426 0150 10FORD84FF6K514ACA
426 0149 10FORD84FF6K514ADA
426 0148 10FORD84FF6K514AEA
426 0147 10FORD84FF6K514AFA
426 0146 10FORD84FF6K514AGA
426 0145 10FORD84FF6K514AHA
426 0144 10FORD84FF6K514AJA
426 0143 10FORD84FF6K514AKA
426 0142 10FORD84FF6K514ALA
426 0141 10FORD84FF6K514AMA
426 0140 10FORD84FF6K514ANA
426 0139 10FORD84FF6K514ARA
426 0138 10FORD84FF6K514ASA
426 0137 10FORD84FF6K514ATA
426 0136 10FORD84FF6K514BAA
426 0135 10FORD84FF6K514BBA
426 0134 10FORD84FF6K514BCA
426 0133 10FORD84FF6K514BDA
426 0132 10FORD84FF6K514BEA
426 0131 10FORD84FF6K514BFA
426 0130 10FORD84FF6K514BGA
426 0127 10FORD84FF6K514BKA
426 0126 10FORD84FF6K514BLA
426 0123 10FORD84FF6K514BRA
426 0163 10FORD84FF6K514CAA
426 0164 10FORD84FF6K514CBA
426 0165 10FORD84FF6K514CCA
426 0166 10FORD84FF6K514CDA
426 0153 10FORD84FF6K514CEA
426 0154 10FORD84FF6K514CFA

8...

426 0155 10FORD84FF6K514CGA
426 0156 10FORD84FF6K514CHA
426 0157 10FORD84FF6K514CJA
426 0158 10FORD84FF6K514CKA
426 0159 10FORD84FF6K514CLA
426 0160 10FORD84FF6K514CMA
426 0161 10FORD84FF6K514CNA
426 0162 10FORD84FF6K514CRA
421 0005 10FORD84FM6500B1B
421 0005 10FORD84FM6500B2B
421 0005 10FORD84FM6500BB
422 0017 10VOLVO8670045
420 0230 10VOLVO8670047
420 0022 10FORD86HF6500AA
420 0022 10FORD86HF6500AB
420 0064 10FORD88WM6500A1G
420 0064 10FORD88WM6500A1H
420 0064 10FORD88WM6500A1J
420 0064 10FORD88WM6500A3H
420 0201 10ISUZU8970107270
421 0059 10ISUZU8971852510
421 0023 10FORD89BM6500AB
421 0005 10FORD89FF6500AA
421 0005 10FORD89FM6500AA

9...

426 0047 10OPEL90076745
422 0039 10OPEL90128143
426 0047 10OPEL90169285
422 0039 10OPEL90234847
422 0039 10OPEL90271222
420 0014 10OPEL90295215
420 0014 10VAUXHALL90295215
422 0039 10OPEL90323514
422 0039 10VAUXHALL90323514
420 0118 10OPEL90324449
420 0118 10OPEL90348473
420 0031 10OPEL90353157
422 0039 10OPEL90398840
422 0040 10VAUXHALL90398840
422 0039 10OPEL90409632
420 0014 10OPEL90421795
420 0014 10VAUXHALL90421795
420 0118 10OPEL90486843
420 0118 10OPEL90486863
420 0118 10OPEL90501024
420 0118 10VAUXHALL90501024
420 0118 10OPEL90502514
420 0118 10SAAB90502514
420 0041 10OPEL90509386
420 0118 10OPEL90510511
420 0118 10VAUXHALL90510511
420 0118 10OPEL90511241
420 0118 10VAUXHALL90511241
422 0039 10OPEL90512282
422 0039 10VAUXHALL90512282
420 0072 10OPEL90529534
420 0072 10VAUXHALL90529534
422 0006 10OPEL90529535
422 0006 10VAUXHALL90529535
420 0031 10OPEL90530506
420 0072 10OPEL90542632
420 0072 10VAUXHALL90542632
420 0118 10OPEL90542783
420 0118 10VAUXHALL90542783
420 0118 10DAEWOO90570967
420 0118 10OPEL90570967
420 0118 10SAAB90570967
420 0118 10VAUXHALL90570967
420 0039 10FORD90TM6500AF
422 0009 10OPEL91160200
422 0009 10VAUXHALL91160200
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9...

420 0118 10OPEL9117903
420 0118 10OPEL9117904
420 0118 10OPEL9117905
422 0006 10OPEL9128346
422 0006 10VAUXHALL9128346
420 0072 10OPEL9128603
420 0072 10VAUXHALL9128603
422 0006 10OPEL9129211
422 0006 10VAUXHALL9129211
420 0011 10SAAB9134420
420 0043 10VOLVO9135931
421 0010 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9151343780
421 0010 10FIAT/LANCIA9151343780
421 0010 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9151398380
421 0010 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9153343780
421 0010 10FIAT/LANCIA9153343780
420 0058 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9154147980
420 0060 10SAAB9169566
420 0061 10VOLVO9180681
420 0060 10SAAB9186073
420 0022 10VOLVO9186568
420 0186 10OPEL9194698
420 0186 10SAAB9194698
420 0186 10VAUXHALL9194698
426 0038 10FORD91DA6K514AA
420 0035 10FORD91XM6500CA
420 0074 10VOLVO9207830
420 0010 10PORSCHE92810531200
420 0010 10PORSCHE92810531202
420 0027 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9301337280
420 0027 10FIAT/LANCIA9301337280
420 0099 10OPEL93160083
420 0099 10VAUXHALL93160083
420 0086 10OPEL93161686
420 0086 10VAUXHALL93161686
422 0078 10OPEL93161687
422 0078 10VAUXHALL93161687
420 0090 10OPEL93171485
420 0090 10VAUXHALL93171485
422 0001 10OPEL93171486
422 0001 10VAUXHALL93171486
420 0118 10OPEL93174076
420 0118 10SAAB93174076
422 0064 10OPEL93177315
420 0181 10OPEL93177316
420 0181 10SAAB93177316
420 0181 10VAUXHALL93177316
421 0012 10OPEL93178546
421 0012 10SAAB93178546
421 0012 10VAUXHALL93178546
422 0080 10OPEL93188668
422 0080 10VAUXHALL93188668
422 0075 10SAAB93191376
422 0080 10OPEL93197114
422 0002 10VAUXHALL93330831
420 0100 10VAUXHALL93361391
420 0118 10DAEWOO93390134
420 0053 10FIAT/LANCIA9350100480
421 0009 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9350175880
421 0009 10FIAT/LANCIA9350175880
420 0011 10SAAB9357716
420 0034 10FORD938M6500A1D
420 0034 10FORD938M6500A1E
420 0034 10FORD938M6500A2E
420 0034 10FORD938M6500A2F
420 0034 10FORD938M6500B2A
421 0005 10FORD93FF6500AA
421 0005 10FORD93FF6500AB
423 0062 10FIAT/LANCIA9441003680
420 0086 10FIAT/LANCIA9464396380
420 0118 10SAAB9542978
422 0076 10PORSCHE95510541720

9...

421 0023 10FORD95BM6500A1B
420 0094 10FORD95DA6C501AA
420 0022 10FORD95VW6500BA
421 0011 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT96027105
421 0011 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9602710580
420 0059 10DAEWOO96184997
420 0068 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9621252580
420 0101 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9623065180
422 0002 10FIAT/LANCIA9623446280
420 0053 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9624222380
420 0053 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9624222480
420 0058 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9628830180
420 0058 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9631491280
420 0086 10FIAT/LANCIA9632372480
420 0058 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9632511880
420 0053 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9632511980
421 0058 10FIAT/LANCIA9633089580
420 0106 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9634435080
420 0106 10FIAT/LANCIA9634435080
420 0106 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9635323080
420 0106 10RENAULT9635323080
420 0053 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9635447280
420 0053 10RENAULT9635447280
422 0003 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9636263780
422 0018 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9636848280
420 0086 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9636848480
420 0105 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9636956980
420 0105 10FIAT/LANCIA9636956980
420 0059 10DAEWOO96376362
420 0086 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9637858380
422 0062 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9640253580
422 0062 10FIAT/LANCIA9640253580
422 0002 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9640296380
422 0002 10FIAT/LANCIA9640296380
422 0128 10OPEL96440191
422 0128 10VAUXHALL96440191
422 0129 10OPEL96440192
422 0129 10VAUXHALL96440192
423 0030 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9646490180
422 0060 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9648659080
427 0007 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9649309780
420 0214 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9649649280
420 0214 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9649649380
420 0182 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9650981280
420 0182 10FIAT/LANCIA9650981280
420 0182 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9650981380
423 0055 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9651263480
420 0105 10CITROËN/PEUGEOT9652206480
422 0107 10FIAT/LANCIA9653928680
420 0234 10FIAT/LANCIA9659189980
423 0061 10FIAT/LANCIA9660132280
421 0041 10FORD96MM6500A1C
421 0041 10FORD96MM6500A2C
420 0035 10FORD96XM6500AA
421 0059 10OPEL97185251
422 0010 10FORD97JM6529AB
420 0100 10FORD97JM6C501AB
420 0051 10PORSCHE99310514103
420 0052 10PORSCHE99310514105
420 0049 10PORSCHE99610504150
420 0104 10PORSCHE99610504172
420 0103 10PORSCHE99610504173
420 0103 10PORSCHE99610504191
422 0124 10FORD9M5Q6564AA
422 0125 10FORD9M5Q6576AA
421 0057 10FORD9S516500AA
421 0060 10FORD9S516500AA
420 0181 10FORD9S516500BA
422 0064 10FORD9S516564AA
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A...

420 0011 10ROVERADU9130

B...

420 0086 10BRILLIANCEBL18T1007040

E...

420 0185 10FORDE9EE6500A2A
420 0020 10ROVERERC4949
420 0081 10LAND ROVERERR7233
422 0031 10LAND ROVERERR7234

F...

420 0185 10FORDF2CE6500A2B
420 0034 10FORDF5RZ6500BA
420 0176 10MAZDAFS1212101

J...

420 0201 10MAZDAJFY112100

K...

420 0037 10KIAK93812101A
420 0204 10MAZDAKL3112101

L...

420 0208 10ROVERLGR10002
420 0208 10ROVERLGR100100
420 0090 10ROVERLGR100480
420 0090 10LAND ROVERLGR100480L
422 0107 10LAND ROVERLR004167
420 0234 10LAND ROVERLR004168
423 0061 10LAND ROVERLR004443
422 0001 10ROVERLXC000010
422 0001 10LAND ROVERLXC000010L
422 0001 10ROVERLXC100090

M...

420 0200 10MITSUBISHIMD072177
420 0198 10MITSUBISHIMD149309
420 0200 10MITSUBISHIMD151382
420 0199 10MITSUBISHIMD171130
420 0198 10MITSUBISHIMD337687
420 0200 10MITSUBISHIMD339767
420 0199 10MITSUBISHIMD376687
420 0198 10MITSUBISHIMD377054
420 0200 10MITSUBISHIMD377560
422 0056 10MITSUBISHIMN960096
420 0086 10MITSUBISHIMN960097

N...

421 0015 10JAGUARNBC2543AA

O...

420 0104 10KIAOK95K12101A

P...

420 0059 10PROTONPW811086
420 0059 10PROTONPW881557

R...

423 0053 10MAZDAR2AA12130B

S...

420 0022 10VAGSE021012101A
421 0012 10VAGSE201012101A
422 0018 10TOYOTASU00100557
420 0086 10TOYOTASU00100558

V...

420 0022 10FORDV86HF6500AA
420 0022 10FORDV86HF6500AB
420 0048 10FORDV90HF6500AA

X...

420 0102 10FORDXM216500AA
420 0209 10FORDXM216500BA
422 0011 10FORDXS6E6529AB
420 0167 10FORDXS6E6C501AC
423 0022 10FORDXS7Q6529A1C
423 0021 10FORDXS7Q6K528A1C

Y...

420 0086 10MAZDAY40112101A
422 0018 10MAZDAY40112130
422 0062 10MAZDAY60112130
420 0182 10MAZDAY60312101
423 0020 10FORDYC1Q6529A1D
423 0019 10FORDYC1Q6K528A1D
422 0010 10FORDYL2E6529AA
420 0081 10FORDYM216500AA
422 0072 10FORDYM216529AA
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420 0059 10F-346510.07
420 0053 10F-346510.08
420 0059 10F-346510.1
420 0074 10F-346510.14
420 0058 10F-346510.15
420 0059 10F-346510.16
420 0053 10F-346510.21
420 0058 10F-346510.22
420 0074 10F-346510.23
420 0118 10F-346510.24
420 0058 10F-346510.28
420 0059 10F-346510.7
420 0053 10F-346510.8
420 0035 10F-346511.02
420 0073 10F-346511.10
420 0035 10F-346511.2
420 0060 10F-346514.07
420 0060 10F-346514.10
420 0170 10F-346514.12
420 0060 10F-346514.3
420 0060 10F-346514.7
420 0042 10F-346515
420 0233 10F-346526.13
421 0041 10F-346600.08
421 0041 10F-346600.8
421 0008 10F-346626
421 0059 10F-346629.01
421 0059 10F-346629.1
423 0018 10F-346912.15
423 0014 10F-346912.16
423 0016 10F-346912.17
423 0018 10F-346912.29
423 0018 10F-346912.34
423 0014 10F-346912.35
423 0016 10F-346912.36
422 0031 10F-346920.06
422 0031 10F-346920.50
422 0031 10F-346920.6
422 0006 10F-346945.07
422 0006 10F-346945.50
422 0006 10F-346945.7
422 0012 10F-346950.13
422 0012 10F-346950.5
422 0012 10F-346950.50
423 0019 10F-346956.03
423 0019 10F-346956.3
423 0019 10F-346956.50
423 0020 10F-346957.03
423 0020 10F-346957.3
423 0020 10F-346957.50
423 0021 10F-346958.03
423 0021 10F-346958.3
423 0021 10F-346958.50
423 0022 10F-346959.03
423 0022 10F-346959.3
423 0022 10F-346959.50
422 0003 10F-346973.16
422 0002 10F-346973.17
422 0002 10F-346973.50
422 0003 10F-346973.51
422 0002 10F-346973.61
422 0013 10F-346981.02
422 0013 10F-346981.2
422 0013 10F-346981.50
423 0062 10F-346983.07
423 0062 10F-346983.7
423 0025 10F-346986.11
423 0025 10F-346986.12
423 0026 10F-346987.11
423 0026 10F-346987.12
427 0003 10F-347135.03
427 0004 10F-347136.03
427 1010 10F-347161.04

427 1002 10F-347194
427 1003 10F-347196
427 1006 10F-347216.02
427 0012 10F-347218.06
427 0007 10F-347234.03
427 0013 10F-347241.03
427 1005 10F-347351.10
427 1005 10F-347351.20
427 1004 10F-347352.10
427 1004 10F-347352.20
427 0001 10F-347377.03
427 0005 10F-347392.03
427 0016 10F-347392.09
427 0006 10F-347398.06
427 0006 10F-347398.21
427 1001 10F-347537.04
427 0014 10F-347555.01
427 0014 10F-347555.02
427 0008 10F-347558
427 0008 10F-347558.01
427 0009 10F-347558.10
427 0009 10F-347558.11
422 0032 10F-390039
422 0032 10F-390039.01
423 0002 10F-446000.12
422 0001 10F-446007.05
422 0096 10F-446007.11
422 0230 10F-446007.20
422 0001 10F-446007.5
422 0001 10F-446007.50
422 0011 10F-446009.01
422 0011 10F-446009.1
422 0011 10F-446009.50
422 0075 10F-446035.08
422 0080 10F-446035.09
422 0052 10F-446037.03
422 0017 10F-446037.09
422 0052 10F-446037.3
422 0017 10F-446037.50
422 0017 10F-446037.9
423 0051 10F-446040.03
423 0051 10F-446040.3
422 0064 10F-446049.05
422 0064 10F-446049.5
422 0004 10F-446050.02
422 0004 10F-446050.2
422 0004 10F-446050.50
423 0027 10F-446055.01
423 0027 10F-446055.02
423 0027 10F-446055.1
423 0027 10F-446055.2
423 0028 10F-446056
423 0028 10F-446056.01
423 0028 10F-446056.1
422 0018 10F-446062.02
422 0060 10F-446062.04
423 0030 10F-446062.05
422 0018 10F-446062.2
422 0060 10F-446062.4
423 0030 10F-446062.5
422 0018 10F-446062.50
422 0059 10F-446065.10
422 0058 10F-446065.11
422 0088 10F-446065.17
422 0119 10F-446065.35
422 0058 10F-446065.39
422 0119 10F-446065.40
422 0059 10F-446065.43
422 0092 10F-446067.06
422 0092 10F-446067.09
422 0063 10F-446072.10
422 0063 10F-446072.11
422 0110 10F-446073.05

422 0007 10F-446074.03
422 0007 10F-446074.05
422 0113 10F-446074.07
422 0007 10F-446074.3
422 0007 10F-446074.5
422 0007 10F-446074.50
422 0062 10F-446080.01
422 0062 10F-446080.1
422 0062 10F-446080.60
422 0057 10F-446090.04
422 0128 10F-446103.10
422 0129 10F-446104.10
422 0229 10F-446105.10
422 0072 10F-446106.02
422 0118 10F-446106.07
422 0072 10F-446106.2
422 0220 10F-446122.13.SLH#N
422 0221 10F-446122.13.SLH-GR1#N
422 0226 10F-446122.13.SLH-GR1-6#
422 0222 10F-446122.13.SLH-GR2#N
422 0223 10F-446122.13.SLH-GR3#N
422 0224 10F-446122.13.SLH-GR4#N
422 0225 10F-446122.13.SLH-GR5#N
422 0055 10F-446133.01
422 0055 10F-446133.1
422 0061 10F-446152.02
422 0104 10F-446152.06
422 0104 10F-446152.10
422 0061 10F-446152.2
422 0078 10F-446169.05
422 0053 10F-446189.01
422 0053 10F-446189.1
422 0056 10F-446192.01
422 0056 10F-446192.05
423 0040 10F-446200.16
423 0061 10F-446202.06
422 0099 10F-446211.08
422 0116 10F-446231.12
422 0144 10F-446231.16
422 0101 10F-446245.01
423 0063 10F-446263.02
423 0053 10F-446291.13
423 0053 10F-446291.50
422 0139 10F-446298.19
422 0109 10F-446305.02
422 0130 10F-446307.09
422 0102 10F-446331.03
423 0001 10F-446601.01
423 0001 10F-446601.1
423 0010 10F-446603.01
423 0011 10F-446603.02
423 0010 10F-446603.1
423 0011 10F-446603.2
423 0004 10F-446609.01
423 0005 10F-446609.02
423 0004 10F-446609.1
423 0005 10F-446609.2
423 0006 10F-446612.01
423 0006 10F-446612.1
423 0002 10F-446613.01
423 0003 10F-446613.02
423 0023 10F-446613.03
423 0030 10F-446613.05
423 0002 10F-446613.1
423 0003 10F-446613.2
423 0023 10F-446613.3
423 0030 10F-446613.5
423 0009 10F-446615.01
423 0009 10F-446615.1
423 0024 10F-446616.01
423 0024 10F-446616.1
423 0007 10F-446622.01
423 0012 10F-446622.02
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423 0013 10F-446622.03
423 0007 10F-446622.1
423 0012 10F-446622.2
423 0013 10F-446622.3
420 0003 10F-46207.02
420 0003 10F-46207.03
426 0017 10F-46207.181
426 0007 10F-46207.191
420 0003 10F-46207.2
420 0003 10F-46207.3
426 0004 10F-46207.81.06
426 0005 10F-46207.81.09
426 0006 10F-46207.91
420 0026 10F-46209.08
420 0026 10F-46209.8
420 0033 10F-46214.02
420 0051 10F-46214.05
420 0063 10F-46214.09
420 0063 10F-46214.12
420 0094 10F-46214.15
420 0052 10F-46214.16
420 0033 10F-46214.2
420 0076 10F-46214.23
420 0094 10F-46214.29
420 0051 10F-46214.5
426 0038 10F-46214.81
420 0063 10F-46214.9
426 0038 10F-46214-281
420 0002 10F-46301
420 0002 10F-46301.05
420 0002 10F-46301.5
420 0019 10F-46313.25
420 0019 10F-46313.27
420 0027 10F-46315.05
420 0027 10F-46315.07
420 0027 10F-46315.5
420 0027 10F-46315.7
420 0072 10F-46318.08
420 0229 10F-46318.11
420 0072 10F-46318.13
420 0099 10F-46318.19
420 0081 10F-46318.24
420 0090 10F-46318.25
420 0186 10F-46318.28
420 0090 10F-46318.29
420 0072 10F-46318.35
420 0082 10F-46318.36
420 0086 10F-46318.37
420 0087 10F-46318.38
420 0188 10F-46318.40
420 0082 10F-46318.42
420 0224 10F-46318.43
420 0090 10F-46318.44
420 0090 10F-46318.45
420 0098 10F-46318.47
420 0119 10F-46318.49
420 0081 10F-46318.50
420 0099 10F-46318.51
420 0172 10F-46318.52
420 0082 10F-46318.54
420 0190 10F-46318.55
420 0168 10F-46318.60
420 0098 10F-46318.62
420 0172 10F-46318.64
420 0181 10F-46318.73
420 0182 10F-46318.77
420 0072 10F-46318.8
420 0229 10F-46318.86
420 0183 10F-46318.87
420 0225 10F-46318.90
420 0195 10F-46318.91
420 0223 10F-46318.95
420 0100 10F-46320.04

420 0100 10F-46320.12
420 0100 10F-46320.4
420 0167 10F-46325.01
420 0167 10F-46325.1
420 0086 10F-46327
420 0087 10F-46327.01
420 0188 10F-46327.02
420 0167 10F-46327.03
420 0087 10F-46327.04
420 0119 10F-46327.05
420 0190 10F-46327.08
420 0168 10F-46327.09
420 0087 10F-46327.1
420 0229 10F-46327.11
420 0195 10F-46327.12
420 0172 10F-46327.13
420 0181 10F-46327.14
420 0182 10F-46327.15
420 0183 10F-46327.16
420 0226 10F-46327.17
420 0188 10F-46327.2
420 0224 10F-46327.20
420 0167 10F-46327.3
420 0087 10F-46327.4
420 0119 10F-46327.5
420 0190 10F-46327.8
420 0168 10F-46327.9
420 0226 10F-46330.10
420 0227 10F-46336.01
420 0236 10F-46336.09
420 0228 10F-46339.02
420 0230 10F-46346
420 0222 10F-46400.01
420 0222 10F-46400.03
420 0019 10F-46513.22
420 0001 10F-46515.27
420 0040 10F-46516.22
420 0022 10F-46516.30
420 0022 10F-46516.31
420 0043 10F-46516.56
420 0101 10F-46516.62
420 0101 10F-46516.70
420 0043 10F-46516.72
420 0102 10F-46516.75
420 0101 10F-46516.80
420 0102 10F-46516.81
420 0209 10F-46516.83
420 0062 10F-46518.23
420 0011 10F-46523.11
420 0025 10F-46523.14
420 0050 10F-46523.26
420 0103 10F-46523.33
420 0103 10F-46523.35
420 0103 10F-46523.36
420 0118 10F-46528.18
420 0118 10F-46528.31
420 0118 10F-46528.34
420 0053 10F-46528.41
420 0118 10F-46528.6
420 0047 10F-46535.10
420 0214 10F-46541.07
420 0214 10F-46541.7
420 0024 10F-46543.07
420 0024 10F-46543.16
420 0024 10F-46543.19
420 0024 10F-46543.23
420 0048 10F-46543.34
420 0024 10F-46543.36
420 0024 10F-46543.7
420 0001 10F-46544.10
420 0010 10F-46547
420 0010 10F-46547.03
420 0010 10F-46547.3

420 0046 10F-46550.15
420 0093 10F-46551.07
420 0093 10F-46551.08
420 0093 10F-46551.09
420 0093 10F-46551.7
420 0093 10F-46551.8
420 0093 10F-46551.9
420 0031 10F-46552.06
420 0031 10F-46552.10
420 0031 10F-46552.6
420 0035 10F-46567.06
420 0035 10F-46567.6
420 0104 10F-46577.09
420 0049 10F-46577.15
420 0049 10F-46577.16
420 0049 10F-46577.17
420 0049 10F-46577.20
420 0104 10F-46577.25
420 0104 10F-46577.9
420 0176 10F-46578.04
420 0037 10F-46578.07
420 0176 10F-46578.4
420 0037 10F-46578.7
420 0041 10F-46580.15
420 0041 10F-46580.16
420 0061 10F-46580.21
420 0061 10F-46592.04
420 0217 10F-46592.09
420 0061 10F-46592.4
420 0068 10F-46596.06
420 0068 10F-46596.10
420 0210 10F-46596.12
420 0212 10F-46596.14
420 0211 10F-46596.15
420 0068 10F-46596.6
420 0034 10F-46599.05
420 0106 10F-46599.07
420 0034 10F-46599.09
420 0066 10F-46599.11
420 0034 10F-46599.12
420 0105 10F-46599.17
420 0066 10F-46599.18
420 0105 10F-46599.19
420 0106 10F-46599.20
420 0106 10F-46599.23
420 0105 10F-46599.24
420 0066 10F-46599.25
420 0220 10F-46599.32
420 0034 10F-46599.5
420 0106 10F-46599.7
420 0034 10F-46599.9
421 0001 10F-46653.02
421 0001 10F-46653.2
426 0107 10F-46653.250
426 0110 10F-46653.280
426 0112 10F-46653.290
426 0113 10F-46653.295
426 0114 10F-46653.300
426 0107 10F-46653.32
421 0005 10F-46665.10
421 0005 10F-46665.6
426 0152 10F-46665-3000
426 0151 10F-46665-3050
426 0150 10F-46665-3100
426 0149 10F-46665-3150
426 0148 10F-46665-3200
426 0147 10F-46665-3250
426 0146 10F-46665-3300
426 0145 10F-46665-3350
426 0144 10F-46665-3400
426 0143 10F-46665-3450
426 0142 10F-46665-3500
426 0141 10F-46665-3550
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426 0153 10F-46665-3575
426 0140 10F-46665-3600
426 0154 10F-46665-3625
426 0139 10F-46665-3650
426 0155 10F-46665-3675
426 0138 10F-46665-3700
426 0156 10F-46665-3725
426 0137 10F-46665-3750
426 0157 10F-46665-3775
426 0136 10F-46665-3800
426 0158 10F-46665-3825
426 0135 10F-46665-3850
426 0159 10F-46665-3875
426 0134 10F-46665-3900
426 0160 10F-46665-3925
426 0133 10F-46665-3950
426 0161 10F-46665-3975
426 0132 10F-46665-4000
426 0162 10F-46665-4025
426 0131 10F-46665-4050
426 0130 10F-46665-4100
426 0127 10F-46665-4250
426 0126 10F-46665-4300
426 0123 10F-46665-4450
426 0163 10F-46665-4600
426 0164 10F-46665-4650
426 0165 10F-46665-4700
426 0166 10F-46665-4750
421 0007 10F-46681.01
421 0007 10F-46681.06
421 0007 10F-46681.1
421 0007 10F-46681.6
420 0039 10F-46705.11
421 0006 10F-46857
421 0060 10F-46857.03
421 0015 10F-46861.3
421 0014 10F-46886.12
421 0017 10F-46897.05
421 0017 10F-46897.5
422 0010 10F-46949.07
422 0010 10F-46949.50
422 0010 10F-46949.7
422 0005 10F-46954.22
422 0005 10F-46954.50
422 0009 10F-46988.08
422 0009 10F-46988.09
423 0009 10F-46988.11
422 0009 10F-46988.50
422 0009 10F-46988.6
422 0009 10F-46988.8
422 0009 10F-46988.9
422 0033 10F-69443.01
422 0033 10F-69443.1
422 0034 10F-69897.01
422 0034 10F-69897.03
420 0001 10F-69897.3
422 0033 10FC 69443.1
422 0034 10FC 69897.1
422 0034 10FC 69897.3
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427 0001 10205301
427 1004 10205302
427 1005 10205303
427 0005 10205701
427 0006 10205702
427 0016 10205703
427 0008 10205801
427 0009 10205802
427 0012 10205803
427 0013 10205804
427 0014 10205805
427 1001 10205806
427 1006 10205807
427 0007 10205901
427 1010 10205902
427 0003 10206502
427 0004 10206503
427 1002 10206505
427 1003 10206506
423 0001 10235000
422 0036 10235001
422 0001 10235003
422 0096 10235004
422 0109 10235005
422 0221 10235006
422 0222 10235007
422 0223 10235008
422 0224 10235009
422 0225 10235010
422 0220 10235011
422 0226 10235012
422 0230 10235014
423 0005 10235100
422 0144 10235101
422 0005 10235102
422 0099 10235106
422 0116 10235107
422 0139 10235108
422 0038 10235116
422 0055 10235117
422 0056 10235118
423 0011 10235200
423 0010 10235201
422 0052 10235202
422 0068 10235204
422 0010 10235205
422 0011 10235206
422 0062 10235207
423 0061 10235208
423 0063 10235209
423 0006 10235300
422 0033 10235301
422 0075 10235302
422 0128 10235303
422 0129 10235304
422 0039 10235320
422 0040 10235340
422 0006 10235356
423 0012 10235400
423 0007 10235402
422 0053 10235404
422 0108 10235405
422 0102 10235406
422 0118 10235407
422 0059 10235408
422 0007 10235409
422 0012 10235410
422 0119 10235411
423 0013 10235453
422 0013 10235455
423 0009 10235500
422 0009 10235501
422 0078 10235502

422 0058 10235700
422 0072 10235701
422 0076 10235702
423 0040 10235703
422 0088 10235704
422 0113 10235801
422 0130 10235802
423 0050 10235803
422 0080 10235807
422 0064 10235809
423 0002 10235900
422 0002 10235901
423 0030 10235902
422 0060 10235903
423 0055 10235906
423 0051 10235908
423 0003 10235910
422 0003 10235911
423 0023 10235920
422 0018 10235921
422 0017 10236501
422 0107 10236600
422 0125 10236602
422 0124 10236603
422 0131 10236900
422 0138 10236901
422 0140 10236902
423 0053 10237000
422 0061 10237400
422 0104 10237401
423 0029 10237600
422 0031 10238000
423 0024 10238001
422 0063 10238400
422 0101 10238402
422 0092 10238403
422 0110 10238404
422 0229 10238405
422 0032 10238600
422 0034 10238601
423 0044 10238604
423 0004 10238700
422 0004 10238701
422 0057 10239100
422 0042 10245002
422 0043 10245006
422 0044 10245103
422 0045 10245104
422 0046 10245106
422 0047 10245108
423 0014 10245110
423 0016 10245111
423 0018 10245112
422 0066 10245155
422 0067 10245177
423 0021 10245230
423 0022 10245231
423 0019 10245232
423 0020 10245233
423 0025 10245404
423 0026 10245405
423 0027 10245406
423 0028 10245407
423 0062 10245902
423 0039 10246800
423 0037 10246801
423 0036 10246802
423 0038 10246803
420 0093 10265001
420 0090 10265002
420 0195 10265003
420 0190 10265004
420 0019 10265005

420 0024 10265006
420 0041 10265007
420 0226 10265008
420 0229 10265009
420 0049 10265010
420 0227 10265011
420 0233 10265012
420 0236 10265013
420 0188 10265020
421 0007 10265077
421 0008 10265088
420 0063 10265102
420 0081 10265103
420 0076 10265104
420 0119 10265106
420 0217 10265108
420 0218 10265109
420 0225 10265110
420 0003 10265113
421 0001 10265115
420 0001 10265118
420 0002 10265119
426 0005 10265130
426 0004 10265131
426 0006 10265132
426 0007 10265133
426 0017 10265134
420 0170 10265140
420 0042 10265150
421 0024 10265162
421 0025 10265164
420 0086 10265165
420 0185 10265202
421 0041 10265203
420 0034 10265204
420 0034 10265205
420 0048 10265206
421 0023 10265208
421 0005 10265230
420 0039 10265255
420 0035 10265272
420 0064 10265280
420 0167 10265281
420 0100 10265285
420 0072 10265301
420 0118 10265302
420 0014 10265306
421 0059 10265307
420 0059 10265309
420 0031 10265312
420 0186 10265330
420 0102 10265401
420 0098 10265402
420 0209 10265403
420 0222 10265404
420 0040 10265406
420 0062 10265416
420 0022 10265426
420 0043 10265427
421 0006 10265430
420 0025 10265501
420 0027 10265502
420 0099 10265503
420 0082 10265702
420 0172 10265703
420 0046 10265704
420 0047 10265705
420 0224 10265707
420 0087 10265716
420 0050 10265801
421 0012 10265802
420 0033 10265804
420 0208 10265805
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426 0038 10265806
420 0066 10265807
420 0181 10265809
421 0057 10265811
420 0210 10265812
420 0211 10265813
420 0212 10265814
421 0060 10265815
421 0011 10265898
420 0053 10265901
420 0105 10265903
420 0068 10265904
420 0106 10265905
420 0026 10265906
420 0027 10265907
421 0058 10265910
420 0214 10265911
420 0220 10265912
420 0058 10265950
421 0009 10265960
421 0010 10265970
420 0056 10266001
420 0223 10266002
420 0080 10266005
420 0020 10266140
420 0011 10266401
420 0060 10266402
420 0061 10266502
420 0074 10266505
420 0168 10266552
420 0230 10266555
420 0101 10266600
420 0232 10266601
420 0234 10266602
420 0103 10266703
420 0010 10266705
420 0051 10266710
420 0052 10266715
421 0014 10266801
420 0088 10266802
420 0089 10266803
420 0092 10266804
421 0031 10266807
421 0036 10266808
421 0027 10266809
420 0197 10266900
421 0017 10266901
421 0037 10266902
421 0028 10266903
421 0038 10266904
421 0030 10266905
421 0039 10266906
421 0035 10266907
420 0228 10266908
420 0237 10266909
420 0239 10266911
420 0201 10267000
420 0176 10267001
420 0204 10267002
420 0037 10267005
420 0073 10267200
420 0199 10267300
420 0198 10267302
420 0200 10267303
420 0183 10267400
421 0015 10268300
420 0182 10268400
421 0026 10268534
420 0094 10268901
420 0104 10268902
421 0029 10269600
426 0047 10275307
426 0107 10285100

426 0110 10285103
426 0112 10285105
426 0113 10285106
426 0114 10285107
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420 0010 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0003 10

Ø=14,00 [mm], h=29,30 [mm], KEEH

420 0002 10

Ø=22,00 [mm], h=51,00 [mm], ASEH

420 0001 10

Ø=40,00 [mm], h=36,00 [mm], TSTHL

420 0020 10

Ø=21,40 [mm], h=54,00 [mm], KEEH

420 0019 10

Ø=16,00 [mm], h=48,50 [mm], ASEH

420 0014 10

Ø=21,40 [mm], h=67,90 [mm], ASEH

420 0011 10

Ø=33,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0026 10

Ø=14,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], KEEH

420 0025 10

Ø=33,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0024 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHL

420 0022 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0034 10

Ø=28,37 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0033 10

Ø=11,00 [mm], h=25,50 [mm], KEEH

420 0031 10

Ø=32,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHL

420 0027 10

Ø=15,00 [mm], h=43,35 [mm], ASEH

420 0040 10

Ø=35,50 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0039 10

Ø=22,22 [mm], h=55,00 [mm], RSTH

420 0037 10

Ø=30,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTHI

420 0035 10

Ø=30,00 [mm], h=27,00 [mm], TSTHA
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420 0046 10

Ø=24,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0043 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0042 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0041 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHI

420 0050 10

Ø=33,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0049 10

Ø=33,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTHI

420 0048 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHL

420 0047 10

Ø=33,50 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0058 10

Ø=32,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0053 10

Ø=32,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0052 10

Ø=11,00 [mm], h=25,80 [mm], KEEH

420 0051 10

Ø=11,00 [mm], h=25,80 [mm], KEEH

420 0062 10

Ø=31,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0061 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0060 10

Ø=33,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0059 10

Ø=32,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0068 10

Ø=28,37 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0066 10

Ø=28,37 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0064 10

Ø=42,00 [mm], h=34,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0063 10

Ø=11,00 [mm], h=27,00 [mm], KEEH
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420 0076 10

Ø=11,00 [mm], h=27,00 [mm], KEEH

420 0074 10

Ø=32,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0073 10

Ø=30,00 [mm], h=27,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0072 10

Ø=13,00 [mm], h=36,00 [mm], ASEH

420 0086 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=34,70 [mm], ASEH

420 0082 10

Ø=13,00 [mm], h=36,00 [mm], ASEH

420 0081 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=36,00 [mm], ASEH

420 0080 10

Ø=33,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0092 10

Ø=31,00 [mm], h=24,50 [mm], TSTH

420 0090 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=34,70 [mm], ASEH

420 0089 10

Ø=30,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTM

420 0087 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=34,70 [mm], ASEH

420 0099 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=39,50 [mm], ASEH

420 0098 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=34,50 [mm], ASEH

420 0094 10

Ø=11,00 [mm], h=25,80 [mm], KEEH

420 0093 10

Ø=33,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTHL

420 0103 10

Ø=33,00 [mm], h=24,40 [mm], TSTH

420 0102 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0101 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0100 10

Ø=16,00 [mm], h=51,20 [mm], ASEH
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420 0118 10

Ø=32,00 [mm], h=26,50 [mm], TSTHA

420 0106 10

Ø=28,37 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0105 10

Ø=28,37 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0104 10

Ø=33,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTHI

420 0172 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=32,70 [mm], ASEH

420 0170 10

Ø=33,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0167 10

Ø=13,00 [mm], h=39,20 [mm], ASEH

420 0119 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=34,70 [mm], ASEH

420 0183 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=32,70 [mm], ASEH

420 0182 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=33,40 [mm], ASEH

420 0181 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=37,70 [mm], ASEH

420 0176 10

Ø=30,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTHI

420 0190 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=38,05 [mm], ASEH

420 0188 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=33,40 [mm], ASEH

420 0186 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=35,60 [mm], ASEH

420 0185 10

Ø=22,20 [mm], h=44,67 [mm], TSTH

420 0201 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=20,62 [mm], ASEH

420 0200 10

Ø=12,96 [mm], h=25,73 [mm], ASEH

420 0199 10

Ø=13,96 [mm], h=44,74 [mm], ASEH

420 0195 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=33,40 [mm], ASEH
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420 0210 10

Ø=28,38 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0209 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0208 10

Ø=33,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0204 10

Ø=33,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0217 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0214 10

Ø=30,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0212 10

Ø=28,38 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0211 10

Ø=28,38 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTH

420 0223 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=34,30 [mm], ASEH

420 0222 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=32,70 [mm], ASEH

420 0220 10

Ø=28,37 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTHA

420 0218 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=34,45 [mm], ASEH

420 0227 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=34,55 [mm], ASEH

420 0226 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=29,90 [mm], ASEH

420 0225 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=32,50 [mm], ASEH

420 0224 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=34,60 [mm], ASEH

420 0232 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=34,80 [mm], ASEH

420 0230 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=34,50 [mm], ASEH

420 0229 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=39,30 [mm], ASEH

420 0228 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=37,36 [mm], ASEH
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420 0237 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=37,30 [mm], ASEH

420 0236 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=34,63 [mm], ASEH

420 0234 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=32,70 [mm], ASEH

420 0233 10

Ø=28,00 [mm], h=23,50 [mm], TSTH

421 0006 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=28,80 [mm], TSTM

421 0005 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=28,40 [mm], TSTM

421 0001 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTM

420 0239 10

Ø=12,00 [mm], h=32,60 [mm], ASEH

421 0010 10

Ø=38,00 [mm], h=32,90 [mm], TSTM

421 0009 10

Ø=34,00 [mm], h=35,00 [mm], TSTM

421 0008 10

Ø=37,50 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTM

421 0007 10

Ø=37,50 [mm], h=27,80 [mm], TSTM

421 0023 10

Ø=24,00 [mm], h=47,00 [mm], TSTM

421 0015 10

Ø=27,00 [mm], h=34,90 [mm], TSTM

421 0014 10

Ø=30,20 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTM

421 0012 10

Ø=37,00 [mm], h=30,50 [mm], TSTM

421 0030 10

Ø=25,00 [mm], h=58,00 [mm], TSTM

421 0029 10

Ø=31,00 [mm], h=25,00 [mm], TSTM

421 0028 10

Ø=28,00 [mm], h=22,00 [mm], TSTM

421 0027 10

Ø=30,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTM
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421 0037 10

Ø=21,50 [mm], h=51,00 [mm], TSTM

421 0036 10

Ø=26,00 [mm], h=44,50 [mm], TSTM

421 0035 10

Ø=38,00 [mm], h=22,80 [mm], TSTM

421 0031 10

Ø=25,00 [mm], h=44,50 [mm], TSTM

421 0058 10

Ø=34,00 [mm], h=25,00 [mm], TSTM

421 0041 10

Ø=28,00 [mm], h=22,20 [mm], TSTM

421 0039 10

Ø=24,45 [mm], h=45,60 [mm], TSTM

421 0038 10

Ø=22,25 [mm], h=45,80 [mm], TSTM

422 0002 10

SLH

422 0001 10

SLH

421 0060 10

Ø=35,00 [mm], h=24,00 [mm], TSTM

421 0059 10

Ø=31,00 [mm], h=26,00 [mm], TSTM

422 0006 10

SLH

422 0005 10

SLH

422 0004 10

SLH

422 0003 10

SLH

422 0011 10

SLH

422 0010 10

SLH

422 0009 10

SLH

422 0007 10

SLH
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422 0018 10

SLH

422 0017 10

SLH

422 0013 10

SLH

422 0012 10

SLH

422 0034 10

SLH

422 0033 10

SLH

422 0032 10

SLH

422 0031 10

SLH

422 0040 10

SLH

422 0039 10

SLH

422 0038 10

SLH

422 0036 10

SLH

422 0045 10

KIPM

422 0044 10

SLH

422 0043 10

KIPM

422 0042 10

KIPM

422 0055 10

SLH

422 0053 10

SLH

422 0047 10

KIPM

422 0046 10

KIPM
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422 0059 10

SLH

422 0058 10

SLH

422 0057 10

SLH

422 0056 10

SLH

422 0063 10

SLH

422 0062 10

SLH

422 0061 10

SLH

422 0060 10

SLH

422 0068 10

SLH

422 0067 10

KIPM

422 0066 10

KIPM

422 0064 10

SLH

422 0078 10

SLH

422 0076 10

SLH

422 0075 10

SLH

422 0072 10

SLH

422 0096 10

SLH

422 0092 10

SLH

422 0088 10

SLH

422 0080 10

SLH
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422 0104 10

SLH

422 0102 10

SLH

422 0101 10

SLH

422 0099 10

SLH

422 0110 10

SLH

422 0109 10

SLH

422 0108 10

KIPM

422 0107 10

SLH

422 0119 10

SLH

422 0118 10

SLH

422 0116 10

SLH

422 0113 10

SLH

422 0129 10

SLH

422 0128 10

SLH

422 0125 10

SLH

422 0124 10

SLH

422 0139 10

SLH

422 0138 10

SLH

422 0131 10

SLH

422 0130 10

SLH
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422 0221 10

SLH

422 0220 10

SLH

422 0144 10

SLH

422 0140 10

SLH

422 0225 10

SLH

422 0224 10

SLH

422 0223 10

SLH

422 0222 10

SLH

423 0001 10

SET

422 0230 10

SLH

422 0229 10

SLH

422 0226 10

SLH

423 0005 10

SET

423 0004 10

SET

423 0003 10

SET

423 0002 10

SET

423 0010 10

SET

423 0009 10

SET

423 0007 10

SET

423 0006 10

SET
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423 0014 10

SET

423 0013 10

SET

423 0012 10

SET

423 0011 10

SET

423 0020 10

SET

423 0019 10

SET

423 0018 10

SET

423 0016 10

SET

423 0024 10

SET

423 0023 10

SET

423 0022 10

SET

423 0021 10

SET

423 0028 10

SET

423 0027 10

SET

423 0026 10

SET

423 0025 10

SET

423 0037 10

SET

423 0036 10

SET

423 0030 10

SET

423 0029 10

SET
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423 0044 10

SET

423 0040 10

SET

423 0039 10

SET

423 0038 10

SET

423 0055 10

SET

423 0053 10

SET

423 0051 10

SET

423 0050 10

SET

427 0001 10

MAGV

423 0063 10

SLHS

423 0062 10

KIPM

423 0061 10

SLHS

427 0006 10

MAG

427 0005 10

ZVEN

427 0004 10

MAGV

427 0003 10

MAGV

427 0012 10

MAGVG

427 0009 10

MAGV

427 0008 10

MAGV

427 0007 10

MAGV
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427 1001 10

NWFR

427 0016 10

ZVEN

427 0014 10

MAGV

427 0013 10

MAGV

427 1005 10

NWFR

427 1004 10

NWFR

427 1003 10

NWFR

427 1002 10

NWFR

711 0244 10

RSTM

427 1010 10

NWFR

427 1006 10

NWFR
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Ventiltriebkomponenten
Valve train components
Commande des soupapes
Taqués de válvulas
Componenti comando valvole 2012/2013
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4 005108 271044

Telefon: +49 (0) 1801 753-333*
Telefax: +49 (0) 6103 753-297

E-Mail: INA-AS@Schaeffler.com
www.Schaeffler-Aftermarket.com

*3,9 Cent/Min. aus dem deutschen Festnetz, für  
Anrufe aus Mobilfunknetzen max. 42 Cent/Min. 99
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